
TT01 St Rose Township

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

01-01-01-100-001 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN 1,590

01-01-01-100-002 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN 4,300

01-01-01-100-003 CASE MARILYN & KIRKMAN JOAN 2,450

01-01-01-100-004 TEBBE LEONARD C & RONALD J & GARY R 4,270

01-01-01-100-005 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN 8,390

01-01-01-100-006 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN L 5,430

01-01-01-100-007 HENRICHS FARMS LTD 3,930

01-01-01-100-008 KNUF WILLIAM ET AL 6,860

01-01-01-100-011 LIENING CHARLOTTE A TR 1,780

01-01-01-100-012 VON BOKEL JEFFREY G 3,730

01-01-01-100-013 VON BOKEL JEFFREY G 2,420

01-01-01-100-014 ESSIG DENNIS M & DONNA J 4,930

01-01-01-100-015 KNUF WILLIAM ET AL 4,070

01-01-01-200-001 HENRICHS FARMS LTD 3,100

01-01-01-200-002 FORTH TRAVIS 6,670

01-01-01-200-003 SCHULTE VICKIE 240

01-01-01-200-004 HEMPEN CLETUS P & MARY ANN FAMILY TR #2 2,880

01-01-01-200-005 WARNECKE BERNELL D & YVONNE M TRUSTS 3,660

01-01-01-200-006 TRAME TIM 3,640

01-01-01-200-008 SALVAGE PROPERTIES LLC 74,610

01-01-01-200-009 WIETER SCOTT A & SHEILA A 15,160

01-01-01-200-011 HEMPEN CLETUS P & MARY ANN FAMILY TR #2 2,940

01-01-01-200-012 WEDER AGRICULTURAL PARTNERSHIP 640

01-01-01-200-013 KLAUS KENNETH E 760

01-01-01-200-014 CRIPE ELAYNE & RUSSELL 1,440

01-01-01-200-015 HENRICHS FARMS LTD 670

01-01-01-200-016 HENKEL KENT W & RENEE M 51,160

01-01-01-200-017 TEBBE BRIAN & THOLE TARA L 34,570

01-01-01-300-001 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN 3,420

01-01-01-300-002 ESSIG DENNIS & DONNA 4,580

01-01-01-300-004 TRAME THOMAS L 2,730

01-01-01-300-005 FOPPE RONALD C & KERRY L TRUSTS 1,230

01-01-01-300-006 CASE MARILYN & KIRKMAN JOAN 290

01-01-01-300-007 WILKE BROTHERS FARMS 4,320

01-01-01-300-008 WAG 5 LLC 2,490

01-01-01-300-010 WOLTERING MATTHEW B & JUDITH 2,910

01-01-01-300-011 TRAME THOMAS L 3,640

01-01-01-300-013 WAG 7 LLC 16,110

01-01-01-300-014 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN 7,400

01-01-01-300-015 FOPPE RONALD C & KERRY L TRUSTS 3,660

01-01-01-400-001 WAG 5 LLC 6,080

01-01-01-400-002 HEMPEN LARRY & MARK & ANTHONY & TEBBE TI 3,050

01-01-01-400-003 WEDER AGRICULTURAL PARTNERSHIP 3,490

01-01-01-400-004 WILKE BROTHERS FARMS 3,990

01-01-01-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,730

01-01-01-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,280

01-01-01-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,500

01-01-01-700-004 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 4,000

01-01-02-100-001 KAESER FARMS LLC 20,050



01-01-02-100-002 OBERMARK BRAD 29,240

01-01-02-101-002 VONDER HAAR CHAD E & JILL N 6,970

01-01-02-101-003 RIGGS ROBBY JOE & JAMIE LYNN 27,950

01-01-02-101-004 KUNZ JACOB A & ZACHARY J 9,610

01-01-02-101-005 BAKER AUSTIN MATTHEW 22,060

01-01-02-101-006 BAKER AUSTIN MATTHEW 10,300

01-01-02-101-007 SANDER JEFFREY L & PATTY R 2,980

01-01-02-101-008 GILLER DANIEL L SR & MALVINA L 15,450

01-01-02-101-010 GILLER MALVINA L 2,820

01-01-02-101-011 GILLER DANIEL L SR & MALVINA L 10,660

01-01-02-101-013 GROSS BRUCE 58,740

01-01-02-101-014 MODESITT GAVIN OSBORNE 800

01-01-02-101-015 MODESITT CAMERON & KATIE 800

01-01-02-101-016 GROSS BRUCE A & KATHERINE L 1,980

01-01-02-102-001 DASENBROCK BONNIE C & CARL J 31,510

01-01-02-102-002 SANDER PATTY R (RIGGS) 24,700

01-01-02-102-003 RIGGS ROGER R & PAULA 22,700

01-01-02-103-007 HEYDE DANIELLE 18,680

01-01-02-103-008 HEYDE DANIELLE 640

01-01-02-103-009 RAKERS JACOB C & REBECCA L 17,840

01-01-02-103-010 KLUEMKE STEVEN & TINA TRUST 20,000

01-01-02-103-011 KLUEMKE STEVEN & TINA TRUST 4,810

01-01-02-151-001 J & J DAIRY FARM LLC 5,530

01-01-02-151-007 HARTLIEB FAMILY TRUST 3,250

01-01-02-151-008 HARTLIEB FAMILY TRUST 1,180

01-01-02-151-011 RAKERS THOMAS J & MICHELLE A 63,410

01-01-02-152-003 RENSPURGER SCOTT 33,830

01-01-02-152-004 RENSPURGER SCOTT 2,140

01-01-02-152-005 TEBBE CHARLES E 16,410

01-01-02-152-006 TEBBE TIMOTHY C & MACKE KATHLEN M 16,650

01-01-02-152-007 TEBBE CHARLES E 3,430

01-01-02-152-008 TEBBE TIMOTHY C 2,360

01-01-02-153-004 WERNLE STEVEN &  BRENDA (RINDERER) 32,950

01-01-02-153-005 GALLEGOS RANDY E SR 17,920

01-01-02-200-001 KAESER FARMS LLC 5,920

01-01-02-200-002 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN L 10,690

01-01-02-200-003 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN L 101,820

01-01-02-200-004 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN 2,860

01-01-02-200-008 ESSENPREIS SANDRA M & SCHRAGE JAMES F 55,360

01-01-02-200-010 HARTLIEB FAMILY TRUST 4,480

01-01-02-200-013 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN L 7,020

01-01-02-200-014 HEMPEN MARK 11,680

01-01-02-200-015 KLUEMKE STEVEN & TINA 61,860

01-01-02-200-016 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN LOUIS 2,320

01-01-02-200-017 TEBBE CINDY J & GERALD F 12,600

01-01-02-200-018 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN L 8,700

01-01-02-300-001 LEWIS DON E 8,080

01-01-02-300-002 LAUER ROBIN 16,130

01-01-02-300-007 TRAME THOMAS L 17,250

01-01-02-300-010 J & J DAIRY FARM LLC 20,550

01-01-02-300-011 LUCHT DAVID F & JOY L 82,240

01-01-02-300-012 HARTLIEB CHAD E & LACY N 71,370



01-01-02-300-013 HARTLIEB CHAD E & LACY N 33,750

01-01-02-301-003 LIENING CHARLOTTE A TR 42,770

01-01-02-301-004 WERNLE GLENN A & JANET M 15,370

01-01-02-301-005 WERNLE GLENN A & JANET 32,680

01-01-02-302-001 VONBOKEL MARCUS 23,930

01-01-02-302-002 GONZALEZ MIGUEL & LAURA 16,900

01-01-02-302-003 LIENING JAMES A JR 28,500

01-01-02-303-002 RAKERS JACOB C & REBECCA L 24,130

01-01-02-303-003 DASENBROCK TIMOTHY J 28,140

01-01-02-303-004 TAYLOR KAREN SUE 11,660

01-01-02-303-005 HILMES RONALD F & RIPPERDA LORI 31,400

01-01-02-303-006 SHAW YVONNE 37,260

01-01-02-303-007 SHAW YVONNE 6,490

01-01-02-304-001 WOLTERING MATTHEW B & JUDITH 2,140

01-01-02-304-002 WOLTERING MATTHEW B & JUDITH 4,550

01-01-02-304-003 WOLTERING MATTHEW B & JUDITH 19,580

01-01-02-400-003 HUSMANN FAMILY TRUST 160

01-01-02-400-004 HIGHLAND COON HUNTERS ASSOC 80

01-01-02-400-006 HIGHLAND COON HUNTERS ASSOC 14,330

01-01-02-400-007 TRAME THOMAS L 19,890

01-01-02-400-009 FOPPE RONALD L & CAROLE A TR 155,720

01-01-02-400-010 FOPPE RONALD L & CAROLE A TR 3,740

01-01-02-400-011 FOPPE THOMAS E & JOANN S 128,120

01-01-02-400-012 FOPPE RONALD L & CAROLE A TRUSTS 2,580

01-01-02-400-013 FOPPE RONALD L & CAROLE A TRUSTS 2,600

01-01-02-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,300

01-01-02-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,500

01-01-02-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,870

01-01-02-700-004 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,500

01-01-03-100-002 BRINKER DAVID W & DARLA ANN 13,690

01-01-03-100-003 BRINKER DAVID W & DARLA ANN 7,550

01-01-03-100-004 WIEGMANN MAURICE G & SHARON K 7,200

01-01-03-100-005 BRINKER DAWN DA LEE ROSE 47,960

01-01-03-100-007 BRINKER DAVID W & DARLA ANN 14,740

01-01-03-100-008 STEPHENSON APRIL 5,570

01-01-03-200-002 LIENING CHARLOTTE A TR 13,250

01-01-03-200-004 FUHLER BROTHERS DAIRY 14,540

01-01-03-200-005 CASE MARILYN & KIRKMAN JOAN 12,300

01-01-03-200-006 CASE MARILYN & KIRKMAN JOAN 17,880

01-01-03-200-007 FUHLER BROTHERS DAIRY 13,120

01-01-03-300-002 WIEGMANN MAURICE G & SHARON K 14,240

01-01-03-300-003 WIEGMANN MAURICE G & SHARON K 14,480

01-01-03-300-005 TEBBE RICHARD J & CHRYSA 56,500

01-01-03-300-008 WILKE BROTHERS FARMS 10,370

01-01-03-300-009 WILKE DANIEL H 93,550

01-01-03-300-011 TEBBE ADAM L & WEBER ANGELA D 117,860

01-01-03-300-013 ALBERTERNST KEVIN J & CAROLYN 87,650

01-01-03-300-015 ALBERTERNST JOSHUA D & KATIE A 96,740

01-01-03-300-016 TEBBE GLADYS C TRUST 210

01-01-03-300-017 TEBBE RICHARD J 6,650

01-01-03-300-018 ALBERTERNST CAROLYN A 6,130

01-01-03-400-004 VONDER HAAR CHAD & JILL 24,570



01-01-03-400-005 GOEBEL JEROME 24,300

01-01-03-400-006 CASE JAMES & MARILYN 20,700

01-01-03-400-007 CASE MARILYN & KIRKMAN JOAN 9,180

01-01-03-400-008 HENRICHS KENNETH FRANK & DONNA TRUSTS 10,870

01-01-03-400-010 VICE NATHANIEL R & LAUREN 102,290

01-01-03-400-011 BACH STEVEN G & CHERYL A 71,940

01-01-03-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 3,950

01-01-03-700-003 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 4,000

01-01-03-700-005 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 1,960

01-01-03-700-006 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,000

01-01-03-700-007 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 2,000

01-01-03-700-008 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,930

01-01-04-100-001 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 37,070

01-01-04-100-003 WILKE BROTHERS FARMS 5,650

01-01-04-100-004 TEBBE JARED C 81,480

01-01-04-100-005 WILKE BROTHERS FARMS 17,760

01-01-04-100-006 TEBBE CHARLES V 11,800

01-01-04-200-001 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 10,870

01-01-04-200-003 CARTER JOHN C & CAROLYN 20,440

01-01-04-200-004 HINTON WILLIAM J & LANIE 60,610

01-01-04-200-005 CRISPI BARRY D & GLENDA M 23,940

01-01-04-200-006 HINTON WILLIAM J & LANIE 8,650

01-01-04-200-007 BRINKER DARLA ANN 117,890

01-01-04-200-009 BRINKER DAVID W & DARLA ANN 14,750

01-01-04-200-010 BRINKER MATTHEW R 54,110

01-01-04-300-001 FUHLER ROBERT K & DEBRA P 5,520

01-01-04-300-003 THOLE TRUST 66,930

01-01-04-300-005 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 11,830

01-01-04-300-009 GRAPPERHAUS DAVID G & MELISSA 60,660

01-01-04-300-010 BUEHNE JAMES & DANIEL 8,010

01-01-04-300-011 GRAPPERHAUS CODY 94,290

01-01-04-300-012 HUELSKAMP BARBARA E TRUST 420

01-01-04-300-013 FUHLER ROBERT K & DEBRA P 15,290

01-01-04-300-014 REHKEMPER MARILYN 48,090

01-01-04-400-002 WILKE BROTHERS FARMS 12,850

01-01-04-400-003 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 8,400

01-01-04-400-005 KOHLBRECHER JOHN E & KATHLEEN 71,310

01-01-04-400-006 TEBBE GARY L & JEAN M TRUSTS 82,580

01-01-04-400-007 RAKERS DUSTIN M & CASSANDRA N 83,020

01-01-04-400-008 BRUGGEMANN RALPH E & MARILYN C TRUST 58,820

01-01-04-400-009 KOCH TIMOTHY JAMES & VICTORIA S 80,120

01-01-04-400-010 BECKER RICK G & JERALYN 58,390

01-01-04-400-011 BECKER RICK G & JERALYN 11,790

01-01-04-400-014 REMMERT DEANNE MARIE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 105,120

01-01-04-400-016 BENHOFF ERIC M & ABBY R 42,130

01-01-04-400-017 WILKE BROTHERS FARMS 9,120

01-01-04-400-018 PETERS JASON K 67,370

01-01-04-400-019 WIEGMANN MAURICE G & SHARON K 11,840

01-01-04-400-020 BENHOFF ERIC M & ABBY R 4,180

01-01-04-700-002 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 15,910

01-01-05-100-001 STRAETER DANIEL G 66,240

01-01-05-100-003 REHKEMPER GREGORY J & NANCY J TRUSTS 13,590



01-01-05-100-004 HOLTGRAVE ALFRED C & DIANE L 11,650

01-01-05-100-005 HOLTGRAVE ALFRED & DIANE L 52,520

01-01-05-200-001 NAGEL DENNIS D & DARLENE M TRUSTS 11,920

01-01-05-200-002 NAGEL DENNIS D & DARLENE M TRUSTS 11,940

01-01-05-200-003 REHKEMPER GREGORY J & NANCY J TRUSTS 93,590

01-01-05-200-004 HENRICHS FARMS LTD 6,000

01-01-05-300-001 REHKEMPER GREGORY J & NANCY J TRUSTS 14,430

01-01-05-300-002 BUEHNE JAMES & DANIEL 65,840

01-01-05-300-005 STURGEON JENNIFER KAY & DENNIS ANDREW 54,070

01-01-05-300-009 TEBBE CORP 57,930

01-01-05-300-011 KOHLBRECHER JOHN E & KATHLEEN 71,960

01-01-05-300-012 BUEHNE JAMES & DANIEL 26,650

01-01-05-300-013 BUEHNE JACOB P 41,930

01-01-05-300-014 HOLTGRAVE ALFRED C & DIANE L 12,200

01-01-05-300-015 KOHLBRECHER EQUIPMENT INC 63,380

01-01-05-400-002 SHELTON MICHAEL C & LINDA L 20,650

01-01-05-400-005 BUEHNE BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP 29,010

01-01-05-400-006 BUEHNE JAMES & DANIEL 2,740

01-01-05-400-007 BUEHNE JAMES & DANIEL 22,620

01-01-05-400-008 BUEHNE WESLEY N & RACHAELE N 89,610

01-01-05-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 4,140

01-01-05-700-002 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 12,180

01-01-06-100-001 CLINE KENNETH & MARSHA 38,960

01-01-06-100-002 NAGEL DENNIS D & DARLENE M TRUSTS 25,480

01-01-06-100-003 NAGEL DENNIS D & DARLENE M TRUSTS 19,900

01-01-06-100-005 DBMRW PRAEDIUM LLC 12,010

01-01-06-100-006 DBMRW PRAEDIUM LLC 11,240

01-01-06-200-001 DBMRW PRAEDIUM LLC 18,690

01-01-06-200-002 RICHTER JAMES G & DOLORES 113,660

01-01-06-200-003 HOLTGRAVE ALFRED C & DIANE L 5,130

01-01-06-200-005 DBMRW PRAEDIUM LLC 7,720

01-01-06-200-006 MARTIN TRACY G TRUST 86,220

01-01-06-300-001 NAGEL DENNIS D & DARLENE M TRUSTS 18,030

01-01-06-300-007 NAVICKAS TRAVIS 71,280

01-01-06-300-009 SHOLTIS DAVID M TRUST 62,370

01-01-06-300-011 RICHTER JAMES G & DOLORES 24,070

01-01-06-300-013 GOEBEL LAWRENCE F & MARY 68,850

01-01-06-300-014 MOORE JAMES OWEN 70,540

01-01-06-300-015 HELBIG BLAKE & MICHELE 17,030

01-01-06-300-016 LIDY MATTHEW 134,400

01-01-06-400-001 RICHTER JAMES G & DOLORES 11,580

01-01-06-400-002 HOLTGRAVE ALFRED C & DIANE L 12,280

01-01-06-400-008 C E K LEASING LLC 43,690

01-01-06-400-010 DURBIN MARK & STEVE 25,640

01-01-06-400-011 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN 22,880

01-01-06-400-012 L & K PROPERTIES LLC SERIES C 42,770

01-01-06-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 11,650

01-01-06-700-002 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 7,480

01-01-07-100-006 STOCKERT SANDRA L & NETEMEYER LISA M 68,350

01-01-07-100-007 KOHLBRECHER RONALD L & CAROL 49,280

01-01-07-100-009 PURCELL MICHAEL T 41,980

01-01-07-100-011 MEADOW VIEW SUB OWNERS ASSOC 180



01-01-07-100-012 MEYER PAIGE N 61,090

01-01-07-100-016 O BRYAN JOHN & DARLENE 85,050

01-01-07-100-017 WINKELMAN PHYLLIS M TRUST 26,780

01-01-07-100-018 WILLIAMS PAULA TRUST 48,920

01-01-07-100-019 O BRYAN JOHN & DARLENE 180

01-01-07-100-020 POTTHAST CARL & ELIZABETH 38,410

01-01-07-100-021 SMITH DALTON T JR & DEBRA ANN TRUST 290

01-01-07-100-022 SMITH DALTON T JR & DEBRA ANN TRUST 14,340

01-01-07-100-023 TEBBE ANTHONY J & SUSAN M 75,900

01-01-07-100-024 LAKENBURGER MARK S & SHERRI 39,340

01-01-07-100-025 LAKENBURGER MARK S & SHERRI 440

01-01-07-100-028 MUNIE DENIS 15,110

01-01-07-100-029 KAMINSKI MICHAEL E A 64,910

01-01-07-100-033 RICHTER DALE A & AMY R 65,840

01-01-07-100-034 RICHTER JEROME G TRUST & RICHTER THERESA 19,890

01-01-07-100-035 GRUENENFELDER TRUST 64,630

01-01-07-100-044 HARTFORD MARK K & BRENDA J 57,100

01-01-07-100-045 TEBBE RALPH W & DONNA M 9,130

01-01-07-100-046 TEBBE RALPH W & DONNA M 87,230

01-01-07-100-047 FREY GERTRUDE TRUST 95,880

01-01-07-100-054 SMITH DALTON T JR & DEBRA ANN TRUST 67,780

01-01-07-100-060 DIEKEMPER RYAN & TREVA 128,530

01-01-07-100-061 CROCKER DORIS J 77,790

01-01-07-100-062 MUNIE MICHAEL J & PAULA L 60,330

01-01-07-100-063 WINKELER KARL V & LORI A 94,220

01-01-07-100-064 SMITH DALTON A 67,460

01-01-07-100-065 DULLE FAMILY TRUST 100,560

01-01-07-100-066 THOLE KURT W & JUSTINE M 86,120

01-01-07-100-067 WIEGMANN CRAIG M & CHELSIE L 66,460

01-01-07-100-068 KALMER JOHN F & JAN M 141,210

01-01-07-100-069 SIDWELL ROBERT D & RITA J 66,940

01-01-07-100-070 KOCH CHRISTOPHER A & HEADRICK JODI 65,990

01-01-07-100-071 HARDIN MICHAEL P 79,140

01-01-07-100-072 SMITH DALTON T JR & DEBRA ANN TRUST 15,750

01-01-07-100-073 SMITH BRIAN LEE & LISA ANN 112,340

01-01-07-100-074 HELBIG BLAKE & MICHELE 9,660

01-01-07-100-075 KALMER JOHN F & JAN M 21,960

01-01-07-100-076 WIEGMANN CRAIG M & CHELSIE L 14,660

01-01-07-100-077 TEBBE ANTHONY J & SUSAN M 126,500

01-01-07-200-002 RICHTER JEROME G TRUST & RICHTER THERESA 123,180

01-01-07-200-003 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN 12,800

01-01-07-200-005 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN 39,800

01-01-07-200-006 RICHTER BRETT 11,810

01-01-07-300-002 WINKELMAN PHYLLIS M TRUST 20,330

01-01-07-300-003 WILKE ANDREW & CECELIA TRUSTEE 20,560

01-01-07-300-004 MALAN BETTY J TRUST 11,660

01-01-07-300-005 ROGIER JOEL 10,590

01-01-07-400-001 RICHTER JEROME G TRUST & RICHTER THERESA 12,260

01-01-07-400-003 RICHTER JEROME G TRUST 12,180

01-01-07-400-004 SCHRAGE MATTHEW P & LISA K TRUST 139,650

01-01-07-400-005 SCHRAGE ANDREW J & FLORENCE T TRUSTS 23,760

01-01-07-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 18,440



01-01-08-100-005 POETTKER CHELSEY & RICHTER BRETT 71,990

01-01-08-100-006 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN 2,080

01-01-08-100-008 SPIHLMAN GERALD & JUDITH TRUST 56,610

01-01-08-100-011 PLOCHER FAMILY FARMS LLC 12,560

01-01-08-100-012 BUEHNE JAMES & DANIEL 12,310

01-01-08-100-013 GRAPPERHAUS EDNA M TRUST 78,960

01-01-08-100-014 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN 100,600

01-01-08-100-015 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN L 54,880

01-01-08-200-008 TEBBE NATHAN J & KARLA J KAMPWERTH-TEBBE 79,090

01-01-08-200-013 BUEHNE JAMES & DANIEL 21,130

01-01-08-200-014 BUEHNE JAMES & DANIEL 25,900

01-01-08-200-015 BUEHNE RANDY N & MICHELLE K TRUSTS 62,990

01-01-08-200-016 NIEDZWIECKI BRENDA JANE TRUST 153,450

01-01-08-200-017 NIEDZWIECKI ADAM T 8,880

01-01-08-300-002 PLOCHER FAMILY FARMS LLC 11,700

01-01-08-300-004 BUEHNE RANDY N & MICHELLE K TRUSTS 6,650

01-01-08-300-005 SCHRAGE ANDREW J & FLORENCE T TRUSTS 23,970

01-01-08-300-006 SCHRAGE MATTHEW P & LISA K TRUSTS 5,300

01-01-08-300-007 SCHRAGE MATTHEW P & LISA K TRUST 35,150

01-01-08-400-001 FISCHER MARY LOU TRUST 11,960

01-01-08-400-002 BUEHNE RANDY N & MICHELLE K TRUSTS 11,760

01-01-08-400-004 BUEHNE RANDY N & MICHELLE K TRUSTS 26,180

01-01-08-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 15,980

01-01-09-100-004 BUEHNE MARK J & MARY E 109,070

01-01-09-100-007 BUEHNE DANIEL G & WANDA 78,040

01-01-09-100-008 BUEHNE JAMES & DANIEL 16,260

01-01-09-100-009 BUEHNE BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP 40,980

01-01-09-100-010 JECKSTADT KRISTINA & GREG 97,510

01-01-09-200-003 BANGE JASON R 92,550

01-01-09-200-005 HENRICHS FARMS LTD 13,160

01-01-09-200-007 REMMERT DEANNE MARIE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 9,640

01-01-09-200-008 KLOSTERMANN HELEN F 3,580

01-01-09-200-009 WIEGMANN MAURICE G & SHARON K 25,670

01-01-09-200-010 BUEHNE LINUS & DEBRA A 124,070

01-01-09-300-003 TEBBE JOSEPH A & TEBBE JAN M 72,390

01-01-09-300-004 BUEHNE RANDY N & MICHELLE K TRUSTS 17,480

01-01-09-300-005 BUEHNE BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP 106,200

01-01-09-300-006 BUEHNE JON & MARY 63,510

01-01-09-300-007 BUEHNE RANDY N & MICHELLE K TRUSTS 135,090

01-01-09-400-001 BUEHNE BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP 14,490

01-01-09-400-002 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 13,690

01-01-09-400-003 BUEHNE RANDY N & MICHELLE K TRUSTS 16,900

01-01-09-400-004 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 109,740

01-01-09-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 16,000

01-01-10-100-001 SPARLIN RICK J 47,960

01-01-10-100-004 TEBBE ALBERT E & MARILYN TRUST 12,030

01-01-10-100-008 TEBBE JOSEPH A & TEBBE JAN M 5,090

01-01-10-100-009 JANSEN KATHERYN S 8,570

01-01-10-100-010 TEBBE CHAD M & KAMMI 93,710

01-01-10-100-011 GEBKE NICOLE M 1,670

01-01-10-100-012 TEBBE BRIAN 1,700

01-01-10-100-013 TEBBE JOSEPH A 7,270



01-01-10-100-014 BUHMANN BRADLEY & SHANNON 122,340

01-01-10-100-015 TEBBE JOSEPH A & TEBBE JAN M 6,810

01-01-10-100-016 WILLIS JOAN MARIE 180

01-01-10-100-017 WILLIS JOAN MARIE 180

01-01-10-100-018 WILLIS JOAN MARIE 180

01-01-10-100-019 WILLIS JOAN MARIE 61,660

01-01-10-200-002 TEBBE NEAL & SARAH 58,990

01-01-10-200-004 HEMPEN CLETUS P & MARY ANN FAMILY TR #2 52,640

01-01-10-200-005 HEMPEN CLETUS P & MARY ANN FAMILY TR #2 59,000

01-01-10-200-006 TEBBE ALBERT E & MARILYN TRUST 111,230

01-01-10-200-007 TEBBE NEAL & SARAH 20,970

01-01-10-300-001 VONDER HAAR GARY E & DENISE M TRUSTS 22,980

01-01-10-300-002 TEBBE ALBERT E & MARILYN TRUST 11,610

01-01-10-300-003 TEBBE ALBERT E & MARILYN TRUST 11,440

01-01-10-400-002 TEBBE ALBERT E & MARILYN TRUST 8,990

01-01-10-400-003 RAEBER LEROY H 10,810

01-01-10-400-004 CARRILLON ALAN J 57,240

01-01-10-400-005 MEYER VMS DAIRY INC 21,180

01-01-10-400-006 VOSS TINA M TRUST 30,550

01-01-10-700-002 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 11,880

01-01-10-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,000

01-01-11-100-002 WARNECKE BERNELL D & YVONNE TRUSTS 12,130

01-01-11-100-003 WARNECKE BERNELL D & YVONNE TRUSTS 55,090

01-01-11-100-004 TRAME THOMAS L 16,180

01-01-11-100-006 TRAME MARY ANN TRUST 63,930

01-01-11-100-009 TRAME THOMAS L 116,520

01-01-11-100-010 VONDER HAAR PATRICIA A 5,560

01-01-11-100-013 DETMER FAMILY TRUST 820

01-01-11-100-014 DETMER MATTHEW P & CANDACE M 63,410

01-01-11-100-015 HOPKINS JAMES & JESSICA 1,300

01-01-11-200-002 TRAME THOMAS L 20,520

01-01-11-200-003 TRAME TOM & TRAME MARY ANN TRUST 180

01-01-11-200-004 FOPPE RONALD C & KERRY L TRUSTS 180

01-01-11-200-005 WARNECKE ALLEN L ET AL 2,910

01-01-11-200-006 TRAME THOMAS L 3,420

01-01-11-200-007 TRAME THOMAS L 3,520

01-01-11-200-010 WARNECKE ALLEN L ET AL 2,370

01-01-11-200-011 BICKL EUGENE J & SHARON L 84,240

01-01-11-200-012 TRAME MARY ANN TRUST 5,810

01-01-11-200-013 TRAME MARY ANN TRUST 600

01-01-11-200-014 TRAME BEN 50

01-01-11-300-003 WARNECKE BERNELL D & YVONNE TRUSTS 27,510

01-01-11-300-004 WARNECKE BERNELL D & YVONNE TRUSTS 10,070

01-01-11-300-005 THOLE KYLE D 84,550

01-01-11-300-006 HENRICHS ROGER J & LORRAINE C 6,520

01-01-11-300-007 KUHN GINA M & SCOTT M 116,280

01-01-11-400-001 JOHANNING KENNETH J & TERRI L 59,390

01-01-11-400-002 BARCISZEWSKI VINCENT A & CONNIE R 60,250

01-01-11-400-004 BUEHNE JORDON 8,180

01-01-11-400-005 THOLE DAVID & MELINDA 12,300

01-01-11-400-007 ERLINGER DAVID EARL 187,050

01-01-11-400-008 THOLE DAVID & MELINDA & KYLE & MEGAN 7,940



01-01-11-400-009 WOLTERING BRIAN 250

01-01-11-400-010 ERLINGER DAVID & AMANDA 2,400

01-01-11-400-011 HUELSMANN KAREN M 6,200

01-01-11-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 14,480

01-01-12-100-001 TRAME THOMAS L 19,300

01-01-12-100-003 WARNECKE BERNELL D & YVONNE M TRUSTS 3,880

01-01-12-100-004 TRAME THOMAS L 10,570

01-01-12-100-005 TRAME TOM L 930

01-01-12-200-001 WELLEN ROSANNE T ET AL 860

01-01-12-200-002 FROHN DENNIS A 1,660

01-01-12-200-003 TRAME JOSEPH A & GLENDA TRUST 330

01-01-12-200-004 FROHN DENNIS A 1,760

01-01-12-200-005 TRAME TOM L 2,870

01-01-12-200-006 WOLTERING BRIAN & MATTHEW 1,540

01-01-12-200-007 SCHUETTE ROBERT J TRUST # 100 620

01-01-12-300-001 WARNECKE BERNELL D & YVONNE M TRUSTS 5,950

01-01-12-300-002 TIMMERMANN ANNA JEAN & LANGHAUSER EDNA M 860

01-01-12-300-003 WOLTERING BRIAN & MATTHEW 320

01-01-12-300-004 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 1,480

01-01-12-300-005 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 2,620

01-01-12-300-006 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 490

01-01-12-300-007 BUEHNE JORDON 2,780

01-01-12-300-008 TEBBE RALPH & DONNA 2,940

01-01-12-300-009 WARNECKE BERNELL D & YVONNE TRUSTS 4,500

01-01-12-300-010 DEBATIN LAVERNE & ROGER 640

01-01-12-300-011 BUEHNE JORDON 1,940

01-01-12-300-012 WIEGMANN CECILIA 8,380

01-01-12-400-001 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 4,860

01-01-12-400-002 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 320

01-01-12-400-003 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 330

01-01-12-400-005 HOUPT KENNETH D 1,650

01-01-12-400-006 STEPHENSON (CUNNINGHAM) JILL 3,330

01-01-12-400-007 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 1,240

01-01-12-400-008 STEPHENSON (CUNNINGHAM) JILL 79,380

01-01-12-400-009 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 270

01-01-12-400-010 KAMPWERTH RANDY 1,240

01-01-12-400-012 SCHUETTE ROBERT J TRUST # 100 420

01-01-12-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 15,130

01-01-13-100-002 FISCHER ROBERT A 590

01-01-13-100-003 KRUSE GEORGE B & ROBIN A & BRET T 2,430

01-01-13-100-004 KRUSE GEORGE B & ROBIN A & BRET T 790

01-01-13-100-005 KOCH MATTHEW L ET AL 3,960

01-01-13-100-006 KOCH MATTHEW L ET AL 5,820

01-01-13-100-007 KOCH MATTHEW L ET AL 2,300

01-01-13-100-008 GRAPPERHAUS TRUST 2,300

01-01-13-100-013 BUEHNE JORDON 1,500

01-01-13-100-014 WIEGMANN CECILIA 8,950

01-01-13-100-015 REHKEMPER RYAN C & MELISSA A 146,980

01-01-13-100-016 THOLE DUANE B 17,560

01-01-13-200-001 SPIHLMAN GERALD & JUDITH TRUST 1,650

01-01-13-200-002 LAMPE FAMILY TRUST 330

01-01-13-200-003 FREY STANLEY DAVID & KAREN SUE TRUSTS 870



01-01-13-200-004 LUECHTEFELD RYAN & ALICIA 870

01-01-13-200-005 HILMES JEROME J & HILMES JOAN 110

01-01-13-200-006 SPIHLMAN GERALD & JUDITH TRUST 2,100

01-01-13-200-007 VONDER HAAR PATRICIA ANN 320

01-01-13-200-008 TEBBE AARON & DONNA 860

01-01-13-200-009 HENRICHS FARMS LTD 2,760

01-01-13-200-010 JENNE JONATHAN & JENNE JAMES 2,410

01-01-13-200-011 JENNE JONATHAN 790

01-01-13-200-012 SPIHLMAN GERALD & JUDITH TRUST 2,220

01-01-13-200-013 BREINER DAVID & JUDY 2,220

01-01-13-300-001 THOLE DUANE B 3,950

01-01-13-300-006 ALANIZ DANA M 10,920

01-01-13-300-009 HENRICHS FARMS LTD 10,030

01-01-13-300-011 SCHWIERJOHN JOSEPH & NANCY 65,860

01-01-13-300-012 SCHWIERJOHN BRENT & BRANDY 73,650

01-01-13-300-013 SCHWIERJOHN JOSEPH & NANCY 32,510

01-01-13-300-014 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 16,160

01-01-13-300-015 FAUST OWEN 3,330

01-01-13-400-001 HENRICHS FARMS LTD 980

01-01-13-400-002 NOVAK LYNN M 3,330

01-01-13-400-005 BREINER DAVID & JUDY 830

01-01-13-400-006 RIGGS ROBBY JOE 820

01-01-13-400-007 TEBBE GERARD L 3,360

01-01-13-400-008 ROLFINGSMEIER DAVID A & CYNTHIA 150

01-01-13-400-009 HENRICHS FARMS LTD 8,600

01-01-13-400-010 WEDER AGRICULTURAL PARTNERSHIP 1,480

01-01-13-400-011 HENRICHS FARMS LTD 9,250

01-01-13-400-012 TIMMERMANN ALOYS & JEANETTE FAMILY TRUST 430

01-01-13-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 14,480

01-01-14-100-001 BREINER ALAN M 62,050

01-01-14-100-004 MEYER VMS DAIRY INC 27,510

01-01-14-100-006 HOLTGRAVE CHRISTOPHER A 63,630

01-01-14-100-008 TEBBE DAVID J & CONNIE J TRUSTS 82,270

01-01-14-100-011 TEBBE MARK F & NANCY L 81,670

01-01-14-100-012 THOLE DAVID L & MELINDA S 21,220

01-01-14-100-013 ETTER MARK E & FRANCINE 109,210

01-01-14-200-004 THOLE DUANE B 14,860

01-01-14-200-005 SCHUETTE PHILLIP & AMANDA 133,280

01-01-14-200-008 SCHUETTE MATTHEW & CASEY 150,550

01-01-14-200-009 SCHUETTE PHILLIP & AMANDA 25,880

01-01-14-200-010 BILLHARTZ SIERRA L & KOERKENMEIER TREVOR J 53,180

01-01-14-200-011 KOERKENMEIER TRAVIS J & WHITNEY C 139,890

01-01-14-200-012 VONDER HAAR GARY E & DENISE M TRUSTS 15,030

01-01-14-200-013 HUELSMANN BRETT & JOLYN 179,020

01-01-14-300-002 THOLE SCOTT (1/2 INT) 66,420

01-01-14-300-003 THOLE MARCELLUS H 46,440

01-01-14-300-004 THOLE DAVID L & MELINDA S 39,240

01-01-14-300-005 THOLE DAVID L & THOLE DUANE B 110,520

01-01-14-400-002 THOLE DUANE B 4,530

01-01-14-400-003 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 24,100

01-01-14-400-004 THOLE SCOTT (1/2 INT) 31,670

01-01-14-400-005 THOLE SCOTT & JILL 102,820



01-01-14-400-006 THOLE SCOTT (1/2 INT) 90

01-01-14-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 16,000

01-01-15-100-003 VONDER HAAR GARY E & DENISE M TRUSTS 24,950

01-01-15-100-004 VONDER HAAR GARY E & DENISE M TRUSTS 31,970

01-01-15-200-001 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 6,600

01-01-15-200-002 SEVEN S CORPORATION 240

01-01-15-200-003 SEVEN S CORPORATION 32,390

01-01-15-200-005 HENRICHS ROGER J & LORRAINE C 106,960

01-01-15-300-002 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 13,160

01-01-15-300-003 THOLE DUANE B 16,210

01-01-15-300-004 TRIPLE V FARMS INC 57,750

01-01-15-300-005 VONDER HAAR GARY E & DENISE M TRUSTS 35,130

01-01-15-400-001 THOLE DUANE B 16,780

01-01-15-400-003 VONDER HAAR PATRICIA ANN 17,450

01-01-15-400-004 THOLE DUANE B 111,260

01-01-15-400-005 TRAME DONNA L 17,080

01-01-15-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 13,940

01-01-16-100-001 BUEHNE DAVID B & MARILYN F TRUSTS 7,600

01-01-16-100-002 BUEHNE DAVID B & MARILYN F TRUSTS 16,630

01-01-16-100-003 FISCHER MARY LOU TRUST 20,000

01-01-16-100-004 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 13,760

01-01-16-200-001 SCHUETTE ROBERT J TRUST # 100 104,190

01-01-16-200-003 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 26,370

01-01-16-200-004 TRIPLE V FARMS INC 104,880

01-01-16-300-002 HENRICHS GERVASE A TRUST B 146,810

01-01-16-300-003 MIDDEKE HELEN L TRUST 2,450

01-01-16-300-004 MIDDEKE HELEN L TRUST 46,460

01-01-16-300-007 HENRICHS FARM LTD 23,830

01-01-16-300-009 HENRICHS DONALD & PATRICIA 65,450

01-01-16-300-010 HENRICHS DONALD & PATRICIA 8,380

01-01-16-400-001 HENRICHS FARM LTD 15,480

01-01-16-400-004 HENRICHS FARMS LTD 15,060

01-01-16-400-005 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 6,150

01-01-16-400-006 HENRICHS FARMS LTD 105,300

01-01-16-400-007 HENRICHS BRYAN & EMILY D 94,530

01-01-16-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 15,950

01-01-17-100-001 WIEGMANN MAURICE G & SHARON 11,780

01-01-17-100-004 TEBBE ANDREW A & JUDY M 59,960

01-01-17-100-005 BUEHNE GERVASE L & NORMA L TRUST 22,390

01-01-17-100-006 ESSIG DONNA & DENNIS 67,030

01-01-17-100-007 HENRICHS FARMS LTD 10,380

01-01-17-200-006 ANDREWS JOHN S & PAMELA 46,580

01-01-17-200-009 BUEHNE DREW R 68,760

01-01-17-200-010 HENRICHS FARMS LTD 24,570

01-01-17-200-013 FISCHER MARY LOU TRUST 35,830

01-01-17-200-014 BAER LISA G & ERICK R 86,340

01-01-17-300-001 WILDI KATHLEEN 67,490

01-01-17-300-002 WILDI KATHLEEN 5,960

01-01-17-300-003 BUEHNE GERVASE L & NORMA L TRUST 5,760

01-01-17-300-006 ROSEN CARL R & CARLEEN 13,520

01-01-17-300-007 HENRICHS RODNEY P & ANGELA L 10,960

01-01-17-300-008 HENRICHS RODNEY P & ANGELA L 90,040



01-01-17-400-001 BUEHNE FARMS INC 20,040

01-01-17-400-008 HENRICHS KENNETH FRANK & DONNA TRUSTS 35,180

01-01-17-400-009 HENRICHS KENNETH FRANK & DONNA TRUSTS 86,160

01-01-17-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 13,500

01-01-18-100-005 WIEGMANN GARY J & SHERRY L 9,450

01-01-18-100-014 WIEGMANN GARY J & SHERRY L 167,880

01-01-18-100-015 ROGIER JOEL 4,160

01-01-18-100-016 ROGIER EVERETT L & RUTH R TRUST 16,580

01-01-18-100-017 POETTKER FRANCIS H & ETHEL E TRUST 71,560

01-01-18-100-018 WIEGMANN GARY & SHERRY 30

01-01-18-200-004 WELLEN GERALD H & PATRICIA 67,830

01-01-18-200-005 WINKELER WAYNE & WALTER JANICE 53,770

01-01-18-200-006 EILERS ELIZABETH ANN 75,250

01-01-18-200-008 WIEGMANN MAURICE G & SHARON 21,010

01-01-18-200-009 HENRICHS MATTHEW J & SHIRLEY 57,050

01-01-18-200-010 SCHRAGE ANDREW J & FLORENCE T TRUSTS 11,130

01-01-18-200-011 SCHRAGE RONALD L & PEGGY SUE M 52,980

01-01-18-200-012 SCHRAGE ANDREW J & FLORENCE T TRUSTS 10,700

01-01-18-200-014 DIEKEMPER BRIAN & AMY 97,430

01-01-18-200-015 SCHRAGE SCOTT A & JENNIFER L (TEBBE) 108,090

01-01-18-300-004 ROGIER JAMES L & LINDA TRUST 6,570

01-01-18-300-007 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 450

01-01-18-300-009 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 34,180

01-01-18-300-014 KNEBEL RICHARD J & DEBRA 103,730

01-01-18-300-015 POTTHAST FARMS 29,440

01-01-18-300-018 MC CRAY JEFFREY W & SUSAN G 87,760

01-01-18-300-019 MC CRAY SUSAN G 1,310

01-01-18-300-020 TEBBE JAMES J & ELVIRA 36,480

01-01-18-300-021 TEBBE CODY J & KARLIE F 127,260

01-01-18-300-023 WILKE KENNETH R & RENEE 10,000

01-01-18-300-024 EMIG LISA 80,630

01-01-18-400-001 BUEHNE GERVASE L & NORMA L TRUST 11,330

01-01-18-400-002 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 12,430

01-01-18-400-003 WILDI KATHLEEN 10,890

01-01-18-400-004 1ST NATIONAL BANK TRUST #1059 11,020

01-01-18-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 16,230

01-01-19-100-003 BARTH ROBERT L 34,870

01-01-19-100-004 POTTHAST THOMAS & GERALD & EUGENE 9,920

01-01-19-100-005 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 25,580

01-01-19-100-006 JANSEN KENNETH J & KATHRYN S 13,470

01-01-19-100-007 POTTHAST THOMAS & GERALD & EUGENE 8,090

01-01-19-100-008 HABERMEHL ROBERT J & LINDA 63,560

01-01-19-100-010 POTTHAST THOMAS & GERALD & EUGENE 9,010

01-01-19-100-011 SCHUMACHER DENNIS L & DEBRA 70,070

01-01-19-200-001 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 12,640

01-01-19-200-003 KLOSTERMANN LLC 12,960

01-01-19-200-004 BUEHNE FARMS INC 13,700

01-01-19-200-005 1ST NATIONAL BANK TRUST #1059 14,280

01-01-19-300-002 POTTHAST THOMAS & GERALD & EUGENE 5,530

01-01-19-300-003 POTTHAST THOMAS & GERALD & EUGENE 11,640

01-01-19-300-007 POTTHAST THOMAS & GERALD & EUGENE 4,330

01-01-19-300-009 TEBBE NICHOLAS H & MICHELLE 42,160



01-01-19-300-010 JANSEN KENNETH J & KATHRYN 58,930

01-01-19-300-012 BUEHNE FARMS INC 10,560

01-01-19-300-013 SCHUMACHER SHIRLEY 5,480

01-01-19-300-014 VOSS JAMES J & VOSS DONNA M 53,150

01-01-19-300-015 JANSEN KENNETH J & KATHRYN S 6,070

01-01-19-300-016 JANSEN RONALD B & RITA T TRUST 8,140

01-01-19-300-017 POTTHAST THOMAS & GERALD & EUGENE 7,680

01-01-19-300-018 TEBBE NICHOLAS H & MICHELLE 7,840

01-01-19-300-019 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA 10,300

01-01-19-300-020 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 88,850

01-01-19-400-006 ARENTSEN NEAL & JAYNE 5,840

01-01-19-400-007 HARRISON LARRY K & BARBARA 54,210

01-01-19-400-009 STOCK EMILY & KARL 74,060

01-01-19-400-011 KLOSTERMANN LLC 22,190

01-01-19-400-012 KLOSTERMANN KATHLEEN A 62,610

01-01-19-400-014 SCHUMACHER MARTIN & KAREN TRUSTS 1,280

01-01-19-400-015 FISHER MATTHEW R & SHERRY L 70,610

01-01-19-400-017 SCHELLENGER JEAN M (SCHUMACHER) 2,440

01-01-19-400-020 HARRISON RICHARD PAUL & NICOLE 59,900

01-01-19-400-022 KOHLBRECHER JAMES M 76,680

01-01-19-400-023 HARRISON LARRY K & BARBARA A 1,630

01-01-19-400-024 HARRISON LARRY K & BARBARA A 220

01-01-19-400-025 KOHLBRECHER JAMES M 2,140

01-01-19-400-026 KLOSTERMANN LEONARD H 10,530

01-01-19-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 20,500

01-01-20-100-003 BENHOFF MATTHEW W & PATSIE A 46,730

01-01-20-100-005 TEBBE MARTIN J & KRISTINE M 59,480

01-01-20-100-006 TEBBE MARTIN J 10,530

01-01-20-100-007 BUEHNE FARMS INC 25,480

01-01-20-100-008 1ST NATIONAL BANK TRUST #1059 21,560

01-01-20-100-009 KOHLBRECHER RONALD L & CAROL 63,310

01-01-20-200-004 TEBBE VINCENT T & GAIL E TRUST 64,880

01-01-20-200-006 WILKE ANDREW & CECELIA TRUSTEE 72,990

01-01-20-200-007 TEBBE VINCENT T & GAIL E TRUST 23,570

01-01-20-200-008 TEBBE THEODORE JOHN & LAURA BETH 70,390

01-01-20-300-004 TAYLOR CRAIG & JANET TRUST 75,610

01-01-20-300-009 SCHUMACHER MARTIN & KAREN TRUSTS 3,240

01-01-20-300-010 EILERS EDWARD C & BETTY K 51,020

01-01-20-300-012 TAYLOR CRAIG & JANET TRUST 2,590

01-01-20-300-013 GRAPPERHAUS MARY ANN TRUST 79,680

01-01-20-300-014 GOEBEL PATRICK J & KIMBERLY A 97,290

01-01-20-300-014-1 WISPER ISP INC 16,430

01-01-20-300-015 SCHUMACHER MARTIN & KAREN TRUSTS 168,330

01-01-20-300-017 TAYLOR CRAIG & JANET TRUST 11,580

01-01-20-300-018 TAYLOR CRAIG & JANET TRUST 8,900

01-01-20-300-019 TAYLOR CRAIG & JANET TRUST 400

01-01-20-400-006 GRAPPERHAUS MARY ANN TRUST 9,910

01-01-20-400-007 GOEBEL RALPH A & JOAN R 89,960

01-01-20-400-008 DURBIN CHRISTOPHER M & KATHERINE 95,210

01-01-20-400-009 DURBIN CHRISTOPHER M & KATHERINE 400

01-01-20-400-010 SCHUMACHER MARTIN & KAREN TRUSTS 12,830

01-01-20-400-011 SCHUMACHER MARTIN & KAREN TRUSTS 40



01-01-20-400-012 SCREAM INTERNET SERVICES LLC 17,020

01-01-20-400-013 BIJARRO SHANE ALLAN & PEGGY ANN 72,240

01-01-20-400-014 MARSHALL MICHAEL LEE JR & TONI LEANN 71,890

01-01-20-400-015 REHKEMPER BRAD M 11,910

01-01-20-400-016 REHKEMPER MICHAEL G 10,090

01-01-20-426-002 DETMER MICHAEL A & MARGARET E 77,410

01-01-20-426-007 FREY DYLAN L 40,690

01-01-20-426-008 KLUEMKE BEN & BILLHARTZ MAURA 60,680

01-01-20-426-009 BECKER JUSTIN L 26,220

01-01-20-426-010 CARDANI MATHEW 69,870

01-01-20-426-016 TEBBE WILLIAM G & SHERRY L 65,740

01-01-20-426-018 HEMANN JAMES J & MELISA A 97,490

01-01-20-426-020 ALBERTERNST SEAN M 42,180

01-01-20-426-021 ALBERTERNST RANDY J 37,470

01-01-20-426-025 THOLE DANIEL G & KATHERINE E 1,580

01-01-20-426-026 THOLE DANIEL G & KATHERINE E 7,660

01-01-20-426-027 THOLE DANIEL G & KATHERINE E 1,430

01-01-20-426-028 HOLTGRAVE RONALD W & ARLENE 98,600

01-01-20-426-029 DETMER JUSTIN D 54,320

01-01-20-426-030 ALBERTERNST JOHN H 33,130

01-01-20-426-031 DETMER ROBERT E & HELEN D 83,710

01-01-20-476-001 SCHUMACHER MARTIN & KAREN TRUSTS 2,380

01-01-20-476-003 SCHUMACHER MARTIN & KAREN TRUSTS 2,250

01-01-20-476-004 SCHUETTE ROBERT J & PAMELA A 2,090

01-01-20-476-005 THOLE DAVID L & MELINDA 56,730

01-01-20-476-006 BENHOFF AUSTIN M 57,360

01-01-20-476-007 ST ROSE ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH 1,170

01-01-20-476-008 SCHUETTE ROBERT J & PAMELA A 1,220

01-01-20-477-003 BECKER CAPITOL INVESTMENTS INC 94,810

01-01-20-477-004 REHKEMPER INVESTMENTS LLC 20,190

01-01-20-477-007 VOSHOLLER KEVIN E & JUDITH E 46,010

01-01-20-477-008 MEDLIN KEVIN & MORGAN 46,080

01-01-20-477-016 1 NB BANK 76,020

01-01-20-477-019 TEBBE RICHARD A & RITA A 38,990

01-01-20-477-020 POLLARD JOHN W & ERIN D 81,110

01-01-20-477-021 DVR HOLDINGS LLC - POPEYE'S REAL ESTATE LLC 3,930

01-01-20-477-024 COOPER JOSHUA S & ROBYN N 60,270

01-01-20-477-025 REHKEMPER INVESTMENTS LLC 58,320

01-01-20-477-026 REHKEMPER BENJAMIN J 33,950

01-01-20-477-028 REHKEMPER FAMILY TRUST 76,760

01-01-20-477-029 REHKEMPER & SONS INC 43,260

01-01-20-477-030 TIMMERMANN MICHAEL HENRY & BRENDA LEA TRUST 91,590

01-01-20-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 12,000

01-01-20-700-002 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 2,690

01-01-20-700-003 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 800

01-01-21-100-004 ROSEN CARL R & CARLEEN 50,210

01-01-21-100-006 SCHRAGE JEROME C 122,780

01-01-21-100-007 SCHRAGE JEROME C 13,470

01-01-21-100-009 ROSEN JAMES & VIRGINIA 38,250

01-01-21-100-010 MIDDEKE ALBERT B SR FAMILY TRUST 2,760

01-01-21-100-011 HOLTGRAVE PAUL A TRUST ET AL 24,700

01-01-21-100-012 HENRICHS JOSHUA K 54,650



01-01-21-200-002 WILKE BROS FARM 119,110

01-01-21-200-003 WILKE TIMOTHY R & ANGELA P 63,760

01-01-21-300-005 SCHRAGE JEROME C 12,650

01-01-21-301-001 FUHLER AARON J 43,830

01-01-21-301-005 GLANZMAN NICHOLAS T & DANIELLE M 6,790

01-01-21-301-006 RICHTER MATTHEW J 69,450

01-01-21-301-007 VOSS JAMES J & DONNA M 67,230

01-01-21-301-010 SCHRAGE JEROME C 3,950

01-01-21-301-011 GLANZMAN NICHOLAS T & DANIELLE M 71,800

01-01-21-301-012 HUSTEDDE JOHN P & LEANN 9,340

01-01-21-301-013 HUSTEDDE JOHN P & LEANN 91,400

01-01-21-301-014 SNYDER TERRY L & NANETTE A 65,220

01-01-21-301-018 TIMMERMANN DALE A & KAREN M 73,510

01-01-21-301-019 WEDEKEMPER CLINTON W 63,020

01-01-21-301-021 SCHULTE RICKY G & REBECCA A 71,590

01-01-21-301-022 FUHLER JASON 61,830

01-01-21-301-023 TOENNIES ANDY L 76,210

01-01-21-301-024 KUES JOHN M 8,940

01-01-21-301-025 REHKEMPER MATTHEW D & KUES JENNA M 70,060

01-01-21-351-009 TIMMERMANN NICHOLAS W 61,220

01-01-21-351-011 ALTGILBERS THOMAS & KATHLEEN 38,380

01-01-21-351-014 SCHUMACHER ROBERT C & KATHLEEN 71,790

01-01-21-351-017 DEITERS SCOTT J & ANN 46,930

01-01-21-351-018 DEITERS SCOTT J & ANN 45,650

01-01-21-351-019 VON BOKEL ERIKA 54,280

01-01-21-351-020 FUHLER RYAN S & LISA 60,590

01-01-21-351-021 HARPER MICHAEL E 37,540

01-01-21-351-022 FISCHER MARY LOU TRUST 85,610

01-01-21-351-023 KAMPWERTH TINA 68,500

01-01-21-351-024 SEGERT MITCHELL R & KELLI J 67,550

01-01-21-351-025 WIESEMEYER DEBRA A 67,830

01-01-21-351-026 FUHLER BRANDON 77,160

01-01-21-351-027 HARPER THOMAS J & MARY JEAN 80,700

01-01-21-351-028 SANDELIN JOINT TRUST 63,770

01-01-21-351-029 BARRIGER MICHAEL & KELLY 67,380

01-01-21-351-030 THOLE LAVERN & EILEEN 68,950

01-01-21-351-031 BUEHNE KATHY D (KAISER) 85,120

01-01-21-351-035 SCOTT JASON R & ADRIENNE N 54,470

01-01-21-352-004 WESSELMANN CHARLES 24,370

01-01-21-352-007 SCHRAGE ARNOLD J 46,120

01-01-21-352-008 GUARDIAN JOSE J ORTIZ 44,680

01-01-21-352-009 BASSICK REGAN & ALICIA 65,080

01-01-21-352-011 TIMMERMANN NICHOLAS TRUST 31,770

01-01-21-352-019 HENRICHS MICHAEL G & REBECCA L 82,040

01-01-21-352-020 BURIAN STEPHEN D & RENEE L 79,160

01-01-21-352-022 CLARK CYNTHIA SUE & JOHN EVERETTE TRUST 51,060

01-01-21-352-023 SCHWEND MITCHELL & BUEHNE BROOKE 103,910

01-01-21-352-024 POLLMANN ERIC & ERIN 11,680

01-01-21-352-025 LANE BROOKE E (HEMANN) 87,270

01-01-21-352-026 HENRICHS KENNETH FRANK & DONNA TRUSTS 3,600

01-01-21-352-028 HENRICHS MICHAEL G & REBECCA L 2,840

01-01-21-352-029 BURIAN STEVE & RENEE 2,840



01-01-21-352-030 KOHLBRECHER NEAL D 58,210

01-01-21-376-001 HENRICHS KENNETH FRANK & DONNA TRUSTS 5,500

01-01-21-376-002 HENRICHS KENNETH FRANK & DONNA TRUSTS 2,690

01-01-21-376-004 MUELLER ANNA & SHANAN 42,680

01-01-21-376-005 KUHL BRANDON 47,250

01-01-21-376-007 HENRICHS KENNETH FRANK & DONNA TRUSTS 3,450

01-01-21-376-011 TEBBE ANTHONY ET AL 65,370

01-01-21-376-012 BUEHNE GERVASE L & NORMA TRUST 1,930

01-01-21-376-013 TEBBE STEVEN G & DONNA L 680

01-01-21-376-014 TEBBE STEVEN G & DONNA L 69,100

01-01-21-376-015 BUEHNE GERVASE L & NORMA TRUST 3,580

01-01-21-376-019 EFFINGHAM EQUITY 170,120

01-01-21-400-002 MEYER VMS DAIRY INC 4,860

01-01-21-400-003 MCGEE JOSEPH LEE 55,060

01-01-21-400-004 CIRRINCIONE JOSEPH F JR & BOECKMANN LAURA 80,380

01-01-21-400-007 BUEHNE JEFFREY A 68,700

01-01-21-400-008 THOLE DANIEL G & KATHERINE 45,460

01-01-21-400-010 VONDER HAAR CHAD E & JILL N 85,080

01-01-21-400-011 METRO AG WASTE INJECTION SYS I 71,550

01-01-21-400-012 MEYER VMS DAIRY INC 46,030

01-01-21-400-012-1 WIRELESS INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP 57,170

01-01-21-400-013 MEYER VMS DAIRY INC 25,500

01-01-21-400-017 SCHRAGE ALAN 39,220

01-01-21-400-018 KRAMER BRIAN & MARY JO 13,900

01-01-21-400-019 VONDER HAAR CHAD E & JILL N 6,590

01-01-21-400-020 ZURLIENE DEAN M & JILL M 1,040

01-01-21-400-021 KRAMER TYLER L & CARRIE M 156,500

01-01-21-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 11,970

01-01-21-700-002 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 1,160

01-01-21-700-003 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 1,630

01-01-22-100-002 MEYER VMS DAIRY INC 210,320

01-01-22-100-003 MOLLET CRAIG L & BROOKE M 111,120

01-01-22-200-001 VONDER HAAR PATRICIA ANN 89,460

01-01-22-200-004 GALL MICHAEL A & DEBRA M 29,100

01-01-22-200-005 GALL NATHAN 116,870

01-01-22-300-002 MEYER PAUL TRUST (1/2 INT) 19,950

01-01-22-300-003 MEYER PAUL TRUST (1/2 INT) 7,180

01-01-22-300-004 STRAETER MARY M TRUST 5,670

01-01-22-300-005 TEBBE TRUST 70,190

01-01-22-300-007 TEBBE ALEX 12,360

01-01-22-300-011 TEBBE TRUST 6,570

01-01-22-300-012 KALMER PAIGE E & JOHN R 151,170

01-01-22-400-002 BUEHNE DAVID B & MARILYN TRUSTS 14,960

01-01-22-400-003 BUEHNE DAVID B & MARILYN F TRUSTS 12,500

01-01-22-400-004 BUEHNE DAVID B & MARILYN TRUSTS 94,440

01-01-22-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 16,000

01-01-23-100-004 WHITLATCH DALE & KARYN L TRUST 73,000

01-01-23-100-006 KLOSTERMANN REVOCABLE TRUST 47,860

01-01-23-100-009 KRAMER BRIAN L & MARY JO 82,450

01-01-23-100-010 BENHOFF DANIEL P & AMANDA 69,970

01-01-23-100-011 GERTSCH GALYNN W & CHRISTINE M 120,950

01-01-23-100-012 DROEGE KATHRYN A TRUST 185,100



01-01-23-100-013 TEBBE CHAD & MELISSA 124,880

01-01-23-100-015 KLOSTERMANN KEVIN & TINA TRUST 96,290

01-01-23-100-016 VOSS BENJAMIN V & NANCY J 92,750

01-01-23-100-019 KLOSTERMANN REVOCABLE TRUST 4,680

01-01-23-100-021 GALL CARL & LAURA 67,270

01-01-23-100-023 JANSEN ADAM C & THERESA R 105,640

01-01-23-100-025 DROEGE KATHRYN A TRUST 15,350

01-01-23-100-027 JANSEN ADAM C & THERESA R 3,480

01-01-23-100-028 FLOYETTA'S FARM LLC 1,540

01-01-23-100-029 FLOYETTA'S FARM LLC 6,810

01-01-23-100-030 FLOYETTA'S FARM LLC 14,650

01-01-23-100-031 JANSEN LAWRENCE B & ROSE M TRUST 105,100

01-01-23-100-032 JANSEN ALAN M & BRANDI A 4,210

01-01-23-200-002 GOEBEL JOSEPH P ET AL 3,460

01-01-23-200-003 DEITERS ALLAN E TRUST 7,560

01-01-23-200-004 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 27,940

01-01-23-200-005 FAUST MARK & NANCY 143,510

01-01-23-300-001 GALL MICHAEL A & DEBRA M 21,700

01-01-23-300-002 MARKUS RYAN 64,690

01-01-23-300-003 THOLE DUANE B 7,240

01-01-23-300-006 GALL MICHAEL A & DEBRA M 71,410

01-01-23-300-007 HUELSMANN DALE G & COLETTE M 72,690

01-01-23-300-008 THOLE DUANE B 24,840

01-01-23-300-009 REHKEMPER DANIEL V & LISA 60,160

01-01-23-400-002 JANSEN ELMER 47,120

01-01-23-400-006 KAMPWERTH DALE 33,240

01-01-23-400-007 KAMPWERTH BILL & EILEEN TRUSTS & DALE 75,270

01-01-23-400-008 KAMPWERTH BILL & EILEEN 180

01-01-23-400-009 KAMPWERTH BILL & EILEEN TRUSTS 46,980

01-01-23-400-010 KAMPWERTH BILL & EILEEN TRUSTS & DALE 268,140

01-01-23-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 15,950

01-01-24-100-001 THOLE DAVID L & MELINDA S 9,000

01-01-24-100-002 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 2,780

01-01-24-100-003 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 2,760

01-01-24-100-004 KOERKENMEIER ROBERT L & RUTH A 870

01-01-24-100-007 WESSEL MARK & SCOTT 650

01-01-24-100-008 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 3,840

01-01-24-100-011 MEYER VMS DAIRY INC 3,580

01-01-24-100-012 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 410

01-01-24-100-013 AVISTON GUN CLUB 3,050

01-01-24-100-020 TIMMERMANN SCOTT & ANGELA 16,800

01-01-24-100-021 MEYER VMS DAIRY INC 2,770

01-01-24-100-024 KUES JOHN ET AL 6,670

01-01-24-100-025 VOSS JAMES J & DONNA M 3,790

01-01-24-100-026 GOEBEL RALPH A & JOAN 18,790

01-01-24-100-027 LIENING DANIEL B & CYNTHIA A 19,400

01-01-24-100-028 HUMMERT RYAN THOMAS 33,690

01-01-24-200-001 HASELHORST ALLAN ET AL 8,750

01-01-24-200-002 VOSS ELEANOR A TRUST 2,890

01-01-24-200-003 WEDER AGRICULTURAL PARTNERSHIP 560

01-01-24-200-004 VOSS ELEANOR A TRUST 3,750

01-01-24-200-005 VOSS ELEANOR A TRUST 13,920



01-01-24-200-007 VOSS JAMES J & DONNA M 1,520

01-01-24-200-008 MEYER VMS DAIRY INC 3,620

01-01-24-200-016 VOSS LISA MARIE & JARED R 56,770

01-01-24-200-017 HUELS ALVIN P & MARY M 17,060

01-01-24-200-023 DIEKEMPER CRAIG J & MICHELE A 121,720

01-01-24-200-027 HAMPEL BARRY F & ANN M 87,920

01-01-24-300-002 MEYER VMS DAIRY INC 12,260

01-01-24-300-003 KAMPWERTH BILL & EILEEN TRUSTS & DALE 520

01-01-24-300-004 KAMPWERTH BILL & EILEEN TRUSTS & DALE 3,620

01-01-24-300-006 QUINBE FARM LLC 440

01-01-24-300-007 KAMPWERTH BILL & EILEEN TRUSTS & DALE 26,610

01-01-24-300-009 KAMPWERTH BILL & EILEEN TRUSTS & DALE 1,720

01-01-24-300-010 DETMER MICHAEL & MARGARET 2,760

01-01-24-400-003 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 15,220

01-01-24-400-004 TIMMERMANN LIVING TRUST 7,780

01-01-24-400-005 TIMMERMANN KENNETH V TRUST 7,970

01-01-24-400-006 HAMPEL JOHN ROBERT & PAIGE ELIZABETH 67,500

01-01-24-400-007 QUINBE FARM LLC 90,780

01-01-24-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 15,500

01-01-25-100-002 KAMPWERTH DALE 2,170

01-01-25-100-003 QUINBE FARM LLC 7,750

01-01-25-100-004 QUINBE FARM LLC 23,270

01-01-25-100-005 QUINBE FARM LLC 2,630

01-01-25-100-006 STROTHEIDE GERALD E & JUDY 290

01-01-25-100-007 QUINBE FARM LLC 7,480

01-01-25-100-008 KAMPWERTH BILL & EILEEN 4,350

01-01-25-200-002 TIMMERMANN KENNETH V TRUST 13,640

01-01-25-200-003 KUHL RANDY V 77,310

01-01-25-200-004 KUHL RANDY V 8,500

01-01-25-200-005 KUHL SCOTT H 7,310

01-01-25-200-006 KUHL RANDY V 11,620

01-01-25-300-001 QUINBE FARM LLC 3,860

01-01-25-300-002 WELLEN KIRK P & STACY L 6,670

01-01-25-300-004 BULLER JASON M & KRISTIE L 800

01-01-25-300-005 BULLER JASON M & KRISTIE L 760

01-01-25-300-006 POLLMANN REBECCA ANN & VON HATTEN BRENDA JEAN 1,310

01-01-25-300-007 BULLER JASON M & KRISTIE L 4,180

01-01-25-300-008 OTTENSMEIER RICHARD L TR #100 32,300

01-01-25-300-009 THOLE LAVERN & EILEEN 2,850

01-01-25-300-010 POLLMANN REBECCA ANN & VON HATTEN BRENDA JEAN 1,340

01-01-25-300-011 BULLER JASON M & KRISTIE L 4,490

01-01-25-300-012 FREY DOLORES J & GREG M 3,610

01-01-25-300-013 STEINMANN FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 370

01-01-25-300-014 A & H CO 670

01-01-25-300-015 BULLER JASON M & KRISTIE L 840

01-01-25-300-016 TEBBE DONALD J & KAREN V 6,000

01-01-25-400-001 KREKE LORETTA M 86,280

01-01-25-400-002 TIMMERMANN NEAL 410

01-01-25-400-003 TIMMERMANN WADE 350

01-01-25-400-004 TIMMERMANN NEAL 250

01-01-25-400-005 KWADER REAL ESTATE LLC 26,660

01-01-25-401-001 LANTER CHRIS P & DEBORAH M 85,870



01-01-25-401-002 BULLER JASON M & KRISTIE L 61,170

01-01-25-401-003 DUNCAN NATHAN J & ASHLEY 94,800

01-01-25-401-004 JONES DANNY DOSSEN & DAWN E 88,750

01-01-25-401-005 SCHULTE MICHAEL J & VICKI 76,120

01-01-25-401-006 MEYER DALE L & LYNDA J 76,680

01-01-25-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 4,000

01-01-25-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,000

01-01-25-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,000

01-01-25-700-004 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,470

01-01-26-100-001 SEVEN S CORPORATION 78,700

01-01-26-200-001 SEVEN S CORPORATION 44,010

01-01-26-300-002 OTTENSMEIER RICHARD L TR #100 74,200

01-01-26-300-004 TEBBE DANIEL A & SANDRA L 82,090

01-01-26-300-005 TEBBE CARL & LISA 13,700

01-01-26-300-006 TEBBE DANIEL A & SANDRA L 5,730

01-01-26-400-002 SEVEN S CORPORATION 11,890

01-01-26-400-003 OTTENSMEIER RICHARD L TR #100 22,350

01-01-26-400-004 TEBBE DAVID J & CONNIE J TRUSTS 7,090

01-01-26-400-005 TEBBE MARK F & NANCY L 5,550

01-01-26-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 7,000

01-01-27-100-002 SEVEN S CORPORATION 27,090

01-01-27-100-012 STRAETER MARY M TRUST 20,500

01-01-27-100-013 STRAETER ANDREW R & COLLETTA 63,820

01-01-27-100-014 STRAETER WILLIAM & GUMBEL TAMMY 80,680

01-01-27-100-015 STRAETER MARY M TRUST 81,260

01-01-27-200-003 HILMES COREY 8,100

01-01-27-200-006 WILKEN EUGENE G & SHERRY 63,620

01-01-27-200-008 FREY DOLORES J & GREG M 39,070

01-01-27-200-009 VOSS RALPH L & ELAINE 77,680

01-01-27-200-011 TIMMERMANN COLE E & HALEY R 76,190

01-01-27-200-012 OLLIGES KENNETH G 45,210

01-01-27-200-015 LAURENT MARY HELEN K TRUST 104,120

01-01-27-200-019 DIEKMANN DANIEL R & ANGELA J 84,350

01-01-27-200-020 BRUGGEMANN DUANE & JULIE (THURSTON) 83,570

01-01-27-200-025 FREY DOLORES 540

01-01-27-200-026 TUCKER JASON A & JOLYNN TRUST (1/2 INT EA) 90,930

01-01-27-200-027 KLOMPS RICHARD M & LANA JO 60,500

01-01-27-200-029 WOOD LOU A 96,860

01-01-27-200-030 FREY DOLORES 12,790

01-01-27-200-035 HUELSMANN JULIE R 124,330

01-01-27-200-036 WESSELMANN SCOTT J & LAURA A 115,620

01-01-27-200-037 FEHRMANN KEITH A 27,200

01-01-27-200-038 BECKER RHONDA A (FEHRMANN) 136,500

01-01-27-200-039 BECKER RHONDA A (FEHRMANN) 41,970

01-01-27-200-040 FEHRMANN BRANDON A & STEPHANIE N 100,390

01-01-27-200-042 SANTEL KASEY M & KELLY A 219,950

01-01-27-200-043 NORRENBERNS JAMES A & SUSAN A 22,590

01-01-27-200-044 TUCKER JOLYNN & JASON 24,210

01-01-27-200-045 TIMMERMANN MILK SERVICE 79,880

01-01-27-200-046 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM A III & SHEILA 168,270

01-01-27-300-001 SEVEN S CORPORATION 6,570

01-01-27-300-002 WIEGMANN MAURICE G & SHARON 6,900



01-01-27-300-003 SEVEN S CORPORATION 12,190

01-01-27-300-004 STEINMANN FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 26,070

01-01-27-400-002 OTTENSMEIER RICHARD L TR #100 9,360

01-01-27-400-003 TIMMERMANN DORIS A 9,360

01-01-27-400-006 KORTE TRUST 104,090

01-01-27-400-009 WIEGMANN FAMILY TRUST 136,760

01-01-27-400-010 THOLE KYLE A & AMANDA 101,720

01-01-27-400-011 LOHMAN NEIL & LAURA 135,940

01-01-27-400-012 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM A JR & SANDRA A 129,740

01-01-27-400-014 SANTEL JEFFREY A & LAURA J 122,220

01-01-27-400-015 ROBKE BRIAN P & KRISTI L 144,610

01-01-27-400-016 HILMES COREY 206,580

01-01-27-400-017 HILMES COREY D & TINA M 7,940

01-01-27-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 4,000

01-01-27-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 500

01-01-28-100-002 BUEHNE GERVASE L & NORMA TRUST 9,470

01-01-28-100-003 BUEHNE GERVASE L & NORMA TRUST 14,480

01-01-28-100-004 BUEHNE GERVASE L & NORMA TRUST 3,190

01-01-28-101-001 COONS GEORGE J & ANNA MARIE 58,560

01-01-28-101-002 THOLE RENTALS LLC 24,080

01-01-28-101-003 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN L 29,780

01-01-28-101-004 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN L 58,470

01-01-28-101-005 REYNOLDS DANNY & HEATHER 47,660

01-01-28-101-010 KOHLBRECHER NEAL 72,750

01-01-28-101-012 TIMMERMANN DALE A & FUHLER JACQUELINE ANN 29,720

01-01-28-101-017 DVR HOLDINGS LLC - POPEYE'S REAL ESTATE LLC 93,130

01-01-28-101-018 DVR HOLDINGS LLC - POPEYE'S REAL ESTATE LLC 155,290

01-01-28-102-001 TEBBE GARRET KENNETH 47,780

01-01-28-102-002 FUHLER MARY JANE 53,700

01-01-28-102-004 KRUEP ALEX R 54,300

01-01-28-102-005 REHKEMPER CONSTRUCTION CO INC 160

01-01-28-102-006 REHKEMPER CONSTRUCTION CO INC 160

01-01-28-102-007 FUHLER STEVEN G & JACQUELINE A 61,420

01-01-28-102-008 THOLE AARON A 5,870

01-01-28-102-009 REHKEMPER CONSTRUCTION CO INC 160

01-01-28-102-010 REHKEMPER CONSTRUCTION CO INC 160

01-01-28-102-013 REHKEMPER CONSTRUCTION CO INC 160

01-01-28-102-014 REHKEMPER CONSTRUCTION CO INC 160

01-01-28-102-017 REHKEMPER CONSTRUCTION INC 160

01-01-28-102-018 TIMMERMANN BRENT S & CHERYL M TRUSTS 94,980

01-01-28-102-019 TIMMERMANN BRADY N 85,040

01-01-28-102-023 BECKER ERIC R & STEPHANIE 83,670

01-01-28-102-024 GALL JONATHAN 95,380

01-01-28-102-025 PETERMEYER FAMILY TRUST 79,470

01-01-28-102-026 MEYER MARK G & STACEY N 99,920

01-01-28-102-027 THOLE KEVIN J & JEANA M 124,110

01-01-28-102-028 SCHRAGE RANDY E 9,390

01-01-28-102-030 TIMMERMANN TRAVIS J & KATE J 141,540

01-01-28-103-001 THOLE RENTALS LLC 49,110

01-01-28-103-002 SCHUMACHER BRIAN & ALISON 68,710

01-01-28-103-003 REHKEMPER NORBERT 44,340

01-01-28-103-004 NEFF JOHN R JR & KAREN L 59,250



01-01-28-103-009 FUHLER RANDY J & BRADLEY G 61,080

01-01-28-103-013 TEBBE FAMILY LIVING TRUST 76,720

01-01-28-103-014 WIEGMANN MITCHELL 73,300

01-01-28-103-016 BECKER CRAIG A & ROBIN M 80,150

01-01-28-103-018 RENSING ROSE M (RIBBING) 71,950

01-01-28-103-019 REHKEMPER CONSTRUCTION CO INC 160

01-01-28-103-023 REHKEMPER TIMOTHY A & MARY R 86,960

01-01-28-103-026 HEINZMANN CRAIG & AMANDA 84,750

01-01-28-103-027 KAMPWERTH ERIC & TAMMY (WEBER) 71,370

01-01-28-103-028 TIMMONS KELLY T POTTHAST ET AL 54,800

01-01-28-103-031 REHKEMPER CONSTRUCTION INC 160

01-01-28-103-034 KOHLBRECHER JOAN M TRUST 7,200

01-01-28-103-035 TEBBE SCOTT M & KRISTIE L 81,200

01-01-28-103-036 HUELSMANN ABIGAIL R & TIMMERMANN JORDAN 82,190

01-01-28-103-037 REHKEMPER CONSTRUCTION INC 160

01-01-28-103-038 VOSS RYAN STEVEN & GOESTENKORS KARA M 79,920

01-01-28-103-039 THOLE PHILIP M & KAY L 75,570

01-01-28-103-040 SCHULTE TODD A & RHONDA 65,930

01-01-28-104-002 C E K LEASING LLC 25,270

01-01-28-104-003 ROHLING KORTE TRUST 34,630

01-01-28-104-004 TEBBE TRUST 36,270

01-01-28-104-005 SCHRAGE TYLER C 37,510

01-01-28-104-010 TEBBE RONALD B & DEBRA 51,410

01-01-28-104-011 BENHOFF BLAKE M 60,160

01-01-28-104-014 WINKELER ALAN & MEGAN R 50,170

01-01-28-105-002 VOSS VIRGIL E 47,020

01-01-28-105-003 BENHOFF AUSTIN M 35,700

01-01-28-105-004 THEISING JACOB 41,640

01-01-28-105-005 VONDER HAAR RYAN E & LOEPKER NOEL C 54,270

01-01-28-105-006 HENRICHS CORYNN S 34,540

01-01-28-105-011 STRIEKER CURTIS A & EMILY M 53,990

01-01-28-105-012 TEBBE JARED W 55,040

01-01-28-105-016 FAUST EDWARD GEORGE & MARY BETH TRUSTS 65,730

01-01-28-105-017 LANGENHORST LEON B & SHIRLEY 51,730

01-01-28-105-018 HENSS BREANNE M & NICK C 59,660

01-01-28-105-020 WILKE RONALD L & BONNIE L 106,160

01-01-28-105-021 DETMER RUTH MARY 34,130

01-01-28-105-022 STEINMANN MARK & RENEE 79,160

01-01-28-105-023 MC CARTY WILLIAM JR & ROBBEN REBECCA 84,980

01-01-28-105-024 THOLE THOMAS V & RITA 68,230

01-01-28-105-025 SCHRAGE RANDY E 83,110

01-01-28-105-026 ROLLINS MYRT A & PATRICIA E TRUSTS 10,660

01-01-28-105-028 LMR GST NON-EXEMPT MARITAL LLC 85,610

01-01-28-105-029 GOEBEL BERNARD C & BARBARA 71,660

01-01-28-105-030 BOEING DANIEL P & DONNA L 71,320

01-01-28-105-032 JANSEN RONALD B & RITA T TRUST 52,520

01-01-28-107-001 THOLE KYLE A 48,090

01-01-28-107-002 SCHRAGE MARY JANE 55,410

01-01-28-107-003 FUHLER DONALD E 51,150

01-01-28-107-004 KAUFMAN KAREN M & MICHAEL K 47,560

01-01-28-107-005 POETTKER PHIL 43,680

01-01-28-108-001 TEBBE THEODORE JOHN & LAURA BETH 5,810



01-01-28-108-002 MONKEN MARK R & KERI L (HUELSMANN) 56,200

01-01-28-108-003 VOSS JASON M & DIEKEMPER ASHLEY N 55,070

01-01-28-109-001 VEIZER DAVID M 64,340

01-01-28-109-002 BUEHNE JESSICA K 63,180

01-01-28-109-003 BUEHLER GEORGE J & MILDRED J 53,340

01-01-28-109-004 TEBBE MARILYN B & DANIEL L 66,300

01-01-28-109-005 RICHTER THEODORE H JR & DOLORES 61,470

01-01-28-109-006 REHKEMPER PAUL B & JANNETTE 73,040

01-01-28-109-007 WELLEN BERNELL & MARY 70,480

01-01-28-109-009 ROLLINS MYRT A & PATRICIA E TRUSTS 146,590

01-01-28-109-010 KOHLBRECHER JOAN M TRUST 96,580

01-01-28-109-011 WESSEL DOMINIC A & JANICE 98,240

01-01-28-109-012 JANSEN ALAN MATTHEW & BRANDI ANN 101,900

01-01-28-151-001 DETMER JAY & VOSS CANDACE 59,590

01-01-28-151-005 KLOSTERMANN LEONARD H 59,600

01-01-28-151-006 SCHUMACHER LIDWINA 75,370

01-01-28-151-008 TIMMERMANN CRAIG & PEGGY 227,700

01-01-28-151-009 REHKEMPER INVESTMENTS LLC 470,650

01-01-28-151-013 RAUEN WILLIAM M II & AMANDA L 132,100

01-01-28-151-018 BLUE MOUND LLC 3,880

01-01-28-151-019 HEINZMANN JOSEPH 96,680

01-01-28-151-020 BLUE MOUND LLC 2,400

01-01-28-151-021 DETMER MICHAEL A & MARGARET E 13,760

01-01-28-151-022 MORDEN ANN MARIE & TREVOR A 133,030

01-01-28-151-023 TIMMERMANN AARON P 12,330

01-01-28-151-024 BLUE MOUND LLC 3,200

01-01-28-151-025 BLUE MOUND LLC 2,770

01-01-28-151-026 BLUE MOUND LLC 3,140

01-01-28-151-027 BLUE MOUND LLC 2,830

01-01-28-151-028 MC CARTHY JASON & KAYLA 174,450

01-01-28-151-029 KOHNEN LEXI ANN 87,950

01-01-28-151-031 REHKEMPER MATTHEW D 16,630

01-01-28-151-032 ROLFINGSMEYER JUSTIN 100,780

01-01-28-151-033 JT BUILD LLC 11,480

01-01-28-151-034 BLUE MOUND LLC 3,200

01-01-28-151-035 BLUE MOUND LLC 3,880

01-01-28-151-036 DETMER JOHN M & KELLY MARIE HARRIS 119,330

01-01-28-151-037 DETMER JUSTIN D 23,660

01-01-28-151-038 REHKEMPER MATTHEW D & JENNA M 14,970

01-01-28-200-001 BUEHNE GERVASE L & NORMA TRUST 108,840

01-01-28-200-003 WIEGMANN MAURICE G & SHARON 51,880

01-01-28-200-004 WIEGMANN LUKE V 93,360

01-01-28-300-001 POETTKER DUANE & PATRICIA 40,500

01-01-28-300-002 SCHRAGE KEVIN G 11,650

01-01-28-300-003 SCHRAGE KEVIN G 1,800

01-01-28-400-001 SCHRAGE KEVIN G 76,880

01-01-28-400-002 WIEGMANN MAURICE G & SHARON 10,230

01-01-28-400-003 BUEHNE GERVASE L & NORMA TRUST 17,210

01-01-28-400-004 SCHRAGE KEVIN G 50,550

01-01-28-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 1,630

01-01-28-700-002 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 13,250

01-01-29-100-001 SCHUMACHER MARTIN & KAREN TRUSTS 14,010



01-01-29-100-002 SCHUMACHER MARTIN & KAREN TRUSTS 15,620

01-01-29-100-003 TRAME JOSEPH A & GLENDA TRUST 30,260

01-01-29-200-001 SCHUMACHER MARTIN & KAREN TRUSTS 13,850

01-01-29-200-005 TRAME JOSEPH A & GLENDA TRUST 12,680

01-01-29-200-006 TRAME JOSEPH A & GLENDA TRUST 66,020

01-01-29-250-019 SCHUETTE ROBERT J & PAMELA A 3,190

01-01-29-250-022 REHKEMPER INVESTMENTS LLC 85,270

01-01-29-250-026 J & J PROPERTIES LLC 30,890

01-01-29-250-027 TRAME JOSEPH A & GLENDA TRUST 10,190

01-01-29-250-028 REHKEMPER & SONS INC 36,850

01-01-29-250-030 SWINK DARRYL RAY JR & AMANDA RENEE 65,350

01-01-29-250-031 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM A JR & MC NAMARA BARBARA 46,590

01-01-29-250-034 TIMMERMANN MILK SERVICE 92,210

01-01-29-250-035 REHKEMPER & SONS INC 15,100

01-01-29-250-036 SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT 44,900

01-01-29-250-039 REHKEMPER INVESTMENTS LLC 31,360

01-01-29-250-040 REHKEMPER & SONS INC 158,170

01-01-29-250-044 WESSEL DOMINIC & JANICE 88,290

01-01-29-250-045 TIMMERMANN NICK 79,750

01-01-29-250-046 TRAME JOSEPH A & GLENDA TRUST 2,690

01-01-29-250-048 TRAME DANIEL J & CHRISTA M 95,680

01-01-29-300-001 VAREL JOSEPH H & SHARON G TRUST 106,920

01-01-29-300-002 WILKE KENNETH R & RENEE J 13,530

01-01-29-400-001 WILKE KENNETH R & RENEE J 300,220

01-01-29-400-003 REHKEMPER DEVELOPMENT INC 87,590

01-01-29-400-005 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA 59,060

01-01-29-400-006 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 20,110

01-01-29-400-007 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 2,290

01-01-29-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 8,000

01-01-29-700-002 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 2,690

01-01-29-700-003 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 780

01-01-29-700-004 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 3,250

01-01-30-100-001 KAMPWERTH RYAN M 85,350

01-01-30-100-005 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 3,730

01-01-30-100-006 SCHUMACHER SHIRLEY 20,000

01-01-30-100-007 VOSS JAMES J & DONNA M 6,680

01-01-30-100-009 KAMPWERTH JEFFREY L & AMY L 103,650

01-01-30-100-010 KAMPWERTH JEFFREY L & AMY L 46,980

01-01-30-100-011 RIBBING CHAD M & STACEY A 113,500

01-01-30-100-012 TIMMERMANN JOYCE TRST & HOLTGRAVE KENNETH & PATRICIA & 16,960

01-01-30-100-013 HOLTGRAVE FAMILY TRUST 4,530

01-01-30-100-014 TIMMERMANN JOYCE TRST & HOLTGRAVE KENNETH & PATRICIA & 19,240

01-01-30-200-002 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 4,070

01-01-30-200-006 HOLTGRAVE FAMILY TRUST 83,480

01-01-30-200-007 WILKE KEVIN 60,600

01-01-30-200-008 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 25,290

01-01-30-200-010 HOYLMAN TRACY & AMANDA 29,690

01-01-30-300-001 KAMPWERTH JEFFREY L & AMY L 24,360

01-01-30-300-002 SCHUMACHER SHIRLEY 3,790

01-01-30-300-003 POETTKER DUANE & PATRICIA 26,670

01-01-30-300-004 KAMPWERTH TERRY J TRUST 31,900

01-01-30-400-001 FAUST ERIC & BEVERLY TRUSTS 121,540



01-01-30-400-003 FUHLER JASON & BRITTANY 42,830

01-01-30-400-004 ALBERS TERRENCE H & CYNTHIA J 30,730

01-01-30-400-005 HOLTGRAVE BARBARA TRUST 63,480

01-01-30-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 19,610

01-01-31-100-003 THOLE DANIEL G & KATHERINE E 12,660

01-01-31-100-005 THOLE ALFRED H TRUST 71,280

01-01-31-100-007 KAMPWERTH TERRY J TRUST 205,620

01-01-31-100-008 KAMPWERTH TERRY J TRUST 12,690

01-01-31-100-009 THOLE DANIEL G & KATHERINE E 35,350

01-01-31-100-010 THOLE DANIEL G & KATHERINE E 57,220

01-01-31-100-011 POETTKER DUANE & PATRICIA 90,130

01-01-31-100-012 POETTKER FAMILY LIVING TRUST 99,410

01-01-31-200-003 WILKE BROS FARM 6,480

01-01-31-200-004 WILKE LUCAS & ALYSSA 90,250

01-01-31-200-007 KUHL STANLEY G TRUST 105,540

01-01-31-200-008 FROHN MARVIN L & JEANNIE G 24,730

01-01-31-200-009 FROHN MARVIN L & JEANNIE G 51,750

01-01-31-200-010 SUSSEN JEROD M & BRITTANY M 68,300

01-01-31-200-012 KUHL STANLEY G TRUST 40,700

01-01-31-200-013 KUHL STANLEY G TRUST 260

01-01-31-300-003 FROHN GERI 28,790

01-01-31-300-004 MEDLIN EVERETT R II & PATRICIA A 45,390

01-01-31-300-006 STRIEKER DARRELL P & BARBARA F 25,360

01-01-31-300-007 STRIEKER DARRELL P & BARBARA F 26,670

01-01-31-400-006 B & D POETTKER PARTNERSHIP 28,190

01-01-31-400-008 THOLE AG INC 7,720

01-01-31-400-009 THOLE JESSE LEE & HEATHER R 60,120

01-01-31-400-013 WILKE BROTHERS FARMS 12,000

01-01-31-400-014 WILKE BROTHERS FARMS 7,660

01-01-31-400-015 SCHNEIDER CORY L & KIMBERLY M 104,860

01-01-31-400-016 SCHRAGE LIVING TRUST 45,770

01-01-31-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 20,020

01-01-32-100-001 KUHL STANLEY G TRUST 6,800

01-01-32-100-002 KOERKENMEIER DANIEL G & CHERYL R 13,990

01-01-32-100-004 WILKE BROS FARM 14,880

01-01-32-100-005 WILKE BROS FARM 17,610

01-01-32-100-006 WILKE ROBERT VINCENT 87,150

01-01-32-200-003 BENHOFF MATTHEW D & TIMMERMANN LORA 83,940

01-01-32-200-004 BAUM FAMILY TRUST 18,700

01-01-32-200-005 KANE FAMILY TRUST 95,050

01-01-32-200-006 THOLE RICHARD & LEONA H 66,900

01-01-32-200-008 KOERKENMEIER RICHARD J 52,640

01-01-32-200-011 KOERKENMEIER DANIEL G & CHERYL R 87,550

01-01-32-200-014 KOERKENMEIER ROGER J & JULIA M 21,030

01-01-32-200-015 KOERKENMEIER ROBERT L & RUTH A 69,360

01-01-32-200-016 KOERKENMEIER DANIEL G & & CHERYL R 37,450

01-01-32-300-005 MARKUS TAMMY L & RYAN A 49,040

01-01-32-300-007 KAMPWERTH GEORGE A 7,380

01-01-32-300-008 KAMPWERTH KARL ALAN 39,050

01-01-32-300-009 KAMPWERTH ERIC ANDREW 7,670

01-01-32-300-010 SCHRAGE LIVING TRUST 8,930

01-01-32-300-011 SCHRAGE BRIAN H & MICHELLE 52,960



01-01-32-300-012 SCHRAGE LIVING TRUST 1,130

01-01-32-300-013 WILKE MICHAEL A & LAURA A 126,450

01-01-32-300-014 WILKE MICHAEL A & LAURA A 23,900

01-01-32-400-001 FUHLER BROTHERS DAIRY 12,380

01-01-32-400-005 FUHLER BROTHERS DAIRY 16,290

01-01-32-400-006 HUELSMANN DAVID F TRUST 72,900

01-01-32-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 13,000

01-01-33-100-001 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 78,730

01-01-33-100-002 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 15,090

01-01-33-100-004 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 13,550

01-01-33-100-005 FUHLER BROTHERS DAIRY 80,350

01-01-33-200-001 BUEHNE FARMS INC 27,650

01-01-33-200-003 BUEHNE FARMS INC 69,200

01-01-33-200-004 BUEHNE JAY G 46,700

01-01-33-300-002 POLLMANN REBECCA ANN & VON HATTEN BRENDA JEAN 57,390

01-01-33-300-004 FUHLER JAY G & MARILYN 69,690

01-01-33-400-002 HUELSMANN GERALD G & KAREN M 60,970

01-01-33-400-003 HUELSMANN GERALD G & KAREN M 89,830

01-01-33-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 8,000

01-01-33-700-002 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 5,880

01-01-34-100-001 STEINMANN FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 90,400

01-01-34-100-002 STEINMANN MARK A 41,700

01-01-34-200-002 BENHOFF CRAIG R & CASSANDRA A 12,860

01-01-34-200-007 TIMMERMANN THOMAS J & DORIS A 49,390

01-01-34-200-009 TIMMERMANN BRENT S & CHERYL M TRUSTS 2,170

01-01-34-200-010 TIMMERMANN BRENT S & CHERYL M TRUSTS 116,000

01-01-34-200-011 BENHOFF CRAIG R & CASSANDRA A 47,040

01-01-34-200-012 BENHOFF CRAIG R & CASSANDRA A 98,200

01-01-34-200-013 BENHOFF CRAIG R & CASSANDRA A 220

01-01-34-200-014 BENHOFF CRAIG R & CASSANDRA A 50

01-01-34-300-001 STEINMANN MARK A 29,800

01-01-34-300-002 TIMMERMANN ANTHONY G TRUST 18,430

01-01-34-300-003 VON BOKEL JEFFREY G 14,030

01-01-34-400-002 TIMMERMANN KATHRYN A TRUST 52,360

01-01-34-400-003 TIMMERMANN MAURICE E TRUST 39,400

01-01-34-400-004 TIMMERMANN THOMAS J & DORIS A 13,570

01-01-34-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 5,000

01-01-34-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,000

01-01-35-100-007 HOLTGRAVE BRIAN S & KELLYE S 134,110

01-01-35-100-008 VON BOKEL GLEN 63,250

01-01-35-100-009 HOLTGRAVE STANLEY J & KATHY 1,210

01-01-35-100-010 HOLTGRAVE STANLEY J & KATHY 1,400

01-01-35-100-012 TIMMERMANN DONALD 78,790

01-01-35-100-013 HOLTGRAVE STANLEY J & KATHY 55,040

01-01-35-100-014 TIMMERMANN DONALD 190

01-01-35-200-001 BENHOFF CRAIG R & BENHOFF DANILE P 6,880

01-01-35-200-002 BENHOFF CRAIG R & BENHOFF DANILE P 3,740

01-01-35-200-003 HOSTMEYER DENNIS L 140

01-01-35-200-004 BENHOFF CRAIG R & BENHOFF DANILE P 2,100

01-01-35-200-005 WILKE KENNETH R & RENEE 1,280

01-01-35-200-006 BENHOFF CRAIG R & BENHOFF DANILE P 2,030

01-01-35-200-007 HOSTMEYER ROBERT W & PHYLLIS V 680



01-01-35-200-008 VON BOKEL GLEN 5,880

01-01-35-200-009 HOSTMEYER ROBERT W & PHYLLIS V 8,520

01-01-35-200-010 THOLE LAWRENCE G & PEGGY K 330

01-01-35-300-008 RAHDEN AMYE M & LANCE S 155,700

01-01-35-300-009 TRAUB MELVIN A & MARILYN 137,460

01-01-35-300-010 PETERMEYER FAMILY TRUST 7,030

01-01-35-300-011 SEVEN S CORPORATION 133,160

01-01-35-300-012 SCHLARMANN BRENT 272,050

01-01-35-400-001 SEVEN S CORPORATION 3,300

01-01-35-400-002 THOLE LAWRENCE G & PEGGY K 6,280

01-01-35-400-003 HOSTMEYER ROBERT W & PHYLLIS V 51,540

01-01-35-400-004 SEVEN S CORPORATION 5,590

01-01-35-400-005 THOLE LAWRENCE G & PEGGY K 5,480

01-01-35-400-009 MEYER JAMES A TRUST 14,510

01-01-35-400-010 THOLE LAWRENCE G & PEGGY K 104,010

01-01-35-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 7,100

01-01-35-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,250

01-01-36-100-001 HOSTMEYER ROBERT W & PHYLLIS V 4,550

01-01-36-100-002 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 5,220

01-01-36-100-003 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 3,500

01-01-36-100-004 STEINMANN FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 400

01-01-36-100-005 SCHROER CENTENNIAL LAND TRUST 2,220

01-01-36-100-006 HOFFSOMMER AUGUST & LYDIA DESCENDANTS TR # I 9,240

01-01-36-100-007 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM & SANDRA 8,990

01-01-36-100-008 KUHL SCOTT H 3,500

01-01-36-200-001 STEINMANN FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 220

01-01-36-200-002 TIMMERMANN NEAL 190

01-01-36-200-003 REMMERT DAVID JAMES 810

01-01-36-200-004 TIMMERMANN JAMES E & RUTH 4,690

01-01-36-200-005 TIMMERMANN JAMES E & RUTH 23,900

01-01-36-200-006 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 2,460

01-01-36-200-007 KUHL STANLEY G TRUST 90

01-01-36-200-008 TIMMERMANN JAMES E & RUTH 2,950

01-01-36-200-011 TIMMERMANN JAMES E & RUTH 97,050

01-01-36-300-002 TOENNIES CARL J & DARLA R 8,210

01-01-36-300-003 MEYER JAMES A TRUST 560

01-01-36-300-004 HILMES CLINT & KAREN 8,310

01-01-36-300-005 HUMMEL BILLY JOE & KAREN DIANE 10,830

01-01-36-300-007 HOLTGRAVE DALE S & MARY ANN M 2,260

01-01-36-300-008 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM & SANDRA 10,020

01-01-36-300-009 HOLTGRAVE DALE S & MARY ANN 33,140

01-01-36-400-001 TEBBE WILMA L TRUST 10,490

01-01-36-400-004 TEBBE WILMA L TRUST 1,230

01-01-36-400-005 KUHL FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 107,360

01-01-36-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,750

01-01-36-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,750

01-01-36-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,630

01-01-36-700-004 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 4,000

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value:1345 52,130,480



TT02 Wheatfield Township

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

02-02-01-100-002 BASS DOROTHY L TRUST 23,730

02-02-01-100-004 MC QUADE MICHAEL R 44,940

02-02-01-100-007 WADE BRANDON C & AMBER M 18,470

02-02-01-100-009 TISCHHAUSER PROPERTIES LLC 17,730

02-02-01-200-002 WADE BARBARA LYNN & MEDLEY KATHY LEE TRUST 11,280

02-02-01-200-003 WADE BARBARA LYNN & MEDLEY KATHY LEE TRUST 34,700

02-02-01-300-002 BASS DOROTHY L TRUST 40,290

02-02-01-300-003 B & D POETTKER PARTNERSHIP 4,280

02-02-01-300-004 B & D POETTKER PARTNERSHIP 1,470

02-02-01-400-002 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 11,660

02-02-01-400-004 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 5,730

02-02-01-400-005 TISCHHAUSER PROPERTIES LLC 28,910

02-02-02-100-001 HODAPP CLARENCE W & MELBA TR 13,470

02-02-02-100-002 HODAPP CLARENCE W & MELBA TR 4,180

02-02-02-100-003 HODAPP BERNARD J & GERALYN 68,550

02-02-02-100-004 HASELHORST CARLEEN E TRUST 860

02-02-02-100-005 LUEBBERS RONALD G (1/2 INT) & DANA M (1/2 INT) TRUST 1,880

02-02-02-100-007 HODAPP CLARENCE W & MELBA TR 14,380

02-02-02-100-008 KEYESPORT SAND & GRAVEL LLC 7,850

02-02-02-200-002 WADE WILLIAM L & ANITA M 40,550

02-02-02-200-010 WADE WILLIAM L & ANITA M 6,200

02-02-02-200-011 WADE WILLIAM L 60,690

02-02-02-200-012 KEYESPORT SAND & GRAVEL LLC 12,290

02-02-02-200-013 KEYESPORT SAND & GRAVEL LLC 44,620

02-02-02-200-014 WADE BRANDON CHASE & AMBER MARIE 63,840

02-02-02-300-003 WARNECKE BERNELL D & YVONNE M TRUSTS 8,720

02-02-02-300-004 KEYESPORT SAND & GRAVEL LLC 26,660

02-02-02-300-006 WARNECKE BERNELL D & YVONNE M TRUSTS 2,460

02-02-02-300-007 KEYESPORT SAND & GRAVEL LLC 17,800

02-02-02-300-008 LUEBBERS MARIAN J TRUST 650

02-02-02-300-009 KEYESPORT SAND & GRAVEL LLC 20,490

02-02-02-400-004 B & D POETTKER PARTNERSHIP 20,420

02-02-02-400-005 B & D POETTKER PARTNERSHIP 1,370

02-02-02-400-006 B & D POETTKER PARTNERSHIP 10,110

02-02-02-400-007 WADE WILLIAM L 5,510

02-02-02-400-008 KEYESPORT SAND & GRAVEL LLC 10,190

02-02-02-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,000

02-02-03-100-001 HASELHORST CARLEEN E TRUST 13,950

02-02-03-100-003 SCHUBERT DONALD 66,340

02-02-03-100-004 CARRILLON CURT L 11,130

02-02-03-100-005 HASELHORST CARLEEN E TRUST 103,760

02-02-03-100-006 CARRILLON CURT & NICOLE 37,570

02-02-03-200-001 HASELHORST CARLEEN E TRUST 12,420

02-02-03-200-002 HASELHORST CARLEEN E TRUST 51,390

02-02-03-200-003 HASELHORST CARLEEN E TRUST 17,870

02-02-03-200-004 GAMMON EILEEN M ET AL 9,750

02-02-03-300-002 CARRILLON CURT L 7,980

02-02-03-300-003 ZACHRY BRETT A 7,780

02-02-03-300-005 MC QUADE JULIAN W 15,750



02-02-03-300-006 KEYESPORT SAND & GRAVEL LLC 15,490

02-02-03-300-007 ZACHRY BRETT A 17,780

02-02-03-300-008 KEYESPORT SAND & GRAVEL LLC 73,850

02-02-03-400-001 BRUCKNER DIANE LYNN & BRAD AL & JAY CURTIS 9,280

02-02-03-400-002 LUEBBERS MARIAN J TRUST 3,320

02-02-03-400-004 KEYESPORT SAND & GRAVEL LLC 22,800

02-02-03-400-005 LUEBBERS MARIAN J TRUST 1,010

02-02-03-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 6,000

02-02-03-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,990

02-02-04-100-003 IBERG VIOLET M INTER VIVOS TRUST 25,080

02-02-04-100-004 MILLIKIN CRAIG & STACI 100,030

02-02-04-100-005 IBERG VIOLET M TRUST 22,100

02-02-04-100-006 WIESE KENT S 39,020

02-02-04-200-001 MC QUADE JULIAN W 16,760

02-02-04-200-002 HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST 24,260

02-02-04-200-003 IBERG VIOLET M INTER VIVOS TRUST 11,170

02-02-04-300-002 HASELHORST CARLEEN E TRUST 24,630

02-02-04-300-003 STROTHEIDE HAROLD L & CAROL 13,980

02-02-04-300-005 HILMES STEVEN J 19,930

02-02-04-300-006 FRASER FAMILY TRUST 14,080

02-02-04-300-007 HASELHORST CARLEEN E TRUST 13,320

02-02-04-400-001 IBERG VIOLET M INTER VIVOS TRUST 11,980

02-02-04-400-002 HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST 13,270

02-02-04-400-003 ZACHRY BRAD A & MARY K 30,260

02-02-04-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 16,000

02-02-05-100-003 KALMER STANLEY J 30,140

02-02-05-100-005 HIGGINS ELMER J & SUSAN S 13,470

02-02-05-100-007 HIGGINS MICHAEL J & MARGO L 6,880

02-02-05-100-012 HIGGINS CHRISTOPHER & MELISSA 6,970

02-02-05-200-002 CARRILLON DEAN & JULIE 76,920

02-02-05-200-003 CARRILLON DEAN & JULIE 22,780

02-02-05-200-004 KALMER STANLEY J 29,250

02-02-05-300-002 HOVIS ANN E 10,740

02-02-05-300-004 BUEHNE RANDY N & MICHELLE K TRUSTS 13,110

02-02-05-300-005 HASELHORST CARLEEN E TRUST 14,170

02-02-05-300-006 HILMES GERALD E & MARILYN A TRUSTS 14,220

02-02-05-300-007 HIGGINS ELMER J 64,390

02-02-05-400-002 CARRILLON DEAN & JULIE 13,970

02-02-05-400-003 CARRILLON DEAN & JULIE 13,390

02-02-05-400-004 FREY KANE S 53,470

02-02-05-400-005 HILMES GERALD E & MARILYN A TRUSTS 12,540

02-02-05-400-006 HILMES GERALD E & MARILYN A TRUSTS 15,620

02-02-05-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 15,950

02-02-06-100-001 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 19,270

02-02-06-100-003 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 5,790

02-02-06-100-005 PHILLIPS JUDY M TRUST 2,290

02-02-06-100-006 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 5,260

02-02-06-100-007 MC QUADE LISA J & RUPPEL TYLER J 99,150

02-02-06-100-009 UNKNOWN 170

02-02-06-200-001 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 14,490

02-02-06-200-002 DODSON DANNY R & JANICE S 52,130

02-02-06-200-003 SCHOMMER PAMELA A & MICHAEL J 43,010



02-02-06-200-005 HASELHORST CARLEEN E TRUST 8,930

02-02-06-200-006 CARRILLON DEAN & JULIE 9,270

02-02-06-200-008 KING MATTHEW R 50,580

02-02-06-200-010 JONES AMY J & STEVEN D 111,370

02-02-06-200-011 ELLIS MICHAEL C & CARRIE J 95,310

02-02-06-200-012 BECKER TYLER R & JENNIFER A 56,800

02-02-06-200-013 DETMER ROBERT E JR & NICOLE D 84,610

02-02-06-200-014 GATHARD AUSTIN S 53,390

02-02-06-200-015 SOUTHWOODS OWNER ASSOC 1,500

02-02-06-200-016 PHILLIPS JUDY M 68,830

02-02-06-200-017 BUETTIKOFFER DONALD & PEGGY 44,550

02-02-06-200-018 BUETTIKOFFER DEREK & KIMBERLY 46,180

02-02-06-300-001 HILMES ROBERT F TRUST 690

02-02-06-300-002 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 900

02-02-06-300-003 KAULINIG DON J & JAMES  &  B. JOHN 230

02-02-06-300-004 FORTH TRAVIS 6,670

02-02-06-300-005 GROSS BRUCE 1,690

02-02-06-300-007 SWARTZLANDER JAMES B & BREANNE 139,580

02-02-06-400-001 CONNER JAMES R & NANCY J 86,610

02-02-06-400-002 CARRILLON DEAN & JULIE 3,660

02-02-06-400-005 HOVIS ANN E 1,050

02-02-06-400-006 VON HATTEN DONALD 1,170

02-02-06-400-007 HILMES JEROME J & HILMES JOAN 1,040

02-02-06-400-009 HASELHORST CARLEEN E TRUST 6,480

02-02-06-400-010 HASELHORST TRUST 76,840

02-02-06-400-011 HIGGINS ELMER J & SUSAN S 4,840

02-02-06-400-012 FITZPATRICK JOSEPH J & AMBER D 93,320

02-02-06-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 500

02-02-06-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 7,240

02-02-06-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,770

02-02-06-700-004 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,500

02-02-07-100-001 WEDER AGRICULTURAL PARTNERSHIP 8,380

02-02-07-100-002 HILMES JEROME J & HILMES JOAN 870

02-02-07-100-003 WEDER AGRICULTURAL PARTNERSHIP 3,260

02-02-07-100-004 HILMES JEROME J & HILMES JOAN 5,920

02-02-07-200-001 HILMES JEROME J & HILMES JOAN 23,310

02-02-07-200-002 HILMES JEROME J & HILMES JOAN 10,330

02-02-07-200-003 HUELS ALVIN P & MARY M 16,010

02-02-07-300-001 HILMES JEROME J & HILMES JOAN 24,910

02-02-07-300-004 STEPHENSON (CUNNINGHAM) JILL 1,670

02-02-07-300-005 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM JR & WILLIAM III 21,210

02-02-07-400-001 HILMES JEROME J & HILMES JOAN 15,280

02-02-07-400-005 HILMES JEROME J & HILMES JOAN 8,010

02-02-07-400-006 HUELS ALVIN P & MARY M 15,270

02-02-07-400-007 GRAY MARK T & JEAN M TRUST 36,240

02-02-07-400-008 HUELS ALVIN P & MARY M 90,500

02-02-07-400-009 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM JR & WILLIAM III 7,710

02-02-07-400-010 JENNE ANTON HEIRS 120

02-02-07-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 5,680

02-02-07-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,000

02-02-07-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,000

02-02-08-100-001 HILMES JEROME J & HILMES JOAN 14,890



02-02-08-100-002 KETTERER DANIEL L TRUST 15,900

02-02-08-100-005 KINNARD MAE L JACOBER TRUST 11,800

02-02-08-100-006 LAMPARTER ERIN KORTE 7,900

02-02-08-100-007 KORTE DEAN R TRUST 7,870

02-02-08-100-008 FIORE CONNIE L TRUST 3,790

02-02-08-200-001 HILMES GERALD E & MARILYN A TRUSTS 31,500

02-02-08-200-002 KINNARD MAE L JACOBER TRUST 7,950

02-02-08-200-003 ZACHRY BRAD A 23,730

02-02-08-300-005 GREENWOOD ELDON H & BETTY J 31,450

02-02-08-300-006 JENNE JONATHAN & JENNE JAMES 15,780

02-02-08-300-007 BOONE JILL & HEISCHMIDT JANET 15,530

02-02-08-400-002 ZACHRY DUANE A & MARY A 15,700

02-02-08-400-004 KINNARD MAE L JACOBER TRUST 4,030

02-02-08-400-005 FIORE CONNIE L TRUST 4,010

02-02-08-400-006 ZACHRY BRETT A 7,930

02-02-08-400-007 HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST 177,790

02-02-08-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 7,000

02-02-08-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,000

02-02-09-100-002 STROTHEIDE HAROLD L & CAROL 31,530

02-02-09-100-003 HASELHORST CARLEEN E TRUST 15,710

02-02-09-100-004 HASELHORST CARLEEN E TRUST 15,790

02-02-09-200-002 ZACHRY BRAD A & MARY K 32,000

02-02-09-200-003 SOHN DOROTHY L 31,110

02-02-09-300-002 KNOLHOFF JOANN 62,770

02-02-09-400-002 ZACHRY BRETT A 80,750

02-02-09-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 8,000

02-02-10-100-002 MC QUADE WILLIAM J 3,220

02-02-10-100-005 MC QUADE JULIAN W 15,820

02-02-10-100-008 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM & SANDY 7,480

02-02-10-100-009 PETERS RYAN M & DANIELLE R 90,070

02-02-10-100-010 LUEBBERS MARK C & KRISTIE A 15,940

02-02-10-100-013 LUEBBERS ERIC J & AMANDA J 96,030

02-02-10-100-014 LUEBBERS ERIC J & AMANDA J 54,930

02-02-10-200-002 HILMES CLINT & KAREN 51,730

02-02-10-200-003 LUEBBERS MARK & KRISTIE 7,840

02-02-10-200-005 LUEBBERS MARIAN J TRUST 3,900

02-02-10-200-006 LUEBBERS MARIAN J 18,310

02-02-10-300-001 BECKEMEYER DONALD L TRUST #100 7,560

02-02-10-300-003 HELLMANN JAMES A TRUST 15,200

02-02-10-300-006 MC QUADE WILLIAM J 27,400

02-02-10-300-007 MC QUADE WILLIAM J 34,280

02-02-10-300-008 MC QUADE WILLIAM J 2,340

02-02-10-300-009 COX LEONARD J 66,270

02-02-10-300-010 JANSEN MARVIN & DANIELLE L 75,950

02-02-10-400-001 HELLMANN JAMES A TRUST 8,840

02-02-10-400-003 HILMES CLINT & KAREN 9,640

02-02-10-400-006 HELLMANN JAMES A TRUST 23,530

02-02-10-400-007 KAMPWERTH GARY 410

02-02-10-400-008 KAMPWERTH CHRISTOPHER J & MARGARET G 390

02-02-10-400-009 MC QUADE EDWARD & MARJORIE 43,130

02-02-10-400-010 HILMES CLINT & KAREN 5,280

02-02-10-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,000



02-02-10-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 8,000

02-02-11-100-001 GUM CLAUDIA JEAN ANN 6,730

02-02-11-100-002 WADE WILLIAM L 5,440

02-02-11-100-003 GUM CLAUDIA JEAN ANN 47,910

02-02-11-100-004 HEDIGER SANDRA & ENGELMANN WILLIAM 2,940

02-02-11-100-005 COLLMAN SUSAN LYNN & TIMOTHY H 1,620

02-02-11-100-006 HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST 10,920

02-02-11-200-001 B & D POETTKER PARTNERSHIP 7,100

02-02-11-200-003 HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST 11,200

02-02-11-200-004 HUELS SHANA & ANTHONY 11,930

02-02-11-200-005 HUELS SHANA RAE 11,450

02-02-11-300-001 COLLMAN SUSAN LYNN & TIMOTHY H 9,350

02-02-11-300-002 HUELS LESTER L & HELEN M 8,600

02-02-11-300-009 DAVIS DAVID P & CHERYL 52,310

02-02-11-300-011 BOATRIGHT VICKI 6,080

02-02-11-300-012 BOATRIGHT VICKI L 57,210

02-02-11-300-014 HUELS LESTER & HELEN 40,860

02-02-11-300-015 HUELS TRUST 84,890

02-02-11-300-016 HUELS CHRISTOPHER J & LISA M 70,560

02-02-11-400-001 HUELS LESTER L & HELEN M 11,540

02-02-11-400-002 GRAY FARMS INC 11,290

02-02-11-400-006 HUELS SHANA & ANTHONY 11,210

02-02-11-400-009 HUELS LESTER L & HELEN M 103,000

02-02-11-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 500

02-02-12-100-001 HEDIGER JOANN LIVING TRUST 9,670

02-02-12-100-002 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 1,970

02-02-12-100-003 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 18,690

02-02-12-100-004 HEDIGER JOANN LIVING TRUST 3,910

02-02-12-100-005 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 940

02-02-12-100-006 HUELS ANTHONY JOSEPH & DICKINSON SHANA R 23,660

02-02-12-100-007 GORMAN BEVERLY S LIVING TRUST 5,470

02-02-12-200-001 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 17,430

02-02-12-200-002 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 11,840

02-02-12-200-003 DONALD BRAD 47,400

02-02-12-200-004 HILMES ALAN A & JACQUELINE 11,120

02-02-12-300-001 GRAY FARMS INC 3,590

02-02-12-300-002 GRAY FARMS INC 450

02-02-12-300-003 THOMAS JAMES E & LAUREN LOUISE 70,420

02-02-12-300-011 LAPPE DALE ALLEN JR & LISA M 67,790

02-02-12-300-013 DIEKEMPER CHAD 5,100

02-02-12-300-016 HUELS FAMILY LLC 22,750

02-02-12-300-019 KAMPWERTH GARY L & CHARLENE 75,660

02-02-12-300-021 LOUVIER LAWRENCE 91,610

02-02-12-300-022 LOUVIER LAWRENCE F & LAURIE A 9,020

02-02-12-300-023 LOUVIER LAWRENCE 19,630

02-02-12-300-024 BECKEMEYER DONALD L TRUST #100 80,480

02-02-12-400-001 HILMES ALAN A & JACQUELINE 19,850

02-02-12-400-002 HILMES GERALD E & MARILYN A TRUSTS 11,300

02-02-12-400-004 HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST 12,040

02-02-13-100-004 MC GUIRE JOHN TRUST 13,330

02-02-13-100-005 KAMPWERTH FAMILY JOINT TRUST 200

02-02-13-100-006 REINKENSMEYER ALVIN & MILDRED TRUSTS 4,130



02-02-13-100-008 BOATRIGHT BRADLEY A & JAMIE S 33,180

02-02-13-100-009 BECKEMEYER DONALD L TRUST #100 5,320

02-02-13-100-010 BECKEMEYER DONALD L TRUST #100 6,040

02-02-13-100-011 KAMPWERTH FAMILY JOINT TRUST 2,000

02-02-13-200-003 HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST 21,780

02-02-13-200-004 HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST 11,460

02-02-13-200-005 HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST 11,750

02-02-13-300-001 REINKENSMEYER ALVIN & MILDRED TRUSTS 1,850

02-02-13-300-004 HEMPEN LLOYD & JACQUELINE 90

02-02-13-300-005 REINKENSMEYER ALVIN & MILDRED TRUSTS 4,030

02-02-13-300-006 JANSEN JEROME B & LORENE T TRUSTS 490

02-02-13-300-013 DIEKEMPER CRAIG & MICHAEL & BRIAN 4,880

02-02-13-300-014 DIEKEMPER CRAIG & MICHAEL & BRIAN 74,130

02-02-13-300-015 HEMPEN LARRY E & DIANNE M 95,570

02-02-13-300-016 HEMPEN JUSTIN R & SAMANTHA S 3,530

02-02-13-300-017 REINKENSMEYER JOSEPH W 500

02-02-13-300-018 KAMPWERTH TERRY D & NICOLE 3,330

02-02-13-300-020 FOPPE JOHN FAMILY TRUST 78,080

02-02-13-300-021 BETTER QUALITY LIFE LLC 8,030

02-02-13-400-002 STALLER MARK A & DELIA M 92,110

02-02-13-400-003 DIEKEMPER CRAIG & MICHAEL & BRIAN 9,020

02-02-13-400-006 KAMPWERTH JARED M 47,700

02-02-13-400-007 KAMPWERTH FRANCIS G & LUCILLE 2,850

02-02-13-400-008 BAKER NORMA H & FLOYD 1,170

02-02-13-400-011 KING KOLEN E & KATHY 128,990

02-02-13-400-012 DIEKEMPER CRAIG & MICHAEL & BRIAN 1,040

02-02-13-400-013 HUELS JASON T 43,280

02-02-13-400-014 DIEKEMPER PHILIP G & KELLY M 2,090

02-02-13-400-015 SAATKAMP JAMES R, KRISTOFER A & RUSSELL D 18,170

02-02-13-400-016 HEMPEN DENNIS J (1/2 INT) 9,500

02-02-13-400-017 HEMPEN DENNIS J (1/2 INT) 7,920

02-02-13-702-01-001 OELZE PRODUCTION CO LLC 1,000

02-02-13-702-02-002 HARNETIAUX DOROTHY M 230

02-02-14-100-004 BOATRIGHT BRADLEY A & JAMIE S 9,110

02-02-14-100-009 BOATRIGHT BRADLEY A & JAMIE S 83,400

02-02-14-100-010 BOATRIGHT BRADLEY A & JAMIE S 2,600

02-02-14-100-011 LOWE THOMAS & LORI 9,150

02-02-14-100-012 ALEXANDER THOMAS G & MILDRED 58,780

02-02-14-200-003 VONDER HAAR EDWARD & JOANN TR 12,300

02-02-14-200-004 BOATRIGHT BRADLEY A & JAMIE S 12,570

02-02-14-200-005 REINKENSMEYER ALVIN & MILDRED TRUSTS 20,750

02-02-14-300-002 FISHER JOHN O & GOUGH DEBRA KAY FISHER 77,060

02-02-14-400-001 REINKENSMEYER ALVIN & MILDRED TRUSTS 22,750

02-02-14-400-002 MEYER RUTH A 1,910

02-02-14-400-004 MEYER RUTH A 94,780

02-02-14-400-006 REINKENSMEYER ALVIN & MILDRED TRUSTS 65,440

02-02-14-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 500

02-02-14-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,500

02-02-14-703-01-001 ODIS PETROLEUM INC 1,000

02-02-14-703-02-010 MEYER MARK DAVID 1,700

02-02-14-703-02-011 MEYER KEITH BRIAN 1,700

02-02-14-704-01-001 OELZE PRODUCTION CO LLC 2,000



02-02-14-704-02-002 REINKENSMEYER ALVIN & MILDRED 460

02-02-14-704-02-005 HARRE CURTIS 150

02-02-14-704-02-006 HARRE DOUGLAS 150

02-02-14-704-02-007 HARRE RHONDA L 150

02-02-14-704-02-008 FREDERKING CONNIE 150

02-02-14-704-02-009 FREDERKING MARK 150

02-02-14-704-02-010 FREDERKING DUANE 150

02-02-15-100-002 MC QUADE JULIAN ET AL 40,770

02-02-15-100-003 MC QUADE JULIAN ET AL 11,120

02-02-15-100-004 RUTH BECKMANN MURRAY FARM LLC 3,270

02-02-15-100-005 RUTH BECKMANN MURRAY FARM LLC 15,720

02-02-15-100-006 MC QUADE WILLIAM J 12,300

02-02-15-100-007 MC QUADE STEPHANIE L 40,270

02-02-15-200-004 PEPPENHORST RONALD ET AL 70

02-02-15-200-006 BOATRIGHT BRADLEY A & JAMIE S 1,580

02-02-15-200-007 BOATRIGHT BRADLEY A & JAMIE S 870

02-02-15-200-008 BOATRIGHT BRAD A & JAMIE S 870

02-02-15-200-009 MC QUADE WILLIAM 69,070

02-02-15-200-010 BOATRIGHT BRADLEY A & JAMIE S 800

02-02-15-200-011 MC QUADE LISA JOLEEN (FREY) 60,990

02-02-15-200-012 MC QUADE JULIAN ET AL 7,530

02-02-15-200-013 MC QUADE STEPHANIE 11,590

02-02-15-200-014 MC QUADE JASON W 27,420

02-02-15-300-001 BOURLAND KOLLEEN ET AL 47,950

02-02-15-300-002 RUTH BECKMANN MURRAY FARM LLC 13,390

02-02-15-300-003 HEMPEN BARBARA J & DAVID L TRUSTS 16,010

02-02-15-300-004 HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST 15,760

02-02-15-400-002 PEPPENHORST RONALD ET AL 5,500

02-02-15-400-003 RUTH BECKMANN MURRAY FARM LLC 7,080

02-02-15-400-004 PEPPENHORST RONALD ET AL 6,290

02-02-15-400-006 HEMPEN BARBARA J & DAVID L TRUSTS 2,750

02-02-15-400-007 PEPPENHORST RONALD A 460

02-02-15-400-008 WOKER JAMES 490

02-02-15-400-009 HEMPEN DAVID L & BARBARA J TRUSTS 32,690

02-02-15-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,250

02-02-15-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 750

02-02-15-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 6,000

02-02-16-100-002 ZACHRY BRAD A & MARY K 69,360

02-02-16-200-001 STROTHEIDE GERALD E & JUDY 31,190

02-02-16-200-002 STROTHEIDE CLYDE & JANICE K 99,990

02-02-16-300-004 HANKE VERNA MAE TRUST 30,560

02-02-16-300-006 WUEBBELS DALE & STACY 85,790

02-02-16-300-007 WOKER DAVID & BRENDA 1,000

02-02-16-300-008 HILMES RYAN & ANN 29,910

02-02-16-400-002 WOKER MICHAEL J 28,230

02-02-16-400-003 BACH STANLEY P & JANET 73,020

02-02-16-400-004 WOKER DAVID & BRENDA 68,370

02-02-16-400-005 HILMES RYAN & ANN 13,120

02-02-16-400-006 HILMES RYAN & ANN 12,810

02-02-16-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 12,000

02-02-17-100-003 KETTERER JOHN E 61,610

02-02-17-100-004 KETTERER DANIEL L TRUST 31,540



02-02-17-100-005 VOSS LISA M 15,290

02-02-17-100-006 DIEKEMPER MICHELE A 15,820

02-02-17-200-003 HILMES GERALD E & MARILYN A TRUSTS 191,640

02-02-17-200-004 HILMES DARYL J 78,670

02-02-17-300-001 BILL TIMMERMANN FARMS 227,520

02-02-17-400-003 WOODRUM SHAWN M 30,580

02-02-17-400-004 KETTERER DANIEL L TRUST 133,690

02-02-17-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 6,000

02-02-18-100-003 JENNE JAMES 32,400

02-02-18-100-004 JENNE JAMES 24,810

02-02-18-100-006 JENNE JONATHAN 40,950

02-02-18-200-003 JENNE JONATHAN 15,540

02-02-18-200-004 JENNE JAMES 3,030

02-02-18-200-005 GREENWOOD ELDON H & BETTY J 12,330

02-02-18-200-011 ROLFINGSMEIER MATTHEW P & BICKL SARAH V 83,350

02-02-18-200-012 HUELS ALVIN P & MARY M 15,800

02-02-18-200-013 HUELS ALVIN & MARY 15,580

02-02-18-300-002 VOSS FAMILY TRUST 80,500

02-02-18-300-004 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM A III 14,240

02-02-18-300-005 PEEK PARADISE LLC 1,970

02-02-18-400-002 HELDORFER ALAN 73,150

02-02-18-400-003 HELDORFER ALAN 16,080

02-02-18-400-004 HELDORFER ALAN 16,000

02-02-18-400-005 HELDORFER ALAN 11,660

02-02-18-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 11,160

02-02-19-100-003 VOSS ELEANOR A TRUST 27,250

02-02-19-100-003-1 RANGER ACQUISITION SUB LLC 43,190

02-02-19-100-004 HINSON RICKY G & CHRISTEEN M 33,980

02-02-19-100-005 VOSS ELEANOR A TRUST 11,730

02-02-19-100-006 VOSS FAMILY TRUST 800

02-02-19-200-001 HELDORFER ALAN 1,090

02-02-19-200-005 HUELSMANN BRETT M 31,480

02-02-19-200-006 TIMMERMANN ANTHONY G TRUST 15,410

02-02-19-200-007 TIMMERMANN ANTHONY G & MARCELLA H TRUSTS 14,340

02-02-19-300-001 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 18,680

02-02-19-300-002 TIMMERMANN LIVING TRUST 19,210

02-02-19-400-005 HILMES AARON F 20,120

02-02-19-400-006 PEEK RONALD & LU ANN 17,370

02-02-19-400-007 HILMES RYAN M 15,760

02-02-19-400-008 PEEK DARRELL K & JOAN C 70,030

02-02-19-400-009 HUELSMANN GERALD G 21,940

02-02-19-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 9,110

02-02-20-100-003 BOENHOFF DAVID R & CHRISTINE J 45,900

02-02-20-100-006 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM A JR 19,880

02-02-20-100-007 BRINKER DAVID W & DARLA ANN 19,420

02-02-20-100-008 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM A JR 21,190

02-02-20-200-003 ANDERSON ALAN R TRUST ET AL 30,180

02-02-20-200-004 PRUITT PHILLIP W 45,050

02-02-20-200-005 PRUITT ROBIN LYNN 34,570

02-02-20-200-008 NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS INC 147,430

02-02-20-200-009 MONKEN HELEN A 72,150

02-02-20-200-010 MONKEN HELEN A 28,340



02-02-20-300-002 J M SQUARE FAMILY LLC & MIOUX MARTHA T 61,680

02-02-20-300-003 TIMMERMANN GLENN & ESSENPREIS DORIS 66,930

02-02-20-400-001 ANDERSON ALAN R TRUST ET AL 15,510

02-02-20-400-004 HILMES CLINT J 58,180

02-02-20-400-005 WILL DONALD E JR & KLEIBOEKER CRYSTAL ANN 29,620

02-02-20-400-006 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 14,230

02-02-20-400-007 HILMES CLINT J 28,680

02-02-20-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,880

02-02-20-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 6,980

02-02-21-100-002 HILMES AARON & KELLI 163,270

02-02-21-100-003 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 75,750

02-02-21-100-004 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 219,400

02-02-21-100-005 ANDERSON ALAN R TRUST ET AL 28,860

02-02-21-200-001 ANDERSON ALAN R TRUST ET AL 25,000

02-02-21-200-002 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM JR & SANDRA 30,840

02-02-21-300-001 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 15,270

02-02-21-300-002 WILL DONALD E JR & KLEIBOEKER CRYSTAL ANN 15,540

02-02-21-300-004 JBS STROTHEIDE LLC 17,880

02-02-21-300-005 CARRILLON DEAN E & JULIE A 10,930

02-02-21-400-002 KNOLHOFF ROGER L & JO ANN 32,220

02-02-21-400-003 CARRILLON DEAN E & JULIE A 62,190

02-02-21-400-004 CARRILLON DEAN E & JULIE A 15,800

02-02-21-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,910

02-02-21-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 6,000

02-02-22-100-002 HEMPEN BARBARA J & DAVID L TRUSTS 15,600

02-02-22-100-004 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM & SANDY 16,320

02-02-22-100-005 BOURLAND KOLLEEN ET AL 5,980

02-02-22-100-006 PEPPENHORST TRUST 16,880

02-02-22-100-007 STROTHEIDE ROBERT L & KRISTINE 67,710

02-02-22-100-008 TIMMERMANN NEAL 3,750

02-02-22-100-009 JANSEN KERRY J 72,570

02-02-22-200-002 VAN DORN TRAVIS M & KEITH J 18,300

02-02-22-200-004 PETERS PAUL W & MARILYN A TRUST 170

02-02-22-200-005 VAN DORN TRAVIS M & KEITH J 510

02-02-22-200-006 VAN DORN TRAVIS M & KEITH J 290

02-02-22-200-007 PETERS PAUL & MARILYN TRUST 470

02-02-22-200-008 PETERS PAUL W & MARILYN A TRST 1,300

02-02-22-200-009 TIMMERMANN NEAL & MARGARET 110

02-02-22-200-010 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM & SANDY 10,300

02-02-22-200-011 LANGENHORST VINCENT W 76,350

02-02-22-300-001 LAWS JIMMIE R & LILLIAN 12,810

02-02-22-300-002 LAWS JIMMIE R & LILLIAN 3,030

02-02-22-300-003 TIMMERMANN NEAL J 85,340

02-02-22-300-004 TIMMERMANN WILLIAM JR & WILLIAM III 14,020

02-02-22-300-005 LAWS JIMMIE R & LILLIAN 7,280

02-02-22-400-001 ANDERSON ALAN R TRUST ET AL 420

02-02-22-400-002 TIMMERMANN NEAL & MARGARET 350

02-02-22-400-003 TIMMERMANN NEAL & MARGARET 6,670

02-02-22-400-004 PETERS GERARD F & MARILYN K 3,330

02-02-22-400-005 PETERS PAUL W & MARILYN A TRST 970

02-02-22-400-008 PEARL FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 4,000

02-02-22-400-009 DIEKEMPER ANDY J & MICHELLE D 1,000



02-02-22-400-010 DEBATIN LAVERNE E 840

02-02-22-400-011 WOKER DAVID E 300

02-02-22-400-012 DIEKEMPER BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP 800

02-02-22-400-013 WESSELMANN ALICE ET AL 120

02-02-22-400-014 DIEKEMPER BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP 3,290

02-02-22-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 5,920

02-02-22-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,500

02-02-22-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 970

02-02-22-700-004 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 250

02-02-23-100-001 DIEKEMPER ANDY J & MICHELLE D 7,500

02-02-23-100-002 DIEKEMPER TRAVIS & SHAINA 7,050

02-02-23-100-003 DIEKEMPER ANDY J 1,130

02-02-23-100-004 DIEKEMPER ANDY J & MICHELLE D 56,200

02-02-23-100-005 LAMPE JUDY K LIVING TRUST 49,900

02-02-23-200-001 MEYER RUTH A 60

02-02-23-200-002 KAHRHOFF JOHN P & SANSA 1,970

02-02-23-200-003 KAHRHOFF JOHN P & SANSA 15,230

02-02-23-200-004 KAHRHOFF JOHN P & SANSA 7,400

02-02-23-300-001 PETERS RYAN M 4,000

02-02-23-300-002 DIEKEMPER ANDY 430

02-02-23-300-003 LAMPE JUDY K LIVING TRUST 1,490

02-02-23-300-004 LAMPE JUDY K LIVING TRUST 8,380

02-02-23-300-005 DIEKEMPER CHARLES & DORIS TRUSTS 170

02-02-23-300-006 DIEKEMPER PHILIP G & KELLY M 3,330

02-02-23-300-007 HUGHES RYAN T & JOSHUA J 350

02-02-23-300-010 VKS PARTNERSHIP LLC 8,230

02-02-23-300-013 DIEKEMPER BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP 50

02-02-23-300-015 DIEKEMPER BROS INC 111,170

02-02-23-400-002 LAMPE JUDY K LIVING TRUST 4,950

02-02-23-400-004 BENHOFF JUSTIN P & PAMELA N 63,360

02-02-23-400-006 LAMPE JUDY K LIVING TRUST 23,920

02-02-23-400-007 LAMPE MARK L & RENEE L 88,720

02-02-23-400-008 KAHRHOFF JOHN P & SANSA 4,160

02-02-23-400-009 BENHOFF JUSTIN P & PAMELA N 5,210

02-02-23-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 450

02-02-23-707-01-001 DUNCAN OIL CO 1,000

02-02-23-709-01-001 HAMMEL LLOYD R 2,670

02-02-23-709-02-006 SABRE INVESTMENTS LLC 150

02-02-23-709-02-009 BUTTREY BARBARA 590

02-02-23-709-02-011 ORR SUSAN 590

02-02-23-709-02-013 HUGHES JANE 440

02-02-23-709-02-014 LAMPE JUDY K TRUST 1,770

02-02-23-709-02-015 HUGHES MARY ELLEN 200

02-02-23-709-02-017 HUGHES WILLIAM E 200

02-02-23-709-02-018 MAC MURDO JEANETTE 150

02-02-23-709-02-019 MIDDLETON MARY E 150

02-02-23-709-02-020 HODAPP RICHARD P 150

02-02-24-100-001 REINKENSMEYER ALVIN & MILDRED TRUSTS 510

02-02-24-100-002 WUEBBLES HENRY 200

02-02-24-100-003 JANSEN JEROME B & LORENE T TRUSTS 28,260

02-02-24-100-004 HEMPEN JUSTIN R & SAMANTHA S 160

02-02-24-200-003 KAMPWERTH ROLAND G JR 19,140



02-02-24-200-004 KAMPWERTH KEVIN G & LU ALICE 99,570

02-02-24-200-005 JANSEN DAVID R & TWYLIA 50,320

02-02-24-200-006 JANSEN JEROME B & LORENE T TRUSTS 1,770

02-02-24-200-007 PETERS GERARD F & MARILYN K 59,180

02-02-24-200-010 WESSELMANN TRUST 54,210

02-02-24-200-011 WESSELMANN TRUST 2,410

02-02-24-200-012 PETERS KATHRYN A 2,920

02-02-24-200-013 PETERS PAUL & MARILYN TRUST 2,940

02-02-24-200-014 PETERS GERARD 1,550

02-02-24-300-001 KAHRHOFF JOHN P & SANSA 106,910

02-02-24-300-002 DIEKEMPER DOROTHY J 100,310

02-02-24-300-003 PETERS PAUL W & MARILYN A TRST 56,660

02-02-24-400-001 HOLTHAUS TRUST 33,000

02-02-24-400-002 DIEKEMPER JEROME MATHIAS 21,450

02-02-24-400-003 DIEKEMPER JEROME M 38,720

02-02-24-400-005 DIEKEMPER JEROME M 13,660

02-02-24-400-006 DIEKEMPER JEROME M & LOIS E 9,470

02-02-24-714-01-001 HAMMEL LLOYD R ET AL 4,000

02-02-24-714-02-001 GROOME WILLIAM E & VICKI L 1,970

02-02-24-719-01-002 ODIS PETROLEUM INC 3,000

02-02-24-719-02-003 JANSEN RONALD J 2,260

02-02-25-100-007 VON BOKEL GLEN & NORMA 20,560

02-02-25-100-008 ALBAT EDWARD G & PHYLLIS 47,750

02-02-25-100-009 VON BOKEL GLEN & NORMA 275,750

02-02-25-200-003 VON BOKEL GLEN & NORMA 12,020

02-02-25-200-004 ALLEN DALE G & DONNA C 97,980

02-02-25-200-005 VON BOKEL GLEN 10,060

02-02-25-200-006 BECKEMEYER DONALD L TRUST #100 11,580

02-02-25-300-001 BECKEMEYER LARRY A & ELIZABETH J 12,370

02-02-25-300-004 BECKEMEYER LARRY A & ELIZABETH 15,340

02-02-25-300-005 BUCHHOLTZ TRUST 9,370

02-02-25-400-004 VON BOKEL GLEN 21,630

02-02-25-400-005 RILEY PATRICK A & VICKI L 74,560

02-02-25-400-007 BECKEMEYER GARY R & NANCY J 17,790

02-02-25-400-008 AB SCHOMAKER FAMILY TRUST 5,920

02-02-25-400-009 AB SCHOMAKER FAMILY TRUST 6,030

02-02-25-400-010 SCHOMAKER MATTHEW J 18,670

02-02-26-100-002 VKS PARTNERSHIP LLC 23,300

02-02-26-100-004 DIEKEMPER BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP 115,180

02-02-26-200-003 BECKEMEYER LARRY A & ELIZABETH 10,770

02-02-26-200-006 BECKEMEYER LARRY A & ELIZABETH J 6,940

02-02-26-200-011 BECKEMEYER LARRY A & ELIZABETH 90,480

02-02-26-200-011-1 RANGER ACQUISITION SUB LLC 46,430

02-02-26-300-001 DIEKEMPER BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP 3,200

02-02-26-300-002 DIEKEMPER STEVEN LEO TRUST 8,660

02-02-26-300-003 DIEKEMPER STEVEN LEO TRUST 16,250

02-02-26-300-004 DIEKEMPER STEVEN LEO TRUST 54,350

02-02-26-300-006 BECKEMEYER LARRY A & ELIZABETH 23,200

02-02-26-300-007 BECKEMEYER TRACY R & CHRISTY L 93,720

02-02-26-400-002 BECKEMEYER LARRY A & ELIZABETH 6,410

02-02-26-400-004 BECKEMEYER LARRY A & ELIZABETH 11,890

02-02-26-400-005 AB SCHOMAKER TRUST 45,370



02-02-26-400-006 BECKEMEYER LARRY A & ELIZABETH J 5,500

02-02-26-400-007 BECKEMEYER LARRY A & ELIZABETH J 23,230

02-02-26-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,000

02-02-26-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 5,500

02-02-27-100-001 HILMES JEROME J & HILMES JOAN 34,120

02-02-27-100-002 HILMES JEROME J & HILMES JOAN 2,520

02-02-27-100-003 DREES RITA 430

02-02-27-100-004 WRINGE IRMA TRUST 1,270

02-02-27-100-005 JANSEN JEROME B & LORENE T TRUSTS 440

02-02-27-200-001 WUEBBELS EVELYN M 90

02-02-27-200-002 TARTER WILLIAM R TRUST 90

02-02-27-200-003 WUEBBELS EVELYN M 170

02-02-27-200-004 HUGHES RYAN T & JOSHUA J 290

02-02-27-200-005 FRERKER HELEN ET AL 350

02-02-27-200-006 DIEKEMPER BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP 1,180

02-02-27-200-007 ABNER SCOTT & HEATHER H TRUST 151,310

02-02-27-200-008 DIEKEMPER BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP 10,900

02-02-27-300-002 SCHOMAKER TRUCKING INC 4,950

02-02-27-300-003 REMMERT BLAKE 650

02-02-27-300-004 RICHEE JAMES H & SHARON 120

02-02-27-300-005 PEPPENHORST RONALD & GOESTENKORS ANDREA 3,330

02-02-27-300-006 PEPPENHORST RONALD ET AL 130

02-02-27-300-007 HOLTGRAVE GARY L & GROTSKY DORIS 5,830

02-02-27-300-008 PEPPENHORST RONALD ET AL 290

02-02-27-300-009 PEPPENHORST RONALD A 10,000

02-02-27-300-010 WRINGE IRMA TRUST 780

02-02-27-300-013 PEPPENHORST RONALD A 7,000

02-02-27-300-014 WRINGE IRMA TRUST 2,990

02-02-27-300-015 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 3,430

02-02-27-300-016 WOODRUM SHAWN M 1,790

02-02-27-400-001 PEPPENHORST RONALD ET AL 90

02-02-27-400-002 DIEKEMPER JASON 64,770

02-02-27-400-003 DIEKEMPER BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP 12,970

02-02-27-400-005 BECKEMEYER LARRY A & ELIZABETH 12,740

02-02-27-400-006 WRINGE IRMA TRUST 11,490

02-02-27-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 8,000

02-02-27-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,380

02-02-27-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,940

02-02-28-100-005 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 29,190

02-02-28-100-006 LAUX KENNETH H 39,120

02-02-28-100-009 WILL DONALD E JR & KLEIBOEKER CRYSTAL ANN 13,590

02-02-28-100-010 VOSS LEONARD H & ELIZABETH G 62,340

02-02-28-100-011 WOKER MICHAEL J 14,330

02-02-28-100-012 MARKUS CHAD S & MELISSA D 120,580

02-02-28-200-002 BECKEMEYER LARRY A & ELIZABETH J 27,240

02-02-28-200-004 THOLE FAMILY TRUST 76,330

02-02-28-200-005 FLORCZYK DORIS L & DAVID 82,420

02-02-28-200-007 LAUX KENNETH H 790

02-02-28-200-008 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 2,590

02-02-28-200-009 WOKER MICHAEL J 1,910

02-02-28-200-011 WOKER MICHAEL J 55,600

02-02-28-200-012 WOKER MICHAEL J 1,000



02-02-28-300-001 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 7,740

02-02-28-300-002 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 7,680

02-02-28-300-003 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 96,550

02-02-28-300-004 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 8,270

02-02-28-300-008 WOKER JAMES A 81,740

02-02-28-300-010 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 23,410

02-02-28-300-011 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C 6,160

02-02-28-400-001 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 7,070

02-02-28-400-002 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 12,070

02-02-28-400-003 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 8,600

02-02-28-400-005 WRINGE IRMA TRUST 25,260

02-02-28-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 10,000

02-02-28-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,450

02-02-29-100-001 TIMMERMANN SCOTT & ANGELA G 16,680

02-02-29-100-003 LUEBBERS JOSEPH A & DONNA K TRUSTS 15,570

02-02-29-100-004 MONKEN EDWARD A & LINDA 15,830

02-02-29-100-005 MONKEN EDWARD A & LINDA 15,520

02-02-29-200-003 STROTHEIDE CLYDE & JANICE K 16,010

02-02-29-200-004 STROTHEIDE CLYDE & JANICE 7,660

02-02-29-200-005 STROTHEIDE CLYDE & JANICE K 7,600

02-02-29-200-006 MONKEN EDWARD A & LINDA 15,920

02-02-29-200-008 KAMPWERTH MARY HELEN & KENT T 85,740

02-02-29-200-009 MONKEN EDWARD A & LINDA M 16,280

02-02-29-200-010 MONKEN EDWARD A & LINDA M 42,770

02-02-29-300-004 LUEBBERS JOSEPH A & DONNA K TRUSTS 16,180

02-02-29-300-007 LUEBBERS JARED M & LAUREN M 52,860

02-02-29-300-008 LUEBBERS JOSEPH A & DONNA K TRUSTS 126,160

02-02-29-300-009 LUEBBERS MARK C & KRISTIE A 105,000

02-02-29-400-001 STROTHEIDE CLYDE & JANICE K 16,060

02-02-29-400-006 LUEBBERS JOSEPH A & DONNA K TRUSTS 15,600

02-02-29-400-007 STINE DUSTIN J & CARA A 62,830

02-02-29-400-008 STROTHEIDE BRENDA & SHARON 66,750

02-02-29-400-009 KAMPWERTH MATTHEW J & TANYA M 14,850

02-02-29-400-010 MEYER LEGACY FARM, LLC 14,380

02-02-29-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,000

02-02-29-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 7,000

02-02-30-100-001 TIMMERMANN KENNETH V TRUST 105,850

02-02-30-200-001 TIMMERMANN KENNETH V TRUST 30,760

02-02-30-200-002 TIMMERMANN SCOTT & ANGELA G 31,230

02-02-30-300-001 GRESS KATHLEEN G 67,370

02-02-30-400-001 TEBBE MARK A 31,260

02-02-30-400-002 TIMMERMANN KENNETH V TRUST 31,620

02-02-30-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 6,300

02-02-31-100-001 TIMMERMANN DENNIS & PAMELA S 17,620

02-02-31-100-002 TIMMERMANN JAMES E & RUTH 17,820

02-02-31-200-001 REMMERT EUGENE & BERNICE TRUSTEES 63,060

02-02-31-300-001 TEBBE WILMA L TRUST 93,730

02-02-31-300-003 TEBBE WILMA L TRUST 20

02-02-31-300-005 TEBBE DONALD V FAMILY TRUST 29,290

02-02-31-300-007 HUELSMANN GERALD G & KAREN M 10,620

02-02-31-300-008 RAKERS NORBERT V & DEBORAH J 57,160

02-02-31-300-009 REMMERT EUGENE & BERNICE TRUSTEES 8,550



02-02-31-300-010 HILMES ANDREW J 44,310

02-02-31-400-001 REMMERT EUGENE & BERNICE TRUSTEES 31,460

02-02-31-400-002 HUELSMANN GERALD G & KAREN M 31,500

02-02-31-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 11,380

02-02-31-716-01-001 OELZE ELMER JR OIL LLC 1,000

02-02-31-716-02-006 DUNCAN ANN L TRUST 210

02-02-31-716-02-007 WHITE EAGLE AQUISITIONS LLC 630

02-02-31-716-02-009 KWADER REAL ESTATE LLC 1,400

02-02-31-716-02-010 HUELSMANN GERALD G 1,120

02-02-32-100-001 REMMERT EUGENE & BERNICE TRUSTEES 7,810

02-02-32-100-005 REMMERT EUGENE & BERNICE TRUSTEES 94,180

02-02-32-100-009 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 11,280

02-02-32-100-010 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 94,500

02-02-32-100-012 MORRISSEY PATRICK RAYMOND & SUSAN C 92,580

02-02-32-100-013 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 6,770

02-02-32-100-015 GRAWE JEFFREY D & CARLOYN C 45,600

02-02-32-100-016 GRAWE DANIEL E "DON" & BETTY LOU TRUST 90,780

02-02-32-200-001 HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS 15,570

02-02-32-200-002 HUELSMANN GERALD G & KAREN M 15,210

02-02-32-200-003 GRAWE DANIEL E "DON" & BETTY LOU TRUST 16,380

02-02-32-200-004 JANSEN JAMES E & VIRGINIA 15,440

02-02-32-300-001 REMMERT EUGENE & BERNICE TRUSTEES 14,800

02-02-32-300-002 DORRIES CLYDE & JANET TRUST 15,530

02-02-32-300-004 HUELSMANN FARMS INC. 83,520

02-02-32-300-005 HUELSMANN GERALD G 14,160

02-02-32-400-001 DORRIES CLYDE & JANET TRUST 8,000

02-02-32-400-002 HUELSMANN FARMS INC. 8,150

02-02-32-400-004 HUELSMANN FARMS INC. 15,740

02-02-32-400-005 TEBBE DONALD V FAMILY TRUST 27,970

02-02-32-400-006 TEBBE DONALD V FAMILY TRUST 24,240

02-02-32-400-007 TEBBE DONALD V FAMILY TRUST 26,470

02-02-32-400-008 TEBBE DONALD V FAMILY TRUST 27,900

02-02-32-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 11,500

02-02-33-100-003 JANSEN JAMES E & VIRGINIA 57,610

02-02-33-100-004 JANSEN JAMES E & VIRGINIA 6,650

02-02-33-100-006 DORRIES DOUGLAS W FAMILY TRUST 19,430

02-02-33-100-007 HUELSMANN GERALD G 15,510

02-02-33-100-008 TEBBE WILMA L TRUST 63,800

02-02-33-200-003 JANSEN GARY & MARCIA S 56,070

02-02-33-200-004 REMMERT BERNICE TRUST 48,600

02-02-33-200-006 DORRIES DOUGLAS W FAMILY TRUST 15,550

02-02-33-200-007 WRINGE IRMA TRUST 1,400

02-02-33-200-008 REMMERT EUGENE & BERNICE TRUSTEES 15,220

02-02-33-200-009 HILMES RYAN & ANN 5,140

02-02-33-200-010 HILMES RYAN & ANN 5,960

02-02-33-300-001 JANSEN JAMES E & VIRGINIA 9,290

02-02-33-300-007 WOLTERING KENNETH J & JOYCE A 6,760

02-02-33-300-008 WOLTERING KENNETH J & JOYCE A 27,910

02-02-33-300-009 DORRIES CLYDE & JANET TRUST 410

02-02-33-300-010 HILMES SANDRA A 18,940

02-02-33-300-011 HILMES SANDRA A 19,090

02-02-33-300-012 HILMES KYLE S & KARA J 68,040



02-02-33-400-001 DORRIES CLYDE & JANET TRUST 7,380

02-02-33-400-002 HUELSMANN ARNOLD W & JUDITH 26,660

02-02-33-400-003 DIEKEMPER TONY & BRENDA 5,720

02-02-33-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 14,980

02-02-34-100-003 DORRIES DOUGLAS W FAMILY TRUST 2,770

02-02-34-100-004 LANGE HERBERT W JR & THOLE LUKE & THOLE MARK G 7,040

02-02-34-100-005 REMMERT EUGENE & BERNICE TRUSTEES 4,500

02-02-34-100-006 WRINGE IRMA TRUST 8,230

02-02-34-200-008 WRINGE IRMA TRUST 10,710

02-02-34-200-010 LANGE HERBERT W JR & THOLE LUKE & THOLE MARK G 7,180

02-02-34-200-011 ALBERS NORMAN V & CAROL J 63,930

02-02-34-200-012 PHILLIPS VIRGINIA M 29,150

02-02-34-200-013 VON BOKEL GLEN A 18,340

02-02-34-200-014 DORRIES DOUGLAS W FAMILY TRUST 3,000

02-02-34-200-015 DORRIES DOUGLAS W 59,370

02-02-34-300-002 DIEKEMPER BROS INC 103,710

02-02-34-300-003 DIEKEMPER TONY J & BRENDA 97,700

02-02-34-400-002 THOLE MARK G & MARY ANN 23,840

02-02-34-400-003 DIEKEMPER BROS INC 11,520

02-02-34-400-004 LANGE HERBERT W JR & THOLE LUKE & THOLE MARK G 12,230

02-02-34-400-005 DIEKEMPER BROS INC 51,180

02-02-34-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 8,000

02-02-34-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,000

02-02-35-100-005 GRAWE MICHAEL A & CHERYL M 29,480

02-02-35-100-007 DIEKEMPER MATHIAS H 10,900

02-02-35-100-008 VON BOKEL GLEN A 21,200

02-02-35-100-009 DIEKEMPER STEVEN LEO TRUST 11,640

02-02-35-100-010 DIEKEMPER MATHIAS H 150

02-02-35-200-001 HILMES STEVEN J 11,540

02-02-35-200-002 BUCHHOLTZ TRUST 11,800

02-02-35-200-003 HILMES JEROME J & HILMES JOAN 11,900

02-02-35-200-005 RICE KATHLEEN J & KIMBERLY M 12,440

02-02-35-200-009 VON BOKEL GLEN 10,390

02-02-35-200-010 WATTS ANDREW & HOPE 84,120

02-02-35-200-011 INGLE PAUL 30,010

02-02-35-300-003 THOLE MARK G & MARY ANN 11,830

02-02-35-300-004 WUEBBELS EVELYN M 50,830

02-02-35-300-005 WUEBBELS EVELYN M 19,500

02-02-35-300-006 VON BOKEL NORMA 11,890

02-02-35-400-001 HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST 22,780

02-02-35-400-002 WUEBBELS EVELYN M 23,860

02-02-35-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 13,000

02-02-36-100-004 THOLE MARK G & MARY ANN 87,050

02-02-36-100-005 THOLE MARK G & MARY ANN 11,860

02-02-36-100-006 ZACHRY BRETT A 11,950

02-02-36-200-002 DORRIES NICHOLE C 11,490

02-02-36-200-008 MOSS DENNIS R & JESSICA M 40,710

02-02-36-200-009 CARLYLE TRUCK REPAIR INC 32,060

02-02-36-200-011 ZACHRY BRETT A 23,990

02-02-36-200-012 WIESE MARK L & DIANE S 37,110

02-02-36-200-014 KAMPWERTH DEAN A 8,860

02-02-36-200-015 TRANSPORTATION REALTY INC 79,760



02-02-36-300-004 THOLE STEPHEN 70,810

02-02-36-300-005 KLUEMKE MARY LOUISE TRUST 59,300

02-02-36-300-006 VON BOKEL GLEN 45,400

02-02-36-400-001 STRADER HEATHER 11,930

02-02-36-400-003 VON BOKEL GLEN 12,250

02-02-36-400-010 HAAR THOMAS T & KELLIE M 82,850

02-02-36-400-013 LUEBBERS DANIEL M & AMANDA L ET AL 88,810

02-02-36-400-014 DORRIES CLYDE & JANET TRUST 7,380

02-02-36-400-015 HOME CONNECTIONS LLC 96,090

02-02-36-400-016 DORRIES CLYDE & JANET TRUST 11,690

02-02-36-400-017 CARLYLE NORTH WATER CO INC 2,520

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value:788 20,239,720



TT06 Breese Township

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

06-06-01-100-003 HOFFSOMMER AUGUST & LYDIA DESCENDANTS TR # I 15,320

06-06-01-100-006 HOSTMEYER ROBERT W & PHYLLIS V 19,100

06-06-01-100-008 KUHL SCOTT H 3,200

06-06-01-100-009 ROECKENHAUS GLENNON H 52,310

06-06-01-100-010 HILMES COREY D & TINA M 12,460

06-06-01-100-011 MEYER JAMES A TRUST 43,370

06-06-01-100-012 BICKL ADAM E & RACHEL L 3,160

06-06-01-100-013 BICKL ADAM E & RACHEL L 83,880

06-06-01-200-002 TIMMERMANN THOMAS J & DORIS A 18,490

06-06-01-200-003 MEISSNER JOAN H 7,000

06-06-01-200-004 HUELSMANN WILBERT & AGNES IRREV FAMILY TRUST DTD 1/10/18 26,490

06-06-01-200-005 HUELSMANN RYAN M & TOMMI L 70,560

06-06-01-300-001 POLLMANN JAMES S & ANGELA 12,910

06-06-01-300-003 BICKL ADAM E & RACHEL L 1,940

06-06-01-300-004 KUHL SCOTT H 84,150

06-06-01-300-005 POLLMANN JAMES S & ANGELA 5,790

06-06-01-300-006 STEINMANN FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 4,130

06-06-01-300-008 POLLMANN JAMES S & ANGELA 44,730

06-06-01-300-009 SCHRAGE CAROLYN ET AL 5,350

06-06-01-300-010 KOOPMANN ALEXANDER J 17,640

06-06-01-400-001 MEISSNER JOAN H 28,030

06-06-01-400-002 RIPPERDA KRISTOPHER L 60,820

06-06-01-400-005 NORMAN ROBERT W SR 49,490

06-06-01-400-006 DAVENPORT GARY A TRUST 9,750

06-06-01-400-008 WESSELMANN ASHLEY K 34,470

06-06-01-400-011 DAVENPORT GARY A TRUST 60,390

06-06-01-400-015 RIPPERDA JAMES L 3,560

06-06-01-400-016 FROGTOWN TRUST 29,110

06-06-01-400-017 MEYER MATTHEW D 70,920

06-06-01-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 7,000

06-06-01-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 160

06-06-01-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 970

06-06-01-700-004 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,310

06-06-01-700-005 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,850

06-06-01-701-01-001 OELZE ELMER JR OIL LLC 500

06-06-02-100-002 SUDHOLT TRACY & WIEGMANN KIMBERLY 57,790

06-06-02-100-003 HAAKE SETH T 73,280

06-06-02-100-004 BECKER WILLIAM J & JOANNE 98,980

06-06-02-100-005 BECKER WILLIAM J & JOANNE E 220

06-06-02-100-008 HEMKER KENT & SARAH 72,660

06-06-02-100-009 WOOD AMIE K & BATEMAN CLYDE R 81,230

06-06-02-100-010 NORMANSELL STEVEN & SUSAN 92,500

06-06-02-100-013 FOPPE WILLIAM R & DENISE L TRUSTS 2,410

06-06-02-100-015 BECKER WILLIAM J & JOANNE E 20

06-06-02-100-016 BECKER WILLIAM J & JOANNE E 150

06-06-02-100-017 DEITERS DALE G & JANICE L TRUSTS 137,140

06-06-02-100-019 STONE NATHAN & CRISTY 115,630

06-06-02-100-021 TIMMERMANN THOMAS J 15,900

06-06-02-100-022 TIMMERMANN JAY & SHARON 6,800



06-06-02-100-023 TIMMERMANN LOUIS A & JOYCE TR 4,880

06-06-02-100-024 COTTON JACOB TYLER 53,190

06-06-02-200-003 TWEEDY TRAVIS E 104,660

06-06-02-200-005 DEITERS JOSEPH & RITA TRUST 4,040

06-06-02-200-007 MEYER MICHAEL J & DIANE 69,670

06-06-02-200-009 THOLE LAWRENCE G & PEGGY K 500

06-06-02-200-011 MEYER JAMES A TRUST 23,260

06-06-02-200-012 MEYER JEREMIAH J & TIFFANY R 56,150

06-06-02-200-013 DEITERS DALE G & JANICE L TRUSTS 990

06-06-02-200-018 WESSELMANN DEBRA J 51,020

06-06-02-200-019 RITZHEIMER KYLE J & MICHELLE L 191,610

06-06-02-200-020 HOLTGRAVE STANLEY & KATHY 1,560

06-06-02-200-021 ABERT KARL D & AMY J 40,570

06-06-02-200-022 VON BOKEL DANIEL L 2,670

06-06-02-200-023 VON BOKEL DANIEL L 12,700

06-06-02-300-006 DEITERS KEVIN W 9,090

06-06-02-300-007 FOPPE WILLIAM R & DENISE L TRUSTS 1,500

06-06-02-301-005 HEATHERLY JOSHUA LOUIE PAUL 9,720

06-06-02-301-007 NIEMEYER ANGELA & EVERSGERD AARON V 94,780

06-06-02-301-009 JASPER COREY D & JENNIFER L 116,590

06-06-02-301-010 NIEMEYER MICHAEL J & CYNTHIA 129,420

06-06-02-301-011 RATERMANN KEITH & KIMBERLY 29,960

06-06-02-301-012 RATHMANN CHRISTOPHER JOHN & JADE BRIANNA 80

06-06-02-301-013 KUEKER ANDREW E & TORIE 141,580

06-06-02-301-014 ZURLIENE FAMILY LIVING TRUST 29,960

06-06-02-302-003 NIEMEYER MARK G & CAROL B 98,750

06-06-02-302-004 JANSEN KENNETH 64,970

06-06-02-302-005 WHITE SAMUEL A IV & AMBER R 3,230

06-06-02-302-007 SCHRAGE ELMER F & FRANCES E 10

06-06-02-303-001 DUMSTORFF JAMES & PATRICIA 31,900

06-06-02-303-002 DUMSTORFF JAMES & PATRICIA 260,910

06-06-02-303-003 HOLTMANN LIVING TRUST 153,530

06-06-02-303-004 FOPPE WILLIAM R & DENISE L TRUSTS 198,970

06-06-02-304-001 BECKER BRIAN M & STACEY M 158,710

06-06-02-304-002 WEDEKEMPER CLINTON W & STEPHANIE A 245,040

06-06-02-304-003 POETTKER KEVIN A & TRICIA A 30,060

06-06-02-304-004 POETTKER KEVIN A & TRICIA A 30,270

06-06-02-304-005 KUHL DOUGLAS M & DIANE A 212,250

06-06-02-304-006 MAHLANDT JOSHUA S 227,990

06-06-02-304-007 MAHLANDT JOSHUA S & M COURTNEY 29,980

06-06-02-304-008 MAHLANDT JOSHUA S & M COURTNEY 29,980

06-06-02-304-009 MAHLANDT JOSHUA S & M COURTNEY 29,980

06-06-02-351-004 CALVERT WILLIAM A & VICKIE P 6,660

06-06-02-351-005 CALVERT WILLIAM A & VICKIE P 6,660

06-06-02-351-006 RICHTER BERNADINE 6,870

06-06-02-351-007 RICHTER JOHN H & BERNADINE 6,660

06-06-02-351-008 BRANDMEYER ANITA S TRUST 7,160

06-06-02-351-009 RICHTER JOHN H & BERNADINE M 6,660

06-06-02-351-010 HILMES STEVEN A & SUSAN M 6,660

06-06-02-351-011 ELLING ROBERT J 52,140

06-06-02-351-012 KALMER CHRISTOPHER J & MICHELLE L 110,240

06-06-02-352-001 EHRET GRANT 6,720



06-06-02-352-002 BUDDE ADAM 19,950

06-06-02-352-003 DEITERS DONALD W & LINDA M 3,430

06-06-02-352-006 EHRET GRANT 2,920

06-06-02-352-007 DEITERS DONALD W & LINDA M 2,920

06-06-02-352-008 DEITERS DONALD W & LINDA M 2,980

06-06-02-352-012 GEILE CLEATUS & MARILYN TRUST 75,330

06-06-02-352-013 RICHTER JOHN H & BERNADINE 6,490

06-06-02-352-014 KRUEP ROGER ET AL 11,690

06-06-02-352-015 KRUEP JEROME R 43,380

06-06-02-352-016 RICHTER JOHN H ET AL 9,050

06-06-02-352-017 RICHTER RUSSELL G 4,390

06-06-02-352-018 HILMES STEVEN A & SUSAN M 132,730

06-06-02-352-020 RAKERS LEON G & PAGENE LYNNETTE TRUSTS 50,050

06-06-02-352-021 DEITERS DONALD W & LINDA M 38,720

06-06-02-352-022 EILERS JUSTIN A & SASHA M 56,500

06-06-02-400-001 MEYER JAMES A TRUST 10,630

06-06-02-401-001 CALVERT WILLIAM A & VICKIE 7,920

06-06-02-401-002 DREES CYNTHIA L 54,600

06-06-02-401-006 CUNNINGHAM JOSEPH E SR 3,640

06-06-02-401-007 MEIER SHELIA M 19,300

06-06-02-401-008 CALVERT WILLIAM A & VICKIE P 89,510

06-06-02-402-001 O BRIEN STEPHEN P & PAULA L 26,760

06-06-02-402-002 MEYER JAMES A & KATHLEEN 410

06-06-02-402-007 ROSS GLORIA TRUST 11,360

06-06-02-402-008 SCHRAND STEVE A & ROBIN A 49,340

06-06-02-451-001 BULLER HARRY J ET AL 18,320

06-06-02-451-004 ARTER JAMES B & BARBARA 34,990

06-06-02-451-005 LOHMAN MICHAEL WILLIAM 6,770

06-06-02-451-009 HOSTMEYER RALPH L JR & POETTKER BRIDGETT L 7,080

06-06-02-451-010 HOSTMEYER CINDY ANN 10,520

06-06-02-451-011 HUELSMANN SCOTT J 20,860

06-06-02-451-012 ARTER JAMES B & BARBARA 3,220

06-06-02-451-014 KENNEDY RYAN J 5,520

06-06-02-452-001 KENNEDY RYAN J 26,990

06-06-02-452-003 CUNNINGHAM JOSEPH E SR 13,050

06-06-02-452-004 CUNNINGHAM JOSEPH E SR 5,320

06-06-02-452-005 TOENNIES TOD J & TAMMY I 19,650

06-06-02-452-006 BECKER HAROLD FAMILY TRUST 4,850

06-06-02-452-009 BURNETT LARRY & MARK 28,570

06-06-02-452-010 VON BOKEL MARTIN 3,570

06-06-02-452-011 RATERMANN FAMILY TRUST 8,550

06-06-02-452-012 HUELSMANN GERALD F 9,900

06-06-02-452-013 HUELSMANN GERALD F 8,130

06-06-02-452-015 TUNE TERRY L 28,520

06-06-02-452-016 SIMONTON DONNA K 760

06-06-02-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 910

06-06-02-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,740

06-06-02-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,490

06-06-02-700-004 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,830

06-06-03-100-005 TIMMERMANN LOUIS A & JOYCE TRUST 41,450

06-06-03-100-007 MOHESKY GLENN R & JEANNINE 86,790

06-06-03-100-009 MOHESKY VERNON J & ANN MARIE 69,930



06-06-03-100-010 VON BOKEL JEFFREY G 13,250

06-06-03-100-011 TIMMERMANN KYLE A 12,950

06-06-03-100-012 TIMMERMANN LOUIS A & JOYCE TR 151,570

06-06-03-100-013 TIMMERMANN KYLE A & ANGELA K 124,260

06-06-03-200-001 SEVEN S CORPORATION 26,270

06-06-03-200-002 TIMMERMANN THOMAS J 12,740

06-06-03-200-005 SEVEN S CORPORATION 8,810

06-06-03-200-006 MC CALLUM DONALD & SARAH 53,730

06-06-03-200-008 BECKER JOHN P & MELISSA R 111,670

06-06-03-200-009 BECKER JOHN P & MELISSA R 8,790

06-06-03-300-001 TIMMERMANN LOUIS A & JOYCE TR 14,810

06-06-03-300-003 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 12,710

06-06-03-300-004 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 670

06-06-03-300-005 VON BOKEL JEFFREY G & TERESA A 6,120

06-06-03-300-006 TIMMERMANN THOMAS J & DORIS A 21,860

06-06-03-300-007 CLINTON COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 15,400

06-06-03-400-005 RAKERS JOSHUA M & LISA M 76,770

06-06-03-400-008 DEITERS WAYNE F & VIRGINIA A 24,770

06-06-03-400-011 LOHMAN SAMUEL H & KELSEY L 107,170

06-06-03-400-014 SEVEN-S CORP 1,250

06-06-03-400-015 SEVEN S CORPORATION 15,440

06-06-03-400-016 SEVEN-S CORP 9,580

06-06-03-400-017 WHITE SAMUEL A IV & AMBER R 93,050

06-06-03-400-018 DEITERS DALE J & SARAH M 142,470

06-06-03-400-019 DEITERS JULIA J 28,940

06-06-03-400-020 BECKMAN RODNEY & CAROL 150,720

06-06-03-400-021 SCOTT MICHAEL & EMILY 82,940

06-06-03-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 4,000

06-06-03-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,000

06-06-04-100-001 VON BOKEL GLEN & NORMA 96,060

06-06-04-100-002 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 580

06-06-04-100-005 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 3,140

06-06-04-100-006 BOEING TRUST 54,810

06-06-04-200-001 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 15,350

06-06-04-200-002 TIMMERMANN LOUIS A & JOYCE TR 15,960

06-06-04-200-005 THOLE DIANE L & KENNETH J 114,420

06-06-04-200-006 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 15,790

06-06-04-200-007 TIMMERMANN MATTHEW P 142,660

06-06-04-300-001 BOEING TRUST 31,960

06-06-04-300-002 RICHTER KEITH 15,840

06-06-04-300-003 VON BOKEL MARY JANE TRUST B 18,140

06-06-04-400-003 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 13,060

06-06-04-400-004 TIMMERMANN KURT J & LISA L 137,330

06-06-04-400-005 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 12,830

06-06-04-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 3,550

06-06-04-700-002 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 2,000

06-06-04-700-003 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 3,000

06-06-05-100-006 FROHN GERIANNE E 26,580

06-06-05-100-007 FROHN GERIANNE E 80,730

06-06-05-100-008 FROHN GERIANNE E 24,420

06-06-05-100-010 MEIER MARVIN H & BETH M 61,970

06-06-05-100-012 RINDERER DANIEL J & HEATHER A 98,400



06-06-05-100-013 SCHROER CENTENNIAL LAND TRUST 61,940

06-06-05-100-014 MEIER JOSEPH A & SHANDRA E 70,470

06-06-05-200-001 FROHN GERIANNE E 18,630

06-06-05-200-002 STRIEKER ALLEN A & ROSE A 660

06-06-05-200-004 TIMMERMANN LUKE M 6,240

06-06-05-200-005 STRIEKER CURT A & EMILY M 83,520

06-06-05-200-006 STRIEKER ALLEN A (46.8% INT) & ROSE A (50% INT) 120,200

06-06-05-200-007 STRIEKER ALLEN A & ROSE A 21,160

06-06-05-300-001 FUHLER JAY & BRAD D/B/A FUHLER BROTHERS 12,800

06-06-05-300-002 TIMMERMANN LUKE M 14,560

06-06-05-300-004 RATERMANN PAUL W & DENNIS G 13,010

06-06-05-300-005 STRIEKER ALLEN A & ROSE A 2,760

06-06-05-300-006 RAKERS KEITH J & KYMBERLY 49,820

06-06-05-300-007 STRIEKER ALLEN A & ROSE A 7,110

06-06-05-400-002 KLENKE DARRELL 68,630

06-06-05-400-003 RATERMANN PAUL W & DENNIS G 98,400

06-06-05-400-006 TIMMERMANN LUKE M 85,720

06-06-05-400-007 KLENKE DARRELL E 25,770

06-06-05-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 12,000

06-06-05-700-002 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 1,000

06-06-05-700-003 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 3,000

06-06-06-100-002 TIMMERMANN ANTHONY G TRUST 27,100

06-06-06-100-003 ALBERTERNST ANNA JO ANN TRUST 102,360

06-06-06-100-004 LAWRENCE DOUGLAS S ET AL 82,980

06-06-06-200-001 SCHROER CENTENNIAL LAND TRUST 27,810

06-06-06-200-002 RINDERER FAMILY TRUST 47,780

06-06-06-200-004 STRIEKER PAUL M & MARCIA D 23,990

06-06-06-200-005 STRIEKER DAVID J & JENNIFER L 72,980

06-06-06-300-002 RICHTER NEAL J & SANDRA 97,860

06-06-06-300-004 HUELSMANN JOHN E TRUST #100 29,970

06-06-06-300-005 HUELSMANN JAMES J TRUST 24,800

06-06-06-300-006 HUELSMANN PAUL J & JEAN M 94,180

06-06-06-400-002 HUELSMANN JOHN E TRUST #100 147,010

06-06-06-400-004 STRIEKER PAUL M & MARCIA D 65,520

06-06-06-400-005 STRIEKER PAUL M & MARCIA D 23,060

06-06-06-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 13,160

06-06-06-700-002 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 3,920

06-06-07-100-002 FAUST ROBERT G & PHYLLIS A TRUSTS 49,360

06-06-07-100-003 KUES JERRY R & SUSAN L 117,970

06-06-07-100-005 LOHMAN ANTHONY F & FLORENCE TR 46,300

06-06-07-100-006 FAUST ROBERT G & PHYLLIS A TRUSTS 250

06-06-07-200-001 FAUST ROBERT G & PHYLLIS A TRUSTS 129,900

06-06-07-300-002 THOLE ROBERT H TRUST & FLORENCE 61,150

06-06-07-300-004 FUHLER ADAM 102,600

06-06-07-300-005 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 35,070

06-06-07-400-002 HUELSMANN MARK & LISA 9,380

06-06-07-400-004 FELDMANN SUSAN K 52,390

06-06-07-400-005 FELDMANN SUSAN K 600

06-06-07-400-006 WOLTERS JOSEPH JR 72,420

06-06-07-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 18,910

06-06-08-100-001 STRIEKER ALLEN A & ROSE A 15,100

06-06-08-100-002 STRIEKER ALLEN A & ROSE A 14,510



06-06-08-100-004 RATERMANN RICKY H & RITA E 12,080

06-06-08-100-005 RAKERS DANIEL TRUST 122,260

06-06-08-100-006 RATERMANN RICKY H & RITA E 18,790

06-06-08-200-001 RATERMANN PAUL W & DENNIS G 19,410

06-06-08-200-002 RATERMANN RICKY H & RITA E 59,190

06-06-08-200-003 RATERMANN RICKY H & RITA 11,710

06-06-08-200-005 BECKER ADAM J & SARAH A 120,250

06-06-08-200-006 VON HATTEN CRAIG A 70,980

06-06-08-200-008 CCVS LAND & REAL ESTATE LLC 134,850

06-06-08-200-010 VON BOKEL MARY JANE TRUSTS A & B 5,710

06-06-08-200-011 RIECHMANN BROS LLC 1,260,670

06-06-08-200-012 VON BOKEL MARY JANE TRUSTS A & B 300

06-06-08-300-001 RAKERS TRUST 84,600

06-06-08-300-002 RATERMANN RICKY H & RITA E 76,600

06-06-08-300-003 RATERMANN RICKY H & RITA E 22,440

06-06-08-300-004 VON HATTEN GERARD & SHARON 58,120

06-06-08-300-006 RAKERS TRUST 3,200

06-06-08-300-007 RATERMANN RICKY H & RITA E 1,890

06-06-08-300-008 OTTENSCHNIEDER TRUST 105,560

06-06-08-300-009 OTTENSCHNIEDER ALLEN 7,750

06-06-08-400-001 RATERMANN RICKY H & RITA 147,650

06-06-08-400-004 RAKERS HOWARD J & MARILOU 88,170

06-06-08-400-005 DOUGLAS MICHAEL A & KERRI A 110,340

06-06-08-400-007 SANTEL GREG W & JENNY R 126,770

06-06-08-400-008 POOLE ADAM D & RENAE D 90,280

06-06-08-400-009 VON BOKEL DANIEL L 91,230

06-06-08-400-010 LOBB SEAN ANDREW & KIMBERLY F 141,020

06-06-08-400-011 JACKSON TERRENCE L & MARA J 83,060

06-06-08-400-012 POLLMANN TERRY R & CHELSEY F 116,060

06-06-08-400-013 HELMKAMP BRENT R & JILL M 127,100

06-06-08-400-014 GRAMANN MATTHEW & ASHLEY 115,810

06-06-08-400-018 KOERKENMEIER ROGER J & JULIE 83,960

06-06-08-400-019 CREEK MATTHEW E & JENNIFER L 96,350

06-06-08-400-020 RATERMANN SCOTT A & MARY E 87,910

06-06-08-400-021 DAVIS KEVIN M & ANNE E 81,580

06-06-08-400-022 SELLERS CHAD C & DENISE M 113,520

06-06-08-400-023 KLEIBOEKER REINHOLD A & JANE 94,290

06-06-08-400-024 LUEBBERS MATTHEW J & JESSICA A 121,050

06-06-08-400-025 STUKENBERG RYAN & BRAUER LAUREN 99,720

06-06-08-400-026 SCHMELTER DAVID R SR & JUNE FRANCES 105,040

06-06-08-400-027 RICHTER KEITH A & KIM J 89,700

06-06-08-400-034 RAKERS HOWARD J & MARILOU 23,050

06-06-08-400-035 DOUGLAS MICHAEL A & KERRI A 8,980

06-06-08-400-037 RICHTER DENNIS A & ROSEMARY TRUST 77,650

06-06-08-400-038 SCHULTE STEVEN & JEAN M 98,060

06-06-08-400-039 VON BOKEL RALPH 40

06-06-08-400-041 VON BOKEL MARY JANE TRUST A 6,560

06-06-08-400-042 HELMINK STEVEN J & LISA L 70,440

06-06-08-400-043 RUND PHILIP J & MELANIE M 152,490

06-06-08-400-045 BULLER MARY JO 68,410

06-06-08-400-046 BULLER MARY JO 8,920

06-06-08-400-047 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 180



06-06-08-400-048 SELLERS CHAD C & DENISE M 12,530

06-06-08-400-049 SANDERS BRANDON GENE & RACHEL FAYE 180

06-06-08-400-050 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 180

06-06-08-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 8,000

06-06-08-700-002 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 2,250

06-06-09-100-001 RICHTER KEITH 20,990

06-06-09-100-003 KRUSE CHARLES H & MARILYN 85,160

06-06-09-100-004 WINTER JOHN W & DEBORAH J 71,110

06-06-09-100-005 SCHULTE RAYMOND W & ALICE R 76,970

06-06-09-100-006 KAMPWERTH DANIEL J 62,460

06-06-09-100-007 HOLIFIELD BARBARA & LOYD 100,690

06-06-09-100-008 LAPPE GERALD E & NANCY 69,540

06-06-09-100-010 GARLAND BRUCE A & KAREN A 92,130

06-06-09-100-011 WILSON MICHAEL G & LINDA M 151,920

06-06-09-100-012 VON BOKEL JEFF & TERESA 18,630

06-06-09-100-013 RATERMANN FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 67,370

06-06-09-100-014 GONZALES JAMES J & KAREN A 63,380

06-06-09-100-016 KRUEP DAVID & MONICA 92,890

06-06-09-100-017 FULKERSON PHILLIP N & PATRICIA 74,840

06-06-09-100-018 BROWN MARILYN T TRUST 89,640

06-06-09-200-002 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 2,080

06-06-09-200-005 VON BOKEL JEFF & TERESA 14,480

06-06-09-200-007 VON BOKEL JEFFREY G & TERESA A 59,110

06-06-09-200-008 VON BOKEL JEFF & TERESA 32,480

06-06-09-200-008-1 SBC TOWER HOLDINGS LLC 27,680

06-06-09-300-001 RICHTER KEITH A & KIM J 84,850

06-06-09-300-002 HAGEN KEVIN 47,590

06-06-09-300-003 VON BOKEL JEFF & TERESA 220,030

06-06-09-400-001 HOFFSOMMER AUGUST & LYDIA DESCENDANTS TR # I 100,410

06-06-09-700-001 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 2,560

06-06-09-700-002 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 3,830

06-06-09-700-003 POCAHONTAS DEVELOPMENT LLC 6,000

06-06-10-100-001 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 530

06-06-10-100-002 VON BOKEL MARY JANE TRUST B 28,160

06-06-10-100-003 VON BOKEL JEFFREY G & TERESA A 28,010

06-06-10-200-002 ANDERSON ALAN R TRUST ET AL 170

06-06-10-200-005 TIMMERMANN BRENT S & CHERYL M TRUSTS 7,360

06-06-10-200-007 WHITE SAMUEL A IV & AMBER R 3,760

06-06-10-200-015 FROST HILLARY & CHRISTOPHER 159,220

06-06-10-200-016 MOSS FAMILY TRUST 172,350

06-06-10-200-017 BECKER PAUL M & CHRISTINA M 121,210

06-06-10-200-018 OULVEY DAVID M & KRISTI 118,360

06-06-10-200-019 LAMPE RYAN D & SHARAN RAKALLA 182,080

06-06-10-200-020 GLAUB TRUST 141,140

06-06-10-200-021 BAXTER BILLY C & DELINDA M 158,200

06-06-10-200-022 POETTKER KEVIN & TRICIA 189,950

06-06-10-200-023 HUMMERT JONATHAN W 150,490

06-06-10-200-024 SCHLEPER TIMOTHY M & LORIEN K 120,910

06-06-10-200-025 RIVERA MICHAEL & JENNIFER 144,600

06-06-10-200-026 KREBS BRENT R & AMY L 147,850

06-06-10-200-027 HUELSMANN DONNA M TRUST 163,760

06-06-10-200-028 JOHNSON MARTIN JR & KRISTI 126,020



06-06-10-200-029 ALTIZER TONY & STEPHANIE 114,150

06-06-10-200-030 HUSTEDDE KENT & FEHRMAN SHANON 139,040

06-06-10-200-031 KLAY CHRIS A & LESLIE A 120,640

06-06-10-200-032 TAYLOR BRIAN ALLEN & REGAN LEE 139,890

06-06-10-200-033 GOEBEL GLENN A & MONICA L 127,130

06-06-10-200-034 BECKER MATTHEW W & STACI 126,780

06-06-10-200-035 WINKELER KEVIN J & LYNN M 118,660

06-06-10-200-036 HAAG MARK & NATALIE 141,520

06-06-10-200-037 TIMMERMANN BRENT S & CHERYL M TRUSTS 8,830

06-06-10-200-038 FORYS ROBERT F & VERONICA A 85,450

06-06-10-200-042 RIPPERDA KENNETH G & KAREN J 99,610

06-06-10-200-043 RIPPERDA KENNETH G & KAREN J 19,230

06-06-10-200-044 KNUF STUART A & LAURA R 124,800

06-06-10-200-045 JOHNSON MARK T & DONNA M 130,200

06-06-10-200-046 BOESCHEN DAVID W & REBECCA M 124,800

06-06-10-200-047 FREEMAN STEWART A & GINA M 109,820

06-06-10-200-048 BADE CHAD A & LISA M 108,650

06-06-10-200-049 PEEK BARBARA A TRUST 108,300

06-06-10-200-050 BAKER SUZANNE 100,650

06-06-10-200-051 VOSS SCOTT A & NICOLE M 109,490

06-06-10-200-052 JANSEN FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 92,090

06-06-10-200-053 BENHOFF KYLE A & JESSICA L 90,730

06-06-10-200-054 LOHMAN ERIC J & REBECCA E 98,800

06-06-10-200-055 EVERSGERD CHRISTOPHER K & JESSICA 97,200

06-06-10-200-057 CLINTON COUNTY TRUSTEE 400

06-06-10-200-058 VON BOKEL JEFFREY G & TERESA A 12,740

06-06-10-200-059 TIMMERMANN BRENT S & CHERYL M TRUSTS 550

06-06-10-200-060 ANDERSON ALAN R TRUST ET AL 5,590

06-06-10-200-061 ANDERSON ALAN R ET AL 50

06-06-10-201-001 WHEELER BRIAN T & KRISTIN L 94,090

06-06-10-201-002 VAN DORN ERICK E 89,780

06-06-10-201-003 TAUSCHEK PATRICK D & JULIA A 96,620

06-06-10-201-004 WILKINS NATHANIEL & BRANDI G 96,830

06-06-10-201-005 RICHTER CRAIG H & STEPHANIE A 95,910

06-06-10-201-008 ZURLIENE CURT A & MARIA B 118,290

06-06-10-201-009 HELFRICH STEVEN & DROIT PATRICIA L 107,870

06-06-10-201-010 NEUMANN ROBBY L & CINDY A 116,510

06-06-10-201-011 KLOSTERMANN HELEN F TRUST 16,130

06-06-10-201-012 KLOSTERMANN BRIAN & ANN 98,650

06-06-10-201-015 PAKOSTA KYLE S & STEPHANIE K 103,640

06-06-10-201-016 BIFOSS CASEY ELIZABETH & CORY DAVID 96,620

06-06-10-202-001 ISAAK RYAN D & SARAH E 111,250

06-06-10-202-002 MONKEN ERICK J & BRITTANY A 104,350

06-06-10-202-003 KOHNEN RUSSELL P & CATHERINE A 99,320

06-06-10-202-004 BRANZ ALEX & ANGELA 123,350

06-06-10-202-005 JEFFRIES JOHN E & CANDACE M 97,410

06-06-10-202-006 FRENCH DENNIS E & SANDRA S 105,990

06-06-10-202-007 GRABER DUANE M & LUANE R 95,700

06-06-10-202-008 LAMMERS DAVID M & DIANE A 114,590

06-06-10-202-011 PORTER ERIK T & NICOLE 173,740

06-06-10-202-012 LODDEKE FAMILY TRUST 117,440

06-06-10-202-013 NIEMEYER JEFFREY J & EMILY J 152,930



06-06-10-300-053 HOFFSOMMER AUGUST & LYDIA DESCENDANTS TR # I 23,910

06-06-10-300-055 BRUEGGE DEVELOPMENT CO 10,580

06-06-10-351-001 KOCH DONALD R TRUST 77,830

06-06-10-351-002 STOCKMANN JASON L & MICHELL L 170,940

06-06-10-351-003 PETERMEYER GREG J & KIMBERLY A 121,830

06-06-10-351-004 KLEMISH MATTHEW THOMAS & CHRISTINE ANN 130,500

06-06-10-351-005 SHANAFELT SCOTT & AMI M 127,530

06-06-10-351-006 HUMMERT BRADLEY G & DONNA J 136,200

06-06-10-351-007 HUSTEDDE NEIL J & CAROL A 158,110

06-06-10-351-008 RIVERA FAMILY TRUST 179,020

06-06-10-351-009 LUDWIG KATHLEEN R TRUST 151,720

06-06-10-351-012 RAKERS SHAWN T & TIFFANY A 143,370

06-06-10-351-013 SCHULTE DEREK J & MEREDITH L 137,000

06-06-10-351-014 ROBBEN SUSAN & RICHARD 118,920

06-06-10-351-015 EILERMANN RICHARD A & LYNETTE 104,430

06-06-10-351-016 BERNDSEN MARK & BARBARA 83,130

06-06-10-351-017 THE JOSEPH F. DEITERS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 97,040

06-06-10-351-018 WHEELAN CLAY & TROY G & JEFFREY JAMES 81,580

06-06-10-351-019 BRUEGGE MICHAEL H 990

06-06-10-351-020 ROSEN PEARL A 117,450

06-06-10-351-021 BECKMANN PHILLIP & JILL 116,610

06-06-10-351-022 RIVERA ERLINDA C TRUST 119,610

06-06-10-351-023 REHKEMPER FRANCIS TRUST 130,000

06-06-10-351-024 ST JAMES PLACE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION IN 1,200

06-06-10-351-025 TRUONG FAMILY ENTERPRISE LLC SERIES BREESE 223,260

06-06-10-351-028 KUNZ LANCE L & KATHLEEN M RIVERA 107,340

06-06-10-351-029 BOWEN JOHN W II ET AL 74,190

06-06-10-351-030 PETTERSON CHRISTINE D 76,810

06-06-10-351-031 BEATO JANE F 78,020

06-06-10-351-033 KOEHLER NATHAN & MEGAN 144,350

06-06-10-351-034 HOLLENKAMP KEVIN J 85,980

06-06-10-351-035 HEMPEN RYAN & AMBER 77,130

06-06-10-351-036 MOLITOR ARTHUR J & KYLE S 76,790

06-06-10-351-037 HOWARD RAYMOND T & JAN E 83,330

06-06-10-351-038 DIEKEMPER JEFFREY S & LAURA C 99,530

06-06-10-351-039 BECKMANN CASSIE 74,050

06-06-10-351-040 WIEGMAN DAVID CUE 75,530

06-06-10-351-041 WRIGHT STEVEN P & REGINA A 86,470

06-06-10-351-042 MULVIN ERIC L & JANAE A 87,760

06-06-10-351-043 CUMMINS WANDA 81,090

06-06-10-351-044 FIELDS JAMIE R 79,800

06-06-10-351-045 PAPA BRIAN J & MAUREEN L 82,060

06-06-10-351-046 WOLF MARTIN S & RUTH ANN 96,990

06-06-10-351-047 WESSELMANN JASON T & LAURA J 131,320

06-06-10-351-048 ABERT DALTON K & KAYLEE E 80,370

06-06-10-351-049 SEIFFERT KRISTI N 83,170

06-06-10-351-050 HUSMANN RICHARD J & DISSEN CATHLEEN M 74,440

06-06-10-351-051 HOSKINS JULIE TRUST 85,300

06-06-10-351-052 ROBBEN PHYLLIS M 82,880

06-06-10-351-053 FROHN DEVON J & ALICIA J 84,530

06-06-10-351-058 STRIEKER JASON M & BRITTNEY C 93,150

06-06-10-351-059 DUNCAN DANIEL D IV & JESSICA R 101,170



06-06-10-351-060 DREWES DAWN M (PRUITT) 106,470

06-06-10-351-061 MC CLOUD ALEXANDER & LAUREN 98,410

06-06-10-351-062 CHAPMAN KURTIS D & JAMIE M 102,920

06-06-10-351-067 BRYAN DAVID WAYNE & ROBIN GAIL 85,980

06-06-10-351-068 KRUSE WAYNE R & AMY L 92,150

06-06-10-351-070 RUSCHER CHRISTOPHER M 85,010

06-06-10-351-071 CARRILLON MARK A & PAMELA A 101,260

06-06-10-351-072 SOUTHERS ROBERT L JR 73,860

06-06-10-351-073 SELLERS CASEY L & JESSICA 73,820

06-06-10-351-074 LAGER KAREN A TRUST 98,310

06-06-10-351-075 BERNS SHIRLEY M TRUST 65,570

06-06-10-351-076 HERRING PHYLLIS GOLEC 82,550

06-06-10-351-077 SIMMONS CARL R JR & SHERI L 66,520

06-06-10-351-078 ROYAL LIVING PROPERTIES LLC 70,780

06-06-10-351-080 TIMMERMANN TRUST 64,860

06-06-10-351-081 MARTIN CONNIE FAYE 63,630

06-06-10-351-082 SHENKEL ELIZABETH ANN TRUST 63,330

06-06-10-351-083 HUEGEN LYNETTE M ET AL 70,980

06-06-10-351-084 BUCK MATTHEW T & MELITA F 79,080

06-06-10-351-085 RATERMANN KEITH D 78,580

06-06-10-351-086 HOLTMANN BRIAN G & ALISON M 78,230

06-06-10-351-087 WIEGMANN ALEX & LACEY 89,680

06-06-10-351-091 KASSON HENRY D & RUBY E TRUSTS 89,580

06-06-10-351-092 THERRIAN JUSTIN R & AMY M 93,840

06-06-10-351-093 TIMMERMANN JEROME A TRUST 20,970

06-06-10-351-095 HUTKOWSKI JEREMY & COURTNEY 114,380

06-06-10-351-096 RANCILIO ANTHONY P & CANDICE R 89,360

06-06-10-351-097 STRIPE SUB LLC 1,535,660

06-06-10-351-098 ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL 301,490

06-06-10-351-099 TIMMERMANN JEROME A TRUST 273,490

06-06-10-351-100 BECKMANN RYAN & KARENA 80,350

06-06-10-351-101 BENT OAK DEVELOPMENT LLC 188,570

06-06-10-400-004 WESTFALL MARION D & CHERYL 70,950

06-06-10-400-005 GRAWE FRANK & RUTH ANN 51,330

06-06-10-400-012 ANDERSON CLEO TRUST ET AL 950

06-06-10-400-013 ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL 730

06-06-10-400-014 ANDERSON CLEO TRUST ET AL 6,420

06-06-10-400-015 ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL 7,090

06-06-10-400-016 ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL 36,870

06-06-10-400-020 RATERMANN RITA E TRUST 63,250

06-06-10-400-021 ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL 782,680

06-06-10-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 7,500

06-06-10-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,000

06-06-11-100-003 TIMMERMANN LOUIS A & JOYCE TR 30

06-06-11-100-004 TIMMERMANN LOUIS A & JOYCE TR 8,050

06-06-11-100-005 ANDERSON ALAN R TRUST ET AL 4,420

06-06-11-100-006 ANDERSON ALAN R TRUST ET AL 630

06-06-11-100-010 WHITE SAMUEL A IV & AMBER R 2,000

06-06-11-100-011 SCHRAGE CHAD FRED & SCOTT ALLEN TRUSTS 2,200

06-06-11-100-012 FORYS ROBERT F & VERONICA A 590

06-06-11-100-013 TIMMERMANN BRENT S & CHERYL M TRUSTS 8,250

06-06-11-100-014 SCHRAGE CHAD FRED & SCOTT ALLEN TRUSTS 132,510



06-06-11-200-001 TIMMERMANN LOUIS A & JOYCE TR 3,800

06-06-11-200-003 RATERMANN MATTHEW H & KAREN 150

06-06-11-200-004 WILKE LINUS 150

06-06-11-200-005 RATERMANN MATTHEW H & KAREN 300

06-06-11-200-008 TIMMERMANN STANLEY G & HELEN TRUST 3,610

06-06-11-200-009 SCHRAGE CAROLYN ET AL 640

06-06-11-200-010 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 7,160

06-06-11-200-011 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 3,680

06-06-11-200-012 KUHN FAMILY TRUST 9,410

06-06-11-200-013 HOLTGRAVE GARY & KATHLEEN 4,050

06-06-11-200-014 FLYNN DIANE HOLTGRAVE TRUST ET AL 4,050

06-06-11-200-015 SIMONTON DONNA K 550

06-06-11-200-016 TUNE TERRY L 2,760

06-06-11-200-017 ROSS GLORIA TRUST 2,370

06-06-11-300-004 NIEMEYER GARY E & MARIE 88,180

06-06-11-300-006 DUMSTORFF BRIAN & RENSING LISA 105,910

06-06-11-300-007 DUMSTORFF DEBRA M 116,170

06-06-11-300-008 DUMSTORFF FAMILY TRUST 350

06-06-11-300-009 DUMSTORFF FAMILY TRUST 94,970

06-06-11-300-012 NIEMEYER GARY E & MARIE E 10,910

06-06-11-300-015 NIEMEYER FAMILT TRUST 152,250

06-06-11-300-017 NIEMEYER EUGENE O & LORENE TRUSTS 41,980

06-06-11-300-018 NIEMEYER JOHN & JANICE 112,980

06-06-11-300-019 LITTEKEN FAMILY LLC 63,030

06-06-11-400-001 RICHTER THERESA A TRUST 5,840

06-06-11-400-009 JANSEN GERARD J 72,890

06-06-11-400-010 BROOKE IAN R & AMBER M 114,350

06-06-11-400-012 JANSEN GERARD J 6,030

06-06-11-400-015 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 10,370

06-06-11-400-016 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 5,280

06-06-11-400-017 JANSEN FALLS LLC 1,360

06-06-11-400-018 BROOKE IAN R & AMBER M 6,510

06-06-11-400-019 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 4,360

06-06-11-400-020 BROOKE IAN R & AMBER M 420

06-06-11-401-004 KAMPWERTH ARTHUR E TRUST 86,270

06-06-11-401-007 LITTEKEN ALLAN & CARLA TRUST 92,480

06-06-11-401-014 DORRIES GLENN B & JUDITH A 81,810

06-06-11-401-015 STERLING WILLIAM K & AMY S 82,500

06-06-11-401-016 STRIEKER EARL L & BONNIE M 109,750

06-06-11-401-017 DETMER FAMILY TRUST 75,560

06-06-11-401-018 THE CAVE PLACE LLC 109,460

06-06-11-401-019 GILDEHAUS RONALD E & DEBBIE 118,500

06-06-11-401-020 WISE DARREN L & BETH M 102,430

06-06-11-401-021 TEBBE MARK A & DAWN L 97,650

06-06-11-401-022 GLAUB GINA MARIE & CHRISTOPHER 98,390

06-06-11-401-023 VAREL BRADLEY J & REBECCA A (ADCOCK) 117,450

06-06-11-401-024 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 480

06-06-11-401-025 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 480

06-06-11-401-026 JANSEN PATRICK L & GAY F 151,270

06-06-11-401-027 UNVERFEHRT TYLER B & JOANNA K TRUSTS 105,620

06-06-11-401-028 WELLING ADAM L & LAUREN E 85,130

06-06-11-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,630



06-06-11-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,530

06-06-11-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 850

06-06-11-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,320

06-06-12-100-001 FUHLER BROTHERS DAIRY 12,200

06-06-12-100-002 POLLMANN JAMES S & ANGELA 26,730

06-06-12-100-003 JJM PROPERTIES LLC 4,400

06-06-12-100-004 FUHLER BROTHERS DAIRY 14,800

06-06-12-100-005 STEINMANN FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 12,030

06-06-12-200-001 STEINMANN FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 14,970

06-06-12-200-002 STEINMANN FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 3,910

06-06-12-200-003 STEINMANN MARK A 23,170

06-06-12-200-004 JJM PROPERTIES LLC 86,650

06-06-12-300-001 FUHLER BROTHERS DAIRY 1,960

06-06-12-300-003 STEINMANN FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 13,110

06-06-12-300-004 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 10,810

06-06-12-300-005 POLLMANN JAMES S & ANGELA 7,180

06-06-12-300-006 POLLMANN JAMES S & ANGELA 11,390

06-06-12-400-002 BREESE JMT ENTERPRISES LLC 106,080

06-06-12-400-003 VOSS BRADLEY A 430

06-06-12-400-004 VOSS LEONARD H & ELIZABETH G 10,380

06-06-12-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 14,970

06-06-13-100-001 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 20,150

06-06-13-100-002 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 19,730

06-06-13-100-003 HILMES CHAD M ET AL 4,380

06-06-13-200-002 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 10,380

06-06-13-200-003 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 7,700

06-06-13-200-004 HILMES SYLVESTER L & JULIANA 3,580

06-06-13-200-005 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 6,530

06-06-13-200-006 POLLMANN JAMES & ANGELA 240

06-06-13-300-002 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 8,530

06-06-13-300-003 PITT JOSEPH 11,270

06-06-13-300-005 WESSELMANN DEBRA J 13,630

06-06-13-300-006 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 6,330

06-06-13-300-008 STRAKE RONALD T ET AL 5,960

06-06-13-300-010 GEBKE ADAM D 102,330

06-06-13-300-011 MEIER DENNIS M & SHEILA M 25,610

06-06-13-300-012 HILMES CHAD M ET AL 12,900

06-06-13-300-013 STRAKE RONALD 190

06-06-13-300-015 JOHNSON CLUBHOUSE TRUST 20,660

06-06-13-400-001 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 1,770

06-06-13-400-002 STRAKE RONALD T ET AL 3,840

06-06-13-400-003 HILMES SYLVESTER L & JULIANA 6,520

06-06-13-400-004 HILMES SANDRA A 10,360

06-06-13-400-005 VOSS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 1,370

06-06-13-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 8,000

06-06-13-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

06-06-14-100-037 MIDWEST STORAGE SHEDS LLC 146,580

06-06-14-100-041 LITCO PROPERTIES LLC 328,590

06-06-14-100-045 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 11,820

06-06-14-100-050 VONDER HAAR DALE A & LYNN M 8,250

06-06-14-100-051 VONDER HAAR DOUGLAS H TRUST 140,330

06-06-14-100-052 MEDDOWS DONALD W & MICHELE E 50,450



06-06-14-100-053 SCOTT JOHN A & MARY 135,970

06-06-14-100-054 IL FAR LLC 3,340

06-06-14-100-055 MCKAY MANOR LP 63,150

06-06-14-101-001 GERSTNER BRENT C & AMANDA L 114,580

06-06-14-101-002 RADLOFF STEPHEN W JR 166,630

06-06-14-101-003 BECKER ALAN G 243,100

06-06-14-101-004 ZINN ROBERT A & SUSAN M 141,040

06-06-14-101-005 STRIEKER JANE M & MICHAEL G TRUST 152,820

06-06-14-101-006 JANSEN JARED J 108,010

06-06-14-101-007 TIMMERMANN RANDALL M & KATHERINE 123,000

06-06-14-101-008 MOLLET MICHAEL J & LANA I 147,470

06-06-14-101-009 MENSING ROBERT M & MARLA K 108,150

06-06-14-101-010 KREKE FAMILY TRUST 106,670

06-06-14-101-011 MC KINNEY MARK A 146,730

06-06-14-101-012 LOEPKER SEVERIN A FAMILY TRUST 80,080

06-06-14-101-013 DONNEWALD ROBERT J & CHRISTINA 45,750

06-06-14-101-014 MARKUS RONALD F 119,920

06-06-14-101-015 BENHOFF FAMILY TRUST 152,800

06-06-14-101-016 TSCHANNEN ERIC & AMY 113,100

06-06-14-101-017 VAIL REMMIE & LYNN 141,080

06-06-14-102-001 CROCKER TRAVIS W & CARLA A 77,090

06-06-14-102-002 GEBKE ALEX & HARLAN SAMANTHA 76,600

06-06-14-102-003 KAMPWERTH JARED R 75,980

06-06-14-102-004 MUNDIL PAUL J & EILEEN M 93,150

06-06-14-102-007 FIX MICHAEL J & LYNN A 86,150

06-06-14-102-008 HUELSMANN D0LORES 80,580

06-06-14-102-009 RICHTER ROGER R & BRIA M 85,640

06-06-14-102-010 RICHTER ROGER & BRIA M 15,570

06-06-14-102-013 BOECKMAN DANE P 79,550

06-06-14-102-014 FRAME EMILY M 89,130

06-06-14-102-015 FISCHER NICHOLAS R & JAMIE L 80,310

06-06-14-102-016 PULVER RHONDA 104,990

06-06-14-103-003 LAWRENCE PARKER S & THOLE MADISON N 103,770

06-06-14-103-004 GILL ISAAC & HAILEE 89,650

06-06-14-103-005 KREKE MATTHEW K & CASSANDRA L 85,510

06-06-14-200-003 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 260,910

06-06-14-200-004 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 7,050

06-06-14-200-007 HILMES CHAD M ET AL 2,340

06-06-14-200-009 VOSS JOSEPH B & DOROTHY A 72,170

06-06-14-200-010 VOSS PAUL J 80,140

06-06-14-200-011 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 13,030

06-06-14-300-002 VONDER HAAR DALE A & LYNN M 15,730

06-06-14-300-003 DETMER MARY E 61,180

06-06-14-300-010 BTK LLC 5,100

06-06-14-300-013 BTK LLC 3,320

06-06-14-300-043 BTK LLC 1,020

06-06-14-300-044 BTK LLC 2,040

06-06-14-300-046 HILMES SYLVESTER L LTD PARTNERSHIP #1 10,900

06-06-14-301-001 DIESEN JOSEPH A & LORI A 145,230

06-06-14-301-002 MAUE BRADLEY G & MICHELE L TRUSTS 152,910

06-06-14-301-003 DONNEWALD ROBERT J & CHRISTINA 177,480

06-06-14-302-001 FIX ROBERT A & ROBIN L TRUSTS 118,580



06-06-14-302-002 MAHLANDT DAVID R TRUST 186,840

06-06-14-302-003 MAHLANDT DAVID R TRUST 9,420

06-06-14-302-004 MEYER RYAN J & BRITTNEY M 2,060

06-06-14-302-005 KLOECKNER BRIAN M & VICKI F 135,960

06-06-14-302-006 MEYER RYAN J & BRITTNEY M 153,870

06-06-14-302-007 REVERMANN DARIN J & TINA M 148,820

06-06-14-302-008 MAHLANDT STEVEN H & PATRICIA J 195,510

06-06-14-302-009 USSELMANN STEVE & MARY E TRUSTS 143,680

06-06-14-302-010 TOENNIES DAVID J & MICHELLE L 141,410

06-06-14-303-003 MJLSTOC PROPERTIES LLC 117,770

06-06-14-303-007 BECKER HOLDING INC 400

06-06-14-303-009 BECKER HOLDING INC 410

06-06-14-303-011 BECKER HOLDING INC 370

06-06-14-303-012 BECKER HOLDING INC 300

06-06-14-303-013 BECKER HOLDING INC 300

06-06-14-303-014 BECKER HOLDING INC 400

06-06-14-303-015 BECKER HOLDING INC 400

06-06-14-303-016 BREESE HOLDINGS LLC 142,990

06-06-14-303-020 BECKER HOLDING INC 420

06-06-14-303-022 BEAT 21 VENTURES LLC 99,390

06-06-14-303-024 BECKER ALAN GREG TRUST 139,240

06-06-14-303-025 NORRENBERNS JAMES A & SUSAN A 148,280

06-06-14-303-026 BECKER HOLDING INC 210

06-06-14-303-027 NIEMEYER JEFFREY J 112,250

06-06-14-303-028 NORRENBERNS JAMES A & SUSAN 19,950

06-06-14-303-029 AMERICAN SENIOR HOUSING INC 118,630

06-06-14-303-030 KURT A KOHRMANN LLC 109,440

06-06-14-303-031 HUMMERT JAMES W & DIANE M 43,320

06-06-14-304-003 JKKC LLC 75,030

06-06-14-304-004 T P MUELLER LLC 277,260

06-06-14-400-001 VOSS PAUL J 6,230

06-06-14-400-006 HILMES CHAD M ET AL 3,160

06-06-14-400-025 RATERMANN DAIRY LLC 9,360

06-06-14-400-026 HILMES CHAD M ET AL 2,580

06-06-14-400-031 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE TRUSTS 9,560

06-06-14-400-052 HILMES CRAIG D 9,930

06-06-14-401-002 ABERNATHY BRENDAN 49,180

06-06-14-401-003 DEITERS JULIA J 53,010

06-06-14-401-004 HALL JEFFREY L & THERESA M 56,000

06-06-14-401-005 JANSEN JASON R & SARA L 81,240

06-06-14-401-006 THOMURE MATTHEW 41,340

06-06-14-401-007 LUGINBUHL MILTON C & GAYE L 97,630

06-06-14-401-008 GUNDLACH GEORGE N & MARGARET A 144,490

06-06-14-401-009 FIELDS MATTHEW A & CHRISTINE A 100,140

06-06-14-401-010 PETERS DALE J & SHERRI 114,910

06-06-14-401-011 HEIMANN RYAN L 107,650

06-06-14-401-012 ENDRES MICHAEL ET AL 430

06-06-14-401-013 ENDRES MICHAEL ET AL 93,520

06-06-14-401-017 TURNEY SHAWN & JULIE 62,500

06-06-14-401-018 LATKO LAURA & BISBEE PAMELA 64,540

06-06-14-401-019 WIEGMANN KARI 52,850

06-06-14-401-020 VOSS NICHOLAS A & ANGELA D T 64,160



06-06-14-401-021 THOLE MICHAEL S & MARILYN L 61,730

06-06-14-401-022 OSUNA STACIE M 59,210

06-06-14-401-023 AJERO JOSEPH MICHAEL 60,390

06-06-14-401-024 ZIEGLER MICHAEL J & LORI A 63,820

06-06-14-401-025 HEMANN LUCAS 61,850

06-06-14-401-026 MARKIN NICHOLAS D 65,950

06-06-14-401-027 SCHOMAKER MICHAEL P & AUTUMN D 64,610

06-06-14-401-028 RITCHEY TAYLOR M 62,680

06-06-14-401-029 BARACKMANN ANNA M 63,050

06-06-14-401-030 SETTLE KERRY S & VALERY A 65,630

06-06-14-401-031 LOQUASTO JOSEPH B & CRINER ROBIN 63,620

06-06-14-401-032 TEASLEY JEFFREY M 60,860

06-06-14-402-001 VERSTEGEN KRISTI M 48,800

06-06-14-402-002 HOCK JONNIE L & PATRICIA K 65,020

06-06-14-402-003 NUNN TRENT D & NEELD BRIANNA VAI 48,880

06-06-14-402-004 RIPPERDA BEVERLY 64,740

06-06-14-402-005 JANSEN BEVERLY A 53,400

06-06-14-402-006 ESSENPREIS MICHELLE L 57,970

06-06-14-402-007 TRUNNELL BENJAMIN R 61,350

06-06-14-402-008 DONNEWALD JOSHUA M 60,590

06-06-14-402-010 KLUEMKE KYLE 59,360

06-06-14-402-011 HOLTHAUS SCOTT A & DONNA M 59,460

06-06-14-402-012 STEL SPENCER 81,830

06-06-14-402-013 TIMMERMANN AUSTIN C 59,310

06-06-14-402-014 SCOTT TERRY L & NANCEE M 64,790

06-06-14-402-015 WINTER BRENT G 61,070

06-06-14-402-016 HOLLENKAMP RICHARD E & MARY A 62,770

06-06-14-402-017 HILMES CRAIG D 200

06-06-14-402-018 CAMPBELL KENDRA R 60,530

06-06-14-402-019 CAMPBELL KENDRA R 190

06-06-14-403-002 GNAEDINGER MARILYN 48,940

06-06-14-403-003 TORROMEO PETER 97,920

06-06-14-403-004 JANSEN PATRICIA VERONICA TRUST 54,240

06-06-14-403-005 THOLE COURTNEY E 63,630

06-06-14-403-006 HOLTGRAVE ABBY L 49,860

06-06-14-403-007 BROZOVICH JAMES 63,840

06-06-14-403-008 RATERMANN KENT J & LINDA D 60,960

06-06-14-403-009 SCHOENHERR DENAE M 67,050

06-06-14-403-010 ALLEN NICHOLAS L & DAWN R 65,300

06-06-14-403-011 PINGSTERHAUS MATTHEW & JENNA 57,520

06-06-14-403-012 STRAKE SCOTT A 64,300

06-06-14-403-013 KURZ JOANN 43,070

06-06-14-403-014 CARROLL TERRANCE TIMOTHY & FLORINDA G 67,150

06-06-14-403-015 SCHUETTE SCOTT H & LISA A 62,610

06-06-14-403-016 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 58,660

06-06-14-403-017 JACKSON SCOTT A & JESSICA R 58,480

06-06-14-403-018 HEMKER MICHELLE 44,440

06-06-14-403-019 PETERMEYER FAMILY TRUST 58,690

06-06-14-403-020 DIEKEMPER MARTIN J 58,170

06-06-14-403-021 KILLEN TERENCE G 65,520

06-06-14-403-022 CHAWGO JEREMY 53,210

06-06-14-403-023 LUEBBERS TAYLOR & SCHNEIDER CHASE 52,750



06-06-14-403-024 ALBERTERNST ANNA JO ANN TRUST 70,710

06-06-14-403-026 FISCHER BRAD L & LINDSAY 66,970

06-06-14-403-027 HAYES COURTNEY R & CHAD 52,660

06-06-14-403-028 HUGE SARA  L 68,340

06-06-14-403-031 DEITERS SCOTT J & ANN 73,510

06-06-14-403-032 STRAETER CORY F & MISTY R 62,110

06-06-14-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 250

06-06-14-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 4,750

06-06-14-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 760

06-06-14-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,250

06-06-15-101-002 PARKVIEW LAND TRUST 12,660

06-06-15-102-001 JANSEN BRIAN M 63,780

06-06-15-102-002 FINNE SHIRLEY 52,410

06-06-15-102-003 EVERSGERD JOSEPH H & INDYA GAYLE 44,240

06-06-15-102-004 NIEMANN JOHN & KAREN 41,450

06-06-15-102-005 HOMES ON THE HORIZON LLC 44,990

06-06-15-102-006 ENGELMANN BRIAN 46,240

06-06-15-102-007 FIELDS ADAM B 59,350

06-06-15-102-008 HOLTHAUS LOIS C TRUST 9,900

06-06-15-102-009 HOLTHAUS LOIS C TRUST 70,780

06-06-15-102-010 HOPCUS DANIEL & JOANN TRUST 67,710

06-06-15-102-011 JLWA LLC 77,020

06-06-15-102-012 ESSENPREIS LUCAS 72,490

06-06-15-102-013 HOPCUS VICKI 48,290

06-06-15-102-014 KOOPMANN PHYLLIS 64,010

06-06-15-102-015 MOYLAN TIMOTHY P & VICKI LYNNE 63,570

06-06-15-102-016 MOSS JOSEPH ELIJAH & LOWANNA MAE 95,710

06-06-15-102-017 EVERSGERD MARVIN V & PATRICIA 55,470

06-06-15-102-018 HUELSMANN ALLEN B 73,990

06-06-15-102-019 EHRMAN RION JAMES & RACHEL ANN 83,590

06-06-15-102-020 WUEBBLES JOSEPH G 55,930

06-06-15-102-021 ROOT TRUST 83,890

06-06-15-102-022 HASELHORST NATHAN 51,870

06-06-15-102-025 FLORCZYK ROBERT & CHERI 117,730

06-06-15-102-028 WILBURN DUSTIN P & CHELSEA D 72,360

06-06-15-102-034 ROSE JAMES C JR & PHILLIPS-ROSE BETHANY 114,930

06-06-15-102-035 DORRIES PATRICIA A TRUST 128,740

06-06-15-102-036 HANSEN JOHN P & CAROL F 19,310

06-06-15-102-037 HANSEN JOHN P & CAROL F 99,810

06-06-15-103-001 KOHLBRECHER JEFFREY J 48,680

06-06-15-103-002 HOLTEN ANTHONY 91,420

06-06-15-103-003 LAPPE FAMILY TRUST 78,320

06-06-15-103-004 RATERMANN DALE J & DARLENE M 72,090

06-06-15-103-005 ELROD JUSTIN & ERICA 80,500

06-06-15-103-006 HARRIS GERALD T & LOUISE W TR 76,920

06-06-15-103-007 KLOSTERMANN NORBERT A & JANE 65,840

06-06-15-103-010 HEMPEN DALE TRUST 109,490

06-06-15-103-011 FISHER HALEY L 61,150

06-06-15-103-012 KRACK HEATHER L & ERIC A 57,710

06-06-15-103-013 ROGERS FAMILY TRUST 52,240

06-06-15-103-014 RICHTER JOHN H & BERNADINE 75,820

06-06-15-103-015 SMITH VIRGINIA L 59,290



06-06-15-103-016 LANCEY DONNA 59,520

06-06-15-103-017 HOELSCHER JON TRUST 56,480

06-06-15-103-018 MC ATEE ALISON ET AL 53,690

06-06-15-103-019 MITCHELL JENTRY M 67,510

06-06-15-103-020 EBEL KEVIN NOLAN & ANNA ROSE 87,850

06-06-15-103-021 HUENE BERNELL & PATRICIA 67,120

06-06-15-103-022 NICHOLSON DENNIS E & JEAN M 50,460

06-06-15-103-023 KUPER GREGORY G & LORI A 54,450

06-06-15-103-024 DETERS WILLIAM B & ROBERTA L 55,180

06-06-15-103-025 RILEY CYNTHIA L 51,890

06-06-15-103-026 COLLIER ROBERT K & REBECCA L 67,620

06-06-15-103-027 FEHRMANN ELAINE G 62,760

06-06-15-103-028 VOSS FAMILY LIVING REV TRUST 60,230

06-06-15-103-029 DONNEWALD LAUREN 66,440

06-06-15-103-030 LOEPKER RYAN M & CHELSEA B 57,740

06-06-15-103-031 HOPKINS JESSICA 70,610

06-06-15-103-033 LOGSDON RONALD LEE TRUST 62,820

06-06-15-103-034 KNOLHOFF TRAVIS 60,870

06-06-15-103-035 USSELMANN GARY L & ELIZABETH A 91,950

06-06-15-103-036 BERNDSEN MARK A & KATHRYN S 80,790

06-06-15-104-001 LAIRD DEREK W & CAFOLYN A 98,830

06-06-15-104-002 HAAKE JARED J 60,940

06-06-15-104-003 VOSS JEROME A & PATRICIA 65,870

06-06-15-104-004 VAN NESS KEVIN M & CHRISTINE M 63,040

06-06-15-105-001 BARROW PAMELA J 58,580

06-06-15-105-002 KAMPWERTH ALAN M 56,080

06-06-15-105-003 VENHAUS JANET KAY 53,320

06-06-15-105-004 TEBBE WILMA L TRUST 73,990

06-06-15-105-005 GRAWE THOMAS F & BARBARA L 57,390

06-06-15-105-006 CHAWGO MARY KAY TRUST 59,430

06-06-15-105-007 HEIMANN DONALD E & SHELLY A 57,090

06-06-15-105-008 HUSMANN CHRISTINA 51,890

06-06-15-105-009 RITZHEIMER RALPH J & BONNIE 57,290

06-06-15-105-010 LODDEKE BRAD A & SHARON R 57,760

06-06-15-105-011 BULLER HARRY J & CATHLEEN 52,560

06-06-15-105-012 RATERMANN RANDY G & BARBARA 61,810

06-06-15-105-013 NEUMANN MARY ANN 62,910

06-06-15-105-014 THOLE RUTH ANN TRUST 60,470

06-06-15-105-015 HELLIGE FRANCIS P & MADELYN G 64,970

06-06-15-105-016 LAPPE RUSTY & BRENDA 57,600

06-06-15-105-017 SPRENGEL JAMES M & CHARLOTTE 58,010

06-06-15-105-018 ROLFINGSMEIER KAREN 61,020

06-06-15-105-019 SCHULTE JUSTIN & CANDICE 57,520

06-06-15-105-020 REILMANN-GLUECK ALEXANDER & REILMANN TRINA 60,450

06-06-15-105-021 KUPER GREGORY G & LORI A 50,590

06-06-15-105-022 SCHUBERT MARY M TRUSTEE OF TR#751943 59,030

06-06-15-105-023 CLASQUIN ROBERT A & CAROL 53,950

06-06-15-105-024 RUETER JULIE & SZCZEPAN GREGORY 53,730

06-06-15-105-025 SCHNIERS JEROME A & JANE 56,070

06-06-15-105-026 PINGSTERHAUS KATHLEEN M 68,370

06-06-15-105-027 HOLTMANN FAMILY TRUST 56,290

06-06-15-105-028 NETEMEYER STEVEN P & MICHELLE E 86,920



06-06-15-105-029 HELLIGE RICHARD D & MARGARET 72,090

06-06-15-105-030 HELLIGE JOINT REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 63,440

06-06-15-106-001 PITT STEPHANIE M 70,630

06-06-15-106-002 LUKSETICH VANCE 67,690

06-06-15-106-004 HITPAS CAROL L TRUST 92,960

06-06-15-106-005 BLUMENSTEIN ROSE ANN ET AL 68,160

06-06-15-106-006 HEGGER NICHOLAS A & KELSEY M 56,470

06-06-15-106-007 GONZALEZ MIGUEL ANGEL MORALES 53,050

06-06-15-106-008 TIMMERMANN MATTHEW A & VICTORIA L 56,960

06-06-15-106-009 KOCH MATTHEW L 55,550

06-06-15-106-010 WALKER JOEL MONDT 64,970

06-06-15-106-011 HILMES CHARLES 68,460

06-06-15-106-012 LOHMAN RANDY B & AMANDA F 52,290

06-06-15-106-013 KREBS MARION L 59,580

06-06-15-106-014 WADE GAIL F 94,500

06-06-15-106-015 STARK CHRISTOPHER J & BRIDGETT M 83,400

06-06-15-150-003 BHR HOLDINGS LLC 412,050

06-06-15-150-004 CEDARHURST OF BREESE REAL ESTATE LLC 1,826,720

06-06-15-150-005 HCC PROPERTIES LLC 200

06-06-15-150-006 HCC PROPERTIES LLC 550,450

06-06-15-150-007 DSS BREESE LLC 692,520

06-06-15-151-001 YOUNG CYNTHIA L 58,520

06-06-15-151-002 DEIEN KRISTOPHER & CHRISTINE M 97,490

06-06-15-151-003 THOMPSON JAROD & REBECCA S 90,300

06-06-15-152-001 LANDMARK TRUST CO R KORTE #581 69,620

06-06-15-152-023 WADE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 317,090

06-06-15-152-027 BREESE DIAMOND DEVELOPMENT LLC 235,510

06-06-15-152-028 L & H R TRUST 1,570

06-06-15-153-001 LAMPEN NICHOLAS P 58,870

06-06-15-153-002 NIEWOEHNER SHELLEY 70,840

06-06-15-153-003 THOLE RUTH ANN TRUST 49,790

06-06-15-153-004 BECKMAN MARGARET MARY 57,900

06-06-15-153-005 HORSTMANN NATALIE BETH 40,840

06-06-15-153-006 NORMAN ROBERT W 46,600

06-06-15-153-007 HUELSKAMP KATHERINE E 56,430

06-06-15-153-008 WOJTOWICZ PRISCILLA 56,400

06-06-15-153-009 LAPPE DALE A & MARY C 56,950

06-06-15-153-010 WUEST BOB ET AL 75,870

06-06-15-153-011 HAAG MICHAEL 63,230

06-06-15-153-012 VENHAUS RONALD A & KATHLEEN F 64,560

06-06-15-153-014 GOEDDE GRACE J & PAUL A TRUST 75,840

06-06-15-153-015 HUELSMANN BERNARD O & IRENE J 71,740

06-06-15-153-016 HUELSMANN BERNARD O & IRENE J 4,460

06-06-15-154-001 COMMUNITY BANK OF TRENTON 385,590

06-06-15-155-001 L & H R TRUST 580

06-06-15-155-002 L & H R TRUST 960

06-06-15-155-003 BV LEGACY PARTNERS LLP 132,540

06-06-15-155-004 SCHREIBER MICHAEL L 73,460

06-06-15-155-005 DETMER DENNIS J & DOROTHY R TRUST 78,470

06-06-15-155-006 RAHAR NICHOLAS E & KIMBERLY N 52,270

06-06-15-155-007 MURRAY MINDY L 50,720

06-06-15-155-008 LUEBBERS RAELYN M 52,580



06-06-15-155-009 TIMMERMANN IAN R 75,790

06-06-15-155-010 TEGENKAMP DENNIS G & DEBORAH A 9,170

06-06-15-155-011 TEGENKAMP DENNIS G & DEBORAH A 52,050

06-06-15-155-012 HUSMANN FAMILY TRUST 63,160

06-06-15-155-013 DORRIES JANET M TRUST 57,930

06-06-15-155-014 RAYMOND JOHN D & KATHRYN 57,080

06-06-15-155-015 ROLFINGSMEYER GERARD A & SHANNON D 63,240

06-06-15-155-016 MANSKE CHARLES S & LORA L 55,710

06-06-15-155-017 DETMER GARY & SHIRLEY 50,910

06-06-15-155-018 CONRAD BEVERLY J 52,440

06-06-15-155-019 TOENNIES DONALD A & LOIS 70,650

06-06-15-201-013 K & J LAND MANAGEMENT LLC 156,960

06-06-15-201-014 K & J LAND MANAGEMENT LLC 188,700

06-06-15-201-016 GOLDMANN PROPERTIES LLC 115,270

06-06-15-201-018 ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL 3,390

06-06-15-201-019 MARKUS STEVEN & EMILY 700

06-06-15-201-020 MARKUS STEVEN & EMILY 84,570

06-06-15-202-002 BECKMANN JAMES L & MARLENE K 57,820

06-06-15-202-003 TAYLOR JAMES B TRUST 61,610

06-06-15-202-004 KALMER HVAC SERVICES LLC 92,590

06-06-15-202-010 BECKMANN JAMES L & MARLENE K 3,430

06-06-15-202-015 BRINK BRIAN H & JESSICA L 111,010

06-06-15-202-016 OTRICH CAROL L 107,360

06-06-15-202-017 HUSMANN LIVING TRUST 91,780

06-06-15-202-018 TEBBE CLIFF EDWARD & NICOLE LYNN TRUST 90,510

06-06-15-202-019 THOLE LIVING TRUST 97,150

06-06-15-202-028 KUHL DOUGLAS G & CYNTHIA 91,880

06-06-15-202-029 EDWARDS ELIZABETH & RONALD 96,930

06-06-15-202-030 KUHL JAMES E & COLLEEN 89,170

06-06-15-202-031 KUEPER JAMES E & KIMBERLY 100,640

06-06-15-202-032 BRANZ RAYMOND A & PAULA M 90,410

06-06-15-202-033 KALMER HVAC SERVICES LLC 17,280

06-06-15-202-036 RENSCHEN MARK H & LINDA D 86,100

06-06-15-202-037 HILL SANDRA 59,690

06-06-15-202-038 HAAKE GARY J & ELAINE 95,370

06-06-15-202-039 ALEXANDER BARRY A & KAREN M 72,880

06-06-15-202-040 BRUEGGEMANN BRIAN G & CORI A 67,970

06-06-15-202-041 WILKE LINUS & SUSAN 72,620

06-06-15-202-044 APARTMENT LIVING LLC 58,530

06-06-15-202-045 DEIEN TIMOTHY & LUZ B 50,140

06-06-15-202-046 KLOSTERMANN THOMAS & REBECCA 80,880

06-06-15-202-047 LITTEKEN DENNIS & RITA 77,730

06-06-15-202-048 PEARL FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 10,380

06-06-15-202-049 WADE MARIANNE W 13,090

06-06-15-202-050 PEARL FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 26,560

06-06-15-202-051 WADE MARIANNE W 158,140

06-06-15-203-001 VOSS BRADLEY A & JILL R 78,310

06-06-15-203-002 DOUGHERTY JOHN P & LAURI M 76,460

06-06-15-203-003 RUTH JAMES M & ELIZABETH 71,000

06-06-15-203-004 HOLTMANN DIANE ESTATE 91,740

06-06-15-203-005 BECKMANN BRIAN E & KIMBERLY S 69,640

06-06-15-203-006 BECKMANN BRIAN E 71,600



06-06-15-203-007 SPAETH TRUST 76,650

06-06-15-203-008 THOLE KYLE & AMANDA 73,900

06-06-15-203-009 WESSEL JOSHUA K & AFTEN L 98,030

06-06-15-203-010 GUTTERSOHN ALAN & DENISE 88,960

06-06-15-203-011 RAMAKER JEFFREY S & BRENDA L 120,220

06-06-15-203-012 BECKER DANIEL J & KAREN 104,520

06-06-15-204-001 FAUKE DAVID W & LINDA 69,470

06-06-15-204-002 LAPPE TRAVIS J & SAMANTHA B 86,230

06-06-15-204-003 HEIMANN MELVIN L & YVONNE M 75,710

06-06-15-204-004 FIELDS TERRY B & SUANN 113,980

06-06-15-204-007 FAUKE ROGER & JANICE 83,770

06-06-15-204-009 KAMPWERTH DANIEL A & CHERYL 95,470

06-06-15-204-010 BEATY TIMOTHY M 78,770

06-06-15-204-011 ZURLIENE FAMILY LIVING TRUST 87,470

06-06-15-204-015 DARR JAMES & SUSANNE M 95,260

06-06-15-204-016 GRUNER KARA M & TIMMERMANN BRYTON R 85,750

06-06-15-204-017 LAKE STEVEN P & KELLY J 97,430

06-06-15-204-018 POLLMANN RANDALL G & REGINA M 93,490

06-06-15-204-019 MEREDITH JOAN L 69,300

06-06-15-204-020 HITPAS MARK P & HITPAS REBECCA 71,800

06-06-15-204-021 PITT JOSEPH D & CARLA 65,230

06-06-15-204-022 MILLS KATHLEEN L TRUST 67,530

06-06-15-204-026 FAUKE ROGER & JANICE 8,540

06-06-15-204-027 HAAKE (JANSEN) TERESA L 90,550

06-06-15-204-028 MAHLANDT CHRISTOPHER M & JAMIE N 117,310

06-06-15-204-029 PHILLIPS KIMBERLY & BRADLEY S 113,580

06-06-15-204-030 TIMMERMANN MARK JOSEPH & JILL ELAINE TRU 125,560

06-06-15-251-001 TRAME CHRISTOPHER E & DANIELLE M 122,520

06-06-15-251-002 MOSS LIVING TRUST 106,920

06-06-15-251-003 GRAPPERHAUS KEVIN J & ANGELA M 111,450

06-06-15-251-004 BECKEMEYER BRENT J 89,570

06-06-15-251-005 BOECKMAN BRENT & JACQUELINE TRUST 90,880

06-06-15-251-006 JAMES KENNETH D & ANN M 113,260

06-06-15-251-007 MC ALLISTER MICHAEL R & DENISE 121,040

06-06-15-251-008 SCHONHOFF KENNETH W & SANDRA K 130,980

06-06-15-251-009 VOSS DONALD J & KOREEN L 160,170

06-06-15-251-010 WESSEL LARRY E & JEAN M 99,570

06-06-15-251-011 TIMMERMANN THOMAS J & DORIS A 17,840

06-06-15-251-012 TIMMERMANN THOMAS J & DORIS A 110,180

06-06-15-251-013 KAMPWERTH JULIUS L & AGNES 100,550

06-06-15-251-014 VOSS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 108,700

06-06-15-251-015 DETMER GREGORY P & TANYA L 99,640

06-06-15-251-016 VENHAUS NICHOLAS R & LARISSA 119,820

06-06-15-251-017 GRAPPERHAUS DAVID M & DIANE L 87,820

06-06-15-251-018 RIDDLE JAMES B & DEBORA R 87,300

06-06-15-251-019 TIMMERMANN KAREN L TRUST 138,480

06-06-15-251-020 BRUEGGEMANN KYLE A 87,770

06-06-15-251-021 KAMPWERTH JULIUS L & AGNES 13,740

06-06-15-251-022 FAUST MICHAEL M & CORAL 126,990

06-06-15-251-025 STINE FAMILY TRUST 13,610

06-06-15-251-026 VOSS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 200

06-06-15-251-027 TIMMERMANN PHILLIP G & DONNA J 101,010



06-06-15-251-028 STINE FAMILY TRUST 166,220

06-06-15-251-030 VOSS DONALD J & KOREEN L 170

06-06-15-251-031 VOSS KEVIN J & VAS CHRISTINE 125,590

06-06-15-251-034 FAUST ALLEN J 16,580

06-06-15-251-037 HITPAS MARK P & REBECCA A 17,940

06-06-15-251-038 NIEMANN MARK & ERIKA 102,060

06-06-15-251-039 BAILEY SHARON 118,950

06-06-15-251-040 EVERSGERD KYLE 112,960

06-06-15-251-041 NORRENBERNS CONNOR & LUEBBERS ABBY 152,620

06-06-15-251-042 PETTERSON DONALD J & KASSANDRA R 115,400

06-06-15-251-043 PEPPENHORST MICHEAL J JR & CASSIE M 163,030

06-06-15-251-044 KRAGER ERIC & KELLY 136,960

06-06-15-251-045 RICHTER COREY & ANGELA A 121,810

06-06-15-251-046 BERNARDINI JOSHUA L & KAYLA J 133,680

06-06-15-251-047 CASSADY MATTHEW R & JESSICA R 123,860

06-06-15-251-048 BENHOFF BRETT I & BENHOFF GINA C 114,110

06-06-15-251-049 GRAPPERHAUS DAVID M & DIANE C 15,310

06-06-15-251-050 KAUFFMANN SCOTT G & TIFFANY L 108,320

06-06-15-251-051 JOHNSON ERIC S & ALISON N 133,240

06-06-15-251-052 MISSEY KYLE J & JENNIFER L 167,640

06-06-15-251-053 HEGGER NICHOLAS A & KELSEY M 31,140

06-06-15-252-001 HILMES SANDRA A 87,000

06-06-15-252-002 JOHNSTON GEORGE R & BARBARA D 87,100

06-06-15-252-003 BEDARD DONALD J & BETH D 123,460

06-06-15-252-004 BOWEN JEREMY SHANE & KENDRA D 77,030

06-06-15-252-005 PARISEAU JOSEPH & JUDITH FAMILY TRUST 87,420

06-06-15-252-006 BROWN SCOTT M & TINA L 86,770

06-06-15-252-007 MASON JAMES E JR & KRISTA M 149,160

06-06-15-252-008 RICHTER DUANE C & MELISSA K 121,710

06-06-15-252-009 GERSTNER ADAM R & MAGGIE R 140,650

06-06-15-252-010 KOLMER DAVID S & LAURIE L TR 127,810

06-06-15-252-011 MC MINN DOUGLAS C & BARBARA L 96,550

06-06-15-252-012 FITZGERALD RICKI L & DONNA KAY 83,520

06-06-15-252-013 WRIGHT MARK A & ELLEN M 98,870

06-06-15-252-014 NETEMEYER RYAN C & ALLISON A 104,610

06-06-15-252-015 TATE DAVID & MOLLIE 118,160

06-06-15-252-016 LAMPE BRENT D & TAMMY L 124,520

06-06-15-252-017 FIELDS TERRY B & SUANN P 18,690

06-06-15-253-002 ENDRES CONNOR 70,830

06-06-15-253-004 ENDRES PROPERTIES INC 70,830

06-06-15-253-008 MOORE BRIANA 55,760

06-06-15-253-009 BUEHNE TRICIA L 53,020

06-06-15-253-010 RIPPERDA NICOLE 55,420

06-06-15-253-011 HAAG JAMES B TRUST 55,390

06-06-15-253-012 SELLERS PATRICIA ANN TRUST 61,400

06-06-15-253-013 ROBISON PAUL W & MARITA SUE EDWARDS 55,910

06-06-15-253-020 RAKERS JOSHUE MICHAEL & SHORT ASHLEY NICOLE 60,310

06-06-15-253-021 WELLINGHOFF ROBERT & FRANCES C 61,010

06-06-15-253-022 BOYD SHERRI & RYAN 63,560

06-06-15-253-023 GERDES TREVOR T 54,910

06-06-15-253-024 VON BOKEL BRENNA M (HILMES) 65,480

06-06-15-253-025 GERDES ENTERPRISES LLC 59,520



06-06-15-253-026 MASCHHOFF RYAN B & AMY M 77,450

06-06-15-253-027 RENSCHEN BRANDON D 77,910

06-06-15-253-028 STACK ANDREW M 58,620

06-06-15-253-029 BURKHARDT ALLISON 55,960

06-06-15-253-030 EILERMANN JUSTIN R & STACY L 82,350

06-06-15-253-031 JOHNSON PAIGE 80,650

06-06-15-253-032 BURKHARDT ANDREW N & RACHAEL A 76,440

06-06-15-253-035 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH 72,040

06-06-15-253-040 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH 300

06-06-15-253-043 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH 180

06-06-15-253-044 IL FAR LLC 700

06-06-15-253-045 BEST ONE CLINTON COUNTY REALTY LLC 25,810

06-06-15-253-046 BEST ONE CLINTON COUNTY REALTY LLC 490,360

06-06-15-253-047 BEST ONE CLINTON COUNTY REALTY LLC 24,920

06-06-15-253-048 EC MEIER INVESTMENTS LLC 910,250

06-06-15-254-001 ENGELMANN DEBORAH ET AL 75,780

06-06-15-254-002 SANDERS SHEILA K 70,350

06-06-15-254-003 SPENCE LEE LAWRENCE 61,480

06-06-15-254-004 HODAPP MARIBETH L 79,610

06-06-15-254-005 MADEN DUDLEY W & STEPHANIE A 98,800

06-06-15-254-008 HEINZMANN EMILY ILENE 74,070

06-06-15-254-009 WINKELER KELVIN & MELISSA J 120,650

06-06-15-255-001 FOPPE BRANDON M & KIMBERLY R 82,280

06-06-15-255-002 FRERKER BRIAN & AMY 75,610

06-06-15-255-003 ALBERS JASON P & CARRIE B 81,120

06-06-15-255-005 KNUF KATHIE 77,440

06-06-15-255-006 HANNA SAMUEL & POWELL HEATHER C 77,570

06-06-15-255-007 KUHL RALPH J & MARIETTA J 67,880

06-06-15-255-008 WUEST KYLEE BETH 97,130

06-06-15-255-009 BULLER ANDREW J & MEGAN A 101,390

06-06-15-256-001 MASCHHOFF RICKY L & GENTRY ANITA LYNN 98,120

06-06-15-256-002 WELLS MATTHEW & HUMMERT LUCY 90,720

06-06-15-256-003 DETMER MATTHEW V & MELISSA S 73,500

06-06-15-256-004 ZURLIENE KELLY A & NEIMEYER JAMES G 72,290

06-06-15-256-008 LINENFELSER TIMOTHY J & JANICE A 55,120

06-06-15-256-009 DAAB DAVID & CARMEN 58,070

06-06-15-256-010 THOMAS RONALD R & MARY M 63,420

06-06-15-256-011 HUSTEDDE JERAD R 53,920

06-06-15-256-012 KECK MORGAN E 53,850

06-06-15-257-001 COX ROBERT & ROCHELLE 92,240

06-06-15-257-002 PALM MATTHEW A & KATELYN R 115,060

06-06-15-257-003 GEILE COLBY J & BRANDMEYER ASHLEY T 102,830

06-06-15-257-004 REITZ ASHLEY E 84,770

06-06-15-257-005 WIEGMANN DANA K & KYLE R 101,830

06-06-15-257-006 KIENLEN STUART & KELLY 113,220

06-06-15-257-007 TIMMERMANN NICHOLAS R & JESSICA L 114,010

06-06-15-257-008 KRUEP COREY & GARRETT KATE 125,410

06-06-15-257-009 HAAG NICHOLAS J & KELLY L 147,960

06-06-15-301-002 REAGAN MARK 75,150

06-06-15-301-003 SCHLARMANN JOSEPH K & NANCY L 54,300

06-06-15-301-004 CHATHAM CHRISTINE 61,200

06-06-15-301-005 WUEST ALLYE 55,840



06-06-15-301-006 BERGER JEANNE ANN 70,080

06-06-15-301-007 RAEBER LEROY H & HELEN 76,120

06-06-15-301-008 RATERMANN RODNEY M & KATHERINE S 72,450

06-06-15-301-009 FRITCH CAROL J 92,520

06-06-15-301-010 GRAPPERHAUS DUANE J & CAROL A 92,320

06-06-15-301-011 STREETMAN GREGORY SCOTT & MONICA SUE 84,750

06-06-15-301-012 GOEBEL BLANCH M 92,790

06-06-15-301-013 VENHAUS AARON M 84,410

06-06-15-301-014 MC SPARIN DUSTIN & LYNN 104,450

06-06-15-301-015 MC GEE TED & GERI S 47,730

06-06-15-301-016 NIEMEYER FAMILY TRUST 57,440

06-06-15-301-017 MARLAR MARIAH 45,620

06-06-15-301-018 PETERS DENNIS & DALE J 43,770

06-06-15-301-019 SARABIA RICARDO 65,000

06-06-15-301-020 BRETHORST VALERIE SHAY 40,410

06-06-15-301-021 KLOSTERMANN LEANN K TRUST 125,190

06-06-15-302-001 FURMAN WAYNE J & CONNIE R 41,410

06-06-15-302-002 BOECKMANN BRADY 44,690

06-06-15-302-003 SCHULTE THOMAS & MICHELE 42,200

06-06-15-302-004 ANTONACCI DIANE M 48,970

06-06-15-302-005 ADAMS CHRISTOPHER MARKOS 48,610

06-06-15-302-006 OTTENSMEIER NORBERT 44,320

06-06-15-303-001 WILLMANN SHERRY L 41,900

06-06-15-303-002 JACOB JON D 49,910

06-06-15-303-003 HUELSMANN BRIAN J 37,410

06-06-15-303-004 POLLMANN PROPERTIES 50,010

06-06-15-303-005 KOERKENMEIER AMY L 45,270

06-06-15-303-006 BROECKLING ADAM L 38,740

06-06-15-303-007 BADE DONALD E & SHERRY L 60,930

06-06-15-303-008 HOLTGRAVE ELAINE K 38,620

06-06-15-304-001 HUELSMANN DENIS G 61,530

06-06-15-304-002 DUGGER CLAY M & TAMRA J 35,990

06-06-15-304-003 REVERMANN TINA M 53,750

06-06-15-304-004 DOEDING MATTHEW A & MICHELLE A 38,220

06-06-15-304-009 ALLEN DAVID M & AMANDA S 74,090

06-06-15-304-010 WELLINGHOFF TREY M & LAUREN M 55,710

06-06-15-305-002 SCHLARMAN SHIRLEY A 110,280

06-06-15-305-003 NIEMANN VIRGIL C TRUST 47,270

06-06-15-305-004 PEDIGO CAROL A LIVING TRUST 56,940

06-06-15-305-005 THRASHER CHRISTINA A 61,450

06-06-15-305-006 NETTEMEIER BRENT M 43,240

06-06-15-306-001 POLLMANN PROPERTIES LLC 52,150

06-06-15-306-002 TOENNIES JOSEPH & ELIZABETH J 33,030

06-06-15-306-003 BECKER JEFFREY A & AGNES L 12,900

06-06-15-306-004 HOWARD MARK J & CHRISTI A 51,230

06-06-15-306-005 GERSTNER BRIAN G & SARA A 117,890

06-06-15-307-001 ALBERTERNST RICHARD & LISA 51,650

06-06-15-307-002 WEH KRISTIE 52,730

06-06-15-307-003 HUSMANN NICHOLAS J & JUDITH A 27,650

06-06-15-307-004 SCOTT CREDIT UNION 107,510

06-06-15-307-006 EQUITY FIFTY-FIVE INC 74,000

06-06-15-307-007 KUEPER JAMES E & KIMBERLY 114,150



06-06-15-308-001 HUSTEDDE CAROL TRUSTEE 86,590

06-06-15-308-002 HAAR CURTIS J & HEIDI 69,370

06-06-15-308-003 THIEN GARY M & PARKIN CHRISTY A 59,650

06-06-15-308-004 WEH CURTIS G & DIANE 74,070

06-06-15-308-005 LAUX BURNELL J & SUSAN 57,680

06-06-15-308-006 HOFFMAN LONNIE R & MARY L 58,840

06-06-15-308-007 KLOSTERMANN LINUS H & SUSAN 59,730

06-06-15-308-008 DEITERS THOMAS V & JEAN M 73,930

06-06-15-308-009 SCHRAGE LLOYD D 47,420

06-06-15-308-010 BRANDKAMP ROBERT W 49,080

06-06-15-308-013 RICHTER BRENNDON & TORI 67,700

06-06-15-308-014 WOBBE DANIEL T & GERALDINE R TURST 88,660

06-06-15-308-015 RATERMANN FAMILY TRUST 54,320

06-06-15-308-016 JAKUL STEVEN L & TIFFANY N 63,950

06-06-15-308-017 DUMSTORFF AGNES R 66,060

06-06-15-308-018 LAMPE PAUL J & ELAINE 64,670

06-06-15-308-019 RICHTER JUANITA M TRUST 77,770

06-06-15-308-021 FOPPE JACOB 55,420

06-06-15-309-001 BECKER JEFFREY A & AGNES L 81,680

06-06-15-309-002 MORTON ISAAC 65,240

06-06-15-309-003 PENDERGRASS ALICE A 69,110

06-06-15-309-004 SEELHOEFER NOLAN R 67,340

06-06-15-309-005 GRAPPERHAUS BETH & NICKOLAS 89,230

06-06-15-309-006 ESSENPREIS ARTHUR JR & PAULA 66,080

06-06-15-309-007 SCHRAND MICHAEL & EVELYN 65,240

06-06-15-309-008 LAMPE BRENT D ET AL 68,370

06-06-15-309-009 KREKE CHARLES & HEATHER 86,300

06-06-15-309-010 BINDEL HERBERT & RHONDA 73,960

06-06-15-309-011 JANSEN RICHARD H & JANE F 59,550

06-06-15-309-012 WEH KRISTIE ALLISON & DEREK HENRY 59,520

06-06-15-309-013 TRAME DENNIS V & CAROL 59,130

06-06-15-309-014 MEISSNER LOUIS A JR & JOAN 56,790

06-06-15-309-015 GARNER MICHAEL E & CAROL E 63,780

06-06-15-309-016 SCHLEPER GERVASE E & MARY ANN 60,740

06-06-15-309-017 TEBBE THOMAS G & STACI J 66,300

06-06-15-309-018 RATERMANN DENNIS G & GERALDINE 67,890

06-06-15-309-019 RATERMANN DENNIS G 480

06-06-15-309-020 TOENNIES LAURA 67,030

06-06-15-310-001 RICHTER TIMOTHY J & CHRISTINE 76,060

06-06-15-310-002 BRAUER DYLAN ANDREW 65,790

06-06-15-310-003 GARCIA HENRY J & PHYLLIS A & BRENT J 60,270

06-06-15-310-004 SUDHOLT DINAH 64,750

06-06-15-310-005 TIMMERMANN CASSANDRA N 58,110

06-06-15-310-006 TONNIES HELEN TRUST 57,810

06-06-15-310-008 BECKER'S KNOTTY PINE LLC 137,600

06-06-15-310-009 CLINTON COUNTY ATHLETICS LLC 40,790

06-06-15-310-017 BECKER'S KNOTTY PINE LLC 117,750

06-06-15-310-026 P G J PROPERTIES INC 52,020

06-06-15-310-027 SSK REAL ESTATE LLC 55,590

06-06-15-310-029 SSK REAL ESTATE LLC 247,880

06-06-15-310-030 BECKER JEFFREY A & AGNES L 102,990

06-06-15-310-031 STEVENS DAVID & KARIE 60,580



06-06-15-310-032 BECKMANN CONNOR J 73,360

06-06-15-310-033 HUELSKAMP JOHN A & KIMBERLY A 74,600

06-06-15-311-002 HUSMANN THOMAS J 65,680

06-06-15-311-003 BERNDSEN MICHAEL C & DEBRA M 67,200

06-06-15-311-004 BREFELD LINDSAY R 71,460

06-06-15-311-005 TIMMERMANN RICHARD G & RUTH P TRUST 72,370

06-06-15-311-008 MC NAMARA BARBARA A & JOSEPH J 75,140

06-06-15-311-009 SCHWIERJOHN DONALD G & ALICE S 72,110

06-06-15-311-010 BUSCHER KAY LUE 39,060

06-06-15-311-011 ROANE ROBERT S & LINDA 45,960

06-06-15-311-012 HOGUE SAMUEL E & MARGARET C 51,670

06-06-15-311-013 KRUSE WAYNE R & AMY L 22,410

06-06-15-311-014 LAMPE FAMILY TRUST 72,850

06-06-15-311-026 JANSEN MICHAEL J 55,740

06-06-15-311-027 HUSMANN PAMELA N 52,760

06-06-15-311-030 LOEPKER ANN M 56,480

06-06-15-311-031 FANGMEYER RICHARD & CONSTANCE 69,180

06-06-15-311-032 KLOSTERMANN PAUL J & JILL M 94,110

06-06-15-311-033 MELTON DUSTIN M & LAUREN M 85,070

06-06-15-311-034 ALBERS DEAN J. & MARLEEN M 95,060

06-06-15-311-035 KUHN KELLY F & AMBER G 67,890

06-06-15-311-036 BOSTICK JASON E & CATHY L 61,240

06-06-15-311-037 WELLEN KENNETH E & PEGGY 62,630

06-06-15-352-001 KLOSTERMANN HELEN F 73,030

06-06-15-352-002 HUELSMANN CHELSI L 55,820

06-06-15-352-003 BECKER BRADLEY & CORUJO TIFFANY 69,290

06-06-15-352-004 BERNDSEN ROBERT J & MARY 45,990

06-06-15-352-005 MUSCARELLO DOMINIC & LYNN R 87,090

06-06-15-352-006 HEINZMANN BRADLEY D & KATHLEEN 61,040

06-06-15-352-007 JADER MICKEY STEVEN & KATHERINE ROSE 71,280

06-06-15-352-008 ISAAK MAUREEN G 38,910

06-06-15-352-009 JACOB CORY D 62,090

06-06-15-352-010 ROMERO MARIA I FABIAN 33,110

06-06-15-352-011 ROMINE ADAM & JUDITH 62,680

06-06-15-353-001 DEIEN SANDRA K 50,240

06-06-15-353-002 DEITERS ALLAN E & JEANETTE M TRUSTS 37,550

06-06-15-353-003 BECKER JOHN B 61,930

06-06-15-353-006 PETERMEYER FAMILY TRUST 25,340

06-06-15-353-009 BASSLER BRADLEY A & JULIE 29,440

06-06-15-353-012 BECKEMEYER DANIEL J & LORI A TRUST 9,300

06-06-15-353-013 BECKEMEYER ARIELLE A 75,990

06-06-15-353-014 DIXON CHARLEE C 43,280

06-06-15-353-015 PETERS TARA 54,200

06-06-15-354-001 RICHTER FRANK T 74,140

06-06-15-354-002 MENSING TRUST 49,360

06-06-15-354-003 ORLET JOHN MATTHEW 28,870

06-06-15-354-004 VOSS DAVID F & JUDY 48,550

06-06-15-354-005 GRAMANN RONALD & CHRISTINE 72,080

06-06-15-354-006 WASSERZIEHER BRUCE 58,330

06-06-15-354-007 JONES JUSTIN 49,070

06-06-15-354-008 WILLIS ELIZABETH A 38,780

06-06-15-354-010 GLAUB DANIEL J & DIXIE 720



06-06-15-354-011 GLAUB DANIEL J & DIXIE 46,470

06-06-15-355-002 WARNECKE TRUST 68,710

06-06-15-355-003 HOELSCHER DENVER E & SHARON TR 53,770

06-06-15-355-004 STRUBHART AMY CLARE & TINGLEY CARRIE ANNE 59,060

06-06-15-355-005 BERNDSEN SCOTT & MARK & ANIGE 94,120

06-06-15-355-008 SPICER STEVEN S 54,370

06-06-15-355-009 BECKER FREDERICK J TRUST 2,010

06-06-15-355-010 BECKER FREDERICK J TRUST 55,070

06-06-15-355-011 VON BOKEL ERIC 37,880

06-06-15-355-013 WOOD VANCE E & KELLY J 47,500

06-06-15-356-001 BROWN MARC P JR 84,530

06-06-15-356-002 RODRIGUEZ OSCAR CONTRERAS 44,230

06-06-15-356-003 MC CANDREW SHELBI 59,730

06-06-15-356-004 HAMILTON ERIN M 60,020

06-06-15-356-005 PERKINS PATRICIA A 71,740

06-06-15-356-006 REYNOLDS BRIAN & STEPHANIE M 88,550

06-06-15-357-001 JAMRUK CHRISTOPHER J & TAMI BAENZIGER 72,990

06-06-15-357-002 SHERMAN RYAN M ET AL 64,580

06-06-15-357-003 ALBERS TRICIA L & BRIAN J 51,200

06-06-15-357-004 HALCOMB SEAN W & EMILIE A 70,000

06-06-15-357-005 MUETH ANTHONY H & JULIE C TRUSTS 104,580

06-06-15-357-006 WOLTERING NICKOLAS A 50,480

06-06-15-357-009 SCHWARZ BRIAN D TRUST 37,180

06-06-15-357-010 HUSTEDDE ANTHONY 45,120

06-06-15-357-011 HUEGEN CHARLENE LAND TRUST #100 35,380

06-06-15-357-012 DIXON JOINT TRUST 71,830

06-06-15-357-013 COWGILL MARK A & ALLISON L 65,900

06-06-15-358-001 HOOD GARY G & DEANNA L 55,580

06-06-15-358-002 DAVIS WILLIAM E 55,240

06-06-15-358-003 EVERSGERD ERICA S 65,400

06-06-15-358-004 TIMMERMANN JOSEPHINE & MARTHA TRUSTS 36,680

06-06-15-358-005 ROBBEN KENT A & CONNIE 68,010

06-06-15-358-006 SPIREK RENE M 46,330

06-06-15-358-007 REINNECK TINA M 43,670

06-06-15-358-008 VON ALST BARBARA 67,090

06-06-15-358-009 RAKERS JEFFREY A 30,960

06-06-15-358-010 VAN NESS KEVIN M & CHRISTINE M 26,150

06-06-15-358-011 WELLS JAMES H 44,840

06-06-15-358-012 LAPE JEFFREY & MICHELLE 84,230

06-06-15-359-001 SCHAUBERT KEVIN D 57,370

06-06-15-359-002 FEHRMANN CLETUS & PATRICIA 43,340

06-06-15-359-003 GRAPPERHAUS TRUST 61,380

06-06-15-359-004 FISCHER CAROL ANN 38,720

06-06-15-359-005 KUPER MARY & MASON 64,950

06-06-15-359-006 FEHRMANN SHARON K 36,170

06-06-15-359-007 CRAIN DANIEL M & KATHLEEN  M 51,670

06-06-15-360-001 FOPPE JOHN P TRUST ( 1/2 INTEREST) 199,580

06-06-15-360-002 MASCHING JANET D TRUST 59,040

06-06-15-360-003 DEITERS TRUST 77,540

06-06-15-360-004 LYONS MATTHEW R & SARAH E 86,330

06-06-15-360-007 FINNE CHESTER P III 38,650

06-06-15-360-008 MASCHING FAMILY TRUST 101,690



06-06-15-361-002 KRUEP DALE F & KAREN A 55,020

06-06-15-361-003 BECKER PHILIP C & JULIA M 77,260

06-06-15-361-004 STONE STEVEN C & LAURA G 63,350

06-06-15-361-005 STRIEKER JAKE 63,030

06-06-15-361-006 KORTE KEVIN G & KATHLEEN A 33,860

06-06-15-361-007 WESSELMANN JAMES G & BONNIE K 40,070

06-06-15-361-008 GEILE INVESTMENTS LLC 21,290

06-06-15-361-009 JONES DANIEL & MARIA 11,320

06-06-15-361-010 ROELANDT JEFFREY P & AMBER F 59,740

06-06-15-362-002 BROOKS JOHN T 53,580

06-06-15-362-003 HILL JUSTIN M 38,750

06-06-15-362-004 BROOKS JOHN T 23,750

06-06-15-362-006 HILMES MAUREEN C TRUST 94,250

06-06-15-362-015 RW EQUITY INC 91,110

06-06-15-362-016 POETTKER NORINA M TRUST 119,190

06-06-15-363-001 JOHNSON LOGAN M & KAMPWERTH CLAIRE E 59,940

06-06-15-363-002 CLASQUIN BRANDON 47,640

06-06-15-363-003 BECKER JEAN E 50,040

06-06-15-363-004 O CONNELL JOHN W JR 43,500

06-06-15-363-005 HEEREN MARY 30,520

06-06-15-363-007 RHEINECKER GERRIE L 77,330

06-06-15-363-008 KAMPWERTH DAVID A & LISA J 60,230

06-06-15-363-009 HAMILTON MICHAEL 37,360

06-06-15-363-010 HENRY BRETT & BONNIE LYNN 55,140

06-06-15-363-011 NIEMANN TERRY V 57,040

06-06-15-363-012 MUNIZ JOSHUA A & TIFFANY A 45,310

06-06-15-363-013 EAGLESON STANLEY J & CONNIE M 73,170

06-06-15-364-001 GAMMON ADAM 38,390

06-06-15-364-002 AARONS STEPHANIE MARIE 43,950

06-06-15-364-003 LUCAS ALLEN CONSTRUCTION INC 62,940

06-06-15-364-004 VOSS RYAN M & PAMELA S 42,780

06-06-15-364-005 HUELSMANN STEPHEN D 46,140

06-06-15-364-006 ROLFINGSMEIER MATTHEW P 44,470

06-06-15-364-007 R & K RENTALS LLC 34,880

06-06-15-364-008 PEEK RENTALS LLC 33,140

06-06-15-364-009 ISAAK COLBY M 12,260

06-06-15-364-012 VOSS KEELY E 53,640

06-06-15-364-013 THRIVE PROPERTIES LLC 85,850

06-06-15-364-014 POLLMANN PROPERTIES LLC 19,470

06-06-15-364-015 ISAAK COLBY M 34,730

06-06-15-365-001 AMERICAN LEGION POST #252 134,770

06-06-15-365-002 MOSS FUNERAL HOME P C 184,670

06-06-15-365-003 MOSS FUNERAL HOME PC 6,920

06-06-15-366-001 STINE TYLER 48,820

06-06-15-366-002 STINE TYLER 6,130

06-06-15-366-003 DRYER SAMANTHA & STEPHEN 65,610

06-06-15-366-004 GIBSON DANIEL R 55,280

06-06-15-366-005 BRICKEEN CHRISTOPHER E & ANA M 62,220

06-06-15-366-007 FELDT LINDA L 40,720

06-06-15-366-008 BONVIE FAMILY TRUST 68,420

06-06-15-366-009 ANGEL ALEJANDRA & MARIA D 21,160

06-06-15-366-010 GERAGOSIAN MARK S & TAMMY 51,530



06-06-15-367-001 LIENING JEFFREY E 40,700

06-06-15-367-002 MASTER M LLC 39,220

06-06-15-367-003 THE HIVE ON 5TH & MAIN LLC 20,270

06-06-15-367-004 THE HIVE ON 5TH & MAIN LLC 134,900

06-06-15-367-005 WISE DEAN & LISA A 17,170

06-06-15-367-006 PEARL FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 33,960

06-06-15-367-007 MASTER M LLC 26,350

06-06-15-367-008 MASTER M LLC 44,900

06-06-15-367-012 DAIRY KING INC 216,570

06-06-15-368-001 CLINTON COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 252,700

06-06-15-368-005 CLINTON COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 53,700

06-06-15-369-001 ESS KENNETH J 27,950

06-06-15-369-002 WILKERSON KATHY G & VOSS DANIELLE 30,360

06-06-15-369-003 FARRELL RONALD J TRUST 14,620

06-06-15-369-004 FUHLER MARK A & JAN M 34,980

06-06-15-369-005 TIN SHANTY INC 78,140

06-06-15-369-006 HUELSMANN DENNIS B & PHYLLIS 50,170

06-06-15-369-007 SCHUMACHER MARTIN LIVING TRUST 38,090

06-06-15-369-008 HAWLEY KENT & SWAIN APRIL 40,730

06-06-15-369-009 TIN SHANTY INC 42,500

06-06-15-369-013 CASEYS RETAIL CO 165,610

06-06-15-369-014 FARRELL RONALD J TRUST 9,530

06-06-15-369-015 TIN SHANTY INC 108,310

06-06-15-401-010 LAMMERS MELISSA A & WIENKER JENNIFER 68,400

06-06-15-401-013 LIENING DANIEL & CYNTHIA 71,760

06-06-15-401-015 FULKERSON KRISTIE TRUST 59,810

06-06-15-401-019 GRAMS ROBERT F & JOAN V 66,790

06-06-15-401-020 GRAMS ROBERT F & JOAN V 1,510

06-06-15-401-021 POLLMANN PROPERTIES LLC 50,660

06-06-15-401-022 POLLMANN PROPERTIES LLC 2,980

06-06-15-401-023 POLLMANN PROPERTIES LLC 53,030

06-06-15-401-024 POLLMANN PROPERTIES LLC 2,980

06-06-15-401-025 KELLEY JESSICA M 47,170

06-06-15-401-026 ANKN PROPERTIES LLC 803 83,030

06-06-15-401-027 REVERMANN TINA 72,900

06-06-15-401-028 ELAD PROPERTIES LLC 61,040

06-06-15-401-034 REVERMANN FAMILY LIVING TRUST 108,210

06-06-15-401-035 KLOSTERMANN DIANE T 63,850

06-06-15-401-036 PITT ROBERT A TRUST 88,070

06-06-15-401-037 SMITH HOWARD E 80,170

06-06-15-401-038 GEERS JOSEPH R & DOROTHY M 95,210

06-06-15-401-039 AER & TMR TRUSTS 84,770

06-06-15-401-040 NIEMEYER LUKE & REBECCA 106,530

06-06-15-401-041 REITZ DAVID G & JANE M 77,390

06-06-15-401-042 GRAYLING BART 105,400

06-06-15-401-043 HELLIGE STEVEN G & BRENDA K 90,990

06-06-15-401-044 TIMMERMANN MARCELLA H TR 95,860

06-06-15-401-046 SCHNIEDER JOHN J & BONITA 97,030

06-06-15-401-047 TIMMERMANN PATRICK R & LINDA 84,910

06-06-15-401-048 BINGMAN CHAD A 112,630

06-06-15-401-049 PEREZ LARRY R & MARY E 94,380

06-06-15-401-050 DENTON TODD A & BRANDI N 101,290



06-06-15-401-051 HOLTHAUS CHRISTOPHER N & MEAGAN B 99,270

06-06-15-401-052 SULLIVAN LAWRENCE DANIEL III & ARSENIA C 83,300

06-06-15-401-053 JOHNSTON GARY H & DENISE L 120,130

06-06-15-401-054 LODDEKE CALE W & LEAH E 98,080

06-06-15-401-055 BAUMAN GERALD G & DOROTHY W 100,810

06-06-15-401-057 BENSMAN MORRIS & KAREN 78,010

06-06-15-401-058 LANGHAUSER RALPH H & RUTH A 66,760

06-06-15-401-059 MEYER GREGORY A & DEBRA C 63,900

06-06-15-401-060 NETTEMEIER FAMILY TRUST 61,870

06-06-15-401-062 VENHAUS PHILLIP & MONICA 90,360

06-06-15-401-063 CLATTERBUCK JAMES R & CLATTERBUCK WUEST SIEVER LISA 105,270

06-06-15-401-064 RYAN THOMAS & MEGAN 96,520

06-06-15-401-065 DUNCAN JANET M TRUST 101,770

06-06-15-401-066 MAYBERRY DEREK & MEGAN 108,300

06-06-15-401-067 HUSTEDDE FAMILY TRUST 113,950

06-06-15-401-068 HOLLENKAMP FLOYD V & LYNN ANN 100,640

06-06-15-401-069 RINDERER SOUNDRA L 106,000

06-06-15-401-070 LANGHAUSER FAMILY TRUST 86,670

06-06-15-401-071 VOSS FAMILY TRUST 95,570

06-06-15-401-075 DETMER THOMAS J & MARIBETH 93,590

06-06-15-401-076 VOGEL JEFFREY G & GERALYN M 104,890

06-06-15-401-078 UNVERFEHRT MATTHEW G & KATIE R 129,030

06-06-15-401-080 BH2015 LLC 72,690

06-06-15-401-081 MILLER JASON M & KIM A 110,010

06-06-15-401-082 FORAKER JACK H JR 50,190

06-06-15-402-001 BOSCARINE LOUIS & MARYANN 30,240

06-06-15-402-002 BOSCARINE LOUIS & MARYANN 25,580

06-06-15-402-003 ZURLIENE ANGELA S 38,250

06-06-15-402-004 KALOUS TAYLOR 47,930

06-06-15-402-005 MCARTHUR SAMUEL C & NOE E 48,250

06-06-15-402-006 SMITH JEFFREY G & KATHRYN 82,130

06-06-15-402-007 ELAD PROPERTIES LLC 19,740

06-06-15-402-008 FAUST MARK E & NANCY J 57,190

06-06-15-402-009 ESSENPREIS DALE J & HELEN 74,870

06-06-15-403-001 HARTMAN MELISSA TRUST 45,940

06-06-15-403-002 GRUBB JEFFREY D & LESLIE H 54,330

06-06-15-403-003 AKERS TERESA M & SCHAAF DAVID L 64,280

06-06-15-403-004 VOSS RONALD & DIANE H 37,810

06-06-15-403-005 CLARK NATHAN A 44,550

06-06-15-403-006 BOOK RICHARD T & LINDA M 59,110

06-06-15-403-007 KRUEP RICHARD F & LAURA 55,160

06-06-15-403-008 JANSEN RONALD L TRUST 11,800

06-06-15-404-001 CUNNINGHAM JOSEPH E SR 29,840

06-06-15-404-002 WHEELAN TROY G 36,050

06-06-15-404-003 DOVE DONALD & MASTERSON LISA 55,170

06-06-15-404-004 HARRIS DERRIK R & MALINDA G 49,310

06-06-15-404-005 VOSS RAYMOND J & BERNICE 60,010

06-06-15-404-006 RODRIGUEZ MARIO ALVERTO VASQUEZ 54,490

06-06-15-404-007 KSYCKI CLAIRE ANN 53,080

06-06-15-404-008 HUDSPETH BLAKE H 51,620

06-06-15-404-009 SIEFKER IRREVOCABLE TRUST 45,310

06-06-15-404-010 CLARK KAYLA M 37,990



06-06-15-404-011 MOSS BRETT E & CHERYL L 70,320

06-06-15-405-001 MEIER DENNIS M & SHEILA M 10,410

06-06-15-405-002 GIVINS KARLA A 40,700

06-06-15-405-003 BLUMENSTEIN DANIEL C & CYNTHIA J 52,270

06-06-15-405-004 RIPPERDA MARK N & JESSICA M 46,870

06-06-15-405-005 HILMES JONATHAN D 38,360

06-06-15-405-006 MENG CHRISTINE M 56,450

06-06-15-405-007 BUSCH BETH A 36,980

06-06-15-405-008 LUCAS ALLEN CONSTRUCTION INC 26,250

06-06-15-405-016 WESSLING JONATHAN L 35,070

06-06-15-405-017 JANSEN JULIE 57,920

06-06-15-406-001 MUELLER DANIELLE E 39,880

06-06-15-406-002 OLIVERA  JAIME JIMENEZ 27,810

06-06-15-406-003 ANGEL ALEJANDRA & MARIA D 41,730

06-06-15-406-004 MIDDENDORFF CHAD M & AMANDA S 43,750

06-06-15-406-005 BULLER TIMOTHY P 55,920

06-06-15-406-006 RHOADES KENNETH J FRANCES S 57,640

06-06-15-406-007 GOLDEN THELMA A 61,720

06-06-15-406-008 KULLBERG KATIE M 62,650

06-06-15-407-001 RICHTER BRANDON 37,460

06-06-15-407-004 REVERMANN DARIN J & TINA 91,750

06-06-15-407-005 REVERMANN DARIN J & TINA M 36,110

06-06-15-407-006 REVERMANN DARIN & TINA M 41,150

06-06-15-407-007 GARRETT BILLIE D & CHERYL 46,580

06-06-15-407-009 SHERMAN OLIVER S 46,940

06-06-15-407-010 SCHWARZ BRIAN D TRUST 36,290

06-06-15-407-011 GERAGOSIAN MARK & TAMMY 4,970

06-06-15-407-014 THOELE MARY 52,390

06-06-15-407-015 GARRETT BILLIE D & CHERYL 3,590

06-06-15-408-001 BRINKMANN BERNARD H & DIANNE L TRUST ET AL 60,170

06-06-15-408-002 LEATH JEREMY J 51,940

06-06-15-408-003 HUMPHREY FAMILY TRUST 54,340

06-06-15-408-005 BYRD CARL L JR & MARGARET E 60,720

06-06-15-408-006 STRAKE JASON 39,590

06-06-15-408-007 BECKER CHRISTOPHER M 45,810

06-06-15-408-008 ALBERS BRANDON D 50,230

06-06-15-408-009 GONZALEZ JAMIE S 47,260

06-06-15-408-010 THOMAS SEAN 44,280

06-06-15-408-011 LOEPKER MARK H & PATRICIA 6,780

06-06-15-408-012 LOEPKER MARK H & PATRICIA 46,940

06-06-15-409-001 TIMMERMANN FAY L 53,470

06-06-15-409-002 PILLOW GREGORY S & CINDY L 41,790

06-06-15-409-003 GUTTERSOHN CODY 42,700

06-06-15-409-004 LUEBBERS ROBERT W 52,520

06-06-15-409-005 BURROUGH MORGAN RAE 32,760

06-06-15-409-006 BAKER FREDDIE 15,950

06-06-15-409-007 JONDRO JEFFREY 21,490

06-06-15-409-008 WINDMILLER JEFFREY LOW & CORINE NOEL 40,780

06-06-15-409-010 HUELSMANN ALLAN R & CAROL L 39,320

06-06-15-409-011 MUELLER DWAYNE L 24,570

06-06-15-410-002 SCHRAGE LLOYD D 29,660

06-06-15-410-003 SCHRAGE KENNETH H & JUDITH 53,580



06-06-15-410-004 NELSON SARAH A 27,830

06-06-15-410-005 BRANDMEYER SHELBY R 41,840

06-06-15-410-006 NICHOLSON DONNA 45,810

06-06-15-410-007 WESSLING DAVID R & NADINE 19,940

06-06-15-410-008 BERNAL ARTURO 60,670

06-06-15-410-009 RODRIGUEZ AUGUSTIN CONTERAS 31,270

06-06-15-410-010 REED JOHN C & TERESA J 33,680

06-06-15-410-011 MACKENTHUN SCOTT T & JEAN M 39,250

06-06-15-410-012 BAUER MICHAEL W 38,670

06-06-15-410-013 BEDARD MARY KAY 68,090

06-06-15-410-015 ASTROTH JAMES E & KAREN 46,340

06-06-15-411-001 LEONARD RICHARD A 32,280

06-06-15-411-002 LECE LLC 26,630

06-06-15-411-003 HANSEN CHARLES K & THERESA A 52,000

06-06-15-411-004 RICHTER BRANDON C 19,210

06-06-15-411-005 JELKS JOSH 38,550

06-06-15-411-007 SCHULTE JAMES E 30,340

06-06-15-411-008 KESSEL JOHN 32,040

06-06-15-411-009 HUELSMANN JANET 35,430

06-06-15-411-010 LUITJOHAN DENNIS B & DENISE 38,140

06-06-15-411-011 HUEGEN JERED T & CATHERINE ANN 47,710

06-06-15-411-012 LECE LLC 25,520

06-06-15-411-013 HILMES RYAN L 41,510

06-06-15-411-014 FIELDS DARLENE 38,850

06-06-15-411-015 ASTROTH JAMES E & KAREN 7,210

06-06-15-411-016 GEBKE JANICE K 60,090

06-06-15-412-002 VIVIANO RICHARD A & TAMMY L 32,590

06-06-15-412-003 THOMP PROP LLC 40,500

06-06-15-412-004 LANE ROBERT W & LANE MICHAEL A & CZERNIEWSKI TAMMY L 39,620

06-06-15-412-005 WOOD JOHN JR & ANGIE 57,580

06-06-15-412-006 MENIETTI ALLEN J & DARLENE 45,790

06-06-15-412-007 FITZGERALD EDWARD & COLLEEN 47,750

06-06-15-412-008 KOCH MICHAEL S & LAURA ANN 24,190

06-06-15-412-009 NIER THOMAS J II 31,210

06-06-15-412-010 ALBERS OLIVIA D 38,890

06-06-15-412-013 BAUER SARA N 36,380

06-06-15-413-002 COLUMBIAN ASSOC OF BREESE 118,360

06-06-15-413-003 PERKES ELMER C 54,580

06-06-15-413-004 FOPPEE PROPERTIES LLC 35,260

06-06-15-413-005 FOPPE INC 121,900

06-06-15-413-006 KNUE ROBERT D 84,950

06-06-15-414-003 STRIEKER CURTIS R & MARLA 52,850

06-06-15-414-004 KLEIN MICHAEL A & CYNTHIA S 60,940

06-06-15-414-005 MUELLER JUDITH A 49,620

06-06-15-414-006 ZURLIENE DUANE C &  PATRICIA A (ZEISSET) 70,810

06-06-15-414-009 STRUBHART RICHARD & LISA 79,500

06-06-15-414-010 PERKES MARY ANN 47,990

06-06-15-414-011 WHITE DENNIS L & DIANN L 81,650

06-06-15-414-012 TIMMERMANN TRUST 65,240

06-06-15-414-013 STRAKE MARY A & STEPHEN R 52,620

06-06-15-414-017 KOOPMANN RICHARD J & BARBARA 66,910

06-06-15-414-019 KUHN FAMILY TRUST 71,480



06-06-15-414-020 KUHN FAMILY TRUST 71,440

06-06-15-415-001 POETTKER DIANE M 63,420

06-06-15-415-002 JANSEN ROSE MARY 59,210

06-06-15-415-003 VOSS JOYCE A 79,210

06-06-15-415-004 NIEMANN JAMES B & MARY 69,520

06-06-15-415-005 BURNS JAMES R & MARY S 79,640

06-06-15-415-007 BROECKLING SPENCER L & HUENE ERIN T 78,130

06-06-15-415-008 HENRICHS CARL M & MONA 85,490

06-06-15-415-009 SCHRAGE TERENCE H & PATRICIA L 64,290

06-06-15-415-010 WINKELER MARILYN A 84,280

06-06-15-415-012 KULLBERG ANN M 85,110

06-06-15-415-013 VON ALST ROBBIE J 72,800

06-06-15-415-014 HUELSMANN RONALD J & EDNA E 55,880

06-06-15-416-001 ROANE JOHN 86,540

06-06-15-416-002 MICHELS JEFFREY R & KAREN L 74,560

06-06-15-416-003 RAKERS JOHN W & MARY ANN 70,290

06-06-15-416-004 TEBBE DONALD V FAMILY TRUST 43,440

06-06-15-416-005 BROWN MICHELLE 55,190

06-06-15-416-008 GATTON MICHAEL & BARBARA (CARTY) 64,980

06-06-15-416-009 GARCIA FAMILY TRUST 66,010

06-06-15-416-010 RUTH GAIL L 71,720

06-06-15-416-011 STEVENSON JOANNE TURNER 72,990

06-06-15-416-012 TIMMERMANN DUANE C & DANA M 66,300

06-06-15-416-013 KENNEDY BRYAN J & KAYLINN 72,050

06-06-15-416-014 NENNINGER SCOTT P & LEA N 66,620

06-06-15-417-001 TRAME CARRIE ANN & HASELHORST KARL 69,120

06-06-15-417-002 KRUEP TYLER 66,470

06-06-15-417-003 SOBCZAK LARRY R & WENDY J 74,210

06-06-15-417-004 BERGMAN ERIC M & BIANCA R 70,390

06-06-15-417-005 HILL OXFORD THREE LLC 87,290

06-06-15-417-008 RICKLEFS DANIEL D JR & TAMMIE M 106,550

06-06-15-417-009 NIEDERHOFER JOSHUA & MISTY 78,680

06-06-15-417-010 FIELDS LUKE J & DEBRA 71,240

06-06-15-417-011 WIEGMANN MICHAEL H & ANGELA 86,810

06-06-15-417-012 DAAB DAVID B & CARMEN S 68,820

06-06-15-417-013 STROTHEIDE CATHY 79,910

06-06-15-451-003 STEINMANN KERRY & KATHY 63,580

06-06-15-451-004 FEHRMANN KARSON A 64,290

06-06-15-451-008 KRUEP LARRY & LINDA C 73,030

06-06-15-451-009 HAWLEY GREGORY S 60,220

06-06-15-451-013 STEINMAN PAUL A & JEANNE M 66,750

06-06-15-451-015 LITTEKEN ALLAN & CARLA TRUST 72,440

06-06-15-451-016 FISCHER BRAD LEE & LINDSAY P 62,680

06-06-15-451-017 REVERMANN DARIN & TINA 68,640

06-06-15-451-018 KRUEP KEVIN J TRUST 64,310

06-06-15-451-019 LITTEKEN ALLAN & CARLA TRUST 73,300

06-06-15-451-020 FISCHER BRAD LEE & LINDSAY P 65,220

06-06-15-451-021 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 63,950

06-06-15-451-022 HILMES BRIAN M TRUST (1/2 INT) 71,900

06-06-15-451-023 SCHUETTE SCOTT H & LISA A 74,770

06-06-15-451-024 HOMES ON THE HORIZON LLC 76,180

06-06-15-451-025 BETHEL TERRY L & CONSTANCE M 73,890



06-06-15-451-026 RICHTER STEVEN P 74,000

06-06-15-451-027 FLORCZYK CARL D & KATIE M 96,270

06-06-15-451-028 SCHULTE LISA R 87,940

06-06-15-451-029 TIMMERMANN JASON M & SARAH N 83,860

06-06-15-451-030 GRAMANN LIVING TRUST 94,610

06-06-15-451-044 BASSE EUGENE F & STACY J 65,130

06-06-15-451-046 DORRIES JOYCE E 51,820

06-06-15-451-052 WEH RYAN C & LAURIE A 91,340

06-06-15-451-053 PEPPENHORST MICHAEL J JR & CASSIE M 3,070

06-06-15-451-054 HEMPEN CARLENE & TONY J 138,130

06-06-15-451-055 BOOK ROGER & DANA 68,530

06-06-15-451-056 FOWLER LINDA G & JAY T 96,870

06-06-15-452-001 SCOTT RODNEY W & TERESA 70,820

06-06-15-452-002 WUEBBLES DUANE G & MARGARET 72,370

06-06-15-452-003 BASSLER JEFFREY ALLEN & ALYSSA 79,010

06-06-15-452-004 WESSELMANN JASON D & AMY M 58,290

06-06-15-452-005 SMITH PAUL R & MARLA K 60,290

06-06-15-452-012 CLINTON COUNTY FARM BUREAU 142,170

06-06-15-452-016 ARROW SHED LLC 790,120

06-06-15-452-018 HELLMAN SANDRA A TRUST 111,480

06-06-15-452-019 BENHOFF FAMILY TRUST 95,700

06-06-15-453-002 LYNN DUANNE & SHARON L 67,570

06-06-15-453-003 SKAGGS CHANCE & ZOE JAMES 84,270

06-06-15-453-004 WUEST ROBERT & KRISTI 79,630

06-06-15-453-005 PERKES DONALD H & KARLA J 85,940

06-06-15-453-006 BAEHR MICHELLE A 59,140

06-06-15-453-007 FOOTE ROBERT B & DEBORAH A 94,400

06-06-15-453-008 GONZALEZ BRYAN L & KRISTA A 92,150

06-06-15-453-009 REEDER KRISTOPHER C & SARA M 102,030

06-06-15-453-010 KORTE RICHARD A & LISA M 85,160

06-06-15-453-011 BECHERER TIMOTHY J & ANDREA L 94,100

06-06-15-453-012 LAKE DEBORAH 73,500

06-06-15-453-013 PERKES BRIAN D & MELISSA A 85,310

06-06-15-454-001 MOSS KAREN F TRUST 108,960

06-06-15-454-002 LUTH TRUST 107,790

06-06-15-454-003 LAMPE TROY T & WENDY J 105,270

06-06-15-454-004 FEHRMANN KEITH A 84,540

06-06-15-454-005 GIBSON ANGELA J 99,520

06-06-15-454-006 GIBSON ANGELA J 14,710

06-06-15-454-011 HARRIS GLENN & SANDRA TRUST 85,370

06-06-15-454-012 JAKEL MARGARET M TRUST # 100 102,910

06-06-15-454-013 VENHAUS ROBERT J & CAROL 109,960

06-06-15-454-014 HUMMERT BRADLEY G ET AL 95,490

06-06-15-454-015 KUPER JUDITH A 90,130

06-06-15-454-016 SEE DANNIE & PATRICIA 71,030

06-06-15-454-017 LIEN FAMILY TRUST 94,980

06-06-15-454-018 SPEER AUSTIN & REHKEMPER KARLEE 131,630

06-06-15-454-020 DORRIES FAMILY TRUST 104,660

06-06-15-454-024 LUEBBERS RONALD G (1/2 INT) & DANA M (1/2 INT) TRUST 153,240

06-06-15-454-025 ROHNER JOHN M & MARGARITE 128,020

06-06-15-454-028 WINKELER GARY H & DIANE M 119,010

06-06-15-454-029 TATE LAWRENCE D & SHERYL A 96,550



06-06-15-454-030 WIEGMANN JAMES M & MARY KAY I 105,860

06-06-15-454-031 HOLZINGER JEROME J & BONITA 118,160

06-06-15-454-032 LANKFORD STUART KENT & DEBRA S 108,310

06-06-15-454-034 JOHNSON CHAD M 107,640

06-06-15-454-036 KASSON ROBERT A & M TERESE 137,160

06-06-15-454-037 LOEPKER JEFFREY & DANA 117,200

06-06-15-454-038 DORRIES CRAIG J & CAMI L 115,670

06-06-15-454-039 FARRELL RONALD J TRUST 122,380

06-06-15-454-040 BECKER NEIL R & RANEE L 137,170

06-06-15-454-041 REVERMANN DOUGLAS S & RENEE L 123,440

06-06-15-454-042 LANKFORD STUART KENT & DEBRA S 2,440

06-06-15-455-001 WAHL JERRY M & LORI L 74,550

06-06-15-455-002 MENSING SHANNON R 73,940

06-06-15-455-003 LOEPKER DARIN & KELLY 75,450

06-06-15-455-004 GALLAGHER FAMILY TRUST 79,760

06-06-15-455-005 NIEMEYER ELSIE C TRUST 74,730

06-06-15-455-006 RUTZ NICHOLAS D & ANNE K TRUSTS 115,810

06-06-15-455-008 CARSON JILL A & CARSON JILL A TRUST 135,530

06-06-15-455-009 KOCH FAMILY TRUST 74,310

06-06-15-455-010 POLLMANN ADAM B & ELIZABETH R 96,680

06-06-15-455-011 WARNECKE STEPHEN M & ANGELA L 77,760

06-06-15-455-013 BOGGS DAVID G 80,210

06-06-15-456-001 LONGSHAW JESSICA E 97,170

06-06-15-456-002 HUELSMANN FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 89,250

06-06-15-456-003 HILMES MICHAEL S & CHRISTINE M 81,920

06-06-15-456-004 ROLFINGSMEIER CLAY M 81,920

06-06-15-456-005 JANSEN ALICIA 87,910

06-06-15-456-006 BECKEMEYER DOUGLAS J & JULIE B 129,480

06-06-15-456-007 LANGHAUSER NICHOLAS & LEANN 146,200

06-06-15-456-008 LAMPE JASON P & REAGAN C 160,590

06-06-15-456-009 HAAKE BRYAN R & TERESA M 145,720

06-06-15-456-010 LAMPE TRAVIS L & MELISSA A 97,990

06-06-15-700-001 ICG NATURAL RESOURCES LLC 4,000

06-06-15-700-002 ICG NATURAL RESOURCES LLC 1,880

06-06-16-100-002 RICHTER DENNIS A & ROSEMARY TRUST 18,280

06-06-16-100-003 SCHWAB DIANE BLOEMKER TRUST 33,850

06-06-16-100-004 RICHTER THERESA A TRUST 12,830

06-06-16-100-005 AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY 8,950

06-06-16-200-004 VARBLE MARY ELLEN TRUST 15,940

06-06-16-200-011 HUELSMANN EDWARD F & NANCY A 73,550

06-06-16-200-013 RICHTER KEITH 7,480

06-06-16-200-014 PARKER KYLE E & TIFFANY M 97,220

06-06-16-200-016 VARBLE MARY ELLEN TRUST 13,710

06-06-16-200-017 WEDEKEMPER JAMES LYNN 11,890

06-06-16-200-018 RICHTER KEITH 60

06-06-16-200-019 C A JONES INC 69,320

06-06-16-300-002 TIMMERMANN ALAN GERARD & KAREN MARY TRUSTS 294,340

06-06-16-400-004 TIMMERMANN PROPERTIES LLC 168,090

06-06-16-400-005 WEDEKEMPER JAMES LYNN 23,060

06-06-16-400-010 TIMMERMANN ALAN GERARD & KAREN MARY TRUSTS 48,660

06-06-16-400-013 SCHWAB DIANE BLOEMKER TRUST 67,430

06-06-16-400-014 TIMMERMANN ALAN GERARD & KAREN MARY TRUSTS 18,690



06-06-16-400-015 ST DOMINICS CATHOLIC CEMETERY 140

06-06-16-700-001 CLINTON COUNTY TRUSTEE 7,930

06-06-16-700-002 ICG NATURAL RESOURCES LLC 6,560

06-06-17-100-001 HUELSMANN RICHARD & ROGER TRUST #100 86,670

06-06-17-100-002 HUELSMANN RICHARD & ROGER TRUST #100 36,480

06-06-17-100-003 HUELSMANN RICHARD & ROGER TRUST #100 1,830

06-06-17-200-001 RATERMANN RICKY H & RITA 13,480

06-06-17-200-003 RICHTER THERESA A TRUST 17,310

06-06-17-200-005 RICHTER THERESA A TRUST 28,890

06-06-17-200-006 RICHTER THERESA A TRUST 87,350

06-06-17-300-001 HUELSMANN RICHARD & ROGER TRUST #100 1,380

06-06-17-300-006 RATERMANN CLETUS R & DEBRA A 36,900

06-06-17-300-008 RATERMANN ALFRED J & VIRGINIA 61,940

06-06-17-300-009 JANSEN LARRY J & MARLENE F 79,770

06-06-17-300-011 RATERMANN ALFRED J ET AL 29,880

06-06-17-300-015 HUELSMANN RICHARD & ROGER TRUST #100 16,710

06-06-17-300-016 RATERMANN DAVID G & RATERMANN LINDA M 65,450

06-06-17-300-017 KAMPWERTH JAKE & ANDREA 1,550

06-06-17-400-004 HUELSMANN MARK V & LISA K 7,660

06-06-17-400-007 HUELSMANN MARK V & LISA K 15,830

06-06-17-400-009 HUELSMANN RICHARD & ROGER TRUST #100 6,590

06-06-17-400-010 HUELSMANN MARK V & LISA K 10,130

06-06-17-400-011 RATERMANN ALFRED J ET AL 8,790

06-06-17-400-012 SLIGAR ELIZABETH M 31,880

06-06-17-400-014 HUELSMANN MARK V & LISA K 65,230

06-06-17-400-015 RAKERS FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 8,830

06-06-17-700-001 COLT LLC 12,000

06-06-17-700-002 COLT LLC 4,000

06-06-18-100-001 FUHLER JAMES B & RITA M 6,230

06-06-18-100-003 HAGEN ADRIAN L & MICHELLE M 97,430

06-06-18-100-004 STRIEKER DARRELL P & BARBARA F 88,230

06-06-18-100-005 RIBBING DANIEL A & MARTHA E 59,930

06-06-18-100-006 ARTER JEFFREY A & ANDREA L 64,980

06-06-18-100-007 BUDDE CHAD & KRISTY R 51,950

06-06-18-100-008 BECKMANN THOMAS H & RITA R 84,840

06-06-18-100-009 THOLE GARY R 84,780

06-06-18-100-010 THOLE ROBERT H TRUST & FLORENCE 160

06-06-18-100-011 BECKMANN THOMAS H & RITA R 32,910

06-06-18-100-015 HUELSMANN MARK V & LISA K 5,560

06-06-18-100-016 HUELSMANN WILBERT & AGNES IRREV FAMILY TRUST DTD 1/10/18 24,540

06-06-18-100-017 PUCHBAUER AARON & BRITTANY 120,750

06-06-18-200-002 HUELSMANN MARK & LISA 13,240

06-06-18-200-003 RATERMANN DOROTHY TRUST & RATERMAN VIOLA 45,930

06-06-18-200-004 RATERMANN DOROTHY TRUST & RATERMAN VIOLA 30,970

06-06-18-300-006 RAKERS PROPERTIES LLC 65,380

06-06-18-300-009 RAKERS PROPERTIES LLC 34,720

06-06-18-300-011 PEEK FAMILY TRUST 29,690

06-06-18-300-012 PEEK FAMILY TRUST 65,490

06-06-18-400-002 RATERMANN DOROTHY TRUST & RATERMAN VIOLA 32,440

06-06-18-400-004 PEEK CHARLES & DONNA L 97,820

06-06-18-400-005 PEEK DANIEL R & BETH M 110,970

06-06-18-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,240



06-06-18-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 970

06-06-18-700-003 COLT LLC 3,000

06-06-18-700-004 COLT LLC 2,000

06-06-19-100-011 SCHULTE SANDRA A TRUST 150

06-06-19-100-014 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 34,480

06-06-19-100-015 TIMMERMANN LIVING TRUST 127,230

06-06-19-100-016 SCHULTE SANDRA A TRUST 15,900

06-06-19-200-001 NETTEMEIER DAVID H & SHARON A TRUST 105,170

06-06-19-200-003 SCHULTE SANDRA A TRUST 19,210

06-06-19-200-005 KUHL JANET M 6,400

06-06-19-200-006 ARNOLD MICHAEL 61,370

06-06-19-300-006 OTTENSMEIER RICHARD J & DONNA J 116,790

06-06-19-300-010 KLENKE BLAKE 62,960

06-06-19-300-011 MARKUS DENNIS G 16,150

06-06-19-300-012 HUELS ALVIN P & MARY M 14,960

06-06-19-300-013 MAUE ROBERT J & LYNN B 14,770

06-06-19-300-014 BECKMANN NEAL R & CARRIE A 80,470

06-06-19-400-005 VON HATTEN JASON E & JENNIFER D 92,610

06-06-19-400-006 BAUER CHARLES W & CHRISTINE 71,530

06-06-19-400-007 HAGEN DAVID M & PAULA J 77,540

06-06-19-400-008 RICHTER BERNARD A & DORIS 78,640

06-06-19-400-009 MAUE ROBERT J & LYNN B 9,080

06-06-19-400-012 BECKER JOSEPH C & RATERMANN PAMELA 97,650

06-06-19-400-014 ENDRES BRENDA KAY TRUST 106,900

06-06-19-400-016 C D & R FARMS INC 7,300

06-06-19-400-017 C D & R FARMS INC 7,850

06-06-19-400-018 AUBUCHON LIVING TRUST 103,620

06-06-19-400-019 C D & R FARMS INC 15,470

06-06-19-400-020 BECKMANN TRUST 74,120

06-06-19-400-021 BECKMANN TRUST 19,240

06-06-19-400-022 RAKERS PROPERTIES LLC 17,810

06-06-20-100-001 VICTORY ROBERT 59,910

06-06-20-100-002 PINGSTERHAUS JAMES E 14,850

06-06-20-100-006 TIMMERMANN ALAN GERARD & KAREN MARY TRUSTS 10,240

06-06-20-100-007 RICHTER JOHN H & BERNADINE M 1,810

06-06-20-100-007-1 RICHTER JOHN H & BERNADINE 12,410

06-06-20-100-009 FRERKER RICHARD L 66,880

06-06-20-100-012 FRERKER BERNICE C TRUST #200 16,200

06-06-20-100-013 FRERKER BERNICE C TRUST #200 250

06-06-20-100-014 SPAETH JAMES W & SHIRLEY K 18,660

06-06-20-100-015 FRERKER BERNICE C TRUST #200 62,480

06-06-20-200-002 CMS LAND TRUST 11,950

06-06-20-200-003 STRAT 0 SPAN BLDG INC 80,190

06-06-20-200-004 JT BUILD LLC 99,130

06-06-20-200-012 FRERKER GLENNON 32,360

06-06-20-200-013 FRERKER BERNICE C TRUST #200 25,300

06-06-20-300-002 C D & R FARMS INC 9,290

06-06-20-300-003 C D & R FARMS INC 7,320

06-06-20-300-010 C D & R FARMS INC 51,460

06-06-20-300-011 C D & R FARMS INC 55,590

06-06-20-300-012 HORSTMANN MICHAEL E & CHERYL L 61,740

06-06-20-300-013 C D & R FARMS INC 17,050



06-06-20-300-014 TAYLOR MICHAEL 59,150

06-06-20-300-015 RICHTER BRENNDON 1,280

06-06-20-300-016 RICHTER BRENNDON 14,450

06-06-20-300-017 RICHTER RANDAL & TRACY D 1,860

06-06-20-400-002 RICHTER RANDAL 27,290

06-06-20-400-003 ZURLIENE GERARD 79,400

06-06-20-400-004 C D & R FARMS INC 26,450

06-06-20-700-001 COLT LLC 1,000

06-06-20-700-002 COLT LLC 14,660

06-06-21-100-003 LN REAL ESTATE LLC 276,750

06-06-21-100-004 BEELMAN FRANK J III TRUST 239,000

06-06-21-100-005 TIMMERMANN KAREN MARY & ALAN GERARD TRUSTS 50,830

06-06-21-100-011 KOCH MICHAEL G & EVA M TRUSTS 101,930

06-06-21-100-012 FIELDS KENNETH J & PAMELA S TRUST (1/2 INT EA) 119,590

06-06-21-100-016 WADE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 8,280

06-06-21-100-017 BREESE PUBLISHING CO INC 805,010

06-06-21-100-018 EMERALD INVESTMENTS OF WI LLC 106,050

06-06-21-100-019 WADE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 105,860

06-06-21-100-020 WADE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 22,300

06-06-21-100-024 TIMMERMANN ALAN GERARD & KAREN MARY TRUSTS 22,940

06-06-21-100-025 TIMMERMANN ALAN GERARD & KAREN MARY TRUSTS 2,120

06-06-21-100-026 WINGS COMPANY LLC 67,340

06-06-21-100-027 GATEWAY FS, INC 141,030

06-06-21-100-029 FA LLC 22,880

06-06-21-201-001 KELVAN LLC 123,370

06-06-21-201-007 ALBERS CHARMAINE L (KLEIBOEKER) 25,300

06-06-21-201-008 HUSMANN ROSE MARY TRUST 10,350

06-06-21-201-009 HUSMANN ROSE MARY TRUST 240

06-06-21-201-011 KAEGY JEFFREY DANIEL & STEINKAMP JENNIFER MARIE 35,420

06-06-21-201-016 DORRIES GLENN R TRUST 80,880

06-06-21-226-001 BREESE PROPIEDAD LLC 116,280

06-06-21-226-003 MARKUS JAYMEE 42,310

06-06-21-226-004 DAVIS TAYLOR 46,610

06-06-21-226-005 WALKER REIS 52,190

06-06-21-226-006 LOEPKER SARA 75,130

06-06-21-226-007 ABT DIANE M RICHTER ET AL 58,790

06-06-21-226-008 GERMANTOWN TRUST & SAVINGS BK 10,350

06-06-21-226-010 BOECKMAN HOWARD P & BONITA F TRUSTS 64,590

06-06-21-226-016 TASTY STAR INC 156,980

06-06-21-226-018 GERMANTOWN TRUST & SAVINGS BANK 214,800

06-06-21-226-019 DOWNEY JOYCE E TRUST 9,250

06-06-21-226-020 BOECKMANN DOUGLAS E 59,770

06-06-21-226-021 BOECKMAN HOWARD P & BONITA F TRUSTS 39,080

06-06-21-226-022 WADE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 97,600

06-06-21-226-025 TRIPLE CROWN DEVELOPMENTS LLC 138,490

06-06-21-226-026 TRIPLE CROWN DEVELOPMENTS LLC 639,240

06-06-21-226-027 TRIPLE CROWN DEVELOPMENTS LLC 29,130

06-06-21-251-003 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 19,990

06-06-21-300-002 KORTE JEROME T & JUDITH A 13,630

06-06-21-300-003 TIMMERMANN RUSSELL & SHARON TR 13,750

06-06-21-300-004 TIMMERMANN ALAN GERARD & KAREN MARY TRUSTS 20,050

06-06-21-300-005 TIMMERMANN RUSSELL & SHARON TR 6,500



06-06-21-400-003 TIMMERMANN RUSSELL & SHARON TR 7,290

06-06-21-400-004 TIMMERMANN RUSSEL B & SHARON TRUSTS 49,970

06-06-21-400-006 TIMMERMANN RUSSELL B & SHARON F TRUSTS 6,300

06-06-21-400-008 TIMMERMANN RUSSELL & SHARON TR 131,110

06-06-21-400-009 TIMMERMANN RUSSELL & SHARON 85,090

06-06-21-400-010 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 12,390

06-06-21-400-011 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 16,140

06-06-21-700-001 CLINTON COUNTY TRUSTEE 2,330

06-06-21-700-002 ICG NATURAL RESOURCES LLC 3,030

06-06-22-101-003 CREEKVIEW RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC 18,300

06-06-22-101-005 FUCHS ALAN L & CATHERINE 52,340

06-06-22-101-006 PEARL FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 18,930

06-06-22-101-007 FIELDS DEBRA ET AL 41,840

06-06-22-101-008 FOPPE REBECCA L & JOSHUA S 44,720

06-06-22-102-001 BARTH BRIAN & ALEXIS 86,510

06-06-22-102-002 BRF PROPERTIES LLC 18,270

06-06-22-102-003 FIRST COUNTY BANK 34,070

06-06-22-102-004 MOTO INC 111,840

06-06-22-102-006 RODRIGUEZ RAYMOND & HUIZAR-RODRIGUEZ LORENA 60,470

06-06-22-102-008 SHEEDY BRENT & ERICA 13,800

06-06-22-102-009 KUES JOHN M 57,190

06-06-22-102-010 DUMSTORFF ERICA N 52,450

06-06-22-103-001 REGAL PROPERTY HOLDING LLC 31,490

06-06-22-103-002 REGAL PROPERTY HOLDING LLC 48,590

06-06-22-103-003 KUES JOHN M 21,060

06-06-22-103-004 JUDYS SQUARE LLP 126,370

06-06-22-103-006 RICHTER JOAN T TRUST 68,890

06-06-22-103-007 MC CARTHY LEE 6,450

06-06-22-103-008 REGAL PROPERTY HOLDING LLC 31,170

06-06-22-103-009 SNYDER NICHOLAS J & VICTORIA 51,810

06-06-22-104-001 MRAKERS PROPERTIES LLC 55,520

06-06-22-104-003 FUHLER JASON & BRITTANY 88,770

06-06-22-104-005 CAPPS VALERIE KIM 58,060

06-06-22-104-006 LAMMERS ADDISON L 54,720

06-06-22-104-007 KRESSIG DAVID & CAROL 44,900

06-06-22-104-008 OFFERMAN JENNA KAY 25,620

06-06-22-104-009 RIVERA ANNA M 39,950

06-06-22-104-010 LIENING CLAYTON J 47,710

06-06-22-104-011 KLOSTERMANN STEVEN W TRUST 57,260

06-06-22-104-013 BREESE JMT ENTERPRISES LLC 219,720

06-06-22-105-001 DETMER ERIC 30,680

06-06-22-105-002 BECKER JOHN M 56,420

06-06-22-105-003 RENSING OLIVIA A 29,310

06-06-22-105-004 LODDEKE WILLIAM R & MARITA R 39,180

06-06-22-105-005 MCCRORY KALINA ANN 52,000

06-06-22-105-006 EARLIN CHARLES & ROBIN L 66,340

06-06-22-105-009 KNAPP TRUST 39,880

06-06-22-105-010 HEIMANN LAURA 37,890

06-06-22-105-011 CIBOROWSKI WILLIAM & DARLENE 53,010

06-06-22-106-001 MATTHEWS CORY D & AMY L 93,050

06-06-22-106-002 HENSS ARNOLD & LINDA 52,380

06-06-22-106-003 ANTONACCI D ANTHONY & DEBORAH 63,690



06-06-22-106-004 MURPHY TERRI A 42,820

06-06-22-106-005 GOLDSBOROUGH KRISTINE M 58,370

06-06-22-106-006 ROECKENHAUS ERIC R & DAWN M 52,610

06-06-22-106-007 HILMES KEVIN G & VANESSA M 49,600

06-06-22-106-009 ZURLIENE THOMAS G 58,100

06-06-22-106-014 NIEMEYER BRADLEY G & AMY L 74,720

06-06-22-106-015 TOENNIES KELLY ANN 59,730

06-06-22-106-016 LAPPE DONALD & SHERLYN MAE 41,130

06-06-22-107-001 TRAVIS TAMMY L & WARNECKE ANGEL L & PFISTER ROBERT L 76,800

06-06-22-107-004 MULVIN REBECCA A 40,770

06-06-22-107-005 MAUE MARY ANN TRUST 70,100

06-06-22-107-006 TEBBE NORBERT & LORI 52,180

06-06-22-107-007 GREER ROBIN D 47,490

06-06-22-107-008 LUCAS ALLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC 36,790

06-06-22-107-009 LAKE DEBORAH A 29,680

06-06-22-107-010 WAINSCOTT TERRY L 31,520

06-06-22-107-015 WESSLING LIVING TRUST 62,650

06-06-22-107-016 RATERMANN JARED P 45,620

06-06-22-107-017 BINGHAM JOHN J & JANE F 83,550

06-06-22-107-018 BINGHAM JOHN J & JANE F 39,220

06-06-22-108-001 WESSELMANN JEAN MARIE 39,400

06-06-22-108-002 SPIHLMANN ERICA & JASON 56,490

06-06-22-108-003 NIEMEYER RITA L 36,870

06-06-22-108-004 RICKHOFF ZACHARY 63,480

06-06-22-108-005 BOOK JAMES F & KATHLEEN A TRUST 73,170

06-06-22-108-006 TIMMERMANN HELEN M & STANLEY 83,440

06-06-22-108-008 HAAS ALEXANDRA A 58,960

06-06-22-108-009 TEBBE JARED A 29,410

06-06-22-109-001 KAHRHOFF IRENE A 62,470

06-06-22-109-002 PENNINGTON JAYCE C 62,090

06-06-22-109-003 FOPPE RONALD C & KERRY L TRUSTS 86,110

06-06-22-109-004 FOPPE RONALD C & KERRY L TRUSTS 80,490

06-06-22-109-005 GERSTNER GARY L TRUST 40,660

06-06-22-109-006 GERSTNER BRENT 18,100

06-06-22-109-009 KOEHLER SANDRA L 25,650

06-06-22-109-010 HORSLEY JAMES H & AMIE M 53,820

06-06-22-109-011 KEILBACH JASON E 40,270

06-06-22-109-012 ELLIOTT MATTHEW R 49,420

06-06-22-109-013 GERSTNER GARY L TRUST & JEANNE M 30,370

06-06-22-109-014 RICHTER RAYMOND C 36,060

06-06-22-110-001 JINKS WILLIAM P & JOAN F 29,550

06-06-22-110-002 EQUITY FIFTY-FIVE INC 42,000

06-06-22-110-003 HEMANN MICHAEL G & SANDRA 77,970

06-06-22-110-004 HOLZINGER JEROME J & BONITA 74,290

06-06-22-110-007 HEMANN MICHAEL G & SANDRA M 10,640

06-06-22-111-001 CROSS DANIEL L & PHYLLIS A 43,560

06-06-22-111-002 FELDMANN ALAN J 29,860

06-06-22-111-003 PATTERSON INGRID OWENS 25,390

06-06-22-111-004 JADER ALDONA M 39,630

06-06-22-111-005 DUMSTORFF EDWARD J & MARY 45,340

06-06-22-111-009 SINGLER MICHAEL G 59,630

06-06-22-111-010 CROSS DANIEL L & PHYLLIS A 16,460



06-06-22-111-015 STEINMAN PAUL A & JEANNE M 15,710

06-06-22-111-016 STEINMAN PAUL A & JEANNE M 41,760

06-06-22-111-018 SCHRAGE MATTHEW P & LISA K TRUST 91,760

06-06-22-111-019 KREKE REBECCA 11,170

06-06-22-112-001 GATEWAY FS, INC 78,350

06-06-22-112-009 COUNTRYSIDE REALTY LLC 17,110

06-06-22-112-013 COUNTRYSIDE REALTY LLC 37,460

06-06-22-112-014 FOPPE KEVIN 43,530

06-06-22-112-015 COUNTRYSIDE REALTY LLC 8,090

06-06-22-112-017 COUNTRYSIDE REALTY LLC 102,350

06-06-22-113-001 DETMER FRED H & YULONDA 88,710

06-06-22-113-004 KOHNEN ANN L TRUST 65,080

06-06-22-113-005 WIEGMANN RICHARD B & KIMBERLY J ET AL 65,460

06-06-22-113-006 BOECKMAN BRADLEY J & KAREN 74,160

06-06-22-113-007 ISAAK DOUGLAS A & JULIA A 68,620

06-06-22-113-009 FEHRMANN ANTHONY E & CHERYL 69,990

06-06-22-113-011 HUMMERT JAMES W & DIANE M 84,820

06-06-22-113-012 GRAPPERHAUS DUANE J & CAROL A 61,990

06-06-22-113-013 VOSS TYLER A & KATHERINE M 66,250

06-06-22-113-014 ALBERS GARY R & JOANN 87,910

06-06-22-113-015 GERSTNER RICKY A & BARBARA A 76,650

06-06-22-113-016 ZOLLNER GEORGE J & LOIS M 68,740

06-06-22-113-017 TEBBE CURTIS & ERICA 75,710

06-06-22-113-018 JOHNSON HALEY C 74,420

06-06-22-113-019 FISCHER BRAD LEE 57,520

06-06-22-113-020 DEIEN LOUIS A & STACIE L 82,770

06-06-22-113-022 KORTE CHARLES E 43,490

06-06-22-113-030 JANSEN KARIN E & JACKSON KATHRYN A & TEBBE KRISTINE M 67,160

06-06-22-113-031 THOLE KYLE & AMANDA 72,520

06-06-22-113-033 KOOPMANN RONALD J & MARGIE L 110,160

06-06-22-113-034 LOEPKER WENDELL H & LUCILLE M TRUST 104,890

06-06-22-113-035 HORSTMANN FAMILY TRUST 162,000

06-06-22-113-036 WOLTERING BETH A 60,170

06-06-22-113-038 KOOPMANN RONALD J & MARGIE L 67,310

06-06-22-113-040 FOPPE JEFFREY D & YVONNE M TRUST 127,480

06-06-22-113-041 WOLTERING NICKOLAS A & BETH A 2,180

06-06-22-113-042 POETTKER ENTERPRISES LLC 92,380

06-06-22-114-001 WELLS TODD A & SANDRA M 25,940

06-06-22-114-004 HOERCHLER TIMOTHY J & KELLY M 36,850

06-06-22-114-007 BRANDMEYER JESSIE & LEAH 20,840

06-06-22-114-008 THOLE KYLE A 28,920

06-06-22-114-009 ROBKE CRAIG A 59,230

06-06-22-115-001 GORSICH ERIC W 51,480

06-06-22-115-002 PIWARONAS JOHN A 52,440

06-06-22-115-003 BASSIMER KRISTEN C & FINAN LUCAS J 80,380

06-06-22-115-004 KRUEP BRUCE A & IANTHA 61,220

06-06-22-115-009 TEBBE ROBERT A & SHIRLEY A TRUST 45,790

06-06-22-115-011 LODDEKE TODD R & PAMELA S 64,110

06-06-22-115-013 DIEKEMPER BERNARD E & CATHERINE TRUST 56,220

06-06-22-115-014 TEBBE ROBERT A & SHIRLEY A TRUST 73,330

06-06-22-115-015 LOEPKER BRIAN D & DONNA M 70,820

06-06-22-115-016 REITZ FREDRIC W & MARY C 71,330



06-06-22-115-017 WEISENFELD CONSTANCE 51,050

06-06-22-115-018 LANGHAUSER AHREN J & LAUREN M 56,280

06-06-22-115-019 HEMPEN JOSEPH W & JUDY 45,750

06-06-22-115-020 MENSING MICHAEL G & MONICA G 28,220

06-06-22-115-021 TIMMERMANN AUSTIN J 56,460

06-06-22-115-022 AREND RONALD J 60,230

06-06-22-115-024 SUDHOLT RONALD J & MARY 57,130

06-06-22-115-026 HOSTMEYER DONALD E & SANDRA A 77,190

06-06-22-115-027 BOECKMAN DYLAN C & JESSICA S 79,180

06-06-22-115-028 KLUEMKE DAVID M 69,620

06-06-22-115-029 RISLEY CATHERINE & GASS BRIAN 70,290

06-06-22-115-030 WELLINGHOFF BERNARD & DOROTHY TRUSTS 25,870

06-06-22-116-001 BECKER JOHN J & ULONDA F 66,330

06-06-22-116-002 SWEETEN CHRISTOPHER D & AMBER 66,010

06-06-22-116-003 FOPPE FAMILY TRUST 70,800

06-06-22-116-004 AHLE THOMAS W & JENNIFER E 53,850

06-06-22-116-005 SCHNIERS PAUL B & MARJORIE 45,660

06-06-22-117-001 FAUKE AARON M 80,960

06-06-22-117-002 MAUE DOUGLAS C & THERESA 65,190

06-06-22-117-003 REEVES DONALD P & JACQUELINE M TRUSTEES OF TRUST #100 90,330

06-06-22-117-004 BEER LESTER J & CAROL J 91,500

06-06-22-152-006 DEITERS DALE G & JANICE L TRUSTS 49,180

06-06-22-152-007 CARSON KENT D & CYNTHIA A TRUST 34,260

06-06-22-152-011 GILDEHAUS RONALD E & DEBRA S 45,950

06-06-22-152-012 WOLTERS DUANE 53,280

06-06-22-152-013 VON ALST BARBARA 43,590

06-06-22-152-014 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO 38,370

06-06-22-152-015 STASER FAMILY TRUST 50,760

06-06-22-152-016 BREESE COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT 11,290

06-06-22-152-020 STASER FAMILY TRUST 51,990

06-06-22-152-021 VALLETTA PROPERTY GROUP LLC 53,360

06-06-22-152-022 BECKER ALAN GREG TRUST 93,010

06-06-22-153-001 ZR HOLDINGS LLC 128,330

06-06-22-153-002 ZR HOLDINGS LLC 49,560

06-06-22-153-003 ZR HOLDINGS LLC 50,940

06-06-22-153-004 GERMANTOWN TRUST & SAVINGS BK 22,170

06-06-22-153-009 DETMER PATRICIA A 42,460

06-06-22-153-010 FRAZIER KASIE M 48,160

06-06-22-153-011 BECKER ALAN GREG TRUST 69,590

06-06-22-153-012 J M SQUARE FAMILY LLC 17,390

06-06-22-153-013 VOSS RANDALL L & KIM E 30,980

06-06-22-153-015 SILVER HORSE TRUST 54,910

06-06-22-153-016 J M SQUARE FAMILY LLC 106,800

06-06-22-153-017 SCHRAGE MATTHEW P & LISA K TRUST 23,900

06-06-22-153-018 FELDMANN SHIRLEY D 45,330

06-06-22-154-003 MASCHING FAMILY TRUST 50,760

06-06-22-154-004 HUNT BRYAN G & CHRISTINE M 37,890

06-06-22-154-005 VOSS CAMERON M 54,440

06-06-22-154-006 GREELING MATTHEW ALAN & ANGEL NICOLE 69,740

06-06-22-154-007 HUMPHREY ROBERT L & KAREN 105,110

06-06-22-154-011 THOMP PROP LLC 119,630

06-06-22-154-012 FIX ROBERT A & ROBIN L TRUSTS 80,150



06-06-22-154-013 FIX ROBERT A & ROBIN L TRUSTS 4,510

06-06-22-154-014 FIX ROBERT A & ROBIN L TRUSTS 40,440

06-06-22-154-015 FIX ROBERT A & ROBIN L TRUSTS 20,350

06-06-22-154-017 BEX TATE PROPERTIES LLC 57,400

06-06-22-155-004 THORPE/KLINSKY PROPERTIES LLC 37,610

06-06-22-155-009 BEARD MICHAEL A & BEARD BRENT M 76,190

06-06-22-155-011 CLINTON COUNTY SHOWCASE INC 67,140

06-06-22-155-014 TIMMERMANN FAMILY ENTERPRISE LLC 56,420

06-06-22-155-016 CUNNINGHAM JOSEPH E SR 17,020

06-06-22-155-018 THOLE JAMES M 65,260

06-06-22-155-021 FOPPE WILLIAM R & DENISE L 73,160

06-06-22-155-022 FOPPE WILLIAM R & DENISE L 82,970

06-06-22-155-023 HOLTGRAVE BRIAN S & KELLYE S 26,380

06-06-22-155-024 HOLTGRAVE BRIAN S & KELLYE S 67,990

06-06-22-157-001 ST DOMINICS CATHOLIC CHURCH 27,260

06-06-22-157-002 ST DOMINICS CATHOLIC CHURCH 27,260

06-06-22-157-003 STRAKE RONALD T ET AL 27,690

06-06-22-157-010 WOODBURN MASON C & KELLY A 21,910

06-06-22-157-013 GOEDEKE KRISTIN 32,740

06-06-22-157-015 HILMES LORI 135,880

06-06-22-157-016 LANGENHORST CONSTRUCTION LLC 35,830

06-06-22-157-017 MEYER NICHOLE ELISABETH 38,450

06-06-22-157-018 HAAR CHANDLER 41,060

06-06-22-158-004 RIBBING DAN & MARTHA 23,710

06-06-22-158-005 B-YOU YOGA & FITNESS LLC 53,410

06-06-22-158-007 3 FISCH LLC 69,870

06-06-22-158-008 ROBBEN KENT A & CONNIE 34,260

06-06-22-158-012 EAN PROPERTIES LLC 164,020

06-06-22-158-017 BRUEGGE MICHAEL H & SHEILA M 720

06-06-22-158-018 RIBBING DANIEL & MARTHA 15,240

06-06-22-158-019 NORTH MAIN INVESTMENTS LTD 93,930

06-06-22-158-020 DIETERICH BANK 118,830

06-06-22-158-021 PIOTROWSKI WAYNE G & KAREN L 44,240

06-06-22-158-022 BRUEGGE MICHAEL H 29,960

06-06-22-158-023 LAPPE PROPERTIES LLC 168,660

06-06-22-159-001 SCHWARZ BRIAN D TRUST 34,250

06-06-22-159-002 SCHWARZ BROTHERS BUILDING 16,690

06-06-22-159-005 HUNTER JORDAN N & IAN J 100,500

06-06-22-159-007 HELLMANN GARRY L & ANNE M 25,110

06-06-22-159-008 HELLMAN GARRY L & ANNE 18,610

06-06-22-159-009 ROLFINGSMEYER EDWARD J & DONNA 21,010

06-06-22-159-012 PAGE SEAN 51,650

06-06-22-159-013 MEADOWS TYLER M 47,430

06-06-22-159-014 SCHWARZ BRIAN D TRUST 25,070

06-06-22-159-017 HELLMAN GARRY L & ANNE 84,610

06-06-22-159-019 LEWIS FLORIDALMA 23,910

06-06-22-159-020 BREESE 110 S MAIN PROPERTIES LLC 25,550

06-06-22-159-021 SCHU LLC 29,330

06-06-22-159-023 SCHWARZ BRIAN D TRUST 20,240

06-06-22-159-025 LEWIS FLORIDALMA 124,800

06-06-22-159-026 THOMP PROP LLC 54,860

06-06-22-159-027 MTPH PROPERTIES LLC 65,140



06-06-22-160-001 HEMANN JANICE M 8,990

06-06-22-160-002 HEMANN JANICE M 29,110

06-06-22-160-003 HEMANN JANICE M 18,620

06-06-22-160-004 MELVIN NICOLE 46,630

06-06-22-160-005 STEVENSON JERRY 4,620

06-06-22-160-006 SCHULTE GERALD K 23,210

06-06-22-160-007 MC CAIN CONNIE L 39,060

06-06-22-161-005 GRAPPERHAUS JEAN Y & HENRY V TRUST 64,560

06-06-22-162-001 GOEBEL ANDREA (ALBU) & CLARENCE JR 45,680

06-06-22-162-002 T & D PARTNERSHIP 43,360

06-06-22-162-003 FISHER'S BUTCHERING & DELI LLC 36,500

06-06-22-163-001 EC MEIER INVESTMENTS LLC 44,080

06-06-22-163-004 MEIER EDWARD J & CATHERINE 56,520

06-06-22-163-005 MEIER EDWARD J & CATHERINE TR 121,230

06-06-22-164-001 GERSTNER DONALD G TRUST 3,270

06-06-22-164-002 GERSTNER DONALD G TRUST 7,580

06-06-22-164-003 SOMMERS MICHAEL J 40,590

06-06-22-164-004 JOHNSTON STACIA M & CHARLES A 74,840

06-06-22-165-001 BAKER FREDDIE L & LYNN M 41,670

06-06-22-165-002 POWERS EDNA B & BRIAN JAY 24,840

06-06-22-165-003 USSELMANN FRANK W & RITA R TRUST 48,620

06-06-22-166-001 SCHLEPER TIMOTHY M & LORIEN K 44,830

06-06-22-166-002 FELTON KEVIN J JR & APRIL N 49,380

06-06-22-166-005 FELTROP GLENNON & MARLENE 43,020

06-06-22-166-006 USSELMAN RAYMOND A & FLORENCE 55,430

06-06-22-166-007 JUNG JEFFREY L & KELLY S 66,280

06-06-22-166-008 FUEHNE PAUL 37,330

06-06-22-166-009 MAUE JOANN F 21,580

06-06-22-167-001 WHITE CHRISTINA M 73,720

06-06-22-167-002 WEMPE DUANE & THERESA 30,350

06-06-22-167-003 VOSS THOMAS A & MARIAN 45,290

06-06-22-167-004 WINTER KATHY A 55,350

06-06-22-167-005 KLOSTERMANN KEITH E 27,050

06-06-22-167-006 BROOKS LISA MARIE 49,770

06-06-22-167-007 BROOKS JOHN T 41,420

06-06-22-167-008 NORBECK CHRISTOPHER & CHRISTINA 73,270

06-06-22-167-009 BEDARD NATHAN MICHAEL 59,890

06-06-22-168-001 SALANIK MARK W & OLIVIA 69,200

06-06-22-168-002 BERNING RHONDA 43,790

06-06-22-168-003 SALANIK MARK & OLIVIA 4,900

06-06-22-168-004 SALANIK MARK & OLIVIA 4,900

06-06-22-168-005 COX NATHAN K & TINA M 51,820

06-06-22-168-006 OLLIGES THOMAS D & MARCKS MISCHELLE ANN 43,890

06-06-22-168-007 CASSIBRY ANDREW L & ALLISON J 59,250

06-06-22-168-008 WINTERMANN JOSHUA M & LAURA 41,260

06-06-22-168-009 WINTERMANN JOSHUA M & LAURA 10,500

06-06-22-168-010 STRAKE DENNIS G & DORIS J 93,610

06-06-22-169-001 THOLE KYLE A 28,580

06-06-22-169-002 HUELSKAMP BRIAN G & QUILES LISA M 59,720

06-06-22-169-003 PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC 42,600

06-06-22-169-004 DEUTSCH DAVID W & CAROLINE 50,820

06-06-22-169-005 ILLINOIS REALTY GROUP HOLDINGS LLC 58,550



06-06-22-169-007 RICHTER RAYMOND C JR&CONSTANCE 52,620

06-06-22-169-008 POLLMANN SANDRA E 49,820

06-06-22-169-009 KEBEL BLAKE CHRISTOPHER 40,410

06-06-22-169-010 NIEMEYER FAMILT TRUST 52,330

06-06-22-169-011 RICHTER RAYMOND C & CONNIE J 39,640

06-06-22-170-001 MENSING TIMOTHY A 65,740

06-06-22-170-002 REYNOLDS KATHLEEN MARIE TRUST 59,400

06-06-22-170-003 KEILBACH KENNETH & SIMONTON JILL 36,430

06-06-22-170-004 RICHTER BETH ANN 42,380

06-06-22-170-005 KUHL FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 64,230

06-06-22-170-007 BECKEMEYER RICHARD & JANICE 93,520

06-06-22-170-008 SIEFKER CRAIG N & CATHARINE H 54,430

06-06-22-171-001 KNEBEL THOMAS J & SHARON A 10,520

06-06-22-171-002 KNEBEL THOMAS J & SHARON 69,580

06-06-22-171-003 RENSCHEN NANCY H 62,260

06-06-22-171-004 KREBS MARK & DAWN 57,870

06-06-22-172-001 HAUKAP RENEE 58,760

06-06-22-172-002 FOPPE RONALD C & KERRY L 78,160

06-06-22-172-003 HUMMERT JULIA K TRUST 57,150

06-06-22-172-004 POLLMANN PROPERTIES LLC 41,290

06-06-22-173-001 MACKE MICHAEL 55,000

06-06-22-173-002 HAAR BRIANNA R 45,310

06-06-22-173-003 ELIAS JEFFREY A & KELLY A 53,020

06-06-22-173-004 THOMAS DONALD J & JO ANN 54,650

06-06-22-173-005 WARNECKE MICHAEL 35,030

06-06-22-201-002 HORSTMANN DANIEL EDWARD 13,390

06-06-22-201-003 C & H PROPERTIES OF BREESE LLC 159,550

06-06-22-201-004 EILERS JOE & BARB 29,330

06-06-22-201-005 JONDRO JOSHUA D & KRISTINA D 34,060

06-06-22-201-006 SELLERS RICHARD L & PATRICIA A 57,270

06-06-22-201-007 KNEPPER RICHARD R 36,530

06-06-22-201-008 O BRYNE JERRY 37,320

06-06-22-201-009 HORSTMANN DANIEL EDWARD 161,120

06-06-22-202-001 C & H PROPERTIES OF BREESE LLC 9,250

06-06-22-202-002 HASSELBROCK KURTISS RAY & LUTZ JENNA RENEE 55,990

06-06-22-202-003 KOETTING WILLIAM & DEBBIE A 58,900

06-06-22-202-004 KOHRMANN RENEE M 40,070

06-06-22-202-005 ALBERS MATTHEW 52,380

06-06-22-202-006 PERKES BETTY JANE 43,900

06-06-22-202-007 SCHULTE MICHAEL ET AL 73,040

06-06-22-203-001 VEGA AURELIO & ELVIRA 77,720

06-06-22-203-002 SCHLAUTMANN DAVID M 60,820

06-06-22-203-003 TEBBE CARIE 46,760

06-06-22-203-004 SHIPLEY CALEB 62,360

06-06-22-203-007 WIEGMANN RICK & KIM 57,010

06-06-22-203-008 BUSCH SAMANTHA L 51,660

06-06-22-203-009 RENSING SCOTT 38,250

06-06-22-203-010 FOPPE CAROL J 32,850

06-06-22-203-011 HERBST KYLE P & ERICA L 33,750

06-06-22-203-012 COTTON ETHAN 39,060

06-06-22-203-013 BOOK DENNIS R 23,790

06-06-22-203-014 SUDHOLT MITCHELL T 35,340



06-06-22-204-004 OWENS KATE ROCHELLE 41,010

06-06-22-204-005 LITTEKEN GREG 66,780

06-06-22-204-006 WUEST THOMAS L & JENNIFER L 89,180

06-06-22-204-007 THIEN MAURICE G & MARY ANN 45,860

06-06-22-204-008 STEWART AMANDA 35,410

06-06-22-204-009 PITT DONALD J & MARY JANE 24,930

06-06-22-204-010 JANSEN KERRY J 61,140

06-06-22-204-012 HAMILTON MALLORY P 45,120

06-06-22-204-013 DULLE BARBARA 32,460

06-06-22-204-014 GONET NIKKI L 45,550

06-06-22-204-015 ROBKE DALE & SHELLY 27,250

06-06-22-204-016 WUEST THOMAS L & JENNIFER L 11,170

06-06-22-204-017 KLUEMKE NICHOLAS STEVEN 76,960

06-06-22-204-018 KLUEMKE NICHOLAS STEVEN 10,900

06-06-22-205-001 CAVALETTO KEVIN 57,540

06-06-22-205-002 TIMMERMANN SHAWN 53,730

06-06-22-205-003 POETTKER KEVIN & TRICIA 22,330

06-06-22-205-004 KLOSTERMANN STEVEN W & JENNIFER J TRUSTS 78,920

06-06-22-205-005 KELLY DANIEL L 56,550

06-06-22-205-006 MASTERSON RANDY E & DARLEEN K 60,040

06-06-22-206-001 VEATH RYAN M & CHERYN R 81,350

06-06-22-206-002 GOEDEKE CHARLES E & DEBRA 35,890

06-06-22-206-003 TIMMERMANN JEROME A 36,080

06-06-22-206-004 NIEMANN ANDREW 52,480

06-06-22-206-005 NORBECK ALLISON 57,990

06-06-22-206-006 RAKERS PAMELA M 40,190

06-06-22-206-007 VOSS BERTHA TRUST 38,070

06-06-22-206-008 GONZALEZ DOMINGO & TAVERAS MILAGROS H 59,780

06-06-22-207-001 TAYLOR CHAD E & KRISTINA N 50,470

06-06-22-207-002 BURTON KEVIN J & DOROTHEA I 59,140

06-06-22-207-003 ROLFINGSMEYER EDWARD J & DONNA 15,520

06-06-22-207-004 RATERMANN PHILLIP J 46,540

06-06-22-207-005 PIERCE BRIAN 23,630

06-06-22-207-006 JONDRO PROPERTIES LLC 19,410

06-06-22-207-007 BACH PATRICK S & CORRIENE A 49,570

06-06-22-207-008 FAUST ALLEN JOSEPH & MILISSA MARIE TRUST 85,380

06-06-22-207-009 STEVENSON ROBERT & JERRY 27,680

06-06-22-207-010 BENHOFF DOLORES M TRUST 10,690

06-06-22-207-012 THE DEBORAH HOLLENKAMP REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 9,670

06-06-22-207-013 SCHADEGG GREG & EDSTER NICOLE 3,710

06-06-22-208-002 HOSTMEYER ELLIE M & BECKER PEYTON A 38,740

06-06-22-208-003 POLLMANN PROPERTIES LLC 81,200

06-06-22-208-004 FOPPE MICHAEL B & CAROL A 42,850

06-06-22-208-005 STRYKER JARRETT D & SHAWNA D 43,730

06-06-22-208-006 STEVENSON ROBERT & WENDY M 47,740

06-06-22-208-009 HOWARD MARY ANN 52,660

06-06-22-208-010 FLEEGE WESLEY JAMES & AMY 64,490

06-06-22-208-011 ROBBEN DANIEL B 64,450

06-06-22-208-012 THOLE PEGGY L 14,230

06-06-22-208-013 PRUITT JAMES R 36,500

06-06-22-209-001 KUPER BRIAN J 47,540

06-06-22-209-002 BURTON MAGGIE L 42,680



06-06-22-209-003 EVERSGERD TRUST 46,840

06-06-22-209-004 KANNALL THOMAS A & CELIA H 45,280

06-06-22-209-005 DAVINROY JASON & GINA M 45,220

06-06-22-209-006 BROOKS JOHN T 30,670

06-06-22-209-007 THIEN GARY M & PARKIN CHRISTY A 26,290

06-06-22-209-008 SMITH TYLER 64,720

06-06-22-209-009 GROOM GARY B & GROOM GARY L 14,360

06-06-22-209-012 HILMES RANDY & JANICE 41,020

06-06-22-209-013 CUNNINGHAM JOSEPH E SR 25,620

06-06-22-209-014 CONRAD NICHOLAS W 54,180

06-06-22-211-005-1 DRA PROPERTIES LLC 61,200

06-06-22-211-008 TOP AG COOPERATIVE INC 14,670

06-06-22-211-009 TOP AG COOPERATIVE INC 117,010

06-06-22-212-001 SIDWELL MORRIS D & ROB & CHRISTOPHER 45,210

06-06-22-212-002 LAPPE LYNDSIE 45,080

06-06-22-212-003 SCHULTE SHARON K 28,620

06-06-22-212-004 HUELSMANN MICHAEL J 6,610

06-06-22-213-004 ROBKE PROPERTIES 22,420

06-06-22-213-005 CUNNINGHAM JOSEPH E SR 24,710

06-06-22-213-006 HORSTMEYER MICHAEL A 22,390

06-06-22-213-007 HORSTMEYER MICHAEL A 17,510

06-06-22-214-001 USSELMAN RICHARD HENRY 29,210

06-06-22-214-002 SMITH ELIZABETH G 41,630

06-06-22-214-003 KUHL RALPH J & MARIETTA J 13,390

06-06-22-214-004 STRAKE FAMILY TRUST 81,710

06-06-22-214-005 FREY GLEN P 40,580

06-06-22-214-007 BROOKS TONNIE A & SAMANTHA M 36,940

06-06-22-214-008 BENNETT KAREN M & WINFORD S 28,990

06-06-22-215-001 DREES VERONICA 38,770

06-06-22-215-002 RICHTER RAYMOND C & CONSTANCE J 7,640

06-06-22-215-003 FELDMAN TREVOR E 24,370

06-06-22-215-004 GERSTNER RICK A & BARBARA A 22,030

06-06-22-215-005 GERSTNER LOGAN E 50,890

06-06-22-215-006 MEYER RAYMOND A 39,000

06-06-22-215-007 DIETZEL VIRGINIA M (BIEBEL) 42,950

06-06-22-215-010 KORTE KEVIN & KATHLEEN 106,610

06-06-22-216-001 DETMER GARY & DEBBIE 34,670

06-06-22-216-002 DETMER GARY & DEBBIE 6,370

06-06-22-216-003 GERSTNER DONALD G TRUST 53,770

06-06-22-216-004 PAOLETTI LISA & BROOKE 40,760

06-06-22-216-005 YAUNCHES KIM G & ANN H 36,760

06-06-22-216-006 MOURLAM ALVIN C & AURELIA TRUSTS 79,860

06-06-22-216-009 DEIEN ALAN R & DONNA M 55,320

06-06-22-217-002 HOSTMEYER MICHAEL A 67,860

06-06-22-217-003 NELSON GARY A 41,190

06-06-22-217-008 KOEBEL CHRISTIAN F 51,820

06-06-22-217-009 KUHL RALPH & MARIETTA 85,360

06-06-22-217-010 STRIEKER ROBERT J & JOYCE L 81,430

06-06-22-217-011 HUSMANN NICHOLAS & JUDITH 51,440

06-06-22-218-001 DEIEN MELVIN J & JANET A 69,400

06-06-22-218-002 HUELSMANN DANIEL  & JEANETTE 61,790

06-06-22-218-005 HUELSKAMP CHRISTINE 46,190



06-06-22-219-001 CALIZ FRANCISCO RAMON & ALVERES MAIRIA GUADALUPE 33,080

06-06-22-219-002 HOWARD MELISSA A 22,170

06-06-22-219-003 HUELSKAMP ELIZABETH TRUST 26,920

06-06-22-219-004 HEMANN CURTIS B & LORI ANN 46,270

06-06-22-220-001 KUES PROPERTIES LLC 35,770

06-06-22-220-002 STEVENSON DENNIS C & KATHRYN 6,380

06-06-22-220-006 STRAKE KEVIN P 41,140

06-06-22-220-007 MORRISON MARILYN A & BROWN KENNY L & MORRISON GAGE A 69,240

06-06-22-220-010 JANSEN ANTHONY H 63,550

06-06-22-220-011 STRAKE KEVIN P 15,890

06-06-22-220-013 HAGEN VIRGIL A & EILEEN M TRUST 27,270

06-06-22-220-015 STRAKE KEVIN P 69,150

06-06-22-220-016 KRUEP ROGER P & SHERRIE R 74,290

06-06-22-220-020 STRAKE RONALD T & LAURA L 78,360

06-06-22-220-021 STRAKE RONALD T 5,150

06-06-22-220-022 STRAKE KEVIN P 14,030

06-06-22-220-023 MORRISON MARILYN A & BROWN KENNY L 2,000

06-06-22-220-024 MORRISON MARILYN A & BROWN KENNY L & MORRISON AMANDA K 880

06-06-22-250-001 HODGES OLIVIA N & TIMOTHY P 33,020

06-06-22-250-002 THOLE KYLE A 64,080

06-06-22-250-003 HAUKAPP CARLY N 52,570

06-06-22-250-004 SCHLAUTMAN KEVIN 43,760

06-06-22-251-001 NIEMEYER CHRISTOPHER M & BREANNE M 43,880

06-06-22-251-002 BRCK PROPERTIES LLC 10,710

06-06-22-251-003 PARKER LINDA L 41,850

06-06-22-252-006 NOBIS CURTIS & JOYCE 43,580

06-06-22-252-007 RAKERS ADAM M 67,100

06-06-22-252-008 CARING FIRST INC 754,820

06-06-22-252-009 MAYBERRY DEREK 32,990

06-06-22-252-010 ARTER JAMES M & SUZANNE R 48,420

06-06-22-252-011 THOLE DANA M 52,100

06-06-22-252-012 CIBROWSKI DARLENE M ET AL 37,290

06-06-22-252-013 KUES JOHN M 23,460

06-06-22-252-014 THOLE CARL L & PEGGY L 14,880

06-06-22-252-015 BERBERICH DARLENE M ET AL 32,340

06-06-22-252-016 TSCHANNEN ROBERT S 27,060

06-06-22-252-017 MC ROY DALTON A 39,740

06-06-22-252-018 TUT PROPERTIES LLC 55,070

06-06-22-252-028 UNKNOWN 200

06-06-22-252-029 BULLER MATTHEW R & JENNIFER 56,410

06-06-22-252-030 TUT PROPERTIES LLC 77,160

06-06-22-252-033 BREESE WAREHOUSE LLC 560

06-06-22-252-035 LOHMAN MICHAEL WILLIAM 4,070

06-06-22-252-036 BREESE WAREHOUSE LLC 186,600

06-06-22-252-037 BREESE WAREHOUSE LLC 193,560

06-06-22-252-038 DELTA COMMUNICATIONS LLC 3,390

06-06-22-253-001 KUES  JARED & JOHN 15,350

06-06-22-253-002 POLLMANN RICHARD B & RHONDA K 42,250

06-06-22-253-003 CRIST PAULA CHARLENE 40,980

06-06-22-253-004 MEYER JAMES & ERIKA 45,040

06-06-22-253-005 THOLE LINUS G 42,340

06-06-22-253-006 PETERS STEVEN P 47,680



06-06-22-254-001 FARRELL RONALD J TRUST 23,190

06-06-22-254-003 KRUEP JEROME R 37,090

06-06-22-255-001 LAGER ROBERT A & DORIS 46,810

06-06-22-255-002 HOLTHAUS TRUST 97,880

06-06-22-255-003 RIBBING CHRISTOPHER J 26,700

06-06-22-255-004 DAN KOHNEN & ASSOCIATES LLC 31,670

06-06-22-255-006 PORTER WILLIAM K & LINDA M 65,940

06-06-22-255-007 ETTER-KALMER FARM 44,600

06-06-22-256-003 LEONARD EDWARD M TRUST 47,530

06-06-22-256-004 KRUEP CHARLES A 29,630

06-06-22-256-005 KRUEP DAVID P & GOEDEKE DEBRA A & TEBBE ANNETTE M 50,370

06-06-22-256-006 SPICER STEVEN S 10,600

06-06-22-256-007 HEFLIN CINDY L 33,710

06-06-22-256-008 HUELSMANN MIKEL J & MARY K 38,240

06-06-22-256-010 ROBKE CALVIN 70,320

06-06-22-257-001 KRUEP MILDRED TRUST 33,220

06-06-22-257-005 NELSON DOUGLAS F & JANE S 15,990

06-06-22-257-006 NELSON ELLI TRUST 12,490

06-06-22-257-007 KRUEP KEN ET AL 3,050

06-06-22-257-008 CITY OF BREESE 30

06-06-22-258-002 GATEWAY FS INC 113,680

06-06-22-259-001 CLINTON COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 29,690

06-06-22-259-002 KLEIBOEKER ALFRED A & SHERYL A 46,440

06-06-22-260-001 CLINTON COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 8,620

06-06-22-260-002 CLINTON COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 22,730

06-06-22-261-001 HELLIGE JERROLD & CYNTHIA 76,380

06-06-22-261-003 ESSENPREIS BLAINE R & JOAN L 30,010

06-06-22-261-004 ESSENPREIS BLAINE R & JOAN L 29,200

06-06-22-262-002 FOPPE PROPERTIES LLC 9,940

06-06-22-262-003 FOPPE PROPERTIES LLC 87,460

06-06-22-262-004 LONGSHAW PETER F 25,710

06-06-22-263-001 SCHMIDT DONALD F & DIANA M 40,800

06-06-22-263-002 BROOKS JOHN T 31,410

06-06-22-263-003 LAWHEAD DAVID R & RAGUSA REGINA A 41,590

06-06-22-264-001 HUELSMANN MARY ELLEN 45,240

06-06-22-265-001-1 VERIZON WIRELESS (VAW ) LLC 44,720

06-06-22-265-003 HILMES COREY & TINA 4,650

06-06-22-265-005 WEDEKEMPER JAMES LYNN 3,320

06-06-22-301-001 CROW JOHN 41,070

06-06-22-301-002 JKCW PROPERTIES LLC 38,490

06-06-22-301-003 POETTKER LEASING & SUPPLY CO 210,910

06-06-22-302-001 SMZCORP CORPORATION INC 44,520

06-06-22-302-002 HAGEN MARILYN TRUST 41,470

06-06-22-302-003 RATERMANN CARL & YVONNE 45,170

06-06-22-302-004 KAMPWERTH JUDITH A 53,720

06-06-22-302-005 KOHRMANN SPENCER T 36,180

06-06-22-303-002 RICHTER BRANDON C 31,750

06-06-22-303-003 SUHL DANIEL P & JANICE R 73,070

06-06-22-303-005 FOPPE DONALD E & MELINDA SUE 74,260

06-06-22-303-006 FOPPE DONALD E & MELINDA SUE 3,860

06-06-22-303-007 ALBERS PAETYN J 48,730

06-06-22-303-008 NICKLIN BRETT W & JESSICA L 58,180



06-06-22-304-001 MENSING THOMAS ALVIN 51,670

06-06-22-304-002 MENSING THOMAS A 10,950

06-06-22-304-003 NUNN DANIEL J A 26,090

06-06-22-304-004 MENSING TIMOTHY A 11,570

06-06-22-304-005 BEHRMAN CLINTON J 45,340

06-06-22-304-006 WIEGMANN CHAD S 42,400

06-06-22-304-010 ARENTSEN TYLER 27,350

06-06-22-304-011 WINKELER DONALD A & JOLEEN E 43,340

06-06-22-304-012 WINTERMANN DEBRA 41,020

06-06-22-304-013 MENSING MICHAEL G & MONICA G 20,870

06-06-22-304-014 CONRAD CAROL R & NORMAN L TRUST 55,090

06-06-22-304-015 NIEMEYER CARL 38,520

06-06-22-305-001 JOHNSON LELAND E & DOROTHY M 69,590

06-06-22-305-002 NOBLES DAVID & LINDA 43,160

06-06-22-305-003 BURTON KRISTYN 37,570

06-06-22-305-004 RATERMANN DAVID J & VICTORIA L 38,190

06-06-22-305-005 RATERMANN DAVID J & VICTORIA L 4,460

06-06-22-305-009 FIX ARTHUR TRUST 30,310

06-06-22-305-010 FIX ARTHUR TRUST 84,240

06-06-22-305-019 POETTKER ENTERPRISES LLC 23,660

06-06-22-305-034 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C 59,840

06-06-22-305-035 POETTKER ENTERPRISES LLC 11,470

06-06-22-305-036 JANSEN ALLEN R 59,080

06-06-22-305-037 SCHULTE ANDREW D 85,920

06-06-22-305-042 FROST PAMELA & RICKHOFF THOMAS 68,360

06-06-22-305-044 FROHN JAMES 760

06-06-22-305-047 HOLTGRAVE KARA L 65,060

06-06-22-305-048 FIELDS KENNETH J & PAMELA S TRUST (1/2 INT EA) 96,170

06-06-22-305-049 BRUEGGEMANN JOHN F & AMY C 17,160

06-06-22-305-050 FIX ARTHUR TRUST 9,550

06-06-22-305-051 TIMMERMANN FAMILY LIVING TRUST 9,780

06-06-22-305-052 TIMMERMANN FAMILY LIVING TRUST 109,960

06-06-22-305-053 ZR HOLDINGS LLC 150,880

06-06-22-305-054 POETTKER ENTERPRISES LLC 2,296,910

06-06-22-306-003 HILMES JENNIFER L 34,490

06-06-22-306-004 KUHL JAMIE L 41,670

06-06-22-306-005 RATERMANN GINA 47,320

06-06-22-306-006 KRUEP MARK E & BRENDA K 36,930

06-06-22-306-007 BOECKMAN BRIAN & JULIE TRUST 70,240

06-06-22-306-008 ASHFORD CONSTANCE E 53,180

06-06-22-306-009 FISCHER GWEN M TRUST 97,780

06-06-22-306-010 HUELSKAMP BLAKE J 45,420

06-06-22-306-011 USSELMANN FRANK W & RITA R TRUSTS 51,130

06-06-22-307-001 BLUMENSTEIN MICHAEL J & BRENDA 68,210

06-06-22-307-002 TIMMERMANN TODD J  & HILMES KIM E 51,430

06-06-22-307-003 BEER KATHLEEN 46,860

06-06-22-307-004 BUSCHER FAMILY LIVING TRUST 68,870

06-06-22-307-005 BAUMGARTNER JANE (POETTKER) 55,130

06-06-22-307-006 KOOPMANN LUCAS R 14,570

06-06-22-307-007 HOUSEMAN JEFFERY W & BEVERLY S 89,080

06-06-22-351-001 TOENNIES ALYSON N 66,520

06-06-22-351-002 EVANS TOMMY M 48,610



06-06-22-351-003 SCHULTE BRIANNE K 41,010

06-06-22-351-004 RICHTER BRANDON C 61,510

06-06-22-351-005 RICHTER RAYMOND C & CONSTANCE 52,620

06-06-22-351-006 UNKOWN 380

06-06-22-352-001 REYNOLDS LINDA L 48,150

06-06-22-352-002 STRATMANN MARK D & DEBRA 43,710

06-06-22-352-003 WEMPE BERNARD H 42,990

06-06-22-352-004 MIESNER MARY C 94,990

06-06-22-353-001 RNR RENTALS LLC 52,440

06-06-22-353-002 HILMES JENALLE L 47,710

06-06-22-353-003 RATERMANN RUTH A 37,760

06-06-22-353-004 MITCHELL WESLEY S 14,230

06-06-22-353-005 MITCHELL WESLEY S 71,050

06-06-22-353-006 JT PREMIER PROPERTIES LLC 73,890

06-06-22-353-007 JT PREMIER PROPERTIES LLC 43,120

06-06-22-353-008 BONE JOSHUA & AMANDA 37,020

06-06-22-354-001 FOPPE JEREMY & BRANDI 39,890

06-06-22-354-002 TIMMERMANN VALERIAN W 17,570

06-06-22-354-003 RATERMANN JACLYN 47,280

06-06-22-354-004 BEER TERRY L & JACQUELYN 48,990

06-06-22-354-005 VICTORY ROBERT 41,560

06-06-22-354-006 WALKER XANDER C 44,220

06-06-22-354-007 CRONE MISTY D 39,840

06-06-22-354-008 LUEBBERS LIVING TRUST 59,250

06-06-22-354-009 WIETER COREY L 88,850

06-06-22-354-010 JACOB LARISSA 47,180

06-06-22-354-011 THE JANSEN FAMILY TRUST U/A 54,480

06-06-22-354-012 JANSEN PATRICK 57,640

06-06-22-355-001 BLUMENSTEIN MICHAEL J & BRENDA K 7,000

06-06-22-355-002 BROOKS JULIANN ET AL 46,070

06-06-22-355-003 KOCH MICHAEL G & EVA M TRUSTS 33,840

06-06-22-355-004 WINKELER JOSEPH G & MARGARET M 48,370

06-06-22-355-005 VON BOKEL CODY A 40,440

06-06-22-355-006 RENSING LISA M 89,000

06-06-22-355-007 NORMANSELL ALEXANDER P 33,610

06-06-22-355-008 KEITH JOHN W JR TRUST 60,880

06-06-22-355-009 SCHULTE HANNAH 38,000

06-06-22-356-002 VAN NESS KEVIN M 58,380

06-06-22-356-003 RICHTER RAYMOND C 14,200

06-06-22-356-005 KEARNS DEDRICK 43,230

06-06-22-356-006 HART RODNEY L & STACY L 50,910

06-06-22-356-009 ROSEN ROBERT H & RUTH 51,180

06-06-22-356-010 HILMES CHARLES F & CARLA 44,660

06-06-22-356-011 MENSING MICHAEL G & MONICA G 13,430

06-06-22-356-012 FOPPE ROBERT E 27,060

06-06-22-356-013 BURNS JAMES W & KRISTIE 45,920

06-06-22-356-014 ISAAK MICHAEL J 56,390

06-06-22-357-001 FOPPE KATHERINE ANN 47,480

06-06-22-357-002 RMN REAL ESTATE LLC 50,080

06-06-22-357-003 HUELSMANN GARY A 35,970

06-06-22-357-004 STRAKE ANITA MARIE 31,090

06-06-22-357-005 JOHNSON MARK ET AL 49,550



06-06-22-357-006 BUCK JOHANNA TRUST 43,190

06-06-22-357-007 MOORE GORDON D & SHERRY L 43,370

06-06-22-357-008 KUHL FAMILY LIVING TRUST 41,260

06-06-22-357-009 RATERMAN JOHN E & AMY M 63,260

06-06-22-358-001 SCHNEIDER JENNIFER 45,820

06-06-22-358-002 BECKEMEYER TAYLOR 60,090

06-06-22-358-003 BLEDOSE HANNA 41,720

06-06-22-358-004 GRAPPERHAUS MARY LOU 38,970

06-06-22-358-005 HAMILTON KEITH A & TARA M 68,180

06-06-22-358-006 RICHTER DANIEL J 50,870

06-06-22-358-007 MULVIN ERIC L & BROWN REBECCA 54,690

06-06-22-358-008 KAEGY JEFFREY D & AMANDA K 61,380

06-06-22-359-001 BROOKS JOHN T 31,950

06-06-22-359-002 WIESE KENNETH L 48,230

06-06-22-359-003 DIESEN JEREMY 53,880

06-06-22-359-004 GUARDIAN TARRAH D 47,510

06-06-22-359-005 TIMMERMANN KRISTA A 50,570

06-06-22-359-006 JOHNSON ALBERT D 50,560

06-06-22-359-007 JOHNSON ALBERT D 26,480

06-06-22-359-008 ROLFINGSMEYER WAYNE D 34,550

06-06-22-359-009 GREEN CAITLYN & JOSEPH L II 28,260

06-06-22-359-010 HUELSMANN ALLEN B 82,150

06-06-22-359-011 OWENS CAMERON 51,910

06-06-22-359-018 WATTS ROBERT C JR & KAREN L 79,070

06-06-22-360-001 HEIMANN JEFFREY R & WENDY J 58,440

06-06-22-360-002 MUELLER CRAIG & RISHELL 61,690

06-06-22-360-003 BOECKMANN JAMES A & EILEEN F 59,230

06-06-22-360-004 ROLVES KARL M & JODY L 52,380

06-06-22-360-005 LAMMERS KENNETH V & MARGARET 67,140

06-06-22-360-006 MENSING TIMOTHY A 13,840

06-06-22-360-009 BRENDEL WILLIAM JOSEPH & JEANETTE MARY TRUSTS 10,190

06-06-22-360-011 BREESE VENTURES LLC 56,610

06-06-22-360-012 SCHNIERS DONALD & JUDITH TRUSTS 74,030

06-06-22-360-013 ROLFINGSMEIER DENNIS R & JOAN 56,850

06-06-22-361-001 WESTPHAL JAMES L & JOYCE A 26,540

06-06-22-361-003 JOHNSON DARIUS & JILL 83,800

06-06-22-361-006 DEITERS WAYNE F & VIRGINIA 5,250

06-06-22-361-007 SHERIDAN SCOTT WALKER 47,970

06-06-22-361-008 BEVILAEQUA SEAN 32,410

06-06-22-361-009 SCHLUETER JULIA R TRUST 97,250

06-06-22-361-010 EMIG ANTHONY 24,550

06-06-22-361-011 RICHTER RAYMOND C & CONSTANCE 7,780

06-06-22-361-012 MENKHAUS LUKE A 43,820

06-06-22-361-015 DIESEN TRUST 63,540

06-06-22-361-016 SCHADEGG BARRY F & CARLA 69,350

06-06-22-361-017 HUELSKAMP JOHN A & DIANE 67,550

06-06-22-361-018 RICHTER JAMES J & MARY JANE 62,780

06-06-22-361-020 KREBS DENNIS M & MARY JO 88,290

06-06-22-361-021 RITZHEIMER ROGER & CATHERINE 59,360

06-06-22-361-022 KORTE JEROME T & JUDITH A 75,320

06-06-22-361-023 FRANK LAITLYN M & NORMAN MIAHAEL T 59,820

06-06-22-361-025 HOMES ON THE HORIZON LLC 55,140



06-06-22-361-026 TUDOR LARRY S & RENE L 73,980

06-06-22-361-027 ALBERS DENNIS & MAUREEN TRUST 10,260

06-06-22-361-030 SCHRAGE LUCY HANSON 87,990

06-06-22-361-033 SCHRAGE LUCY HANSON 3,950

06-06-22-361-034 SCHRAGE LUCY HANSON 6,160

06-06-22-361-035 MUETH AUSTIN 44,640

06-06-22-361-038 DETMER JEFFREY A & CHRISTINE M 38,120

06-06-22-361-039 WESSELMANN FRANCIS B & CLARE C 64,860

06-06-22-361-041 PENNINGTON MELISSA A 40,160

06-06-22-361-042 ALBERS DENNIS & MAUREEN TRUST 86,800

06-06-22-361-043 SCHRAGE LUCY HANSON 2,980

06-06-22-361-044 BUSCHER THOMAS & PATRICIA 67,340

06-06-22-361-045 SCHROEDER KAREN S 53,480

06-06-22-361-046 AUBUCHON LIVING TRUST 72,990

06-06-22-361-047 ALBERS ROBERT A & JANICE 78,310

06-06-22-361-048 BREESE ELEANORA J 69,340

06-06-22-361-049 HELLIGE ANDREW B & CATERI M 59,720

06-06-22-361-050 ALBERS TIMOTHY G & LISA M 990

06-06-22-361-051 KLOSTERMANN JONATHAN M 52,860

06-06-22-361-052 SCHULTE CHRISTINA LYNN 86,280

06-06-22-361-053 KLOSTERMANN TRUST 78,060

06-06-22-361-054 NIEMANN TRUST 79,870

06-06-22-361-055 VOSS ROGER H TRUST 95,770

06-06-22-361-057 KUNKEL CHARLES & BONNIE 88,660

06-06-22-361-062 VOSS KARL M 78,050

06-06-22-361-063 ESSENPREIS MICHELLE L ET AL 61,990

06-06-22-361-066 STRAKE KENDRA L 34,080

06-06-22-361-067 JEFFREY RENEE J 59,050

06-06-22-361-068 WESTPHAL JAMES L & JOYCE A 330

06-06-22-361-069 ALBERS TIMOTHY G & LISA M 144,890

06-06-22-361-070 WESTPHAL JAMES L & JOYCE A 114,300

06-06-22-361-071 MENSING MICHAEL G & MONICA G 120,320

06-06-22-361-072 MENSING MICHAEL G & MONICA G 8,910

06-06-22-400-003 HILMES COREY & TINA 2,260

06-06-22-400-004 AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY 4,250

06-06-22-400-005 DEITERS WAYNE F & VIRGINIA 14,850

06-06-22-400-006 JANSEN DANIEL L & MAUREEN A TRUST 12,590

06-06-22-400-007 DEITERS WAYNE F & VIRGINIA A 120,470

06-06-22-400-008 DEITERS KEVIN 59,880

06-06-22-500-000-5 CABINETREE CO 14,510

06-06-22-700-001 ICG NATURAL RESOURCES LLC 1,080

06-06-22-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 500

06-06-22-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 630

06-06-23-100-007 HILMES COREY & TINA 10,640

06-06-23-101-004 GEBKE CHRISTINE ET AL 68,510

06-06-23-101-007 KRUEP JEROME R 10,660

06-06-23-101-008 CITY OF BREESE 90

06-06-23-101-009 KRUEP JEROME R 8,970

06-06-23-101-010 RICHTER MARVIN F & STACIE A 73,950

06-06-23-101-015 HENKEN DENNIS J & BARBARA L TRUSTS (1/2 INT EA.) 179,130

06-06-23-101-018 GATEWAY FS INC 52,550

06-06-23-101-024 SCHUTZ TRUST 88,930



06-06-23-101-028 BECKER ALAN GREG TRUST 236,580

06-06-23-101-029 BECKER ALAN GREG TRUST 26,790

06-06-23-101-030 GLENWOOD EQUITIES LLC 347,740

06-06-23-101-031 BECKER ALAN GREG TRUST 2,010

06-06-23-101-032 D & C INVESTMENTS LLC 4,290

06-06-23-101-033 HENKEN DENNIS J & BARBARA L TRUSTS (1/2 INT EA.) 344,580

06-06-23-150-002 DCA CONSTRUCTION INC 216,730

06-06-23-150-003 DETMER NEIL & AMANDA 89,200

06-06-23-150-004 LUITJOHAN PROPERTIES LLC 137,370

06-06-23-150-005 D & R FOUNDATIONS INC 90,660

06-06-23-150-006 D & C INVESTMENTS LLC 104,560

06-06-23-150-007 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS LIVING CENTERS INC 66,660

06-06-23-150-008 D & C INVESTMENTS LLC 80,000

06-06-23-150-009 KAMPWERTH BRADLEY JAY & TAMARA 80,130

06-06-23-150-010 FAUST BRIAN D & SUSAN B 74,770

06-06-23-150-011 SCHONHOFF KENNETH W & SANDRA K 70,770

06-06-23-150-012 REVERMANN DARIN & TINA 80,630

06-06-23-150-013 HUELSMANN LAVERN P 66,140

06-06-23-150-014 GLAUB TRUST 69,180

06-06-23-150-015 FELDMANN TRENT 69,730

06-06-23-150-018 ETTER MICHAEL 82,820

06-06-23-150-019 HILMES GINA M 62,500

06-06-23-150-020 MAY JORDAN L 70,940

06-06-23-150-021 KLOECKNER RODNEY L & LARISA R 69,880

06-06-23-150-026 MENKE BENJAMIN 75,860

06-06-23-150-028 MORRIS MARY ANN 90,560

06-06-23-150-030 HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST 81,780

06-06-23-150-031 CHANDLER JONATHAN T & MOLLY E 67,470

06-06-23-150-032 RAINEY JONATHAN M & BAILEY C 79,830

06-06-23-150-033 POLLMANN CHARLES B & GERALYN M 75,460

06-06-23-150-034 CHANDLER TERRANCE D & KATHLEEN 74,270

06-06-23-150-035 FRUTIGER GARY & DONNA TRUST 80,350

06-06-23-150-036 DORRIES DENNIS L & NANETTE 67,260

06-06-23-150-037 MARKUS DAVID J JR & MICHELLE N 71,950

06-06-23-150-038 TODARO MICHAEL & KRISTIN 82,500

06-06-23-150-039 COBO LILLIAN C 80,920

06-06-23-150-040 CURL ROBERT TURNEY LIVING TRUST 75,890

06-06-23-150-043 MARTIN CHRISTIAN J & GINA K 94,820

06-06-23-150-045 SCHUBERT TREVOR J & FIELDS SOPHIA A 100,240

06-06-23-150-046 REAKA TEDDY A JR & JENNIFER L 71,580

06-06-23-150-047 RENSING DEANNA L 67,240

06-06-23-150-049 LOHMAN TRISHA LYNN 76,000

06-06-23-150-050 FOPPE LOGAN J 90,560

06-06-23-150-051 DE MOSS THOMAS C 80,760

06-06-23-150-052 GASKILL PERRY L & SHARON M 78,750

06-06-23-150-053 D & C INVESTMENTS LLC 4,720

06-06-23-150-055 SPIREK LAWRENCE J & JEANINE A 98,040

06-06-23-150-056 DCA CONSTRUCTION INC 200

06-06-23-150-061 MARTIN CHRISTIAN J & GINA K 7,460

06-06-23-150-062 KOERKENMEIER TYLER & HEATHER 112,480

06-06-23-150-063 VON BOKEL CURT M & JERALYN B 73,880

06-06-23-150-064 BENHOFF JACOB R & MEGAN L 111,310



06-06-23-150-065 EVERSGERD BRYAN B 81,720

06-06-23-150-066 CHRIST JEFFREY R & KAREN L 93,960

06-06-23-150-067 FOPPE JOSHUA S & REBECCA L 119,190

06-06-23-150-068 HILMES DUANE J & LACEY A 105,760

06-06-23-151-001 HASELHORST ROBERT C & MICHELE L 168,610

06-06-23-200-011 DETMER DALE J & GERI F 1,750

06-06-23-200-017 DETMER DALE J & GERI F 13,600

06-06-23-200-018 DETMER DALE J & GERI F 71,060

06-06-23-200-019 ESSENPREIS STANLEY F & MARY H 160

06-06-23-200-020 ESSENPREIS STANLEY F & MARY H 10

06-06-23-200-021 ESSENPREIS JACOB E & BRITTANY N 56,950

06-06-23-200-022 ESSENPREIS STANLEY F & MARY H 5,070

06-06-23-200-023 HILMES RANDY ET AL 3,310

06-06-23-200-024 ESSENPREIS JACOB E & BRITTANY N 20

06-06-23-200-025 ESSENPREIS JACOB E & BRITTANY N 8,230

06-06-23-201-002 BREESE DEV CO A PARTNERSHIP 87,850

06-06-23-201-005 AHRENS TERRY & LILA M 55,900

06-06-23-201-008 HILMES PATRICK M & VALERIE R 12,910

06-06-23-201-009 MURRAY TRAVIS J & DANIELLE M 6,310

06-06-23-201-010 MURRAY TRAVIS J & DANIELLE M 6,310

06-06-23-201-013 AHRENS TERRY R & LILA 10,810

06-06-23-201-016 SCHWEND KEVIN & NEYSA 63,510

06-06-23-201-019 AHRENS TERRY & LILA 7,070

06-06-23-201-020 GERDES THOMAS G & KAREN L 22,440

06-06-23-201-021 GERDES THOMAS G & KAREN L 249,140

06-06-23-201-025 SCHWEND KEVIN & NEYSA 6,900

06-06-23-201-026 GERDES THOMAS G & KAREN L 8,550

06-06-23-201-027 AHRENS TERRY R & LILA M 7,070

06-06-23-201-029 MURRAY TRAVIS J & DANIELLE M 630

06-06-23-201-032 HEMPEN ERIC & CHELSEA 85,600

06-06-23-201-033 HILMES PATRICK M & VALERIE R 48,410

06-06-23-201-034 HILMES PATRICK M & VALERIE R 7,470

06-06-23-201-035 MURRAY TRAVIS J & DANIELLE M 103,650

06-06-23-201-037 RENSCHEN NANCY H 1,250

06-06-23-201-038 VON BOKEL CURT M & JERALYN B 230

06-06-23-201-039 FOPPE JOSHUA S & REBECCA L 680

06-06-23-300-003 HILMES COREY & TINA 8,700

06-06-23-300-006 JANSEN DANIEL L & MAUREEN A TRUST 92,790

06-06-23-300-007 BENHOFF MELVIN & MARY JEAN TRUST 70,370

06-06-23-300-008 HILMES COREY & TINA 5,940

06-06-23-300-009 HILMES COREY & TINA 53,620

06-06-23-400-003 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 1,270

06-06-23-400-004 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 1,220

06-06-23-400-005 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 2,760

06-06-23-400-006 HILMES RANDY ET AL 5,470

06-06-23-400-007 HILMES RANDY ET AL 25,290

06-06-23-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 7,850

06-06-23-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

06-06-23-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,000

06-06-23-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,500

06-06-24-100-002 HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST 26,860

06-06-24-100-003 HILMES RANDY ET AL 9,270



06-06-24-100-004 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE TRUSTS 5,180

06-06-24-100-009 DETMER DALE J & GERI F 3,860

06-06-24-200-001 WINKELER FAMILY TRUST 8,370

06-06-24-200-002 VOSS LEONARD H & ELIZABETH G 2,400

06-06-24-200-003 WINKELER FAMILY TRUST 75,890

06-06-24-200-004 WINKELER FAMILY TRUST 2,800

06-06-24-200-005 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE TRUSTS 13,330

06-06-24-300-001 HILMES RANDY ET AL 29,390

06-06-24-300-002 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE TRUSTS 19,640

06-06-24-400-002 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE TRUSTS 71,820

06-06-24-400-003 HILMES DANIEL & MARCIA 88,660

06-06-24-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,000

06-06-24-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 4,990

06-06-25-100-001 HAAR ROSE MARY TRUST #100 7,440

06-06-25-100-002 KORTE JEROME T & JUDITH A 3,420

06-06-25-100-004 DORRIES WILBERT E & DORRIES ESTHER TRUSTS 25,130

06-06-25-100-005 DORRIES WILBERT E & DORRIES ESTHER TRUSTS 6,950

06-06-25-200-001 DORRIES WILBERT E & DORRIES ESTHER TRUSTS 3,390

06-06-25-200-004 SCHUETZ THOMAS J 32,260

06-06-25-200-007 DORRIES WILBERT E & DORRIES ESTHER TRUSTS 21,340

06-06-25-200-008 DORRIES WILBERT E & DORRIES ESTHER TRUSTS 45,760

06-06-25-300-001 STRAKE DENNIS G & DORIS J 530

06-06-25-300-002 HOLTHAUS LOIS C TRUST 1,930

06-06-25-300-003 STRAKE DENNIS G & DORIS J 7,950

06-06-25-300-005 HELLMANN FAMILY TRUST 32,040

06-06-25-300-006 WUEBBELS JEROME LIFE ESTATE 12,950

06-06-25-300-007 STRAKE DENNIS & DORIS 3,650

06-06-25-300-008 HOLTHAUS LOIS C TRUST 400

06-06-25-400-007 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE TRUSTS 125,570

06-06-25-400-008 MEYER CHARLES B & KNUTT CAROLE S 63,110

06-06-25-400-009 AMBUEHL SANDRA J 8,470

06-06-25-400-010 LUITJOHAN FAMILY TRUST 101,830

06-06-25-400-011 HUELSKAMP GERARD & ROSE 81,860

06-06-25-400-014 LUITJOHAN FAMILY TRUST 5,550

06-06-25-400-015 HUELSKAMP MARK J & KAREN 82,060

06-06-25-400-016 HUELSKAMP GERARD D & ROSE G 9,370

06-06-25-400-018 HUELSKAMP GERALD D & ROSE G ET AL 400

06-06-25-400-019 DEITERS KEVIN W 14,060

06-06-25-400-020 ARNOLD MARGARET 49,450

06-06-25-400-021 DETMER TRAVIS A 61,060

06-06-25-400-022 LANGENHORST GARY J & KIMBERLY M(SMITH) 46,170

06-06-25-400-023 THOLE STEVEN R 48,930

06-06-25-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 4,000

06-06-25-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,500

06-06-25-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,910

06-06-25-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 800

06-06-26-100-004 JANSEN DANIEL L & MAUREEN A TRUST 6,730

06-06-26-100-005 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 580

06-06-26-100-008 SCHULTE WAYNE & MARILYN M 67,440

06-06-26-100-009 JANSEN DANIEL L & MAUREEN A TRUST 1,230

06-06-26-100-010 HAAR ROSE MARY TRUST #100 92,530

06-06-26-200-002 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 210



06-06-26-200-003 BUEHNE ELIZABETH (PELTES) 8,190

06-06-26-200-004 HAAR FRANK JR 7,800

06-06-26-200-005 ROLFINGSMEYER EDWARD J & DONNA 10,850

06-06-26-200-007 DEITERS WAYNE F & VIRGINIA A 4,260

06-06-26-200-008 DORRIES WILBERT E & DORRIES ESTHER TRUSTS 9,430

06-06-26-200-009 VON BOKEL MARY JANE TRUST B 9,410

06-06-26-200-010 VON BOKEL MARY JANE TRUST A 18,110

06-06-26-300-001 VOSS ANTHONY F & LINDA 12,540

06-06-26-300-002 VON BOKEL BERNARD F TRUST 24,720

06-06-26-300-003 VON BOKEL BERNARD F TRUST 2,990

06-06-26-300-004 SCHULTE FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 840

06-06-26-300-005 HAGEN DAVID M 800

06-06-26-300-006 JOHNSON LYLE T & SANDRA A 27,490

06-06-26-300-007 FRANEY JENNIFER A ET AL 53,260

06-06-26-400-001 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 1,490

06-06-26-400-002 SMITH DALTON T JR & DEBRA ANN TRUST ET AL 2,000

06-06-26-400-003 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 4,590

06-06-26-400-004 RUSSELL MARY ET AL 1,640

06-06-26-400-005 BOOK BRIAN & KRISTY 7,330

06-06-26-400-008 WUEBBELS JEROME LIFE ESTATE 6,880

06-06-26-400-009 KUHL FAMILY LIVING TRUST 7,300

06-06-26-400-011 JANSEN BRIAN M & LORI A (1/2 INT) 24,610

06-06-26-400-012 HOELSCHER JON & KAREN 8,500

06-06-26-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,500

06-06-26-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,180

06-06-27-100-007 ALBERS LIVING TRUST 138,030

06-06-27-100-008 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 16,130

06-06-27-100-009 FUHLER JOHN C & ANNETTE M 77,220

06-06-27-100-010 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 3,220

06-06-27-100-011 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 22,360

06-06-27-100-012 KUHL ADAM R & MORGAN B 81,570

06-06-27-100-013 KUHL ADAM & MORGAN 590

06-06-27-100-015 BECKER JASON J & TRISHA L 155,000

06-06-27-100-016 BECKER JAMES J & MARCIA L 1,390

06-06-27-100-017 JANSEN ADAM J 126,170

06-06-27-200-001 DEIEN MELVIN J & JANET A 76,270

06-06-27-200-002 LUEBBERS KENNETH J & SHERRI 59,940

06-06-27-200-003 JANSEN GLEN E & BRIDGETT L 60,750

06-06-27-200-004 TIMMERMANN ALAN GERARD & KAREN MARY TRUSTS 26,120

06-06-27-200-005 VOSS ANTHONY F & LINDA 115,990

06-06-27-300-004 LOEPKER ROGER G & CHERYL A 8,670

06-06-27-300-005 SCHLARMAN CHARLES E FAMILY TRUST 9,340

06-06-27-300-008 LOEPKER ROGER G & CHERYL A 26,240

06-06-27-300-009 ERNST CORY C & KNIEPMANN NIKKI D 68,710

06-06-27-300-010 TIMMERMANN ALAN GERARD & KAREN MARY TRUSTS 11,660

06-06-27-300-011 HUELSMANN CRAIG & JOYCE TRUST 41,780

06-06-27-400-002 VOSS ANTHONY F & LINDA 8,250

06-06-27-400-004 HUELSMANN ANDREW A & IRENE O TRUSTS 3,180

06-06-27-400-006 HAGEN DAVID M & PAULA J 5,670

06-06-27-400-007 HAGEN VIRGIL A & EILEEN M TRUST 68,460

06-06-27-400-009 SCHULTE JEFFREY N & JOSEPH E & JONATHAN W & MUELLER JANEL D 61,380

06-06-27-400-010 SCHULTE FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 500



06-06-27-400-011 TIMMERMANN ALAN GERARD & KAREN MARY TRUSTS 9,420

06-06-27-400-012 HUELSMANN ANDREW A & IRENE O TRUSTS 290

06-06-27-400-013 HUELSMANN ANDREW A & IRENE O TRUSTS 290

06-06-27-400-014 HUELSMANN ANDREW A & IRENE O TRUSTS 580

06-06-27-400-015 HUELSMANN ANDREW A & IRENE O TRUSTS 310

06-06-27-400-016 SCHLARMAN CHARLES E FAMILY TRUST 12,770

06-06-27-400-017 BOOK KONOR B 131,500

06-06-27-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,190

06-06-28-100-001 KORTE JEROME T & JUDITH ANN 98,500

06-06-28-100-002 HOLLENKAMP GARY F & LOUELLA R 15,500

06-06-28-100-003 J B TIMMERMANN FARMS LTD 23,500

06-06-28-200-002 J B TIMMERMANN FARMS LTD 24,700

06-06-28-200-004 J B TIMMERMANN FARMS LTD 300,180

06-06-28-200-005 TIMMERMANN RUSSELL & SHARON TR 14,100

06-06-28-300-001 HAAR FRANK J JR 115,550

06-06-28-300-003 LOEPKER ROGER G & CHERYL A 19,150

06-06-28-300-004 TEBBE JEREMY & STACEY 72,080

06-06-28-300-005 FRAME EMILY 31,690

06-06-28-400-005 LOEPKER ROGER G & CHERYL A 42,560

06-06-28-400-007 LOEPKER ROGER G & CHERYL A 132,560

06-06-28-700-001 CLINTON COUNTY TRUSTEE 7,000

06-06-28-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 5,000

06-06-29-100-001 BUSS RICHARD & LINDA TRUSTS 24,130

06-06-29-100-003 BUSS RICHARD & LINDA TRUSTS 77,630

06-06-29-100-004 BUSS RICHARD & LINDA TRUSTS 63,680

06-06-29-100-005 BUSS DAVID & BUSS AMY 128,030

06-06-29-100-006 BUSS RICHARD TRUST 11,650

06-06-29-100-007 BUSS RICHARD & LINDA TRUSTS 15,780

06-06-29-200-003 HOLLENKAMP BRADLEY G & SARA B 47,710

06-06-29-200-004 RICHTER RANDAL LEE 96,630

06-06-29-200-006 RICHTER BRENNDON 26,520

06-06-29-200-007 BUSS RICHARD & LINDA TRUSTS 240

06-06-29-300-003 PINGSTERHAUS RANDAL G & DENISE M 27,070

06-06-29-300-004 PINGSTERHAUS RANDAL G & DENISE 93,480

06-06-29-300-005 BUSS JOHN G 27,610

06-06-29-300-006 BUSS JOHN G 41,390

06-06-29-400-003 TEBBE EUGENE A JR & ANNETTE M 17,320

06-06-29-400-004 KUHL JANET M 100,020

06-06-29-400-005 HOLLENKAMP BRADLEY G & SARA B 32,840

06-06-29-400-006 PINGSTERHAUS RANDAL G & DENISE M 14,570

06-06-29-400-007 JANSEN CHAD R & JENNIFER LYNN 149,110

06-06-29-700-001 COLT LLC 2,000

06-06-29-700-002 COLT LLC 2,000

06-06-29-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,000

06-06-30-100-001 MARKUS DONALD J & JUDITH 71,550

06-06-30-100-002 MARKUS DENNIS G 9,680

06-06-30-100-004 MARKUS MATTHEW CORY 89,640

06-06-30-100-005 MARKUS DENNIS G 15,210

06-06-30-100-006 VON BOKEL CHASE MICHAEL 26,150

06-06-30-100-007 BUEHNE SHELBY & DEBRA 62,220

06-06-30-100-008 VON BOKEL CHASE MICHAEL 7,520

06-06-30-200-001 MARKUS MATTHEW COREY 20,090



06-06-30-200-004 BUSS RICHARD & LINDA TRUSTS 8,420

06-06-30-200-005 BUSS RICHARD & LINDA TRUSTS 9,660

06-06-30-200-006 MARKUS DENNIS G 21,550

06-06-30-200-009 KAMPWERTH ANDREW J & TAYLOR A 145,690

06-06-30-200-010 BRENNAN ADDISON H & AMBER J 175,050

06-06-30-200-011 MARKUS MATTHEW & BETH 12,100

06-06-30-200-012 BUEHNE SHELBY A 1,040

06-06-30-300-001 PETERS FAMILY REAL ESTATE PRESERVATION TRUST 9,320

06-06-30-300-011 MONDT TRUST 36,230

06-06-30-300-012 MONDT JEFFREY J & JENNY R 107,310

06-06-30-300-013 VON BOKEL BERNARD F TRUST 1,640

06-06-30-300-014 BOLHOFNER MARY D TRUST 4,050

06-06-30-300-015 BOLHOFNER MARY D TRUST 56,840

06-06-30-300-016 VON BOKEL BERNARD F TRUST 2,840

06-06-30-300-017 MONDT TRUST 17,660

06-06-30-300-018 HOLTMANN JACOB T 8,130

06-06-30-300-019 HOLTMANN ERIC T & HOLTMANN MICHELLE K 76,040

06-06-30-400-001 VON BOKEL BERNARD F TRUST 8,650

06-06-30-400-002 RENSCHEN HAROLD MARK & BRENDA SUE 7,940

06-06-30-400-004 VON BOKEL BERNARD F TRUST 14,640

06-06-30-400-005 RENSCHEN HAROLD MARK & BRENDA SUE 16,100

06-06-30-400-006 RENSCHEN ROBIN L 86,030

06-06-31-100-001 STROOT JAMES TRUST 66,010

06-06-31-100-002 STROOT JAMES TRUST 177,890

06-06-31-100-003 STROOT JAMES F TRUSTEE 85,650

06-06-31-200-001 STROOT JAMES TRUST 32,580

06-06-31-200-003 HOLLENKAMP ERIC & PAMELA 74,340

06-06-31-200-005 HOLLENKAMP ROSINA J TRUST 44,370

06-06-31-200-006 HOLLENKAMP GARY F & LOUELLA R 29,270

06-06-31-300-001 SPIHLMANN DARLENE T TRUST 85,390

06-06-31-300-002 PINGSTERHAUS CHARLES B & FLORENCE M TRUSTS 41,150

06-06-31-400-005 TIMMERMANN RUSSELL B & SHARON F TRUSTS 31,970

06-06-31-400-008 RTS FARMS INC 42,320

06-06-31-400-010 PINGSTERHAUS JAMES E 25,580

06-06-31-400-011 REILMANN STANLEY P & KATHLEEN E 46,150

06-06-32-100-003 DEERING LARRY & RUTH 38,820

06-06-32-100-006 HOLLENKAMP GARY F & LOUELLA R 26,720

06-06-32-100-007 HOLLENKAMP GARY F & LOUELLA R 118,740

06-06-32-100-010 ENDRES ANTHONY A & MARY L 98,090

06-06-32-100-011 JOHNSON DAVID & CHERI 92,960

06-06-32-200-001 TIMMERMANN STANLEY G & HELEN M TRUSTS 26,380

06-06-32-200-002 CLINTON COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 10,150

06-06-32-200-005 PINGSTERHAUS JAMES E 14,450

06-06-32-200-008 R & M PINGSTERHAUS TRUST 7,090

06-06-32-200-009 PINGSTERHAUS JAMES 29,470

06-06-32-300-002 LEONARD & JANSEN FAMILY TRUST 15,460

06-06-32-300-005 TOENNIES DUANE & SHIRLEY 43,270

06-06-32-300-008 PINGSTERHAUS JAMES E 28,780

06-06-32-300-009 JANSEN JAMES H & RUTH A TRUSTS 7,030

06-06-32-300-010 LEONARD & JANSEN FAMILY TRUST 7,280

06-06-32-400-003 PINGSTERHAUS JAMES E 14,500

06-06-32-400-004 JANSEN JAMES H & RUTH A TRUSTS 14,030



06-06-32-400-005 KABAT ADAM S & JOLENE G 96,800

06-06-32-400-006 ENDRES JACOB L 78,750

06-06-32-400-007 PINGSTERHAUS JAMES E 67,780

06-06-32-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,000

06-06-33-100-003 PINGSTERHAUS JAMES 14,750

06-06-33-100-005 TIMMERMANN STANLEY G & HELEN M TRUSTS 12,440

06-06-33-100-006 PETERS DALE A & REBECCA L 42,620

06-06-33-100-007 HAGEN DAVID M & PAULA J 56,920

06-06-33-100-008 HAGEN ZACHARY D & CRYSTAL M 43,820

06-06-33-200-001 BUSS RICHARD & LINDA TRUSTS 15,320

06-06-33-200-003 BUSS RICHARD & LINDA TRUSTS 7,350

06-06-33-200-006 MAUE ROBERT J & LYNN M 152,080

06-06-33-200-010 JLG RENTALS LLC 209,460

06-06-33-200-011 JLG RENTALS LLC 24,950

06-06-33-200-012 MAUE ROBERT J & LYNN M 2,200

06-06-33-200-013 HENTZ ERIN 10,560

06-06-33-200-014 WINKLER FAMILY FARM TRUST 11,710

06-06-33-300-003 PETERS FLORENCE TRUSTEE 7,180

06-06-33-300-004 BRUNS MICHAEL P 6,880

06-06-33-300-008 BRUNS BERNARD J 61,730

06-06-33-300-009 ROSE ACRE FARMS INC 1,898,220

06-06-33-400-001 BRUNS BERNARD J 200

06-06-33-400-003 BRUNS BERNARD J 16,140

06-06-33-400-007 WINKLER FAMILY FARM TRUST 64,920

06-06-33-400-008 BRUNS MICHAEL P 12,570

06-06-33-400-009 PETERS RICHARD H & SANDRA L 13,420

06-06-33-400-010 PETERS RICHARD H & SANDRA L 39,370

06-06-33-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,000

06-06-33-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

06-06-33-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 500

06-06-33-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,500

06-06-34-100-002 SCHLARMAN CHARLES E FAMILY TRUST 11,640

06-06-34-100-005 SCHLARMAN CHARLES E FAMILY TRUST 11,770

06-06-34-100-008 TIMMERMANN RUSSELL & SHARON TR 39,710

06-06-34-100-009 FANGMEYER ROBERT ALPHONSE TRUST 109,370

06-06-34-200-001 SCHLARMAN CHARLES E FAMILY TRUST 21,060

06-06-34-200-004 SCHULTE JEFF & DORISE 59,830

06-06-34-200-006 BOOK BRIAN & KRISTY 5,730

06-06-34-200-009 RICHTER TOM A & KAREN A 97,550

06-06-34-200-010 BOOK BRIAN & KRISTY 145,540

06-06-34-200-011 BOOK BRIAN & KRISTY 7,540

06-06-34-300-005 HEMKER GERALD W & LINDA 13,000

06-06-34-300-007 HEMKER GERALD W & LINDA 27,620

06-06-34-300-008 HEMKER GERALD W & LINDA M 760

06-06-34-300-009 ST BONIFACE CATHOLIC CHURCH 15,400

06-06-34-300-010 VENHAUS AARON & LACEY 1,250

06-06-34-400-001 HEMKER GERALD W & LINDA 3,880

06-06-34-400-004 HEMKER GERALD W & LINDA 106,170

06-06-34-400-005 SHUBERT JOSHUA A & KAREN M 83,700

06-06-34-400-006 BOOK BRIAN & KRISTY 16,200

06-06-34-400-007 LOOMIS JEFFREY L & DARLA 60,140

06-06-34-400-010 BOOK BRIAN J & KRISTY A 48,940



06-06-34-400-011 ALBERS WAYNE & VICKY 42,600

06-06-34-400-012 VENHAUS AARON & LACEY 14,300

06-06-34-400-013 TOENNIES TRAVIS & NICOLE 17,340

06-06-34-400-014 SCHLARMAN CHARLES E & SHIRLEY TRUST 1,860

06-06-34-400-015 VENHAUS AARON & LACEY 390

06-06-34-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,500

06-06-34-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,750

06-06-34-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,950

06-06-34-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,000

06-06-34-700-005 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

06-06-34-700-006 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,500

06-06-35-100-002 USSELMAN RAYMOND A & FLORENCE 6,180

06-06-35-100-003 TEBBE JEREMY & STACEY 6,610

06-06-35-100-004 TEBBE JEREMY & STACEY 3,900

06-06-35-100-005 MAUE ROBERT J & LYNN M 2,210

06-06-35-100-006 USSELMAN RAYMOND A & FLORENCE 2,080

06-06-35-100-007 BAER ARLENE TRUST 16,020

06-06-35-100-008 RICHTER THOMAS A & KAREN 780

06-06-35-100-013 BOOK BRIAN & KRISTY 5,740

06-06-35-100-016 ROBKE CRAIG A 53,510

06-06-35-200-003 WUEBBELS JEROME LIFE ESTATE 6,690

06-06-35-200-004 SCHLARMAN CHARLES E FAMILY TRUST 13,970

06-06-35-200-005 JOHNSON ALBERT & HOWARD MELISSA 10,440

06-06-35-200-006 WUEBBELS JEROME LIFE ESTATE 4,420

06-06-35-200-007 BOOK BRIAN & KRISTY 7,560

06-06-35-200-008 FAUKE LORENE B 2,760

06-06-35-300-001 FOPPE JOHN FAMILY TRUST 15,630

06-06-35-300-002 VON BOKEL BEN J 170

06-06-35-300-003 RICHTER TOM A & KAREN A 90

06-06-35-300-004 BAER ARLENE TRUST 4,000

06-06-35-300-005 KAMPWERTH DAVID A & LISA J 500

06-06-35-300-006 VON BOKEL BEN J 90

06-06-35-300-007 MAUE ROBERT J & LYNN M 5,130

06-06-35-300-008 TEBBE JEREMY & STACEY 4,490

06-06-35-300-009 ALBERS DONALD 210

06-06-35-300-010 KORTE JEROME T & JUDITH A 2,000

06-06-35-300-011 LOEPKER JEFFREY J & DANA M 8,780

06-06-35-400-001 SCHLARMAN CHARLES E FAMILY TRUST 7,090

06-06-35-400-002 VON BOKEL DANIEL 19,220

06-06-35-400-003 HAGEN VIRGIL A & EILEEN M TRUST 80

06-06-35-400-004 HEGGER DONALD & DARLENE ET AL 5,340

06-06-35-400-005 KORTE KEITH G & ERIN M TRUSTS 8,540

06-06-35-400-006 HAGEN VIRGIL A & EILEEN M TRUST 1,620

06-06-35-400-007 HAGEN VIRGIL A & EILEEN M TRUST 6,010

06-06-35-400-009 BINGHAM JOHN J 4,520

06-06-35-400-010 FOPPE MICHAEL B ET AL 16,960

06-06-35-400-011 POETTKER JAMES H ET AL 18,950

06-06-35-400-012 BOOK ROGER J & GEBKE SCOTT P 700

06-06-35-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 750

06-06-35-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 630

06-06-36-100-001 DEITERS JOSEPH E & RITA C 1,530

06-06-36-100-002 DEITERS JOSEPH E & RITA C 1,380



06-06-36-100-003 VOSS ROGER H TRUST 640

06-06-36-100-004 WUEBBELS JEROME LIFE ESTATE 2,770

06-06-36-100-005 VOSS ROGER H TRUST 670

06-06-36-100-006 BLACK OAK HILL LLC 690

06-06-36-100-007 WUEBBELS JEROME LIFE ESTATE 12,020

06-06-36-100-008 WUEBBELS JEROME LIFE ESTATE 12,260

06-06-36-200-004 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE TRUSTS 31,150

06-06-36-200-005 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE TRUSTS 18,350

06-06-36-300-001 HILMES RANDY ET AL 3,640

06-06-36-300-002 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE TRUSTS 1,100

06-06-36-300-003 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE TRUSTS 7,600

06-06-36-300-004 DINKINS DOUGLAS L & REBECCA A 1,080

06-06-36-300-005 FOSTER RYAN 2,950

06-06-36-300-006 NETEMEYER CLETUS & MONICA TRUST 960

06-06-36-400-001 TIMMERMANN RONALD J & LISA A ET AL 2,750

06-06-36-400-003 KAMPWERTH JAMES J & ELAINE R 330

06-06-36-400-004 BILLHARTZ RITA F 650

06-06-36-400-005 HAAR COLBY J 160

06-06-36-400-006 BROKERING GLENN C 1,010

06-06-36-400-007 VENHAUS MONICA ET AL 360

06-06-36-400-019 RATERMANN DENNIS F ET AL 310

06-06-36-400-020 SCHMISSEUR TRUST 8,740

06-06-36-400-021 FROHN BEN T 90

06-06-36-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 690

06-06-36-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,000

06-06-36-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,000

06-06-36-700-004 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,550

06-06-36-703-01-003 UPSTREAM INVESTMENT LLC 1,290

06-06-36-703-01-004 DANIEL CONSULTING LLC 150

06-06-36-703-02-002 VAREL KEVIN 1,200

06-06-36-703-02-003 JOHNSON MARY 2,130

06-06-36-703-03-001 HOLLENKAMP STELLA A 480

06-06-36-703-03-002 DANIEL MARSHALL EDWARD IV & PATTI JO TRU 610

06-06-36-704-01-004 UPSTREAM INVESTMENT LLC 480

06-06-36-704-01-005 DANIEL CONSULTING LLC 150

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value:3152 192,414,990



TT07 Wade Township

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

07-07-02-100-002 SCHOMAKER ROBERT 58,420

07-07-02-100-003 SCHOMAKER BRIAN G & JULIE E 72,590

07-07-02-200-001 SCHOMAKER ROBERT 23,020

07-07-02-200-003 SCHOMAKER TRUCKING INC 22,110

07-07-02-200-004 REYMOND DONNA (SCHOMAKER) 6,850

07-07-02-300-001 THOLE MICHAEL & KATHRYN A TRUSTS 53,590

07-07-02-400-002 SCHOMAKER RAYMOND F & PHYLLIS G 58,060

07-07-02-400-004 SCHOMAKER GERARD J & ALVINA 25,390

07-07-02-400-006 SCHOMAKER NANCY & WILLIAM 42,180

07-07-02-400-007 SCHOMAKER TRUCKING INC 92,410

07-07-02-400-008 SCHOMAKER JOSEPH E & TERESA 37,840

07-07-02-701-01-002 BEHRENS DANIEL L 2,620

07-07-02-701-01-003 SCHOMAKER ROBERT J 380

07-07-02-702-01-001 SCHOMAKER ROBERT J 500

07-07-02-703-01-001 GRAHAM DANNY 2,670

07-07-03-100-004 WHEELAN CLAY & CORYNN 97,370

07-07-03-100-005 RAINEY LISA TRUST #100 68,740

07-07-03-100-006 KLUEMKE MATHIAS J TRUST 115,570

07-07-03-100-007 DIEKEMPER TONY J & BRENDA K 12,160

07-07-03-200-002 DIEKEMPER BROS INC 148,380

07-07-03-200-003 HOPKINS WADE & CHELSIE (1/2 INT) 18,680

07-07-03-200-005 DIEKEMPER CHARLES & DORIS TRUSTS 14,040

07-07-03-200-006 DIEKEMPER MARK & JAMIE L 280

07-07-03-300-002 ZACHRY DUANE A & MARY A 72,730

07-07-03-300-003 ZACHRY BRAD A 21,480

07-07-03-300-004 ZACHRY FRED & GLADYS TR #100 410,330

07-07-03-300-005 ZACHRY LOGAN 51,790

07-07-03-400-008 DIEKEMPER CHARLES & DORIS TRUSTS 96,260

07-07-03-400-010 DIEKEMPER CHARLES & DORIS TRUSTS 113,610

07-07-03-400-011 VAREL KEVIN 7,900

07-07-03-400-013 ZACHRY BRETT A 18,040

07-07-03-400-014 BARTH BRIAN CHARLES &ZACHRY ALEXIS MARIE 132,790

07-07-03-400-015 PETREA KENNETH & SHANNON 97,630

07-07-03-400-016 VAREL KEVIN 17,980

07-07-03-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,000

07-07-03-704-01-001 GRAHAM DANNY 2,670

07-07-03-704-02-002 BOULANGER NEIL & JEANNE TRUST 310

07-07-03-704-02-003 DUNNILL DENNIS 310

07-07-03-704-02-004 DUNNILL WILLIAM 310

07-07-03-704-02-005 KELLEHER CAROL ANN 310

07-07-03-705-01-001 GRAHAM DANNY 500

07-07-03-706-01-001 GRAHAM DANNY 1,330

07-07-03-706-02-005 STA TRUST 250

07-07-03-706-02-006 FENDLER EDWARD 250

07-07-03-706-02-008 BOOS JOHN F JR 620

07-07-03-706-02-009 BOOS CHRISTINE A 620

07-07-03-706-02-015 FLENNIKEN GARY P 490

07-07-03-707-01-001 GRAHAM DANNY 2,000

07-07-03-707-02-002 BOULANGER NEIL & JEANNE TRUST 910



07-07-03-707-02-003 DUNNILL DENNIS 910

07-07-03-707-02-004 DUNNILL WILLIAM 910

07-07-03-707-02-005 KELLEHER CAROL ANN 910

07-07-03-718-01-001 GRAHAM DANNY & CINDI 1,330

07-07-04-100-003 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 18,710

07-07-04-100-005 HILMES SANDRA A 13,900

07-07-04-100-006 HILMES KYLE S & KARA J 259,750

07-07-04-100-007 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 20,660

07-07-04-100-008 KOCH AARON R & BOSTROM LAURA E & VARADIAN JOHN C & JACOB A 58,680

07-07-04-200-003 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 2,120

07-07-04-200-004 KREKE LORETTA M 860

07-07-04-200-005 KLUEMKE MATHIAS J TRUST 13,290

07-07-04-200-006 DIEKEMPER TONY J & BRENDA K 4,970

07-07-04-300-002 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 2,230

07-07-04-300-004 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 1,430

07-07-04-300-005 SCHLUETER JAMES B & JULIA 220

07-07-04-300-006 SCHLUETER JULIA R TRUST 220

07-07-04-300-011 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 21,150

07-07-04-300-013 HOGG PATRICK G 8,810

07-07-04-300-014 HOGG ZACHARY ALEXANDER & BRITNI LEE 123,080

07-07-04-300-015 HOGG GARRETT M & LAURA A 123,520

07-07-04-300-016 HOGG BRANDON MICHAEL & JESSICA JOAN 86,760

07-07-04-300-017 HOGG THOMAS G & JUDITH E 80,580

07-07-04-300-018 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 5,930

07-07-04-400-003 ZACHRY BRETT A & MARY F 90,510

07-07-04-400-004 ZACHRY FRED & GLADYS TR #100 19,760

07-07-04-400-005 SCHNEIDER DOLORES E TR 19,500

07-07-04-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,750

07-07-04-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,200

07-07-04-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,250

07-07-05-100-001 KWADER REAL ESTATE LLC 15,400

07-07-05-100-003 MEYER LEGACY FARM, LLC 16,070

07-07-05-100-004 HILMES DARIAN & JOYCE 23,190

07-07-05-100-006 GILLER DELBERT D JR & MARTHA 33,910

07-07-05-100-008 HILMES GERALD E & MARILYN A TRUSTS 13,650

07-07-05-100-009 HILMES DARIAN T & JOYCE R 16,710

07-07-05-200-003 HILMES DARIAN & JOYCE 186,980

07-07-05-200-004 HILMES GERALD E & MARILYN A TRUSTS 19,330

07-07-05-200-005 HILMES KYLE & KARA 18,170

07-07-05-300-001 MEYER WANDA L TRUST 31,400

07-07-05-300-002 HILMES GERALD E & MARILYN A TRUSTS 12,060

07-07-05-300-003 GRAPPERHAUS LAURA L 76,340

07-07-05-300-004 PARTAIN THOMAS H & DONNA 12,570

07-07-05-300-005 WUEBBLES KAREN 51,730

07-07-05-400-003 HILMES DARIAN & JOYCE 9,580

07-07-05-400-004 PARTAIN THOMAS H & DONNA 15,930

07-07-05-400-006 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 22,490

07-07-05-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 6,050

07-07-05-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 6,000

07-07-06-100-001 WARNECKE FRANK C & LAURA A TRUSTS 4,600

07-07-06-100-003 VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST 3,690

07-07-06-200-001 WARNECKE FRANK C & LAURA A TRUSTS 12,090



07-07-06-200-002 KWADER REAL ESTATE LLC 13,880

07-07-06-200-003 VON BOKEL MARY JANE TRUST B 26,170

07-07-06-200-004 MEYER LEGACY FARM, LLC 14,660

07-07-06-300-004 VON BOKEL MARY JANE TRUST A 11,680

07-07-06-300-008 RIPPERDA JAMES L & KRISTOPHER L & RONALD H 6,910

07-07-06-300-009 JJM PROPERTIES LLC 50,150

07-07-06-300-011 KREBS ROBERT J 38,830

07-07-06-300-012 KECK RANDY G 33,660

07-07-06-300-013 RIPPERDA JAMES L 18,450

07-07-06-300-014 RIPPERDA RONALD H & MARY M 46,060

07-07-06-400-003 MEYER WANDA L TRUST 7,390

07-07-06-400-004 MEYER WANDA L TRUST 7,220

07-07-06-400-005 HILMES DARIAN & JOYCE 42,820

07-07-06-400-006 BECKER LAND TRUST #100 48,240

07-07-06-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,880

07-07-06-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 5,810

07-07-06-709-01-001 OELZE ELMER JR OIL LLC 18,180

07-07-06-709-02-006 WARNECKE FRANK C & LAURA A TRUSTS 1,080

07-07-06-709-02-007 HULL MARY 3,250

07-07-06-709-02-010 LANGHAM JO ANN 2,160

07-07-07-100-001 KLUEMKE MARY ANN 26,780

07-07-07-200-001 KLUEMKE MARY ANN 7,500

07-07-07-200-006 MEYER DAVID G TRUST 7,600

07-07-07-200-007 HILMES DARIAN & JOYCE 19,160

07-07-07-200-008 KOHLBRECHER MICHAEL E TRUST 230

07-07-07-200-009 KOHLBRECHER MICHAEL E TRUST 5,270

07-07-07-200-010 MEYER LEGACY FARM, LLC 16,650

07-07-07-300-006 HILMES DARIAN & JOYCE 19,960

07-07-07-300-007 BECKMANN RICHARD & SHEILA 52,350

07-07-07-300-008 ROLFINGSMEIER DAVID A & CYNTHIA 67,130

07-07-07-300-009 LOEPKER MARK ET AL 200

07-07-07-400-004 WIEGMANN GARY J & SHERRY L 12,410

07-07-07-400-005 HILMES PAMELA 2,390

07-07-07-400-006 VON BOKEL GLEN & NORMA 14,240

07-07-07-400-007 HILMES DARIAN & JOYCE 15,220

07-07-07-400-008 HILMES COREY D & TINA M 1,100

07-07-07-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 11,320

07-07-08-100-008 MEYER DAVID G TRUST 6,480

07-07-08-100-009 VON BOKEL GLEN & NORMA 600

07-07-08-100-012 KOHLBRECHER MICHAEL E TRUST 6,360

07-07-08-100-013 KOHLBRECHER MICHAEL E & JANICE A TRUST 109,430

07-07-08-100-014 PARTAIN THOMAS H & DONNA 30,100

07-07-08-100-015 VON BOKEL GLEN A 8,550

07-07-08-100-016 THOELE MARY E 56,830

07-07-08-100-017 MEYER WANDA L TRUST 12,250

07-07-08-200-001 VON BOKEL GLEN A 11,280

07-07-08-200-002 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 3,720

07-07-08-200-003 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 26,940

07-07-08-200-006 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 26,860

07-07-08-200-007 HOPKINS WADE & CHELSIE LYNN 57,330

07-07-08-300-002 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 14,820

07-07-08-300-004 WIEGMANN GARY J & SHERRY L 26,880



07-07-08-300-005 HILMES ALAN A & JACQUELINE 13,790

07-07-08-300-006 TIMMERMANN DENNIS G 34,040

07-07-08-400-001 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 16,370

07-07-08-400-006 HUSMANN FAMILY TRUST 240

07-07-08-400-007 WILKEN DANIEL 4,800

07-07-08-400-010 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 550

07-07-08-400-012 HILMES ALAN A & JACQUELINE 14,760

07-07-08-400-013 BECKMANN KURT 81,280

07-07-08-400-014 LOEPKER MARK D & LAURA 103,660

07-07-08-400-017 LOEPKER MARK D & LAURA 2,820

07-07-08-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 4,950

07-07-08-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 750

07-07-09-100-001 THOELE JEREMY S 9,960

07-07-09-100-002 KOCH DAVID H TRUST 590

07-07-09-100-003 SCHNEIDER DOLORES E TR 3,930

07-07-09-100-004 THOELE JEREMY S 5,620

07-07-09-100-005 THOELE JEREMY S 17,680

07-07-09-100-006 THOELE JEREMY S 14,150

07-07-09-100-007 DEITERS JOSEPH E & RITA C 4,340

07-07-09-200-002 SCHNEIDER DOLORES E TR 7,490

07-07-09-200-003 ZACHRY BRETT A 6,280

07-07-09-200-004 ZACHRY BRETT A 2,890

07-07-09-200-006 KREKE ROBERTA J & DENNIS P 22,160

07-07-09-200-007 SCHNEIDER DOLORES E TR 7,990

07-07-09-200-008 SCHNEIDER DOLORES E TR 26,400

07-07-09-200-009 KREKE GARY A & SHANNON M 66,940

07-07-09-300-002 HOPKINS JESSICA 4,000

07-07-09-300-003 KOHNEN JOLENE A TRUST 9,330

07-07-09-300-004 BUSS JEFFREY 65,350

07-07-09-300-005 BUSS JEFFREY 32,310

07-07-09-400-002 DIEKEMPER ROBERT E & MARTHA TR 11,890

07-07-09-400-003 HOLTHAUS FAMILY TRUST 9,140

07-07-09-400-004 HOPKINS JESSICA 13,490

07-07-09-400-005 HOPKINS JESSICA 1,980

07-07-09-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 500

07-07-09-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 8,000

07-07-10-100-002 PINGSTERHAUS GERALDINE TRUST 24,420

07-07-10-100-004 KAMPWERTH DEAN A 6,010

07-07-10-100-005 KAMPWERTH DEAN A 11,800

07-07-10-100-006 KAMPWERTH DALE F 79,020

07-07-10-100-007 KAMPWERTH MARK J 5,860

07-07-10-200-003 KAMPWERTH DEAN A 11,900

07-07-10-200-004 KAMPWERTH MARK J 12,260

07-07-10-200-006 KRUEP HENRY SR ESTATE 150

07-07-10-200-007 KAMPWERTH DEAN & LISA 35,030

07-07-10-200-008 KAMPWERTH DEAN A & LISA M 73,570

07-07-10-300-001 DIEKEMPER ROBERT E & MARTHA TR 12,510

07-07-10-300-002 CLOIN TINA DIEKEMPER ET AL 11,000

07-07-10-300-003 WILKEN JOHN A & KRISTI M 99,110

07-07-10-300-004 HOLTHAUS FAMILY TRUST 10,930

07-07-10-400-002 KAMPWERTH DEAN A 97,370

07-07-10-400-003 KAMPWERTH GARY L & LISA 39,890



07-07-10-400-008 WILKEN JOHN A 67,840

07-07-10-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,000

07-07-10-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 5,000

07-07-10-714-01-001 GRAHAM DANNY & CINDI 4,000

07-07-10-714-02-012 PINGSTERHAUS GERALDINE TRUST 490

07-07-10-718-01-001 GRAHAM DANNY & CINDI 500

07-07-11-100-003 KAMPWERTH DEAN A & LISA M 13,430

07-07-11-100-005 SCHOMAKER ARLENE S (TUCKER) 78,450

07-07-11-100-006 SCHOMAKER TRUCKING INC 42,860

07-07-11-100-007 SCHOMAKER MATTHEW J 1,010

07-07-11-200-002 MEYER ANGELA HOFFMAN TRUST 24,530

07-07-11-200-003 SCHOMAKER TRUCKING INC 10,430

07-07-11-200-004 SCHOMAKER TRUCKING INC 12,080

07-07-11-200-005 SCHOMAKER RAYMOND F & PHYLLIS 6,110

07-07-11-200-006 SCHOMAKER RAYMOND M 75,520

07-07-11-200-007 SCHOMAKER KENNETH P 74,440

07-07-11-300-001 KAMPWERTH DEAN A 18,270

07-07-11-300-003 SCHMEINK LEGACY TRUST 44,310

07-07-11-300-005 SCHMEINK LEGACY TRUST 29,260

07-07-11-300-006 THE BECKER FAMILY TRUST 104,040

07-07-11-400-001 SCHMEINK FAMILY TRUST 12,110

07-07-11-400-004 KLEIBOEKER ALLEN E & DOROTHY A 460

07-07-11-400-006 AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY 3,360

07-07-11-400-009 SCHMEINK FAMILY TRUST 99,010

07-07-11-400-011 AMEREN ILLINOIS CO 10,890

07-07-11-400-012 SCHMEINK FAMILY TRUST 113,940

07-07-11-400-013 SCHMEINK CLINTON J 104,020

07-07-11-400-014 SCHMEINK FAMILY TRUST 10,320

07-07-11-400-015 TUCKER NATHAN A & KELSEY C 119,700

07-07-11-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,150

07-07-11-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,910

07-07-14-100-001 KAMPWERTH MARK & DEAN A 8,610

07-07-14-100-004 BOEING NICHOLAS R & AMANDA B 63,540

07-07-14-100-005 EISCHEID WILLIAM J & NANCY E 55,170

07-07-14-100-006 KAPP MILDRED LIFE ESTATE 49,380

07-07-14-100-008 HAMILTON MICHAEL J & STEPHANIE J 68,280

07-07-14-100-009 KAMPWERTH MARK & DEAN A 7,650

07-07-14-100-010 HAMILTON MICHAEL J & STEPHANIE 9,240

07-07-14-100-011 CUNNINGHAM JOSEPH E SR 1,630

07-07-14-100-012 VON BOKEL GLEN & NORMA 19,840

07-07-14-200-001 SCHMEINK ARNOLD G & MARY 19,610

07-07-14-200-003 SCHMEINK FAMILY TRUST 24,150

07-07-14-200-004 LINTON DONNIE & DARLENE 84,520

07-07-14-300-004 GEBKE CHRISTOPHER JOHN 179,050

07-07-14-300-005 HOFFMAN CHARLES C & KANDY S 42,150

07-07-14-300-006 PETERMEYER ROBERT A & CAROL 56,950

07-07-14-300-007 NOVAK PAIGE 52,670

07-07-14-300-008 MEARNS RYAN 34,050

07-07-14-300-009 KOCH JAMES P 30,410

07-07-14-300-012 ALBERS THOMAS G & JANICE M 58,640

07-07-14-300-013 HUSMANN RICHARD JOHN 7,600

07-07-14-300-014 LUEBBERS EDWIN F & JOAN TRUSTS 11,080



07-07-14-300-015 LUEBBERS DUANE G 26,400

07-07-14-300-021 TAYLOR TRUST 77,940

07-07-14-300-023 VON BOKEL CURT M & JERALYN B 16,130

07-07-14-300-024 TDK CONSULTING INC 2,830

07-07-14-300-025 KBL INC 2,500

07-07-14-301-001 CATCHALL SERVICES INC 910

07-07-14-301-002 GUSTAFSON JODY A 87,650

07-07-14-301-003 VON BOKEL GLEN A 1,190

07-07-14-301-004 VON BOKEL GLEN A 1,150

07-07-14-301-005 VON BOKEL GLEN A 970

07-07-14-400-004 SCHOMAKER DANIEL G 61,450

07-07-14-400-004-1 AMERICAN TOWER CORP 59,500

07-07-14-400-008 PETERS BRYAN J & KERRISSA M 48,430

07-07-14-400-009 BECKEMEYER MILDRED C & VANCE MARY E 28,250

07-07-14-400-010 SCHMITZ FAMILY TRUST 129,300

07-07-14-400-012 BERDEAUX LIVING TRUST 57,450

07-07-14-400-016 GRIEB WILLIAM S & MARIASHEGRED C 80,680

07-07-14-400-019 HITPAS SHARON JAEGER 56,270

07-07-14-400-020 KAULING MARY ANN TRUST 61,470

07-07-14-400-023 K & J LAND MANAGEMENT LLC 40,680

07-07-14-400-024 K & J LAND MANAGEMENT LLC 429,590

07-07-14-400-028 CITY OF CARLYLE 8,140

07-07-14-400-030 SCHOMAKER DANIEL G 180

07-07-14-400-031 CITY OF CARLYLE 7,260

07-07-14-400-034 KNUF WILLIAM ET AL 7,960

07-07-14-400-035 KNUF STEPHEN J & ROXANN G 71,300

07-07-14-400-036 LIFE CHURCH CARLYLE 1,170

07-07-14-401-001 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-002 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-003 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-004 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-005 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-006 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-007 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-008 BECKMANN JACOB & COURTNEY 11,370

07-07-14-401-009 BECKMANN JACOB G & COURTNEY L 30

07-07-14-401-010 TAYLOR MAVERICK P & KYLAH 30

07-07-14-401-011 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-012 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-013 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-014 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-015 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-016 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-017 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-018 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-019 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-020 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-021 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-022 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-023 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-024 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-025 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30



07-07-14-401-026 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-027 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-028 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-029 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-030 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-031 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-032 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-033 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-034 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-401-035 KOEHLER KENNETH D & MARILYN J 71,790

07-07-14-402-001 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-002 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-003 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-004 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-005 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-006 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-007 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-008 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-009 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-010 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-011 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-012 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-013 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-014 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-015 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-016 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-017 NORDIKE ERIC & ALICIA 128,550

07-07-14-402-018 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-019 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-020 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-021 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-022 BEER GARY & PATSY 62,540

07-07-14-402-023 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-024 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-402-025 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-003 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-004 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-005 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-006 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-007 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-008 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-009 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-010 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-011 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-012 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-013 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-014 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-015 PRIVETT ANDREW K 77,220

07-07-14-403-016 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-017 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-018 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-019 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30



07-07-14-403-020 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-021 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-022 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-023 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-024 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-025 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-026 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-027 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-028 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-029 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-030 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-031 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-032 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-033 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-034 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-035 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-036 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-037 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-038 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-039 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-040 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-041 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-042 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-043 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-044 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-045 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-046 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-047 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-048 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-049 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-050 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-051 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-403-052 CILA TRANSITIONAL PROPERTIES LLC 65,890

07-07-14-404-003 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-004 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-005 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-006 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-007 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-008 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-009 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-010 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-011 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-012 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-013 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-014 DIEKEMPER GLEN A 64,250

07-07-14-404-015 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-016 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-017 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-018 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-019 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-020 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-021 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30



07-07-14-404-022 MOYER ERIC J & MARY A 80,290

07-07-14-404-023 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-024 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-025 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-026 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-027 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-028 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-029 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-030 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-031 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-032 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-033 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-034 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-035 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-036 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-037 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-038 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-039 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-040 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-041 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-042 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-043 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-044 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-045 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-046 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-047 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-048 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-049 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-050 K M N PROPERTIES LLC 30

07-07-14-404-051 CILA TRANSITIONAL PROPERTIES LLC 65,680

07-07-14-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 4,460

07-07-14-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 4,950

07-07-15-100-004 HOLEVOET RONALD V & SUSAN B TRUSTS 11,500

07-07-15-100-009 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A TRUSTS 11,750

07-07-15-100-015 WILKEN JOHN 5,640

07-07-15-100-016 HOLEVOET RONALD V & SUSAN B TRUSTS 2,610

07-07-15-100-017 BOATRIGHT DOUGLAS D & CHRISSA A 136,810

07-07-15-101-001 LEDBETTER CRAIG R A & REBECCA L 162,790

07-07-15-101-002 HOLLAND DAVID A & KAREN D 89,300

07-07-15-101-003 HUELS JOSEPH M & JULIE G 134,770

07-07-15-101-004 HUELS JOSEPH M & JULIE G 8,650

07-07-15-101-005 JOHNSON LEONARD E & KATHY A 83,480

07-07-15-101-006 WEH JERED L & NICOLE M 120,930

07-07-15-101-007 POLLMANN TREVOR R & SYDNEY M 139,640

07-07-15-101-011 RAKERS KENNETH 90,670

07-07-15-101-012 GRAPPERHAUS GARY R & DEBORAH K TRUST 184,800

07-07-15-101-013 HINTZ ERIC C & AMANDA NEWKIRK 116,760

07-07-15-101-014 JUNK STEVEN J & NANCY K 1,210

07-07-15-101-017 SMITH DARIN S & STACY L 146,230

07-07-15-101-018 SOLIS JEFFREY D & J RENEE 139,010

07-07-15-101-019 MURPHY FAMILY TRUST 11,550

07-07-15-101-020 VOSS CHAD L & TARA N (CAMPBELL) 103,580



07-07-15-200-007 NORDIKE DUANE E & DENISE M 5,660

07-07-15-200-008 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A 126,290

07-07-15-200-010 HOLEVOET RONALD V & SUSAN B TRUSTS 96,840

07-07-15-200-011 WILKEN JOHN & TYLER 38,810

07-07-15-200-012 WILKEN JOHN 6,070

07-07-15-200-013 KREBS JEFFREY J 18,280

07-07-15-200-014 MILLER LESLEY K & NORMA J 164,730

07-07-15-300-001 TIMMERMANN NANCY L 56,250

07-07-15-300-002 TEBBE LISA G & CARL 24,720

07-07-15-300-003 HILMES KYLE S & KARA  J 9,050

07-07-15-300-006 HOLTHAUS TRUCK SERVICE INC 6,600

07-07-15-400-006 VAHLKAMP VERNON F & HELEN M TRUST 9,660

07-07-15-400-008 TDK CONSULTING INC 81,940

07-07-15-400-009 TEBBE CARL & LISA 11,090

07-07-15-400-010 HUELSKAMP GERARD D & ROSE G 11,890

07-07-15-451-001 GOEBEL ROBIN LYNN & WURM JEFF 59,690

07-07-15-451-002 WURM DON & KAREN 7,660

07-07-15-451-003 TUNE KEVIN R & BONNIE A 66,660

07-07-15-451-004 GORE ADAM & BRANDI 76,940

07-07-15-452-001 REIMUND GARY L JR & AMIE R 4,810

07-07-15-452-002 REIMUND GARY L JR & AMIE R 54,250

07-07-15-452-003 REIMUND GARY L JR & AMIE R 4,760

07-07-15-452-004 HUBBARD BRIAN W & TRACEY M 120,800

07-07-15-452-007 CAMPBELL RANDY D & CAROL R 68,050

07-07-15-452-008 JOHNSON DEAN II & JESSICA 91,110

07-07-15-453-005 FOPPE GLENNON RAYMOND & COLLEEN ANN 4,680

07-07-15-453-006 FOPPE GLENNON RAYMOND & COLLEEN ANN 54,130

07-07-15-453-007 LAMMERS LOGAN & ERIKA 4,680

07-07-15-453-008 KLUEMKE CARL J & SHANNON M 5,180

07-07-15-453-009 KLUEMKE CARL J & SHANNON M 5,610

07-07-15-453-010 SCHEITLIN DEVIN S & MEAGEN E 6,360

07-07-15-453-011 SCHEITLIN DEVIN S & MEAGEN E 5,760

07-07-15-453-012 SCHEITLIN DEVIN S & MEAGEN E 104,700

07-07-15-453-013 SCHEITLIN DEVIN S & MEAGEN E 6,480

07-07-15-453-014 MC QUADE EDWARD 6,140

07-07-15-453-015 WILKINSON TYLER A & CLARISSA A 77,940

07-07-15-453-016 FOSTER JAMES R & CHRISTY 81,890

07-07-15-453-017 BATHON LEONARD & BARBARA 63,980

07-07-15-453-018 LAMMERS LOGAN & ERIKA 69,330

07-07-15-453-019 VAHLKAMP DALE & KIRA 9,950

07-07-15-453-020 SCHULTE JAYSON & TERRI 98,680

07-07-15-454-001 VOSS CHRISTOPHER G & HALEY M (PRITCHETT) 5,880

07-07-15-454-002 VOSS CHRISTOPHER G & HALEY M 62,630

07-07-15-454-003 HARTMAN MATTHEW J & ANDREA G 75,400

07-07-15-454-004 MACON THEODORE & NICOLE 119,020

07-07-15-454-005 MOYER ERIC 6,000

07-07-15-454-006 MOYER BRYCE MATTHEW 31,550

07-07-15-454-007 MOYER ERIC 5,930

07-07-15-454-008 BACAL JULIET V & MACARIO C 6,000

07-07-15-454-009 HILMES CHAD M & KAYLEE A 160

07-07-15-454-010 HILMES CHAD M & KAYLEE A 160

07-07-15-454-011 MARKS BRIAN D & DANA E BECKMANN 96,150



07-07-15-454-012 VAHLKAMP VERNON F & HELEN M TRUST 73,930

07-07-15-454-013 YARDLEY MELVIN L & CONNIE J 72,110

07-07-15-454-014 ALBERS KYLE D & SARAH L 61,870

07-07-15-454-015 SORENSEN CHLOE & JASON 68,690

07-07-15-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 160

07-07-15-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 420

07-07-15-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

07-07-15-700-005 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,420

07-07-16-100-004 DEITERS JOSEPH & RITA TRUST 57,230

07-07-16-100-005 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A TRUSTS 3,180

07-07-16-100-006 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A TRUSTS 12,010

07-07-16-100-007 DAVIS DONALD F 67,440

07-07-16-100-008 KOHNEN JOLENE A TRUST 11,820

07-07-16-100-009 BUSS JEFFREY 18,940

07-07-16-200-001 BUSS JEFFREY 6,820

07-07-16-200-003 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A TRUSTS 17,520

07-07-16-200-004 KAMPWERTH DENNIS E & MARY BETH 72,770

07-07-16-200-011 JUNK STEVEN J & NANCY K 68,940

07-07-16-200-012 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A TRUSTS 67,840

07-07-16-200-015 GRAPPERHAUS GARY R & DEBORAH K TRUST 105,010

07-07-16-200-016 GRAPPERHAUS GARY R & DEBORAH K TRUST 52,600

07-07-16-200-017 MURPHY FAMILY TRUST 170

07-07-16-200-018 VOSS CHAD L & TARA N (CAMPBELL) 22,480

07-07-16-300-001 HILMES BRENT G 21,020

07-07-16-300-004 ALBERS FAMILY TRUST 75,850

07-07-16-300-005 RUFFINO JOSEPH D & DEANNE L 75,960

07-07-16-300-006 NELSON DANIEL D & KIRSTEN M 84,820

07-07-16-300-007 RUFFINO JOSEPH & DEANNE 19,190

07-07-16-300-008 HILMES BRENT G 6,580

07-07-16-400-001 KAMPWERTH RAYMOND TRUST 8,310

07-07-16-400-002 BECKMANN RODNEY & CAROL 36,330

07-07-16-400-004 GRAY ZANE M & NICOLE D 39,600

07-07-16-400-005 HILMES KYLE S & KARA J 12,260

07-07-16-401-006 BURKHARDT WILLIAM T & ANNETTE 29,100

07-07-16-401-008 RAKERS FAMILY TRUST 4,620

07-07-16-401-009 RAKERS FAMILY TRUST 4,620

07-07-16-401-011 KAPP DENNIS J & ROSELYN 38,730

07-07-16-401-012 DEITERS JOHN T TRUST 9,090

07-07-16-401-013 HEMKER MARVIN G & JANET C 88,430

07-07-16-401-014 FINKE MEGAN M 35,000

07-07-16-401-015 PETRY DONALD J 18,230

07-07-16-401-019 DAVIS AUDREY S 27,860

07-07-16-401-020 DAVIS DANIEL D 10,020

07-07-16-401-021 DAVIS DANIEL D 360

07-07-16-401-022 DAVIS DANIEL D 530

07-07-16-401-023 DAVIS DANIEL D 24,930

07-07-16-401-024 DAVIS DANIEL D 14,270

07-07-16-401-025 KAMPWERTH RAYMOND TRUST 88,010

07-07-16-401-025-1 SBA TOWERS II LLC 35,270

07-07-16-401-026 KAMPWERTH BRIAN R & SARA L 74,270

07-07-16-401-027 SCHULTE CHARLES D & JAMIE & JAYSON & JENNIFER & IRVIN LINDA 32,020

07-07-16-401-028 HAGEN MARVIN J & BARBARA L 13,320



07-07-16-401-029 KAPP DENNIS J & ROSELYN 48,230

07-07-16-401-031 RAKERS FAMILY TRUST 11,730

07-07-16-401-032 RAKERS FAMILY TRUST 12,460

07-07-16-401-033 RAKERS FAMILY TRUST 31,270

07-07-16-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,630

07-07-16-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,000

07-07-16-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,930

07-07-16-700-004 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,000

07-07-16-700-005 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 760

07-07-16-700-006 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,250

07-07-17-100-002 HILMES ALLAN A & JACQUELINE 80

07-07-17-100-003 HILMES ALAN A & JACQUELINE 15,320

07-07-17-100-005 HILMES ALAN A & JACQUELINE 14,640

07-07-17-100-007 HILMES SYLVESTER L & JULIANA 15,680

07-07-17-100-008 HILMES PAMELA 15,070

07-07-17-200-001 HILMES ALAN A & JACQUELINE 164,880

07-07-17-300-002 HILMES SYLVESTER L & JULIANA 5,250

07-07-17-300-004 TEBBE JEFFREY A 45,110

07-07-17-300-005 GARTSIDE KAITLYN B 69,440

07-07-17-300-008 AWALT STEPHEN A 59,670

07-07-17-300-009 KEILBACH JARED E 48,620

07-07-17-300-010 KEILBACH KENNETH & DEBORAH 130

07-07-17-300-011 GILBRETH FAMILY TRUST 58,290

07-07-17-300-013 HILMES SYLVESTER L & JULIANA 15,890

07-07-17-300-016 JERRY'S LANDSCAPE HOLDINGS LLC 94,440

07-07-17-300-017 JERRY'S LANDSCAPE HOLDINGS LLC 29,440

07-07-17-300-020 STEVENSON CHARLES D & PEGGY B 40,520

07-07-17-300-021 HILMES SYLVESTER L & JULIANA 9,050

07-07-17-300-023 GILBRETH FAMILY TRUST 14,640

07-07-17-300-024 STERKIS KARL & SHANNON 57,170

07-07-17-400-001 GILBRETH FAMILY TRUST 140

07-07-17-400-002 GILBRETH FAMILY TRUST 170

07-07-17-400-003 BECKER RONALD J ET AL 330

07-07-17-400-006 DAVIS DONALD F 7,240

07-07-17-400-007 FOSTER RYAN & JENNIFER 4,200

07-07-17-400-008 POLLMANN PAUL G & BRENDA M 19,000

07-07-17-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,000

07-07-17-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 500

07-07-17-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,280

07-07-17-700-004 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,000

07-07-18-100-001 HILMES SANDRA A 11,920

07-07-18-200-001 HILMES SANDRA A 12,710

07-07-18-200-002 HILMES SYLVESTER L & JULIANA 25,710

07-07-18-300-001 HILMES SYLVESTER L & JULIANA 13,530

07-07-18-300-002 HILMES SYLVESTER L & JULIANA 1,870

07-07-18-400-001 HILMES SYLVESTER L LTD PARTNERSHIP #1 10,540

07-07-18-400-002 HILMES COREY & TINA 76,490

07-07-18-400-003 HILMES SYLVESTER L LTD PARTNERSHIP #1 20,730

07-07-18-400-004 JERRY'S LANDSCAPE HOLDINGS LLC 23,440

07-07-18-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 11,270

07-07-19-100-001 HILMES RALPH C & MARY TRUST B 15,320

07-07-19-200-001 HILMES RALPH C & MARY TRUST B 65,040



07-07-19-200-004 SUNDRUP KENNETH A 115,390

07-07-19-300-004 HILMES CRAIG 85,450

07-07-19-300-009 PINGSTERHAUS NICK 81,670

07-07-19-300-010 PINGSTERHAUS NICK 23,660

07-07-19-300-011 RENSING JOSEPH M & VELVET L 57,970

07-07-19-300-012 RENSING JOSEPH JR ET AL 39,320

07-07-19-300-016 RENSING JOSEPH A & SHELBY LYNN 38,830

07-07-19-300-017 BILLHARTZ MICHAEL G 48,060

07-07-19-300-018 PORTER KENNETH P & CAROLYN J 27,250

07-07-19-300-019 DUST RONALD & MARY 51,010

07-07-19-300-022 HEMANN EDWARD V & JANICE M 84,010

07-07-19-300-024 RICHTER KYLE 31,070

07-07-19-300-025 WINTERMANN MARY JANE 44,710

07-07-19-300-026 HEMANN EDWARD V & JANICE M 35,300

07-07-19-300-027 HEMANN ERIK EDWARD & DETMER SHARLA 93,560

07-07-19-300-028 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE TRUSTS 18,710

07-07-19-300-029 RADLOFF MATTHEW JOHN & AMANDA R 78,810

07-07-19-400-001 SCHUETZ KENNETH N TRUST 31,430

07-07-19-400-002 SCHUETZ KENNETH N TRUST 47,280

07-07-19-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 11,350

07-07-20-100-002 HILMES BRENT G 108,220

07-07-20-100-003 KEILBACH KENNETH & DEBORAH 460

07-07-20-100-005 BUXTON FARMS LLC 890

07-07-20-100-007 POLLMANN PAUL G & BRENDA M 1,890

07-07-20-100-009 KEILBACH KENNETH & DEBORAH 53,670

07-07-20-100-010 HILMES BRENT G 8,320

07-07-20-100-011 HILMES BRENT G 300

07-07-20-200-001 KAMPWERTH RAYMOND TRUST 2,450

07-07-20-200-003 KAULING SCOTT & BAUMHARDT JODI ET AL 11,650

07-07-20-200-004 KAMPWERTH RAYMOND TRUST 10,980

07-07-20-200-006 POLLMANN PAUL G & BRENDA M 13,100

07-07-20-300-001 SHEPARD ROBERT D & MAE 49,800

07-07-20-300-003 SCHUETZ KENNETH N TRUST 75,400

07-07-20-300-004 VANDEVEN ELIZABETH A ET AL TR 330

07-07-20-300-005 VANDEVEN ELIZABETH A ET AL TR 370

07-07-20-300-007 HILMES GERALD E TRUST 220

07-07-20-300-010 MOSSA EMIL S & SHIRLEY 67,820

07-07-20-300-011 SCHUETZ THOMAS J 8,210

07-07-20-400-001 POLLMANN PAUL G & BRENDA M 10,190

07-07-20-400-002 WHITNEY RATHMANN 69,060

07-07-20-400-005 PETERS JANICE M 51,830

07-07-20-400-007 KELLERMANN KEITH E & SHARON 70,640

07-07-20-400-009 BECKMANN JAMES L & MARLENE 85,850

07-07-20-400-010 MENSING THOMAS J & THERESA M 74,740

07-07-20-400-013 POLLMANN PAUL G & BRENDA M 19,070

07-07-20-400-015 PONTIOUS KEVIN D & LISA D 65,570

07-07-20-400-016 PONTIOUS KEVIN D & LISA D 530

07-07-20-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,030

07-07-20-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,450

07-07-20-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,000

07-07-20-700-004 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,000

07-07-21-100-002 HOERCHLER NATHANIEL A 31,620



07-07-21-100-003 GARCIA RENTALS LLC 95,880

07-07-21-100-006 POLLMANN PAUL G & BRENDA M 93,360

07-07-21-100-010 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A 7,780

07-07-21-100-012 KAMPWERTH DENNIS E & MARY BETH 158,370

07-07-21-151-002 DRAKE BLANCHE E TRUST 43,330

07-07-21-151-003 JOHNSON IAN A & KRYSTALYN R 33,830

07-07-21-151-004 MENSING JAMES M & LINDA J 30,550

07-07-21-151-005 WHITAKER JAMIE 13,250

07-07-21-151-014 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A TRUSTS 160

07-07-21-151-015 HAGEN MICHAEL J 56,060

07-07-21-151-018 HEMANN ERIK E 23,820

07-07-21-151-022 JOHNSON PAUL T & NEUMANN MARY C 26,820

07-07-21-151-023 HAMILTON RICKY L SR 50,440

07-07-21-151-025 SOLIS JEROME N 36,950

07-07-21-151-026 ZURLIENE KELSEY 47,580

07-07-21-151-027 RUDOLPH JAMES E & HELENE E TRUST 69,560

07-07-21-151-028 SOLIS JEROME & MARTHA 4,770

07-07-21-151-029 COUNTRY CREEK LLC 20,630

07-07-21-151-030 BROMLEY KENNETH H & CAROL SUE 24,350

07-07-21-151-032 BROWN NORMAN E & JUDITH K 28,880

07-07-21-151-033 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A 4,800

07-07-21-151-034 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A 30

07-07-21-151-035 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A 30

07-07-21-151-036 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A 30

07-07-21-151-037 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A 30

07-07-21-151-038 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A 30

07-07-21-151-039 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A 30

07-07-21-151-040 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A 30

07-07-21-151-041 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A 30

07-07-21-151-042 KLUEMKE MICHAEL H & TAMMY R 56,930

07-07-21-151-043 STROUD DAREL J 53,420

07-07-21-151-044 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A TRUSTS 30

07-07-21-151-045 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A TRUSTS 30

07-07-21-151-046 KUES PROPERTIES LLC 65,090

07-07-21-151-047 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A TRUSTS 30

07-07-21-151-048 KAMPWERTH JEROME A & RUTH A TRUSTS 310

07-07-21-151-049 NIEKEN MICHAEL L 21,280

07-07-21-151-050 RAKERS CURTIS 47,890

07-07-21-151-051 HELFRICH BRIAN A & JAN M 23,420

07-07-21-151-052 VOSS MICHAEL & CAROL 21,150

07-07-21-151-054 LAMMERS LEONARD 2,690

07-07-21-151-055 CLINTON COUNTY TRUSTEE 160

07-07-21-151-056 LAMMERS LEONARD 16,800

07-07-21-151-057 FOSTER SHELLI R 87,140

07-07-21-176-002 REED JANET & GAMMON EDWARD 10,960

07-07-21-176-004 HAAR PAM 26,890

07-07-21-176-005 PARENT TONY L 17,810

07-07-21-176-006 DOOLEY RANDY A & CHRIS J 66,790

07-07-21-176-009 THOLE RENTALS LLC 18,800

07-07-21-176-010 KNUTT BRYAN R & ANN M 33,910

07-07-21-176-011 SCHULTE JAMIE 21,590

07-07-21-177-001 CRIPPEN ROBERT J & KAYLA 1,150



07-07-21-177-002 CRIPPEN AUTOMOTIVE INC 3,590

07-07-21-177-003 EDWARDS JACOB 25,190

07-07-21-177-006 GONZALEZ BERNARD J & JANICE 25,330

07-07-21-177-007 CRIPPEN AUTOMOTIVE INC 38,940

07-07-21-177-008 CRIPPEN AUTOMOTIVE INC 11,000

07-07-21-177-009 CRIPPEN AUTOMOTIVE INC 2,400

07-07-21-177-010 AWALT STEPHEN 22,760

07-07-21-178-001 CRIPPEN AUTOMOTIVE INC 7,320

07-07-21-178-002 TIMMERMANN MICHAEL H & KIM 7,170

07-07-21-178-003 TIMMERMANN MICHAEL H & KIMBERLY S 21,780

07-07-21-178-004 JURGENSMEYER ADAM & CARRIE ANN 50,650

07-07-21-178-005 JURGENSMEYER ADAM & CARRIE A 8,770

07-07-21-179-001 KAMPWERTH LAWRENCE G 22,840

07-07-21-179-002 MEYERS JEANNE CROW 23,970

07-07-21-179-003 BECKER MARY E 6,920

07-07-21-179-004 BECKER MARY ELLEN 25,350

07-07-21-179-005 MUELLER TIMOTHY J & TRACEY M 27,500

07-07-21-179-009 LAMMERS LYLE A & LISA K 5,750

07-07-21-179-010 EMIG ANTHONY J 36,620

07-07-21-180-002 CRIPPEN AUTOMOTIVE INC 9,710

07-07-21-180-003 HILMES STEVEN J & CAROL A 31,680

07-07-21-180-004 BECKEMEYER DAVID S & JOYCE 36,440

07-07-21-180-005 CRIPPEN ROBERT & KAYLA 71,080

07-07-21-180-006 CRIPPEN ROBERT & KAYLA 3,460

07-07-21-180-007 CRIPPEN ROBERT 9,060

07-07-21-181-001 CROW DANIEL O 37,230

07-07-21-181-002 WILLMONT STEVEN P 13,690

07-07-21-181-003 HOSTO DONNA M TRUST 31,020

07-07-21-181-004 LAMMERS LEROY V & LYNN M 33,890

07-07-21-181-005 BROWN TAMMI 21,030

07-07-21-181-006 GAMMON JANET Y 3,980

07-07-21-181-007 PARENT TIMOTHY 19,990

07-07-21-181-008 CROW DANIEL O 7,470

07-07-21-184-001 MICKELSON WYATT 46,010

07-07-21-184-002 KLUTHO THOMAS R 50,410

07-07-21-184-003 LINDER NICHOLAS A 29,830

07-07-21-184-004 WASSER MARK G 29,370

07-07-21-184-005 BITTLE WILLIAM 29,640

07-07-21-184-006 KARBACH KENNETH & KIMBERLY A 35,360

07-07-21-184-007 KARBACH KENNETH & KIMBERLY 11,110

07-07-21-185-001 STOCK TERRY A 58,050

07-07-21-185-004 HAAR JOSHUA M & KATRINA M (KOEHLER) 62,430

07-07-21-185-005 RONAN WESLEY M 34,520

07-07-21-185-006 BECKER RONALD J ET AL 43,130

07-07-21-185-007 PEPPENHORST MICHAEL JR ET AL 36,690

07-07-21-185-011 STEFANISIN MARY E 37,150

07-07-21-186-001 KLUTHO HAROLD J & MARILYN 47,900

07-07-21-186-002 STOCK KEVIN MICHAEL 66,910

07-07-21-186-003 PULVER JANICE K 58,060

07-07-21-186-004 STONE JANNAH 28,760

07-07-21-186-005 HAGEN MARVIN J & BARBARA L 46,300

07-07-21-186-008 RAKERS DENNIS P & MICHELLE A 36,780



07-07-21-187-001 SCHNEIDER RAECHAL 31,870

07-07-21-187-002 HUBBARD LANDYN W 52,030

07-07-21-187-003 MEARNS DEREK 44,220

07-07-21-187-004 HOERCHLER TYLER R 39,340

07-07-21-187-005 PITT KYRA J 29,510

07-07-21-187-006 ALBERS EDWIN B & GENEVIEVE M 54,090

07-07-21-188-003 GILDEHAUS AMY M 34,480

07-07-21-188-004 STEIN KOREEN M 30,890

07-07-21-188-005 PATE JOSHUA DAVID & ALISON MARIE 58,120

07-07-21-188-007 THOLE BRADLEY A 45,970

07-07-21-189-001 ALBERS STANLEY J & DORIS L 34,540

07-07-21-189-004 DUGGINS DARLA R 55,910

07-07-21-189-005 BECKER TROY W & MARY E 24,890

07-07-21-190-001 WHEELAN MABEL M 51,610

07-07-21-190-002 SCHRAGE SAMANTHA D 17,550

07-07-21-190-003 RAKERS BRADY 6,900

07-07-21-201-002 KESERAUSKIS JASON E & KELLY L 62,550

07-07-21-201-003 BROMLEY KRISTA M 40,940

07-07-21-201-004 BECKER BRUCE A & ANNA M 61,130

07-07-21-201-005 WURM JEFFREY L 24,990

07-07-21-201-007 JOHNSON BRADLEY M & DEBRA J 2,500

07-07-21-201-008 JOHNSON BRADLEY M & DEBRA J 23,970

07-07-21-201-011 CRIPPEN AUTOMOTIVE INC 9,060

07-07-21-201-012 CRIPPEN AUTOMOTIVE INC 8,910

07-07-21-201-013 KESERAUSKIS JASON E & KELLY L 3,750

07-07-21-201-014 ANKN PROPERTIES LLC 1 71,990

07-07-21-201-017 ALLAN DAVID E 19,630

07-07-21-201-018 JOHNSON BRAD & DEBBIE 50,790

07-07-21-201-019 LAMMERS EVELYN B 66,380

07-07-21-202-001 CASEYS RETAIL CO 94,250

07-07-21-202-003 RUFFINO ANTHONY J & KYLIE R 31,160

07-07-21-202-004 GERMANTOWN TRUST & SAVINGS BK 73,550

07-07-21-203-002 BAKER LARRY G & CLAUDIA 39,820

07-07-21-203-006 LOCKART JAMES K 45,310

07-07-21-203-007 GOUY BETTY J 25,770

07-07-21-203-008 THOMAS LYNN 47,930

07-07-21-203-009 BURKHARDT WILFORD & MALA 21,660

07-07-21-203-010 JONES DANIEL & MARIA 11,590

07-07-21-203-011 GEBKE JO ANN & EUGENE 45,040

07-07-21-203-012 PATE STEVEN A & MARLENA D 29,890

07-07-21-203-015 SIN CITY SLOTS & CAFE LLC 14,280

07-07-21-203-016 MAUE CAROL A (HOWARD) 3,940

07-07-21-203-017 BAKER LARRY G & CLAUDIA 38,340

07-07-21-203-018 JUAREZ-ALVAREZ JUAN CARLOS 4,460

07-07-21-203-019 COLSTON FRANK E 36,000

07-07-21-203-021 DEITERS SCOTT J & ANN M 28,450

07-07-21-203-022 OUTDOOR CREATIONS LANDSCAPES LLC 38,810

07-07-21-203-023 MCNATT LOGAN 26,380

07-07-21-203-024 TIMMERMANN BETHANY L 5,500

07-07-21-204-001 ARCHER BRUCE R & CAROL N 34,530

07-07-21-204-002 GARRIDO ANTONIO & MARIA 29,320

07-07-21-204-003 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO 3,620



07-07-21-204-005 KOCH DONALD R TRUST 82,070

07-07-21-204-008 HOWARD TINA R 39,540

07-07-21-204-009 THOMP PROP LLC 20,670

07-07-21-204-010 VAN NESS KEVIN M & CHRISTINE M 12,090

07-07-21-204-011 LOCKART JAMES F & CAROLE 23,700

07-07-21-204-012 RIPPERDA JILL 28,730

07-07-21-204-013 GCK PROPERTIES LLC 22,070

07-07-21-204-016 KOERKENMEIER LOUIS E & JOHNSTON LA DONNA 65,610

07-07-21-205-001 HIPKINS IAN C & ERINN E 26,280

07-07-21-205-005 KNAPP PATRICK G 1,790

07-07-21-205-006 STROTHEIDE CRAIG L & KATHY J 39,220

07-07-21-206-003 KUHLS MARK A & LINDSEY M 30,440

07-07-21-206-005 HAAR LAWRENCE F & AMY L 13,190

07-07-21-206-006 POMMER NICOLE B 33,130

07-07-21-206-007 GRAPPERHAUS GARY R & DEBORAH K TRUST 14,950

07-07-21-207-001 BECKER MELISSA L 16,810

07-07-21-208-001 GRAPPERHAUS GARY R & DEBORAH K TRUST 94,470

07-07-21-208-004 SZCZEBLEWSKI THOMAS & LINDA 30,020

07-07-21-209-005 VAREL DEBORAH S ET AL 28,810

07-07-21-209-007 BECKEMEYER AMERICAN LEGION POST #1227 19,990

07-07-21-210-001 THOMAS BRADLEY JOSEPH 43,020

07-07-21-210-002 THOMAS BRADLEY J & DAWN M 44,400

07-07-21-225-007 FOSTER LARRY DEAN 8,390

07-07-21-225-008 FOSTER CHAD & LUEBBERS CORRINE 21,160

07-07-21-225-010 TIMMERMANN MICHAEL H 5,300

07-07-21-225-011 TIMMERMANN SCOTT M & RENSCHEN EMILY D 27,950

07-07-21-225-013 NETEMEYER AGNES 3,920

07-07-21-226-001 MC CARRON KEVIN & CARRIE 16,990

07-07-21-226-004 A & B PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF IL LLC 26,650

07-07-21-227-001 TAYLOR DANA E 21,080

07-07-21-227-006-1 RANGER ACQUISTION SUB LLC 52,160

07-07-21-227-007 LOCKART CAROLE 3,050

07-07-21-227-008 LOCKART CYNTHIA S 13,270

07-07-21-227-009 FLATWATER LAND TRUST #100 4,690

07-07-21-228-001 LALLMAN LEONA TRUST 32,470

07-07-21-228-002 PULVER ROY W & ROSE 35,610

07-07-21-228-003 GARCIA JERRY 40,400

07-07-21-228-004 BROMLEY KIMBERLY A 33,470

07-07-21-228-005 WIEBLER JERRY D & DAWN M 39,690

07-07-21-228-006 KNAPP LISA D 26,870

07-07-21-228-007 RISLEY MICHAEL W 11,270

07-07-21-228-008 KUNKLE GEORGE E & JESSIE K 13,700

07-07-21-228-009 LOCKART ERIC & BROOKE 47,240

07-07-21-229-001 GILLER KURT M 19,980

07-07-21-229-002 BURCH BREEANNA 19,290

07-07-21-229-003 WOLFE YVONNE M & TIMOTHY M 48,540

07-07-21-229-004 BAKER TIFFANY R & NICHOLAS L 75,730

07-07-21-229-005 HILMES ERIC 33,820

07-07-21-229-006 COLSTON CLARA & FRANK 22,450

07-07-21-229-007 SCHRAND LACEY 30,390

07-07-21-229-008 BECKER MELISSA L 51,160

07-07-21-230-003 CARTER SHELDON J & BEVERLY J 2,990



07-07-21-230-006 KREKE MARILYN L 18,580

07-07-21-230-007 HILL DAVID J 34,300

07-07-21-230-008 JONES DANIEL 7,780

07-07-21-230-009 CARTER SHELDON J JR & BEVERLY J 22,500

07-07-21-230-010 COLSTON FRANK 27,590

07-07-21-230-011 WUEBBLES GARY L & JO ANN 26,160

07-07-21-231-001 STOCK JEREMY J & RACHEL A 34,040

07-07-21-231-003 SCHOMAKER KEITH W 35,130

07-07-21-231-004 MOORE ROBERT T & ELAINE MARIE 42,700

07-07-21-231-005 KOETTING BARBARA 29,850

07-07-21-231-006 GUARDIAN RAUL 16,370

07-07-21-231-007 KELSO STEVE L & MARY 66,550

07-07-21-232-002 MUELLER DORIS M 15,830

07-07-21-232-003 KUHL ARIEL N 22,410

07-07-21-232-004 JANSEN GARY R & MARSHA 34,340

07-07-21-232-005 KAULING ROBERT H & DORRIS 45,670

07-07-21-232-006 GONZALEZ BRYAN ET AL 44,670

07-07-21-232-007 CROSS NANCY 48,630

07-07-21-233-003 THOELE COURTNEY & REED CHRIS 10,230

07-07-21-233-004 RAKERS BRADY P 46,430

07-07-21-233-005 LITTEKEN NANCY 50,360

07-07-21-233-006 BECKER AMY L & PAUL J 29,730

07-07-21-233-007 PULVER VERA MARIE 38,670

07-07-21-234-001 BATHON CHERIANN (DICKINSON) 23,080

07-07-21-234-002 SMOTHERS JOSEPH PAUL & STACEY L 55,970

07-07-21-234-003 KORNEGGER JOHNNY & PATRICIA J 38,590

07-07-21-234-004 BOENHOFF DENISE K 31,450

07-07-21-234-005 BECKER BERNELL & MARY J 40,180

07-07-21-234-006 SLATER TRUST 25,150

07-07-21-235-001 GRAPPERHAUS LAURA L 22,910

07-07-21-235-002 PATE STEVEN A 37,820

07-07-21-235-003 FOUR-BECK DAIRY INC 22,410

07-07-21-235-007 SHUBERT MARY E (DEITERS) 43,500

07-07-21-235-008 RAKERS AMANDA R & CORY J 33,640

07-07-21-237-001 SCHULTE RICHARD J & PATRICIA 33,370

07-07-21-237-002 SCHLOTT BENJAMIN J 23,460

07-07-21-237-003 SCHLOTT BENJAMIN J 15,820

07-07-21-237-004 SCHLOTT BENJAMIN J 2,480

07-07-21-237-005 HOLTGRAVE MICHAEL L JR 22,690

07-07-21-237-006 MOSS JOHN D & JENNIFER N 42,730

07-07-21-237-007 SANDERS LEVI M 51,360

07-07-21-237-008 LUCASH DANIEL J & DEBRA 24,270

07-07-21-238-001 LILLY EUGENE A & TERESA L 26,410

07-07-21-238-002 HAAR LINDA S 22,980

07-07-21-238-003 RAKERS FAMILY TRUST 29,020

07-07-21-238-004 LAMMERS LONNIE J 26,100

07-07-21-238-007 SOLIS CHRISTINA L 53,330

07-07-21-239-001 SZCZEBLEWSKI CLAY G & TRACY ANN 48,250

07-07-21-239-002 HILBERT JANAE L 28,680

07-07-21-239-005 TURNER TERRY ET AL 34,760

07-07-21-240-001 VAN HORNE LISA 40,370

07-07-21-240-002 GRAYLING BART M 5,900



07-07-21-240-003 GRAYLING BART M 2,940

07-07-21-241-001 SCHULTE JENNIFER 34,880

07-07-21-241-003 VAN HORNE LISA 5,810

07-07-21-243-001 HANDEGAN DAMON & ALETA 50,750

07-07-21-243-002 POELKER BERNARD J 55,090

07-07-21-243-003 CARTER BEVERLEY 6,980

07-07-21-243-004 JACKSON ERIN & ROBERT 16,500

07-07-21-243-005 JACKSON MARY JANE 16,420

07-07-21-243-006 MAIER JEFFREY & TANYA 32,000

07-07-21-243-007 MAIER JEFFREY & TANYA 4,300

07-07-21-251-001 COLSTON FRANK E 10,880

07-07-21-251-002 RATERMANN COLIN J 22,220

07-07-21-251-003 BURTIS KIMBERLY & STEVEN 41,470

07-07-21-251-004 BURTIS KIMBERLY & STEVEN 6,090

07-07-21-251-005 GAMMON M CORRIN 26,770

07-07-21-251-006 GARCIA ARTHUR & ALBERTA 40,900

07-07-21-251-008 THRIVE PROPERTIES LLC 54,840

07-07-21-251-009 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 62,240

07-07-21-251-010 MAZEKA JOHN 56,240

07-07-21-251-011 MAZEKA JOHN 6,890

07-07-21-251-012 KRUSE GREGORY A & RENE 6,890

07-07-21-251-013 KRUSE GREGORY A & RENE 72,390

07-07-21-251-014 ERLINGER WILLIAM O & MARY E 48,900

07-07-21-251-015 LOHMAN RICHARD E & KIMBERLY M 66,180

07-07-21-251-016 GLASSCOCK QUENTIN T & GINGER L 74,340

07-07-21-251-017 PITT PAUL B JR & JANET 55,690

07-07-21-251-018 KAMPWERTH ROLAND G 18,060

07-07-21-251-019 MAUL ANDREW R 59,280

07-07-21-251-020 FAIR KRYSTAL N 55,670

07-07-21-251-021 PEREZ LUIS & DELMA TRUST 51,250

07-07-21-251-022 PEREZ JULIO & DONNA 42,010

07-07-21-251-023 KAHROFF RAYMOND III ET AL 33,100

07-07-21-251-024 STEVENS CATHERINE ANN 41,270

07-07-21-251-025 LINSKY MICHAEL W & ANGELA L 73,860

07-07-21-251-026 MENSING FAMILY TRUST 53,650

07-07-21-251-027 MAZEKA LYNN 53,080

07-07-21-252-001 FORE TIFFANY 29,130

07-07-21-252-002 BUHL JACQUELINE S & GARNER CHRISTINA F 13,670

07-07-21-252-003 TIMMERMANN CLETUS J TRUSTEE OF TR #100 71,720

07-07-21-252-004 EILERS DUSTIN C & KELSEY M 37,590

07-07-21-252-005 LAGER GARY M & CONSTANCE S 26,120

07-07-21-252-006 LAGER GARY M & CONSTANCE S 3,630

07-07-21-253-004 RAKERS COLBY A 40,260

07-07-21-253-006 HALLUIN JAMES E & CYNTHIA A 41,060

07-07-21-253-007 HALLUIN JARED D 6,250

07-07-21-253-008 DUNCAN DEBORAH L 15,620

07-07-21-253-009 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC 18,810

07-07-21-253-012 RAKERS COLBY A 6,720

07-07-21-254-002 HAMILTON RUTH A (CALLOWAY) 20,170

07-07-21-254-003 KAULING FAMILY TRUST 68,800

07-07-21-254-005 AARNS CARL J & JACQUELINE A 32,710

07-07-21-254-007 KAULING FAMILY TRUST 9,730



07-07-21-254-008 HAWLEY JOHN MARK & MITZI ANN 57,320

07-07-21-255-001 CARTER JARED JAMES 11,950

07-07-21-255-002 HAAR LAWRENCE R & AMY L 24,810

07-07-21-255-003 SCHNEIDER FAMILY TRUST 24,430

07-07-21-255-004 OAKMAN GLENN 17,210

07-07-21-255-005 FOSTER RYAN L & JENNIFER 33,930

07-07-21-255-006 GRAPPERHAUS LAURA L 26,010

07-07-21-255-007 GILLER KEVIN D 27,940

07-07-21-255-008 DUNCAN DEBORAH LEE 35,020

07-07-21-256-004 HAUKAP ROGER P & SANDRA 3,140

07-07-21-256-005 THOMAS BRADLEY J & DAWN M 3,140

07-07-21-256-006 HAUKAP ROGER P & SANDRA 36,230

07-07-21-257-006 HOWARD MICHAEL W & SUSAN M 83,480

07-07-21-258-001 PHILLIPS ROBERT F 20,020

07-07-21-258-002 PHILLIPS ROBERT D & MARY 8,930

07-07-21-258-003 HAMILTON MICHAEL J & STEPHANIE 14,960

07-07-21-259-001 VAREL MARK & DEBRA 25,620

07-07-21-259-002 SCHNEIDER CODY S & SHELDYN R 9,370

07-07-21-277-002 AWALT STEPHEN 10,890

07-07-21-277-003 LAWHORN WILLIAM A 36,450

07-07-21-278-001 SHEELER RENTALS #200 SALEM 15,010

07-07-21-278-002 FOSTER RYAN L & JENNIFER N 23,870

07-07-21-278-003 GRAWE BRIAN J 3,120

07-07-21-278-004 GRAWE BRIAN J 22,980

07-07-21-279-001 UPTON CHRISTOPHER C & KAYLA M 46,350

07-07-21-279-002 FLEEGE JAMES L & SALLY M 47,780

07-07-21-280-001 KUES JOHN M 25,520

07-07-21-280-002 KUES JOHN M 3,100

07-07-21-280-003 LESLIE WILLIAM G & KATHERINE 17,530

07-07-21-280-004 LESLIE WILLIAM G SR & KATHERINE 6,400

07-07-21-280-005 BAKER LUCAS J 26,820

07-07-21-281-002 THURSTON GALEN D & JUDITH A 4,200

07-07-21-281-003 THURSTON GALEN D & JUDITH 43,010

07-07-21-281-004 DICKERSON ENTERPRISE LLC 27,580

07-07-21-281-005 GRAPPERHAUS GARY R & DEBORAH K TRUST 11,000

07-07-21-281-006 HUELSKAMP LYNN 29,150

07-07-21-281-007 LOCKART JAMES K (3/4 INTREST) 24,110

07-07-21-281-008 PULVER KEITH E 66,580

07-07-21-281-009 SCHULTE RICHARD J & PATRICIA M 5,090

07-07-21-282-001 LOEPKER LUKE & JILL 31,350

07-07-21-282-002 ALBERS DOUGLAS E & STACY 40,400

07-07-21-282-003 GRAPPERHAUS GARY R & DEBORAH K TRUST 6,800

07-07-21-282-007 FOSTER RYAN L & JENNIFER N 4,400

07-07-21-282-008 GEHRS FRED & DONNA L 13,620

07-07-21-282-010 LOHMAN MICHAEL WILLIAM 13,580

07-07-21-282-011 GRAYLING JAMES E & KATIE R 48,950

07-07-21-283-001 LEONARD CRISTAL 22,590

07-07-21-283-002 WUEBBELS JASON M & KIMBERLY A 30,050

07-07-21-283-003 GASPOR LORENZO ANTONIO RAMIREZ 28,620

07-07-21-283-004 MONKEN BELINDA J 29,340

07-07-21-283-005 KRUSE ROBIN L 24,830

07-07-21-283-006 RAKERS PEGENE L 27,840



07-07-21-283-007 REED JANET Y 28,650

07-07-21-284-001 PEEK JAMES R 21,040

07-07-21-284-002 HUFF DAVID W 15,980

07-07-21-284-003 GRAYLING TRISHA 30,700

07-07-21-284-006 SZCZEBLEWSKI TYLER 40,490

07-07-21-284-008 KOEHLER JEFFREY A & CAROL M 36,180

07-07-21-284-009 RUFFINO MARK D & BARBARA J 24,640

07-07-21-284-010 RUFFINO MARK D & BARBARA J 2,780

07-07-21-284-011 TUBB JAMES A & JENNIFER L 52,800

07-07-21-285-001 POMMER MARK J 20,410

07-07-21-285-002 POMMER MARK JAMES & CONNIE 31,910

07-07-21-285-003 PATE WILLIAM MURL & NORA BELLE TRUST 34,660

07-07-21-285-004 RIST MARK NELSON & JEAN MARIE 3,170

07-07-21-285-005 RIST FAMILY TRUST 19,170

07-07-21-285-006 HOFFMAN SETH ETHAN 28,020

07-07-21-285-007 SCHULZ JENNY L & RICHARD P III 63,260

07-07-21-286-001 MELTON VICKI L 36,530

07-07-21-286-003 GROSS BARBARA 26,940

07-07-21-286-004 BESSIRE PHILIP & REBECCA 23,420

07-07-21-286-005 GAMMON JANET Y 8,420

07-07-21-286-006 RIST RAYMOND J & KELLI 29,610

07-07-21-286-007 GRAPPERHAUS GARY R & DEBORAH K TRUST 19,190

07-07-21-287-003 PATE FAMILY TRUST 30,820

07-07-21-287-004 BECKMANN KEITH M & THERESA J 54,860

07-07-21-287-005 ALBERS KAIRLYN 37,100

07-07-21-287-007 KNUE DYLAN 60,810

07-07-21-288-006 MICKELSON HAYDEN 30,130

07-07-21-288-007 FORNELLI DOMINIC & MARY JANE 2,190

07-07-21-288-008 VON HATTEN JUSTIN & COURTNEY 99,950

07-07-21-288-009 FORNELLI DOMINIC & MARY JANE 62,500

07-07-21-288-010 CARTER SHELDON & BEVERLY 78,710

07-07-21-289-001 HAMILTON DANIEL H 4,350

07-07-21-289-002 POLLMANN LIVING TRUST 50,660

07-07-21-289-003 PULVER DALE 44,420

07-07-21-289-004 OBERMEIER RYAN M 45,730

07-07-21-289-005 HILMES RICHARD & MELISSA (VOSS) 33,030

07-07-21-290-001 FOCHT SHAUN A 15,850

07-07-21-290-002 JOHNSON PAUL 27,330

07-07-21-290-003 KAMPWERTH KRYSTAL D TRUST 28,750

07-07-21-290-004 HAMILTON JERRY J & DIANA K 5,680

07-07-21-290-005 HAMILTON JERRY J & DIANA K 28,970

07-07-21-290-006 BURKHARDT MICHAEL W 16,500

07-07-21-290-007 RIST MARK NELSON & JEAN MARIE 4,210

07-07-21-291-001 GROSS BARBARA L 19,940

07-07-21-291-004 BORGMAN CHRISTOPHER J 22,430

07-07-21-291-005 HARPER ALLEN RICHARD 40,110

07-07-21-291-006 RAKERS NATHAN G 33,000

07-07-21-291-007 COUNTRY CREEK LLC 21,060

07-07-21-291-008 SZCZEBLEWSKI LINDA 32,340

07-07-21-291-009 RIST FAMILY TRUST 64,460

07-07-21-292-003 HOFER ROBERT A & SHERI L 28,110

07-07-21-292-004 HENKEL CURTISS 24,580



07-07-21-292-005 VAN NESS KEVIN N & CHRISTINE M 16,290

07-07-21-292-006 SUCHOMSKI MICHAEL A 4,210

07-07-21-292-007 SUCHOMSKI MICHAEL A 30,910

07-07-21-292-008 KOEHLER ZACHARY A 31,070

07-07-21-292-009 KRUSE ASHLEY 32,090

07-07-21-293-001 NOVY JESSICA J ET AL 28,870

07-07-21-293-002 FOSTER VICKIE L 25,570

07-07-21-293-003 ALBERS NORBERT & RUTH ANN 39,440

07-07-21-293-004 RUFFINO MARK D & BARBARA J 38,620

07-07-21-293-005 LANTER JOSEPH & LOEPKER CHARITY 5,620

07-07-21-293-006 ALBERS STEVEN G 31,430

07-07-21-294-002 BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST 11,130

07-07-21-294-003 KAMPWERTH ROLAND 7,660

07-07-21-294-004 SCHLAUTMAN KATIE M 80,960

07-07-21-294-005 CLARK CHRISTOPHER J & KAREN R 70,660

07-07-21-294-006 KOOPMANN DALE & LORRAINE 116,200

07-07-21-295-002 KRUSE THOMAS & JANETTE TRUST 64,640

07-07-21-295-003 GEHRS GALE L & GWENDOLYN 33,830

07-07-21-295-004 KRUSE THOMAS & JANETTE TRUST 6,960

07-07-21-295-006 TUCKER PATRICIA A 22,150

07-07-21-295-007 LAMMERS LOREN W & AMY J 52,990

07-07-21-300-005 KRAFT WILLIAM H & SUM SHERRY TRUSTS 45,190

07-07-21-300-006 EILERS DALE H & VICTORIA 60,650

07-07-21-300-008 TRAME LORETTA E TRUST 13,530

07-07-21-300-013 GONZALEZ JACK & LINDA M 38,950

07-07-21-300-016 KOEHLER KAY L 26,720

07-07-21-300-017 ALBERS DOUGLAS E 23,640

07-07-21-300-019 HOLTHAUS VIRGIL E & PEGGY L TRUSTS 5,660

07-07-21-300-020 HOLTHAUS DARYL A & AMY L 5,470

07-07-21-300-021 KAMPWERTH JACOB B 44,900

07-07-21-300-022 POLLMANN PAUL G & BRENDA M 11,380

07-07-21-300-023 SOLIS MARK A & BENITA M 63,390

07-07-21-300-024 GONZALEZ JACK & LINDA M 6,190

07-07-21-300-025 GONZALEZ SCOTT WAYNE 50,600

07-07-21-300-031 KOEHLER KAY L 60

07-07-21-300-032 ALBERS LEAH 6,060

07-07-21-300-033 ALBERS STANLEY J & DORIS L 240

07-07-21-300-035 GRAYLING ROY G JR & RACHELE N (ALBERS) 70,150

07-07-21-300-036 ALBERS STANLEY J & DORIS L 19,140

07-07-21-300-037 ALBERS ADAM JOSEPH 31,190

07-07-21-300-038 ALBERS ADAM JOSEPH 8,420

07-07-21-400-004 HOLTHAUS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 68,420

07-07-21-400-006 AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY 1,460

07-07-21-400-008 LITTEKEN NANCY 4,720

07-07-21-400-009 BECKER TRACY D TRUST 17,800

07-07-21-400-010 BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST 6,720

07-07-21-400-011 MILLER LEROY S & SYLVIA J 46,580

07-07-21-400-013 HOLTHAUS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 12,940

07-07-21-400-014 HOLTHAUS RONALD E & SUSAN M 73,290

07-07-21-400-018 HUBBARD LORNA V 80,820

07-07-21-400-019 HOLTHAUS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 11,430

07-07-21-400-020 AMEREN ILLINOIS CO 10,120



07-07-21-400-021 TRAME LORETTA E TRUST 7,200

07-07-21-400-022 HAAR NEIL & MARKUS LAUREN 86,540

07-07-21-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,580

07-07-21-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,000

07-07-21-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,250

07-07-22-100-003 185 RECYCLING LLC 131,130

07-07-22-100-006 BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST 500

07-07-22-100-007 BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST 13,540

07-07-22-100-013 FOSTER RYAN L & JENNIFER N 106,240

07-07-22-100-014 185 RECYCLING LLC 24,480

07-07-22-100-015 185 RECYCLING LLC 7,780

07-07-22-100-016 ASARCO MULTI-STATE CUSTODIAL TRUST 0

07-07-22-100-018 SCHULTE CHARLES D & JAMIE & JAYSON & JENNIFER & IRVIN LINDA 16,530

07-07-22-100-019 185 RECYCLING LLC 13,460

07-07-22-100-020 L E A R ENT LLC 30,400

07-07-22-100-021 ASARCO MULTI-STATE CUSTODIAL TRUST 0

07-07-22-101-001 RITCHEY FREDRICK S JR & KELLY J 4,770

07-07-22-101-002 RITCHEY FREDRICK S JR & KELLY J 90,610

07-07-22-101-008 WARNECKE ALLEN W JR 5,660

07-07-22-101-009 KUTZ MARY 5,210

07-07-22-101-010 RITCHEY FREDRICK SHERMAN JR & KELLY JEAN 6,190

07-07-22-101-013 KAPP PROPERTIES LLC 5,700

07-07-22-101-014 CENTRAL STATES CRUSHING LLC 11,770

07-07-22-101-015 RITCHEY FREDRICK S & KELLY J 6,550

07-07-22-101-016 DEITERS NICHOLAS M 12,110

07-07-22-101-017 OUTDOOR CREATIONS LANDSCAPES LLC 128,770

07-07-22-102-005 BROMLEY KENNETH H & CAROL 8,390

07-07-22-102-007 BROMLEY KENNETH H & CAROL S 10,650

07-07-22-102-008 KAPP PROPERTIES LLC 84,380

07-07-22-125-001 BAKER LARRY G & CLAUDIA 40,120

07-07-22-125-002 JT BATEMAN FAMILY TRUST 38,060

07-07-22-125-003 KLUEMKE CARL L & SHANNON M 34,260

07-07-22-125-004 O LAUGHLIN MARK 30,090

07-07-22-125-005 MUELLER CHRISTOPHER W 20,740

07-07-22-125-008 LEE ALVIN G & AUDREY 19,270

07-07-22-125-010 LEE AUDREY C 1,920

07-07-22-125-012 HEFFRON MARK G & MARY C 4,290

07-07-22-125-014 PATE JEREMY J & ANGELA M 83,330

07-07-22-125-015 KOEHLER MICHAEL E & JANE E 33,660

07-07-22-126-001 ALVAREZ DIONICO JR 33,410

07-07-22-126-002 JANSEN KEVIN B & LAURA E 24,710

07-07-22-126-003 PLACEK JOHN R & BARBARA 26,470

07-07-22-126-007 BROWN JUSTIN D 18,200

07-07-22-127-001 HEIMANN CHAD 20,000

07-07-22-127-002 OEFELEIN MARION 2,630

07-07-22-127-003 TRICKEY CYNTHIA 35,120

07-07-22-127-004 GEILE INVESTMENTS LLC 6,780

07-07-22-127-007 HUSTEDDE MICHAEL 3,100

07-07-22-127-008 HUSTEDDE MICHAEL G 47,190

07-07-22-127-009 FOSTER GINA M 39,020

07-07-22-127-010 SKROBUL STANLEY W & EDITH M 27,220

07-07-22-127-012 KOEHLER MICHAEL E SR & JANE E 6,190



07-07-22-127-020 KOEHLER SAMANTHA 18,100

07-07-22-127-021 KOEHLER SAMANTHA 380

07-07-22-127-023 ZURLIENE BRAD 56,100

07-07-22-128-001 MENSING TRACY J 47,440

07-07-22-128-002 MENSING TRACY J 6,190

07-07-22-128-003 BECKEMEYER DANIEL H & KAREN 65,520

07-07-22-128-004 PATE FAMILY TRUST 11,140

07-07-22-128-005 PATE FAMILY TRUST 85,540

07-07-22-129-001 KNAPP FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 49,870

07-07-22-129-002 MELTON CORY J & RHIANON S 57,380

07-07-22-129-003 MENSING JAMES M & LINDA J 65,700

07-07-22-129-005 THOMPSON JASON D 65,840

07-07-22-129-006 MENSING JOSHUA T & KOOPMANN KARI 84,270

07-07-22-129-007 JANSEN BRIAN G & LAURA M 96,250

07-07-22-130-001 ZIMMER ROBERT E & CHIN MIN 63,620

07-07-22-130-004 ZIMMER HEATH 68,310

07-07-22-130-008 MENSING JAMES M & LINDA J 12,380

07-07-22-130-009 ZIMMER HEATH 3,100

07-07-22-130-010 HUSTEDDE RONALD & DONNA 79,200

07-07-22-200-004 DEERHAKE FAMILY TRUST 2,970

07-07-22-200-006 PATE FAMILY TRUST 6,360

07-07-22-200-007 BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST 14,590

07-07-22-200-008 THOLE MICHAEL ET AL 12,310

07-07-22-200-009 DEERHAKE FAMILY TRUST 91,630

07-07-22-200-011 KOCH ANTHONY F 13,160

07-07-22-200-012 DEITERS JOHN T TRUST 420

07-07-22-200-013 DEERHAKE FAMILY TRUST 940

07-07-22-200-014 KOCH ANTHONY F 57,780

07-07-22-200-015 L E A R ENT LLC 5,730

07-07-22-200-016 DEITERS JOHN T TRUST 2,240

07-07-22-300-005 BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST 36,910

07-07-22-300-007 BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST 8,530

07-07-22-300-008 BECKER TRACY D TRUST 106,840

07-07-22-300-010 BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST 3,800

07-07-22-300-011 BECKER TRACY D TRUST 122,020

07-07-22-300-012 BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST 3,100

07-07-22-400-003 VOSS MARK E & ANGELA K 39,080

07-07-22-400-004 CLINTON COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 11,260

07-07-22-400-005 BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST 44,260

07-07-22-400-006 AESCHBACHER DAVID & BRENDA 44,910

07-07-22-400-007 THOLE MICHAEL ET AL 22,360

07-07-22-400-008 DAVENPORT RICHARD L & CAROLYN L 100,250

07-07-22-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,360

07-07-23-100-004 JONES JOHN G & CAROLYN S 35,130

07-07-23-100-007 ZACHRY LOGAN 2,480

07-07-23-100-009 HUELS RONALD L & GERALYN M TRUSTS 1,520

07-07-23-100-010 LANG BRIAN S 13,190

07-07-23-100-011 ROLFINGSMEIER RESIDENCE TRUST 36,510

07-07-23-100-012 HOCW LLC 99,440

07-07-23-100-013 HOCE LLC 248,700

07-07-23-101-008 SETTLE NICHOLAS J & ARDISON BREANN L 33,470

07-07-23-101-009 STRAETER JOHN 39,170



07-07-23-101-010 KOHLBRECHER MICHAEL E & JANICE A TRUST 1,210

07-07-23-101-014 KAULING B JOHN & RUTH 8,580

07-07-23-101-017 KAULING DON J & KIMBERLY S 82,200

07-07-23-101-024 VON HATTEN DONALD & GAIL 67,970

07-07-23-101-025 KAULING DON J & KIMBERLY S 11,700

07-07-23-101-026 VON HATTEN DONALD & GAIL 3,710

07-07-23-101-029 PAINE JEFFREY A & LINDA K 38,610

07-07-23-101-032 KERWIN SANDRA S 29,690

07-07-23-101-033 KAULING BERNARD J & RUTH 69,410

07-07-23-101-034 VON HATTEN DONALD H & GAIL A 30,620

07-07-23-200-001 ZACHRY LOGAN 5,060

07-07-23-200-002 MEISSNER LOUIS A JR & JOAN 18,100

07-07-23-200-005 WIEDLE GARY LEE 18,400

07-07-23-200-008 AMERICAN NB & TR CO CHICAGO 138,690

07-07-23-300-004 WILL DONALD E JR & KLEIBOEKER CRYSTAL ANN 30,540

07-07-23-300-005 KLEIBOECKER CRYSTAL ANN 43,610

07-07-23-300-006 GEBHART CRYSTAL (KLEIBOEKER) 84,520

07-07-23-300-008 MEYER LEGACY FARM, LLC 25,140

07-07-23-300-011 HILMES KYLE & KARA J 74,950

07-07-23-400-001 MEISSNER LOUIS A JR & JOAN 11,000

07-07-23-400-002 MEYER LEGACY FARM, LLC 13,530

07-07-23-400-003 WIEDLE GARY LEE 22,980

07-07-23-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

07-07-23-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,130

07-07-23-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,750

07-07-23-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 250

07-07-26-100-001 JONES JOHN G & CAROLYN S 31,310

07-07-26-100-004 KOHNEN JESSICA L & ERIC T 105,330

07-07-26-100-005 HILMES KYLE & KARA 25,850

07-07-26-100-006 HILMES CHASE M 52,230

07-07-26-200-006 GEBKE ADAM R & MELISSA A 39,850

07-07-26-200-008 JONES KIMBERLY A (FELDMANN) 43,480

07-07-26-200-009 FELDMANN RONALD J & ROSEANN 33,050

07-07-26-200-010 HILMES KYLE & KARA 12,870

07-07-26-200-012 VOSS CHARLES & NORMA 16,500

07-07-26-200-013 VOSS CHARLES & NORMA 5,860

07-07-26-200-014 VOSS CHARLES & NORMA 2,090

07-07-26-200-015 KOHNEN JESSICA 56,040

07-07-26-200-016 KOHNEN JESSICA 11,570

07-07-26-300-001 JONES JOHN G & CAROLYN S 13,650

07-07-26-300-001-1 RANGER ACQUISITION SUB LLC 58,560

07-07-26-300-002 ZURLIENE RONALD L & JANE F 7,150

07-07-26-300-005 SCHMITZ SAMUEL 4,600

07-07-26-300-006 VOSS CHARLES E & NORMA J 211,320

07-07-26-400-007 CLUCK CHRISTOPHER W 30,090

07-07-26-400-011 SABO DOUGLAS E & ANGELA L 74,780

07-07-26-400-012 KRUSE ROBIN A 48,080

07-07-26-400-014 VOSS CHARLES & NORMA 560

07-07-26-400-017 KUNKEL ROGER & MELINDA 4,890

07-07-26-400-018 VOSS CHARLES E & NORMA J 7,410

07-07-26-400-019 KUNKEL CHARLES 4,360

07-07-26-400-020 VOSS MICHAEL 12,700



07-07-26-400-021 VOSS MICHAEL 9,400

07-07-26-400-022 KREBS RICHARD 37,690

07-07-26-400-023 KREBS GREGORY & RICHARD & DENNIS & BECKER JOANNE 15,600

07-07-26-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,450

07-07-26-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 10,000

07-07-27-100-002 BUXTON FARMS LLC 114,150

07-07-27-100-003 AER TRUST 14,150

07-07-27-200-001 ZACHRY BRETT A 34,260

07-07-27-200-003 MEYER WANDA L TRUST 61,940

07-07-27-200-004 MEYER MATTHEW D & LAUREN L 63,550

07-07-27-300-001 PINGSTERHAUS RAYMOND B & IMELDA L TRUST 114,920

07-07-27-300-002 PINGSTERHAUS ANTHONY & KATHLEEN 45,670

07-07-27-400-001 ZACHRY BRETT A 14,440

07-07-27-400-002 MEYER WANDA L TRUST 14,430

07-07-27-400-003 VOSS MARK E 12,140

07-07-27-400-004 HOLTGRAVE RICHARD G SR TRUST 55,820

07-07-27-400-005 MEYER WANDA L TRUST 8,760

07-07-27-400-006 HOLTGRAVE RICHARD G TRUST 104,090

07-07-27-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 14,270

07-07-28-100-003 KAMPWERTH MATT & TANYA 22,080

07-07-28-100-004 BROMLEY KENNETH H & CAROL 70

07-07-28-100-006 HOLTHAUS GEORGE EDWARD & GINA M 74,700

07-07-28-100-007 RENSCHEN HELEN M 15,620

07-07-28-100-008 HOLTHAUS GEORGE EDWARD 4,220

07-07-28-100-009 HOLTHAUS GEORGE EDWARD 2,320

07-07-28-200-001 HOLTHAUS GEORGE EDWARD 990

07-07-28-200-003 TIMMERMANN DAIRY INC 69,700

07-07-28-200-004 TIMMERMANN COREY 40,890

07-07-28-300-001 BROMLEY KENNETH H & CAROL ET AL 100

07-07-28-300-002 HOLTHAUS ELMER B 129,520

07-07-28-300-003 HOLTGRAVE STEPHEN J & JEAN 7,740

07-07-28-300-004 HOLTGRAVE STEPHEN J & JEAN 18,170

07-07-28-400-001 HOLTGRAVE STEPHEN J & JEAN 97,000

07-07-28-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,890

07-07-28-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 4,000

07-07-28-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,250

07-07-29-100-001 KAMPWERTH DAVID A & LISA J 1,280

07-07-29-100-002 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE L TRUSTS 2,100

07-07-29-100-003 HOLTGRAVE STEPHEN J & JEAN 500

07-07-29-100-004 HOLTHAUS GEORGE 490

07-07-29-100-005 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE L TRUSTS 2,200

07-07-29-100-007 BROMLEY KENNETH H & CAROL S 1,650

07-07-29-100-008 BROMLEY KENNETH H & CAROL SUE 77,570

07-07-29-200-001 MILLER MICHAEL J & PHYLLIS 980

07-07-29-200-005 DEITERS JOHN T TRUST 90,290

07-07-29-200-010 HOLTHAUS VIRGIL E & PEGGY L 810

07-07-29-200-013 KAMPWERTH MATT & TANYA 4,860

07-07-29-200-014 BROMLEY KENNETH H & CAROL 70

07-07-29-200-016 HOLTHAUS VIRGIL E & PEGGY L TRUSTS 2,920

07-07-29-200-019 HOLTHAUS VIRGIL E & PEGGY L TRUSTS 55,170

07-07-29-200-020 HOLTHAUS VIRGIL E & PEGGY L TRUSTS 145,650

07-07-29-200-021 DIESEN SCOTT & CHRISTINA R 93,790



07-07-29-200-024 HOLTHAUS GEORGE 7,400

07-07-29-200-025 BECKER RONALD J & BARBARA 94,200

07-07-29-300-001 HOLTHAUS ELMER B 2,900

07-07-29-300-002 DIEKEMPER CRAIG & MICHAEL & BRIAN 28,290

07-07-29-300-003 DIEKEMPER CRAIG & MICHAEL & BRIAN 8,940

07-07-29-400-002 BROMLEY KENNETH H & CAROL ET AL 100

07-07-29-400-004 HOLTHAUS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 12,150

07-07-29-400-005 HOLTHAUS ELMER B 12,710

07-07-29-400-006 HOLTHAUS ELMER B 25,580

07-07-29-400-007 HOLTHAUS LINDA S 80,830

07-07-29-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 2,000

07-07-30-100-001 HUELSMANN DEREK & TRISTA 51,890

07-07-30-100-007 RICHTER FAMILY TRUST 8,360

07-07-30-100-008 LITTEKEN RYAN M & SHANNA M 141,550

07-07-30-100-009 GERSTNER BRADLEY P & ALICIA A 103,140

07-07-30-100-010 FEHRMANN KYLRE J 56,300

07-07-30-100-011 LITTEKEN JASON A & KRYSTAL L 64,730

07-07-30-100-012 LANGHAUSER PARTNERS L P 610

07-07-30-100-013 LANGHAUSER PARTNERS L P 610

07-07-30-100-014 LANGHAUSER PARTNERS L P 610

07-07-30-100-015 LANGHAUSER PARTNERS L P 610

07-07-30-100-016 LANGHAUSER PARTNERS L P 610

07-07-30-100-017 LANGHAUSER PARTNERS L P 610

07-07-30-100-018 LANGHAUSER PARTNERS L P 610

07-07-30-100-019 LANGHAUSER PARTNERS L P 610

07-07-30-100-020 LANGHAUSER PARTNERS L P 890

07-07-30-100-021 LANGHAUSER PARTNERS L P 910

07-07-30-200-002 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE L TRUSTS 31,850

07-07-30-200-005 HALSTEAD ROCHELLE M & BRADLEY S 10,810

07-07-30-200-006 HALSTEAD ROCHELLE M & BRADLEY 79,570

07-07-30-200-007 LANGHAUSER SYLVIA O 20,290

07-07-30-200-008 LANGHAUSER AHREN J & LAUREN M 350

07-07-30-300-003 HILMES KERRY 103,700

07-07-30-300-005 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE TRUSTS 8,850

07-07-30-300-006 HILMES KERRY 7,250

07-07-30-300-007 WALTHES KENNETH J SR & CLARA L TRUSTS 44,220

07-07-30-300-008 WALTHES KENNETH J JR & CHRISTINE L 81,460

07-07-30-400-002 PINGSTERHAUS CHARLES B & FLORENCE M TRUSTS 21,130

07-07-30-400-003 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE TRUSTS 54,530

07-07-30-400-004 HILMES RANDY & JANICE TRUSTS 101,140

07-07-30-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,710

07-07-30-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 4,960

07-07-31-100-003 SCHMIDTKE ROBERT W & MICHELLE L 1,850

07-07-31-100-004 HILMES RANDY E & JANICE K & DANIEL L TRUSTS 15,610

07-07-31-200-002 HUEGEN CHARLENE LAND TRUST #100 1,720

07-07-31-200-003 HUEGEN CHARLENE LAND TRUST #100 1,670

07-07-31-200-004 MILLER MICHAEL J & PHYLLIS 1,280

07-07-31-200-005 HUEGEN CHARLENE LAND TRUST #100 7,280

07-07-31-200-006 HILMES FERDINAND W & GERALDINE TRUSTS 7,920

07-07-31-300-001 KOOPMANN LEONARD H & BETTY 570

07-07-31-300-002 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUST 10,290

07-07-31-400-001 LOEPKER GLENN G 9,500



07-07-31-400-002 HUEGEN CHARLENE LAND TRUST #100 14,840

07-07-31-400-004 BECKER JAMES & LINDA 58,980

07-07-31-400-005 LOEPKER GLENN G 20,490

07-07-31-400-007 BECKER DOMINIC P 55,760

07-07-31-400-008 BECKER JAMES H & LINDA 17,830

07-07-31-400-009 DAUGHERTY JEFF & JILL 117,750

07-07-31-400-010 BECKER JAMES H & LINDA 160

07-07-31-400-011 BECKER CLINTON & BARBARA 94,070

07-07-31-400-012 BECKER JAMES H & LINDA 160

07-07-31-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,810

07-07-31-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 3,380

07-07-31-700-003 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 4,800

07-07-31-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 500

07-07-32-100-004 HUEGEN CHARLENE LAND TRUST #100 14,120

07-07-32-100-006 BROWN MARLIN R & MYRA F 16,150

07-07-32-100-007 BROWN MARLIN R & MYRA F 64,390

07-07-32-100-008 DIEKEMPER CRAIG & MICHAEL & BRIAN 3,120

07-07-32-100-009 WINNER ALEX & HANNAH 55,820

07-07-32-100-010 BROWN MARLIN & MYRA F 10,020

07-07-32-200-008 SINGLER FAMILY TRUST 116,480

07-07-32-200-009 G & S FARMS INC 4,890

07-07-32-200-010 ETHERIDGE MICHAEL P JR & ERIN ELIZABETH 155,440

07-07-32-200-011 HOLTGRAVE RICHARD G TRUST 111,730

07-07-32-200-012 MARKUS SARAH M & BRETT 111,850

07-07-32-200-013 HOLTGRAVE RICHARD G TRUST 160

07-07-32-200-015 WISE MITCHELL 59,930

07-07-32-200-018 BROWN MARLIN R & MYRA F 30,950

07-07-32-200-019 DIEKEMPER CRAIG & MICHAEL & BRIAN 5,250

07-07-32-300-001 HUEGEN CHARLENE LAND TRUST #100 69,030

07-07-32-300-002 HOLTHAUS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 18,910

07-07-32-300-003 HOLTGRAVE STEPHEN J & JEAN 8,580

07-07-32-300-004 KAMPWERTH MATTHEW J & TANYA M 7,580

07-07-32-400-002 KAMPWERTH MATTHEW J & TANYA 11,770

07-07-32-400-003 PETERMEYER RICHARD & MARABETH TRUSTS 10,480

07-07-32-400-004 VAREL WILLIAM A & JO ANN 68,130

07-07-32-400-005 ALBERS TAYLER J 55,650

07-07-32-400-006 KAMPWERTH MATTHEW J & TANYA 129,700

07-07-32-400-007 KAMPWERTH MATTHEW J & TANYA 95,850

07-07-32-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 8,000

07-07-32-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 4,500

07-07-32-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 900

07-07-33-100-003 PETERMEYER RICHARD & MARABETH TRUSTS 46,080

07-07-33-100-004 HOLTGRAVE STEPHEN J & JEAN 59,080

07-07-33-100-005 HOLTGRAVE STEPHEN J & JEAN 4,540

07-07-33-100-006 HOLTGRAVE STEPHEN J & JEAN 6,180

07-07-33-100-007 HOLTGRAVE STEPHEN J & JEAN 2,540

07-07-33-100-008 KAMPWERTH PAUL L TRUST 50,880

07-07-33-100-009 KAMPWERTH JAMES J & ELAINE R 51,380

07-07-33-100-010 BECKER CODY J 63,170

07-07-33-100-012 HILMES BRENT G & CLINT J 6,300

07-07-33-100-013 G & S FARMS INC 12,240

07-07-33-100-014 PETERMEYER RICHARD & MARABETH TRUSTS 1,820



07-07-33-200-001 HOLTGRAVE STEPHEN J & JEAN 12,630

07-07-33-200-003 BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST 12,190

07-07-33-200-004 KAMPWERTH JAMES J & ELAINE R 7,320

07-07-33-200-005 BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST 6,990

07-07-33-200-006 BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST 3,270

07-07-33-200-007 HOLTGRAVE PAUL G & DENISE 52,730

07-07-33-200-008 BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST 13,830

07-07-33-300-001 PETERMEYER RICHARD & MARABETH TRUSTS 51,040

07-07-33-300-006 FOUR-BECK DAIRY INC 13,360

07-07-33-300-009 PETERMEYER RICHARD & MARABETH TRUSTS 5,740

07-07-33-300-010 STRIEKER DANIEL J 36,000

07-07-33-300-011 BECKMANN ALFRED J & HELEN E TR 125,580

07-07-33-300-012 KAMPWERTH JAMES J & ELAINE R 11,740

07-07-33-300-013 VOSS KEVIN 4,160

07-07-33-300-014 VOSS KEVIN J 159,320

07-07-33-400-001 KAMPWERTH JAMES J & ELAINE R 19,930

07-07-33-400-003 KAMPWERTH WILBERT J & BERNICE A TRUSTS 12,820

07-07-33-400-004 KAMPWERTH JAMES J & ELAINE R 9,520

07-07-33-400-005 VOSS KEVIN 3,240

07-07-33-400-006 VOSS KEVIN J 4,820

07-07-33-400-007 VOSS JOSEPH A JR & JOAN TRUSTS 170

07-07-33-700-001 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,750

07-07-33-700-002 CLINTON COAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,500

07-07-33-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 240

07-07-33-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,000

07-07-33-700-005 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 710

07-07-34-100-003 VOSS JOSEPH A & JOAN TRUSTS 35,570

07-07-34-100-004 HOLTGRAVE PAUL G & DENISE 3,300

07-07-34-100-005 HOLTGRAVE FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 9,720

07-07-34-200-001 VOSS JOSEPH A JR & JOAN TRUSTS 25,950

07-07-34-200-002 BUXTON FARMS LLC 11,240

07-07-34-200-003 LANGE DONNA  J 65,220

07-07-34-200-005 LOWE GARY D 22,130

07-07-34-200-006 LOWE NANCY M 10,590

07-07-34-300-001 KAMPWERTH WILBERT J & BERNICE A TRUSTS 12,150

07-07-34-300-002 DIEKEMPER GERVASE E TRUST 14,460

07-07-34-300-003 KAMPWERTH JAMES J & ELAINE R 2,560

07-07-34-300-004 VOSS KEVIN 820

07-07-34-300-005 KAMPWERTH WILBERT J & BERNICE A TRUSTS 470

07-07-34-300-006 KAMPWERTH WILBERT J & BERNICE A TRUSTS 19,240

07-07-34-300-010 VOSS RALPH H & KAREN F 57,980

07-07-34-300-011 DIEKEMPER GERVASE E TRUST 4,470

07-07-34-400-003 VOSS RALPH H & KAREN F 5,320

07-07-34-400-004 LOWE BERNARD & HOPPER RUTH ANN 6,360

07-07-34-400-005 VOSS RALPH H & KAREN F 156,170

07-07-34-400-006 VOSS RALPH H & KAREN F 2,610

07-07-34-400-007 VOSS JOSEPH A JR & JOAN TRUSTS 190,610

07-07-34-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,000

07-07-34-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 560

07-07-34-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,610

07-07-34-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,580

07-07-35-100-002 LOWE LANCE D 64,960



07-07-35-100-003 LOWE BERNARD & HOPPER RUTH ANN 10,190

07-07-35-100-004 VOSS CHARLES E & NORMA J 2,650

07-07-35-100-008 ZACHRY BRAD A & MARY K 5,410

07-07-35-100-009 ZACHRY BRAD A & MARY K 63,170

07-07-35-100-011 ZURLIENE RONALD L & JANE F 76,070

07-07-35-100-012 MARTIN JILL TRUST 93,200

07-07-35-100-013 ZACHRY BRAD A & MARY K 180

07-07-35-100-014 MYERS RYAN T & BROOKE A 114,250

07-07-35-100-015 ZACHRY BRAD A & MARY K 7,200

07-07-35-100-016 LOWE KRISTINE E & GENE D JR 35,360

07-07-35-200-001 ZACHRY BRAD A & MARY K 11,100

07-07-35-200-002 LOWE EDNA R 73,770

07-07-35-300-001 LOWE BERNARD & HOPPER RUTH ANN 9,580

07-07-35-300-002 VOSS RALPH H & KAREN F 19,920

07-07-35-300-003 SCHWARZE WILLIAM C TRUST 3,220

07-07-35-300-004 ZACHRY BRAD A & MARY K 14,930

07-07-35-300-005 SCHWARZE WILLIAM C TRUST 11,800

07-07-35-400-005 TOWNE QUINZOLA 30,070

07-07-35-400-006 FULTZ DARNELL 7,150

07-07-35-400-007 HUFFSTUTLER WILLIAM W & ANGENIEN K 9,290

07-07-35-400-008 HUFFSTUTLER WILLIAM W & MARVIN L 4,930

07-07-35-400-009 SCHWARZE WILLIAM C TRUST 8,330

07-07-35-400-010 T & C BECKER TRUST 9,830

07-07-35-400-012 SHORT GARY E 54,830

07-07-35-451-001 JONDRO JOSHUA & KRISTINA 47,340

07-07-35-451-002 ROWELL HENRY W JR 420

07-07-35-451-003 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 1,040

07-07-35-451-004 ROWELL HENRY 420

07-07-35-451-005 HUGHES LOREN & PAULINE 1,040

07-07-35-451-006 ROBINSON BENNIE (REVEREND) 420

07-07-35-451-007 FORD JEFFREY 520

07-07-35-451-008 FORD JEFFREY 1,850

07-07-35-451-009 ROWELL HENRY W JR 420

07-07-35-451-010 ROWELL HENRY W JR 20,500

07-07-35-451-011 ROWELL HENRY W JR 420

07-07-35-451-012 ROWELL HENRY W JR 830

07-07-35-451-013 ROWELL HENRY W JR 420

07-07-35-451-014 DOOKIE SET INC 630

07-07-35-451-015 NABORS JAMES JR 830

07-07-35-451-018 JONDRO JOSHUA & KRISTINA 830

07-07-35-452-001 SHERMAN JAMES H & RITA J 5,620

07-07-35-452-004 ROWELL DEVELOPMENT CO 630

07-07-35-452-005 THURMAN CHANDRA M 420

07-07-35-452-006 BROYLES PAUL V SR & WILLIE B 830

07-07-35-452-007 FORD JEFFREY 420

07-07-35-452-008 FORD JEFFREY 3,670

07-07-35-452-009 DALTON ALPHONSO & LELA 420

07-07-35-452-010 DALTON LELA 420

07-07-35-452-013 BANKS ENTERPRISE 830

07-07-35-452-014 PERKINS CLARENCE & PAULINE 630

07-07-35-452-015 PERKINS CLARENCE JR 650

07-07-35-452-016 MC GREGOR THERESA 1,220



07-07-35-452-017 MARSHALL WALTER 830

07-07-35-452-018 CARLSON JAMES C & MARY LOU 2,480

07-07-35-452-019 FORD JEFFREY 420

07-07-35-452-020 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 1,670

07-07-35-452-021 FORD JEFFREY 210

07-07-35-452-022 DILLON ERIC & CHRISTOPHER 1,250

07-07-35-453-001 PEEK RANDY & THOLE KENNY & KOERKENMEIER 830

07-07-35-453-002 NEELY LUCINDA 830

07-07-35-453-003 HAWLEY GREGORY SHERMAN 420

07-07-35-453-004 WRIGHT ANDREW & THELMA 420

07-07-35-453-005 HAWLEY GREGORY SHERMAN 630

07-07-35-453-006 FORD JEFFREY 420

07-07-35-453-009 FORD PERCY 420

07-07-35-453-010 JONES CYNTHIA 420

07-07-35-453-011 KNOX CARRESE (COLE) 19,890

07-07-35-453-012 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 1,040

07-07-35-453-013 WHITNEY ETHEL LEE 1,040

07-07-35-453-016 FORD MALISSA S & DAVIS ROBERT 24,150

07-07-35-453-017 FORD MALISSA S & DAVIS ROBERT 830

07-07-35-453-018 SIMMONS JACQUELINE ET AL 1,250

07-07-35-453-021 WHITLEY ORRIS & SARAH 420

07-07-35-453-022 MC CALLISTER CHARLES EDWARD 6,890

07-07-35-453-023 HODGES NATHANIEL 630

07-07-35-453-024 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 830

07-07-35-454-001 JONES GLADYS T 1,670

07-07-35-454-002 NORBECK JAMES M & TINA R 1,870

07-07-35-454-003 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 830

07-07-35-454-004 NORBECK JAMES & TINA 420

07-07-35-454-005 JONES ARLEE SR & ARDELIA 420

07-07-35-454-006 FORD PERCY 420

07-07-35-454-009 NORBECK JAMES M & TINA R 3,750

07-07-35-454-010 NORBECK JAMES & TINA 680

07-07-35-454-011 NORBECK JAMES M & TINA R 23,820

07-07-35-454-012 EVANS ANASTASIA 210

07-07-35-454-014 HOUSE THOMAS J & KIMBERLY 2,290

07-07-35-455-001 BURNETT BONNIE L TRUST 5,630

07-07-35-455-002 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 1,040

07-07-35-456-001 RAGLAND JOSEPH K 7,760

07-07-35-456-002 RAGLAND JOSEPH K 770

07-07-35-456-003 RAGLAND JOSEPH K 380

07-07-35-456-005 BURRAGE MCCOY RUSSELL 380

07-07-35-456-006 JOHNSON CLARENCE & JOHNNIE 380

07-07-35-456-007 BECKER TERRY 190

07-07-35-456-008 BECKER TERRY 380

07-07-35-457-002 RIPPERDA CHAD M & SHELLY K 420

07-07-35-457-003 BECKER TERRY G 210

07-07-35-457-004 TEBBE ANDREW & JUDY 830

07-07-35-457-005 JONDRO JOSHUA 1,680

07-07-35-457-006 JONDRO JOSHUA 630

07-07-35-457-007 SCOTT STEVEN M 630

07-07-35-457-008 SCOTT STEVEN M 420

07-07-35-457-010 HOUSE THOMAS J & KIMBERLY 1,100



07-07-35-457-011 KIOUS FRANKLIN & ELIZABETH 230

07-07-35-457-012 KIOUS JOHN & MICHELLE 38,510

07-07-35-457-013 RIPPERDA CHAD M & SHELLY K 1,440

07-07-35-458-001 MC GREGOR ESTELLER 11,200

07-07-35-458-002 CLINTON COUNTY TRUSTEE 420

07-07-35-458-003 ODLUM KENNETH 210

07-07-35-458-004 GARCIA VILLANUEVA BREGNNY ARMANDO 8,570

07-07-35-458-005 BURKS MAMIE ET AL 830

07-07-35-458-006 ANDERSON MILDRED R BUCK 830

07-07-35-458-009 MILLER WENDELL 830

07-07-35-458-010 WHITE JESSIE MAE & CHRISTOPHER 830

07-07-35-458-011 DILLON ERIC 4,430

07-07-35-458-012 DILLON ERIC SR & CHRIS 1,670

07-07-35-458-014 MC KISSACK JOE ELLA 1,040

07-07-35-458-017 MC GREGOR ESTELLER 830

07-07-35-458-018 MC KINNEY BENDER & MARGARET 1,870

07-07-35-458-019 HELMER ROWENA E 210

07-07-35-458-020 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 830

07-07-35-458-021 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 630

07-07-35-459-001 CLINTON COUNTY TRUSTEE 420

07-07-35-459-002 JONES BEULAH M 420

07-07-35-459-003 WILLIS JULIA & DUKE DWANNE 420

07-07-35-459-004 SCHUTE RICK 420

07-07-35-459-005 PEEK RANDY ET AL 420

07-07-35-459-006 MULLINS ROBERT J 630

07-07-35-459-007 FRITZ MARY VIRGINIA 630

07-07-35-459-008 SCHULTE RICK 420

07-07-35-459-009 BURKS MAMIE 630

07-07-35-459-010 COLLINS CHAS D & LENORA D 420

07-07-35-459-011 TEBBE ANDREW & JUDY 420

07-07-35-459-012 TEBBE ANDREW & JUDY 420

07-07-35-459-013 TEBBE ANDREW & JUDY 420

07-07-35-459-014 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 830

07-07-35-459-015 GUYTON OSCAR W JR 420

07-07-35-459-016 LARKINS BEATRICE 630

07-07-35-459-017 TEBBE ANDREW & JUDY 1,040

07-07-35-459-018 SCHULTE RICK 1,250

07-07-35-459-019 SCHULTE RICK 630

07-07-35-459-020 SCHULTE RICK 630

07-07-35-459-021 FORD PERCY 210

07-07-35-459-022 FORD JEFFREY 420

07-07-35-459-023 ROBINSON MACELO & REMELL 420

07-07-35-459-024 BURTON KEITH R & MARIA E 1,250

07-07-35-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,000

07-07-35-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

07-07-35-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

07-07-35-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 850

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value:1656 45,683,440



TT12 Germantown Township

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

12-11-01-100-001 WESSLING LIVING TRUST 170

12-11-01-100-002 KAMPWERTH BARBARA 170

12-11-01-100-003 UPSTREAM INVESTMENT LLC 15,480

12-11-01-100-005 KAMPWERTH BARBARA 340

12-11-01-100-006 VAREL ALLAN L TRUST 800

12-11-01-100-007 KAMPWERTH BARBARA 230

12-11-01-100-008 PETERMEYER RICHARD & MARABETH TRUSTS 340

12-11-01-100-009 HOLTGRAVE STEPHEN J & JEAN 540

12-11-01-100-010 155 PROPERTIES LLC 28,960

12-11-01-100-011 FULKERSON PHILLIP N & PATRICIA 1,800

12-11-01-200-002 VAREL LEON TRUST 1,260

12-11-01-200-003 VAREL LEON & MARY JO TRUSTS 8,060

12-11-01-200-004 VAREL LEON TRUST 5,660

12-11-01-200-005 HUELSMANN JEROME F 7,320

12-11-01-200-006 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUST 7,740

12-11-01-200-007 FROHN BEN T 7,690

12-11-01-200-008 VAREL LEON TRUST 1,050

12-11-01-300-001 HAAKE JOHN M TRUST 33,640

12-11-01-300-002 WUEBBLES JEFFREY A & MARCIA L 17,420

12-11-01-300-003 HOLTGRAVE STEPHEN J & JEAN 210

12-11-01-300-004 LAMPE STEPHEN H 6,260

12-11-01-300-005 JOHNSON MYRON J & JEANETTE 8,950

12-11-01-300-006 BEAVER TRUST 6,550

12-11-01-300-007 JANSEN JACINTA CLARA TRUST 7,700

12-11-01-300-008 KOOPMANN LEONARD H & BETTY 14,760

12-11-01-400-002 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUST 14,890

12-11-01-400-003 ZURLIENE MARK E & RACHAEL H & JOHN L 4,000

12-11-01-400-004 FLAXBEARD KEITH D 60,300

12-11-01-400-005 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUST 11,970

12-11-01-400-006 KOOPMANN NORBERT H & JOAN C 7,600

12-11-01-400-007 ARENTSEN NEAL 34,710

12-11-01-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

12-11-01-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

12-11-01-703-01-004 UPSTREAM INVESTMENT LLC 650

12-11-01-703-01-005 DANIEL CONSULTING LLC 150

12-11-01-703-02-005 UPSTREAM INVESTMENT LLC 1,710

12-11-01-703-03-001 HOLLENKAMP RICHARD E SR 340

12-11-01-703-03-002 DANIEL MARSHALL EDWARD IV & PATTI JO TRU 370

12-11-01-704-01-003 UPSTREAM INVESTMENT LLC 640

12-11-01-704-01-004 DANIEL CONSULTING LLC 150

12-11-01-704-03-002 DANIEL MARSHALL EDWARD IV & PATTI JO TRU 300

12-11-01-704-03-005 MONROE FAMILY TRUST 1,500

12-11-01-705-01-002 UPSTREAM INVESTMENT LLC 480

12-11-01-705-01-003 DANIEL CONSULTING LLC 150

12-11-01-707-01-003 UPSTREAM INVESTMENT LLC 650

12-11-01-707-01-004 DANIEL CONSULTING LLC 150

12-11-01-707-02-002 KAMPWERTH BARBARA 460

12-11-01-707-03-001 HOLLENKAMP STELLA A 160

12-11-01-707-03-002 DANIEL MARSHALL EDWARD IV & PATTI JO TRU 200



12-11-01-711-01-001 PARAGON OIL INC 1,690

12-11-01-711-02-008 JANSEN JACINTA CLARA TRUST 550

12-11-01-711-02-009 JANSEN STEPHANIE 550

12-11-01-711-02-010 FUCHS SHEILA JANSEN 550

12-11-01-711-02-011 STABLEIN DIANE 550

12-11-01-711-03-002 MILLER BERNICE LOUISE 230

12-11-01-712-01-001 JASPER OIL PRODUCERS INC 670

12-11-01-712-02-001 KOOPMANN LEONARD H & BETTY 1,450

12-11-01-712-03-001 HOLLENKAMP MARY HELEN 320

12-11-01-712-03-002 SABRE INVESTMENTS LLC 320

12-11-01-712-03-003 SHIELDS PATRICK M 240

12-11-01-713-01-001 JASPER OIL PRODUCERS INC 670

12-11-01-713-02-001 KOOPMANN LEONARD H & BETTY 410

12-11-02-100-001 D & C ALBERS TRUST 4,600

12-11-02-100-002 STRAKE DENNIS G & DORIS J 400

12-11-02-100-003 LOEPKER JEFFREY J & DANA M 8,670

12-11-02-100-004 PLOCHER MARK ALLEN 230

12-11-02-100-005 WHITNEY JOHN & JULIA 11,460

12-11-02-100-006 THOMP PROP LLC 1,350

12-11-02-100-007 TIMMERMANN RONALD J & LISA A 1,800

12-11-02-100-008 WESSLING ELEANOR TRUST 6,100

12-11-02-100-009 WESSLING ELEANOR TRUST 5,330

12-11-02-200-001 VOSS ANTHONY F ET AL 4,110

12-11-02-200-002 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUST 15,040

12-11-02-200-003 VAREL LEON & MARY JO TRUSTS 13,690

12-11-02-200-004 KOHNEN RYAN J & NEIL J & KYLE J 660

12-11-02-200-005 PINGSTERHAUS VIRGIL & MICHAEL 260

12-11-02-200-006 SHOAL CREEK TRUST 490

12-11-02-200-007 SCHULTE SIBLING TRUST 5,850

12-11-02-200-008 R & M PINGSTERHAUS TRUST 310

12-11-02-300-001 RICHTER RAYMOND C ET AL 410

12-11-02-300-002 ENDRES ANTON A & MARY L 210

12-11-02-300-003 WESSLING ELEANOR TRUST 170

12-11-02-300-005 MUELLER THOMAS L & PAMELA A TRUSTS 11,040

12-11-02-300-007 KNOBELOCH KEITH L TRUST 370

12-11-02-300-008 DEITERS JOSEPH & RITA TRUST 1,270

12-11-02-300-010 KOHNEN NEIL JOSEPH & EMILY LUCILLE 2,610

12-11-02-300-011 KOHNEN NEIL JOSEPH & EMILY LUCILLE 670

12-11-02-300-012 RICHTER RAYMOND C 11,200

12-11-02-300-013 LOEPKER DENNIS A & MARY JANE 15,140

12-11-02-400-001 KOHNEN RYAN J & NEIL J & KYLE J 10,100

12-11-02-400-002 R & M PINGSTERHAUS TRUST 540

12-11-02-400-003 KOHNEN NEIL J & RYAN J & KYLE J 6,110

12-11-02-400-004 SCHULTE WAYNE & MARILYN 1,210

12-11-02-400-005 R & M PINGSTERHAUS TRUST 1,000

12-11-02-400-006 HAAKE JOHN M TRUST 870

12-11-02-400-008 KOHNEN GERALD TRUST (1/8) KOHNEN ANN L (1/8) INT EA. 2,880

12-11-02-400-011 WUEBBLES JEFFREY A & MARCIA L 15,350

12-11-02-400-012 JANSEN JACINTA CLARA TRUST 4,550

12-11-02-400-013 HAAKE JOHN M TRUST 3,670

12-11-02-400-014 WUEBBLES JEFFREY A & MARCIA L 1,310

12-11-02-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,880



12-11-02-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 950

12-11-02-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,530

12-11-02-712-01-003 UPSTREAM INVESTMENT LLC 5,550

12-11-02-712-01-004 DANIEL CONSULTING LLC 180

12-11-02-712-02-006 HOLLENKAMP STELLA A 800

12-11-02-712-02-010 UPSTREAM INVESTMENT LLC 1,600

12-11-02-712-02-011 MONROE FAMILY TRUST 1,600

12-11-02-712-03-002 BREHM C E FOUNDATION 870

12-11-02-712-03-003 GOODNICK BETTY & CAROL 220

12-11-02-712-03-007 UNDERWOOD ANGELA 220

12-11-02-712-03-010 DANIEL MARSHALL EDWARD IV & PATTI JO TRU 870

12-11-02-712-03-011 UPSTREAM INVESTMENT LLC 350

12-11-02-712-03-012 MONROE FAMILY TRUST 570

12-11-03-100-001 EVERSGERD LUKE J & JACQUELINE A 76,570

12-11-03-101-001 RUTH SUSAN M 49,170

12-11-03-101-002 HENRICHS JEROME A & SHARON 69,660

12-11-03-101-003 ROLVES BETTY & WESSLING CARL 59,760

12-11-03-101-004 TIMMERMANN ROBERT L & JANE TR 103,490

12-11-03-101-008 STRAKE RYAN T & DAWN ELIZABETH 83,410

12-11-03-101-009 BACH THOMAS R & CARRIE L 103,480

12-11-03-101-010 RIPPERDA DUANE G & DIANE M 76,610

12-11-03-101-011 HAAKE JAMES G & JOANN E TRUST 64,440

12-11-03-101-012 ALBU KAREN A 76,810

12-11-03-101-015 LINNEMANN PEGGY S 61,270

12-11-03-101-019 WILSON PATRICK & DORENIA 64,710

12-11-03-101-020 REHKEMPER BRAD M & AMY M 83,230

12-11-03-101-021 COOK GREGORY E & NORMA R TRUSTS 77,680

12-11-03-101-022 HOLLAND CHRISTOPHER D & CHERYL A 84,930

12-11-03-101-023 TIMMERMANN ROBERT L & JANE TR 1,630

12-11-03-101-025 DANIEL & SONS CONSTRUCTION LLC 10,070

12-11-03-101-026 THOLE JEREMY D & RONDA L 96,230

12-11-03-101-027 HEIMANN SHEILA M LIVING TRUST 99,080

12-11-03-101-028 HEIMANN SHEILA M LIVING TRUST 8,960

12-11-03-102-003 EVERSGERD GARY G & GINA M 92,000

12-11-03-102-004 HEIMANN JOSEPH G 130,480

12-11-03-102-007 HITPAS FAMILY TRUST 77,470

12-11-03-102-008 KOHRMANN GERARD E & IRMA 62,980

12-11-03-102-010 FINAN MARK P & MICHELLE 67,320

12-11-03-102-011 WUEBBELS LESTER & ANTOINETTE 69,910

12-11-03-102-012 LAMPE JAMES R & JOANNE 85,160

12-11-03-102-015 SPREHE JAMES H & JACQUELINE 81,030

12-11-03-102-016 BRAUER MICHAEL L & JEANNE M 96,390

12-11-03-102-018 PINGSTERHAUS GLENNON A 60,510

12-11-03-102-019 KUES ERIC & WUEBBELS JENNA 82,970

12-11-03-102-020 D & C ALBERS TRUST 74,060

12-11-03-102-022 ALBERS LEON TRUST 540

12-11-03-102-023 D & C ALBERS TRUST 6,450

12-11-03-102-024 HEIMANN JAMES E & KATHLEEN 103,570

12-11-03-102-027 BRAUER JACOB M & KENNEDY 58,410

12-11-03-102-028 BRAUER MICHAEL L & JEANNE M 110

12-11-03-102-029 ALBERS RUTH C ET AL 8,580

12-11-03-102-030 KOHRMANN GERARD E & IRMA 1,600



12-11-03-102-031 ALBERS LEON TRUST 400

12-11-03-103-005 KUHL JASON M & LAUREN L 64,300

12-11-03-103-006 BOECKMANN KEVIN A & KATHLEEN 68,420

12-11-03-103-007 WILBURN GREGORY L & JANICE TR 100,420

12-11-03-103-046 CALLI71 LLC 16,990

12-11-03-103-047 DEERHAKE BETTY LOU 67,070

12-11-03-103-048 MUELLER FERDINAND W JR & JANET 77,790

12-11-03-103-049 SCHEER ROBERT P & KARLA 69,110

12-11-03-103-050 COOK CARL M & STEPHANIE A 86,800

12-11-03-103-051 CETO JOHN M & DEBRA 72,140

12-11-03-103-053 ROLFINGSMEYER TODD E & BRANDY 84,080

12-11-03-103-054 WINTER TIMOTHY A & CHRISTINE H 66,890

12-11-03-103-055 RAKERS BRENDAN P & JACLYN R 71,570

12-11-03-103-062 HUELSMANN MATTHEW E & KIMBERLY 92,300

12-11-03-103-067 VON BOKEL GARY & KRISTEN 84,320

12-11-03-103-068 WEMPE KEITH A & JENNIFER L 77,610

12-11-03-103-075 CALLI71 LLC 10,690

12-11-03-103-076 MARKUS KENT F & CARY A 91,430

12-11-03-103-077 SCHROEDER CHRISTIAN D & TAMMY 83,110

12-11-03-103-078 BECKER BRANDON N 66,440

12-11-03-103-079 HEMKER KEITH J & AMY M 133,870

12-11-03-103-086 KUEPER JEREMY 67,740

12-11-03-103-087 LARRUBIA ANTHONY F & PHIA B 77,930

12-11-03-103-088 WEMPE TODD A & BRENDA J 68,860

12-11-03-103-089 BASSE BETHANY A & CODIE E 75,350

12-11-03-103-090 ALLEN BETH 59,110

12-11-03-103-091 PEREZ KELLY M & JACOB P 67,340

12-11-03-103-092 WESSEL TRUST 121,170

12-11-03-103-093 KOHNEN RYAN J & LESLIE 131,330

12-11-03-103-094 TONNIES MICHAEL H & LYNN M 93,820

12-11-03-103-095 CALLI71 LLC 16,890

12-11-03-103-096 TIMMERMANN CAREY 97,810

12-11-03-103-097 PINGSTERHAUS JEFF & SARAH 95,270

12-11-03-104-001 KORTE MARVIN B & CHARLOTTE 61,380

12-11-03-104-002 JANSEN CARL J & DENICE (DENISE) 66,460

12-11-03-104-003 ROBKE GARY & CAROL 66,270

12-11-03-104-004 RAKERS ALLEN B & CATHERINE 61,850

12-11-03-104-005 VOGT RICHARD 70,650

12-11-03-104-006 ENDRES GARY & KATHLEEN 71,140

12-11-03-104-007 KOHNEN DAVID A & DEBORA 60,690

12-11-03-104-008 DIERKES ALLAN E & BETTY LOU 69,330

12-11-03-104-009 OERTEL TRACY W & KATHY A 96,920

12-11-03-104-010 BECKMANN MARK G & TRACY L 107,020

12-11-03-104-011 KOHNEN DENNIS L & LAURIE ANN 74,500

12-11-03-104-012 BECKMANN RANDALL G & LORI R TRUST 79,240

12-11-03-104-013 BOECKMANN FAMILY LIVING TRUST 108,870

12-11-03-104-014 KOHRMANN LISA 86,330

12-11-03-104-015 HUSMANN MARLA J 62,090

12-11-03-104-016 HAAKE MARILYN ELIZABETH TRUST 67,340

12-11-03-104-018 KALMER RYAN J & SARAH L 71,250

12-11-03-104-019 STOCK GERALYN K 72,980

12-11-03-104-020 SUTTON DANIEL M & MARY K TRUST 74,930



12-11-03-104-022 LANGENHORST RONALD F ET AL 53,420

12-11-03-104-023 SCHROEDER MATTHEW L & ALLISON N 55,730

12-11-03-104-024 LINDERS ANDREA 111,600

12-11-03-105-005 JANSEN NATHAN C & ANGIE 98,000

12-11-03-105-006 WINTER DEAN & SHARON 81,480

12-11-03-105-007 BUDDE MICHAEL & SONIA 81,980

12-11-03-105-009 MUSENBROCK DEAN & AMBER 112,880

12-11-03-105-010 CLAXTON DANA R ET AL 59,210

12-11-03-105-011 SOLIS GERRAD M & DANIELLE R 115,110

12-11-03-106-001 HAAKE FAMILY TRUST 66,980

12-11-03-106-007 HUSMANN DERRICK P 100,780

12-11-03-106-009 BRAUER ALAN G & DONNA M 80,770

12-11-03-106-010 UNICK CALEB A & VAN UYTVEN EMILY R 81,680

12-11-03-106-011 ENDRES JAMES P & JEAN M 77,190

12-11-03-106-012 DIERKES BRUCE S & KATHY 85,830

12-11-03-106-013 BEER DAVID P & PHYLLIS M 62,440

12-11-03-106-014 DEERHAKE KENNETH P & KAREN 78,370

12-11-03-106-015 ARENTSEN STEPHEN A & TINA 82,130

12-11-03-106-016 HAAKE FAMILY TRUST 4,250

12-11-03-106-017 RATHMANN ANTHONY D & WHITNEY N 69,720

12-11-03-106-018 HUSMANN DERRICK P 6,380

12-11-03-106-019 BECKMANN TAYLOR R & KRISTINE B 112,890

12-11-03-106-020 JOHNSON DARIN N & STACY 3,960

12-11-03-200-001 EVERSGERD LUKE J & JACQUELINE A 15,410

12-11-03-200-002 HAAR STACY & COLBY & JOSH 2,020

12-11-03-200-003 PETERS FLORENCE TRUSTEE 10,980

12-11-03-200-004 PETERS HENRIETTA TRUSTEE 6,520

12-11-03-300-002 SCHROEDER CLETUS H 1,440

12-11-03-300-004 MUELLER THOMAS L & PAMELA A TRUSTS 112,100

12-11-03-300-009 MUELLER THOMAS L & PAMELA A TRUSTS 18,410

12-11-03-301-001 BECKER ALBERT G TRUST 65,040

12-11-03-301-002 KORTE JACOB ALBERT & BROOKE LYNN 48,040

12-11-03-301-003 LINKS DENNIS & JAMIE LYNN 62,690

12-11-03-301-004 KOHNEN ANN L TRUST 57,650

12-11-03-301-005 ATTAWAY JOHN & JANE 65,690

12-11-03-301-006 VOSS JUSTIN M & MARCY MORRISON 56,980

12-11-03-301-007 DOETSCH CURTIS & MELISSA 93,980

12-11-03-302-001 DETLEFSEN DANIEL W & DEBORAH 59,710

12-11-03-302-002 BECKMANN TAMMIE C 50,970

12-11-03-302-003 DJ MUSENBROCK FAMILY TRUST 57,750

12-11-03-302-004 RANCILIO TRUST 53,290

12-11-03-302-005 KOHNEN PAUL & DEBORAH 66,990

12-11-03-302-006 DJ MUSENBROCK FAMILY TRUST 8,300

12-11-03-302-007 KOHNEN ANN L TRUST 7,960

12-11-03-302-008 KOHNEN ANN L TRUST 55,410

12-11-03-303-001 WUEBBLES JEFFREY A & MARCIA L 55,450

12-11-03-303-002 FELD DENISE M 39,130

12-11-03-303-003 POETTKER JAMES H & JUDITH 57,960

12-11-03-303-004 JOHNSTON GRANT H & BOECKMANN KARLI N 56,460

12-11-03-303-007 POWLESS KENNETH L 61,130

12-11-03-303-008 HENKEN ERIC J & HEMKER LAURIE K 67,470

12-11-03-303-009 MATTSON BRIAN J & NANCY A 94,760



12-11-03-303-010 TIMMERMANN JEFFREY D & LYNN M 86,470

12-11-03-304-001 WINTERS RHONDA J 41,690

12-11-03-304-002 ZURLIENE CURT A & KOCH MONICA J 61,800

12-11-03-304-003 CRUNDWELL JARET 43,220

12-11-03-304-004 PULLEN ROBERT M & LINDA M 43,990

12-11-03-304-005 LINNEMANN AARON & KELSEY R 50,320

12-11-03-304-006 VENHAUS CHAD P 54,270

12-11-03-304-007 HAAS SHARON M 71,710

12-11-03-304-008 LINNEMANN AARON M ET AL 72,560

12-11-03-304-010 PINGSTERHAUS NORBERT B & ALICE 60,110

12-11-03-304-011 TOENNIES ALEXANDER G & KRISTEN M 46,750

12-11-03-304-014 HELLIGE MATTHEW J 61,270

12-11-03-304-015 HELLMANN JANICE ET AL 46,930

12-11-03-304-016 KOZUSZEK HEATHER 35,660

12-11-03-304-017 LANGENHORST DONALD L 67,980

12-11-03-304-018 HAAKE RONALD & SHIRLEY KATHERINE 44,970

12-11-03-304-022 SCHUCHMAN JEFFREY C & KELLY M 68,410

12-11-03-304-023 DIERKES TERRENCE E & ANGELA S 80,960

12-11-03-305-001 ALBERS DALE J & GERALYN 29,290

12-11-03-305-002 JOHNSON THOMAS A TRUST 39,940

12-11-03-305-003 SCHULTE LYNN & GOESTENKORS CINDY 43,080

12-11-03-305-004 SCHROEDER RANDALL J 47,880

12-11-03-305-005 KNOBELOCH JENNIFER MARIE & BRANDON KEITH 73,090

12-11-03-305-008 WOLTERS ALLAN J & BONNIE 49,410

12-11-03-305-009 DOBRYNSKI JESSICA M TRUST 54,570

12-11-03-305-010 HOLTMANN DIANE & JANELLE 42,200

12-11-03-305-011 HUSTEDDE RALPH 34,030

12-11-03-305-012 SCHLAUTMAN JACOLYN M TRUST 40,860

12-11-03-305-013 DEERHAKE LEE A & DANITA M 124,630

12-11-03-305-014 REDMAN SYDNEY 73,780

12-11-03-305-015 SHERMAN RICHARD J II & DONNA 72,070

12-11-03-305-016 STRATE KENNETH R & ALICE C 39,960

12-11-03-306-001 MUELLER DENITA 27,910

12-11-03-306-002 KAUFFMANN ANDREW & SANDRA 44,930

12-11-03-306-003 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 41,730

12-11-03-306-004 KUES JOHN M 60,310

12-11-03-306-005 LANGENHORST MEGAN D 47,060

12-11-03-306-006 ALBERS LEA ANN 11,590

12-11-03-306-007 FUEHNE PAUL 49,680

12-11-03-306-008 ROBKE DALE G & SHELLY A 12,460

12-11-03-306-009 TIMMONS COLLEEN A 59,000

12-11-03-306-010 TIMMONS COLLEEN 6,180

12-11-03-306-011 SCHROEDER KEVIN A 36,180

12-11-03-306-012 KOHNEN DALE T & VICTORIA 46,130

12-11-03-306-013 EVERSGERD BRENDA M 28,730

12-11-03-306-014 HAAKE THERESA & HEMKER LINDA & OLLIGES LEONARD & KENNETH 37,110

12-11-03-306-015 ROBBEN MARLENE 46,800

12-11-03-306-016 LEONARD JOHN E 44,710

12-11-03-306-018 KOHNEN DALE T & VICTORIA 2,380

12-11-03-306-019 ROBBEN MARLENE 930

12-11-03-306-022 NORDHAUS GARY M 1,980

12-11-03-306-024 HAAKE DOUGLAS J & DENISE M 75,650



12-11-03-306-025 BARTH BERNARD J & LINDA M 84,010

12-11-03-306-026 HAAKE ALBERT J & GINA G 89,280

12-11-03-306-030 TIMMERMANN RONALD J & LISA A 93,400

12-11-03-306-032 NORDHAUS GARY M 48,200

12-11-03-306-034 NORDHAUS GARY M 2,550

12-11-03-307-002 JOHNSON THOMAS A TRUST 43,310

12-11-03-307-003 ADES DALE 61,450

12-11-03-307-007 THEISING JOAN M TRUST 49,360

12-11-03-307-008 HOELSCHER JON M & KAREN A 63,570

12-11-03-308-001 JUENGEL ANDREW H JR & JUDY A 62,990

12-11-03-308-002 MORALES SALVADOR 24,810

12-11-03-308-005 SCHROEDER DENNIS G 2,950

12-11-03-308-006 WUEBBELS RICHARD V & DEBORAH HUSTEDDE 40,260

12-11-03-308-007 LAKENBURGES DENIS & DAWN 47,770

12-11-03-309-003 THEISING LUCAS 23,300

12-11-03-309-004 GEBKE CATHERINE A 47,460

12-11-03-309-010 HUSTEDDE SANDRA K 6,440

12-11-03-309-011 HUSTEDDE SANDRA K 49,140

12-11-03-309-012 BAUER THEODORE O & BRITTANY A 54,220

12-11-03-309-013 SEARS WILLIAM & ANTOINETTE L 49,740

12-11-03-309-014 LINNEMANN TRUST 4,260

12-11-03-309-015 SCHROEDER FRANK H JR 53,210

12-11-03-309-016 ESPLUND ZACHARY K & ASHLEY M 79,760

12-11-03-309-017 NORDHAUS KEITH 45,020

12-11-03-309-018 WINKELER KYLE R 35,050

12-11-03-309-019 SCHROEDER BRAD A & HEIDI M 36,220

12-11-03-309-020 SCHROEDER LANDON G 53,580

12-11-03-310-001 DEERING ERIC J 31,470

12-11-03-310-003 LANGENHORST LIVING TRUST 53,180

12-11-03-310-004 ADES MARY C TRUST 39,780

12-11-03-310-005 ROBKE ROBERT H & BARBARA ANN 54,150

12-11-03-310-007 STRIEKER NORMAN J & COLLETTE 33,570

12-11-03-310-008 KOCH BENEDICT J & HENRIETTA MARY 53,520

12-11-03-310-009 KOHNEN KYLE J 38,860

12-11-03-310-010 BOECKMANN ROGER A & JACQUELINE 47,540

12-11-03-310-011 SPREHE PATRICIA A 9,680

12-11-03-310-012 DIESEN CARL 25,760

12-11-03-310-013 KLINGLER BRAD W 29,140

12-11-03-310-014 KOCH BENEDICT J & HENRIETTA MARY 4,280

12-11-03-311-002 CALLI71 LLC 11,460

12-11-03-311-005 EVERSGERD LARRY J & ANGELA 3,230

12-11-03-311-006 NETTLES ERIC & DEBORAH 36,120

12-11-03-311-008 EVERSGERD LARRY J & ANGELA 64,970

12-11-03-311-009 CALLI71 LLC 6,330

12-11-03-311-016 SCHROEDER JERALD ET AL 56,230

12-11-03-311-017 SCHROEDER CLETUS H & DOLORES 6,440

12-11-03-311-018 SCHROEDER CLETUS G & ANN T 83,710

12-11-03-311-019 SCHROEDER MICHAEL & KAREN 98,570

12-11-03-311-020 SCHROEDER JERALD & COLEEN 64,460

12-11-03-312-003 LOHMAN SANDRA L & WAYNE 66,870

12-11-03-312-004 YOUNG JAMES A & JOAN 86,740

12-11-03-312-005 KOHNEN DANIEL C & JACINTA M 62,500



12-11-03-312-006 EVERSGERD KELLY J & CHERYL M 74,420

12-11-03-312-009 MULLINS STEPHEN A & TERESA M 44,100

12-11-03-312-010 TOENNIES KYLE 58,660

12-11-03-312-013 BECKMANN AARON & JENNIFER 93,460

12-11-03-312-014 ALBERS MICHAEL J & GERALYN M 88,900

12-11-03-312-015 RATERMANN BRANDON M & EMILY L 81,830

12-11-03-312-016 LANGENHORST TIMOTHY D & VICKY 89,380

12-11-03-312-017 MICHELS JOHN R & DIANNE E 97,710

12-11-03-312-018 LAMPE JEFFREY G & TINA 78,630

12-11-03-312-019 LAMPE JEFFREY G & TINA M 8,640

12-11-03-312-020 RIBBING FAMILY TRUST 78,580

12-11-03-312-021 LINNEMANN DANIEL L 99,610

12-11-03-312-023 VOSS COLBEY DEAN & DANIELLA LEA 90,440

12-11-03-312-024 BOECKMANN RUSSELL V & CYNTHIA M 113,360

12-11-03-312-025 EVERSGERD ERIC J & LAUREN E 81,480

12-11-03-312-027 KOHNEN NEIL J & EMILY L 100,670

12-11-03-312-029 TOENNIES KYLE & ANDREA R 1,970

12-11-03-312-030 KREKE ROY F & KAREN A 83,550

12-11-03-312-031 GEBKE JEFFREY D & CRYSTAL D 77,420

12-11-03-400-001 EVERSGERD LUKE J & JACQUELINE A 5,880

12-11-03-400-002 WESSLING ELEANOR TRUST 910

12-11-03-400-003 MUELLER THOMAS L & PAMELA A 870

12-11-03-400-004 MUELLER THOMAS L & PAMELA A 870

12-11-03-400-005 MUELLER THOMAS L & PAMELA A TRUSTS 2,000

12-11-03-400-006 HAGEN VIRGIL A & EILEEN M TRUST 1,510

12-11-03-400-007 HAGEN VIRGIL A & EILEEN M TRUST 750

12-11-03-400-008 ENDRES ANTON A & MARY L 170

12-11-03-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,660

12-11-03-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 500

12-11-04-100-001 HEIMBECKER 2004 TRUST 192,870

12-11-04-100-002 GEBKE GLENNON G & WANITA L TRUST 85,280

12-11-04-100-003 BERGMANN PAUL B & KATHLEEN 15,310

12-11-04-100-004 HEIMBECKER 2004 TRUST 18,130

12-11-04-200-002 PETERS FLORENCE TRUSTEE 19,130

12-11-04-200-006 TIMMERMANN RUSSELL & SHARON TR 35,600

12-11-04-200-008 VOSS RUSSELL D & ANGELA M 65,720

12-11-04-200-011 TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS 9,190

12-11-04-200-015 BIGGS TERRY D & ROCHELLE K 111,630

12-11-04-200-016 ESSENPREIS BRADLEY M & LAUREN K 129,020

12-11-04-200-017 BRUGGEMANN JOHN & AMY 84,050

12-11-04-200-018 SWIRES JUSTIN L & CODI D 91,450

12-11-04-200-019 WINKELER BRAD & MICHELLE 109,870

12-11-04-200-020 ALBERS DIANE M TRUST 97,630

12-11-04-200-021 WILBURN KEVIN J & JAMIE 100,430

12-11-04-200-022 ZURLIENE JARED & KRISTIN 113,160

12-11-04-200-023 ARENTSEN RONALD & LEIGH ANN 94,980

12-11-04-200-024 BECKER RONALD R & DENISE L TRUST 96,820

12-11-04-200-026 REDMAN ROBERT J JR & ERICA K 145,220

12-11-04-200-027 HICKMAN ADAM B & KAMPWERTH SHANNON K 190,350

12-11-04-200-034 STRIEKER CLINTON P & MEGAN M 580

12-11-04-200-035 JOHNSON ANGELA M TRUST 3,000

12-11-04-201-002 VONDER HAAR FAMILY TRUST 102,930



12-11-04-201-003 31 PROPERTIES LLC 59,410

12-11-04-201-004 31 PROPERTIES LLC 9,920

12-11-04-201-005 HESTER CHADWICK L & JESSICA F 73,250

12-11-04-201-006 BAER NICHOLE & RYAN 71,090

12-11-04-201-007 STEPHENSON BRITTANY S & CHRISTIAN E 73,310

12-11-04-201-008 CLINTON COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC 0

12-11-04-201-009 SANTEL NATHAN G & JENNA M 85,450

12-11-04-201-010 MILLER JASON D 58,630

12-11-04-201-011 BECKMANN BRYCE 61,720

12-11-04-300-004 KOHNEN CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC 140,070

12-11-04-300-005 CALLI71 LLC 15,970

12-11-04-300-007 ALBERS LEON TRUST 3,270

12-11-04-300-009 BURKE ALEXANDER J 47,140

12-11-04-300-010 HOERCHLER KENNETH E 60,000

12-11-04-300-011 HUELSMANN RACHEL LYNN & JOSHUA JENE 51,020

12-11-04-300-015 MDJ 161 LLC 83,930

12-11-04-300-016 BECKER FAMILY GROUP 167,880

12-11-04-300-018 HEIMANN PAUL TRUST #100 7,420

12-11-04-300-021 HEIMANN PAUL TRUST #100 10,630

12-11-04-300-022 WILBURN JANICE L TRUST 7,650

12-11-04-300-023 CALLI71 LLC 7,650

12-11-04-300-024 C G K PROPERTIES LLC 66,440

12-11-04-300-035 BECKMANN JEANETTE 40,270

12-11-04-300-036 BECKMANN JEANETTE 840

12-11-04-300-040 KOHNEN CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC 240,550

12-11-04-300-043 HOERCHLER KENNETH E 200

12-11-04-300-045 CACHOLA GORDON CLIFFORD 4,060

12-11-04-300-050 FITZONE 161 LLC 214,990

12-11-04-300-051 MOLITOR CARL A 51,980

12-11-04-300-052 DAN KOHNEN & ASSOCIATES LLC 650

12-11-04-300-053 BEER KENNETH J TRUST 30,250

12-11-04-300-054 KORTE KEITH G & ERIN M TRUSTS 9,780

12-11-04-300-055 OSAGE PROPERTIES LLC 278,080

12-11-04-300-058 ALBERS RUTH C ET AL (1/2 INT) 3,410

12-11-04-351-001 LAMPE JEFFREY G ET AL 55,150

12-11-04-351-002 LANGENHORST MICHELLE L & JASON F 61,510

12-11-04-351-003 LOHMAN JAROD W 53,160

12-11-04-352-002 LAMPE KEITH V & KELLY S 74,220

12-11-04-352-004 CROW HEATHER N 49,920

12-11-04-353-002 LOEPKER CONNIE S 37,960

12-11-04-353-003 SCOTT KATHLEEN J 41,960

12-11-04-353-004 GEBKE RONALD J & PATRICIA M 41,490

12-11-04-353-005 HEMANN AARON E & VICKIE L 46,720

12-11-04-354-001 KAMPWERTH JEFF & RIJEANA 82,150

12-11-04-355-001 HAAKE FAMILY TRUST 58,290

12-11-04-355-002 BECKER AARON KENNETH 54,530

12-11-04-355-003 STONECYPHER TAYLOR 42,810

12-11-04-355-004 HAAKE RICHARD A & KATHLEEN C TRUST 60,090

12-11-04-356-001 SCHWIERJOHN DANIEL D & JANICE K 53,630

12-11-04-356-002 DIESEN JANE F TRUST 34,400

12-11-04-356-003 HEIMBECKER JEROME S & MARCY L 35,920

12-11-04-356-004 HAAKE BERNARD H JR & MARY F 42,810



12-11-04-356-005 LOEPKER TRUST 56,970

12-11-04-356-006 POWERS GREGORY A 47,050

12-11-04-357-001 FRIEDERICH ZACHARY & CHASITY 26,640

12-11-04-357-002 AMERICAN LEGION POST #325 117,250

12-11-04-357-003 KOHNEN VINCENT & AMANDA TRUST 33,110

12-11-04-358-001 EVERSGERD LUKE 42,870

12-11-04-358-002 DIERKES MICHAEL L 41,330

12-11-04-358-003 JOHNSON GARY & MARY L 35,560

12-11-04-358-004 BEER DARLENE S TRUST 30,240

12-11-04-358-005 WINNING BRITNY 28,620

12-11-04-358-006 MOLITOR CARL 40,210

12-11-04-358-007 ECJ PROPERTIES LLC 70,430

12-11-04-358-008 CACHOLA GORDON CLIFFORD 15,970

12-11-04-358-009 BECKER FAMILY GROUP 11,890

12-11-04-358-013 QUALITY HOUSING LLC 95,610

12-11-04-359-001 ZR HOLDINGS LLC 142,120

12-11-04-359-002 DEERING CASSANDRA (LEWIS) 73,420

12-11-04-359-003 LINNEMANN RYAN & TABATHA 13,070

12-11-04-360-001 LOHMAN JAROD 19,890

12-11-04-401-004 KNOBELOCH KEITH L TRUST 84,940

12-11-04-401-007 STRIEKER WARREN P & COLEEN M 79,520

12-11-04-401-008 EVERSGERD BURTON L & LISA 57,380

12-11-04-401-013 KUHN BRIANNE S (KNOBELOCH) 5,700

12-11-04-401-015 KNOBELOCH KEITH L TRUST 11,520

12-11-04-401-017 LAKENBURGES KYLE R & LACEY M 105,240

12-11-04-401-018 KOHRMANN RYAN J & SHELLY L 123,260

12-11-04-401-019 RENSHAW TERRY G & COLETTE A 80,100

12-11-04-401-020 WINTER TIMOTHY L & GINA M 95,540

12-11-04-401-022 GEBKE CORY & NICOLE 132,120

12-11-04-401-023 ALLEN BRENDA S 139,440

12-11-04-401-024 STRIEKER WARREN P & COLEEN M 190

12-11-04-401-025 STRIEKER WARREN P & COLEEN M 190

12-11-04-401-026 STRIEKER CLINTON P & MEGAN M 460

12-11-04-401-027 JOHNSON ANGELA M TRUST 103,460

12-11-04-401-028 RIBBING FAMILY TRUST 152,630

12-11-04-401-029 GEBKE JESSICA 12,780

12-11-04-402-001 CALLI71 LLC 6,800

12-11-04-402-002 CALLI71 LLC 3,140

12-11-04-402-003 KOHNEN CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC 4,430

12-11-04-403-001 CALLI71 LLC 14,380

12-11-04-404-004 SCHULTE JONATHAN W & TRACY L 43,490

12-11-04-404-007 CALLI71 LLC 4,270

12-11-04-404-008 KOHNEN CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC 49,150

12-11-04-404-009 KOETTING MICHAEL A & BARBARA J 69,500

12-11-04-405-001 LINNEMANN RYAN 44,930

12-11-04-405-002 LANGENHORST WILBERT G JR 42,140

12-11-04-405-003 LANGENHORST WILBERT G JR 8,530

12-11-04-405-004 HUELSMANN NANCY S 32,880

12-11-04-405-005 KOHRMANN JASON G & TINA M 33,870

12-11-04-405-006 LINNEMANN LIVING TRUST 37,600

12-11-04-406-001 WUEBBELS FAMILY TRUST 69,220

12-11-04-406-002 DIESEN KAYLA M 27,960



12-11-04-406-003 HAAR SARA 33,800

12-11-04-406-004 WUEBBELS FAMILY TRUST 3,570

12-11-04-407-002 ROBERTS EDWARD M III & KAREN 4,670

12-11-04-407-003 HEWLETT JANETTE C 42,780

12-11-04-407-004 GEBKE DANIEL R & LYNN 48,890

12-11-04-407-008 KUHL DENNIS M TRUST 47,040

12-11-04-408-002 BECKER BROS EGGS INC 28,400

12-11-04-408-003 DETMER ROSE 26,960

12-11-04-408-005 GRAHAM DANNY & MARY 24,290

12-11-04-408-006 LUEBBERS JANE 37,820

12-11-04-408-007 DIERKES ALVINA 42,200

12-11-04-408-008 DUNCAN EUGENE & KELLY 27,490

12-11-04-408-009 LOEPKER HOLLY E 41,980

12-11-04-409-001 DAN KOHNEN & ASSOCIATES LLC 31,600

12-11-04-409-002 ALBERS ALLEN G & MADONNA M 42,460

12-11-04-409-003 RICKERT GARY L & GEBKE DIANE K 59,650

12-11-04-409-006 CARLILE KAREN 31,870

12-11-04-409-008 MICHELS JAMES B & MICHELS JOHN 29,930

12-11-04-409-009 DAN KOHNEN & ASSOCIATES LLC 3,550

12-11-04-409-010 TIEK RYAN 38,000

12-11-04-410-001 LAMPE BACKHOE & TRENCHING SERVICE INC 17,490

12-11-04-410-002 LAMPE KEITH V 39,340

12-11-04-410-003 KOHRMANN ROB 41,520

12-11-04-410-004 NETEMEYER MATTHEW D & BRITTANY R 32,120

12-11-04-410-005 CALLI71 LLC 66,310

12-11-04-411-001 NOVY KEVIN 31,510

12-11-04-411-002 RATERMANN BROS PROPERTIES LLC 35,200

12-11-04-411-003 JOHNSON JOHN H & DOLORES TRUST 44,170

12-11-04-411-004 WALZ LOIS DIANE 47,250

12-11-04-411-006 SCHRAGE CLYDE G & ELIZABETH R 51,420

12-11-04-412-001 LUCAS FRED R JR & JOYCE 43,110

12-11-04-412-002 SMITH LORI & ROBERTS KAREN & MENSING JEFF A 45,390

12-11-04-412-003 SHIRLEY JERRID A & DONNA R 23,460

12-11-04-412-004 SCHLAUTMANN DAVID M ET AL 43,760

12-11-04-412-005 WINKELER KENNETH G 29,070

12-11-04-412-006 ALBERS KENNETH J & TAMMY J 30,130

12-11-04-413-001 KOHRMANN SCOTT A TRUST 47,340

12-11-04-413-002 HAAKE ROBERT A 32,480

12-11-04-413-003 STOCKERT PAUL E JR 34,410

12-11-04-413-004 FRERKER FAMILY TRUST 68,330

12-11-04-413-005 KOHNEN MARK & TRICIA 65,200

12-11-04-413-006 BOWEN SHEENA G 34,270

12-11-04-414-001 LAMPE STEPHEN H 12,230

12-11-04-414-002 LANGENHORST TRUST 50,560

12-11-04-414-003 PETERS DALE A & REBECCA L 35,200

12-11-04-414-004 SCHNEIDER JASON 40,220

12-11-04-414-005 HUELSMANN KOLLIN J & ANNE M 72,020

12-11-04-415-001 WINKELER THOMAS M 44,460

12-11-04-415-002 KELLOUGH RONALD R & LISA A 39,970

12-11-04-415-003 DIEKMANN ALEX D 65,470

12-11-04-415-004 HEMKER GERVASE W & MARY L 61,170

12-11-04-415-005 HANNA SAMUEL & KELLI 40,920



12-11-04-415-006 RICKHOFF ROGER W & GAIL 37,940

12-11-04-416-001 VAN NESS KEVIN 38,250

12-11-04-416-002 DEITERS NICHOLAS M 31,160

12-11-04-416-003 HEMKER DUSTIN R 37,610

12-11-04-416-004 EVERSGERD DALE H 43,670

12-11-04-416-005 KAMPWERTH DUANE F & JUDITH A TRUST 52,860

12-11-04-416-006 RATHMANN WILLIAM B & LISA 40,410

12-11-04-416-007 ROBKE GLENNON E & ELAINE P 53,250

12-11-04-417-003 LANGENHORST BLAKE D 45,520

12-11-04-417-004 EVERSGERD ALICE 50,290

12-11-04-417-007 POETTKER BRAD J & MICHELLE C 34,230

12-11-04-417-008 BECKMANN DEBRA S 59,500

12-11-04-417-009 KUHL NICHOLAS A 44,790

12-11-04-417-010 PEREZ JACOB 28,600

12-11-04-417-011 GEBKE KRISTIN L 40,040

12-11-04-418-003 RICHTER MICHAEL F & SUSAN 40,210

12-11-04-418-004 BERNDSEN ANGELA 43,670

12-11-04-418-005 HAAKE ALLEN T & SEBESCAK SARAH 55,200

12-11-04-418-006 SCHOMAKER MICHAEL GERARD & DETMER JAMIE CATHERINE 61,580

12-11-04-418-007 WESSELMANN HENRY & MARIE 52,590

12-11-04-418-008 RATERMANN BARBARA J (SCHULTE) 52,180

12-11-04-418-009 LANGHAUSER JOSEPH A & SYLVIA O 70,840

12-11-04-418-010 LANGHAUSER JOSEPH A & SYLVIA O 2,670

12-11-04-419-001 HEMKER ERIC J & AMY E 37,950

12-11-04-419-002 CLOIN CHARLES W 36,840

12-11-04-419-003 DIESEN DANIEL L & SHERRI 3,870

12-11-04-419-004 DIESEN DANIEL L & SHERRI 63,010

12-11-04-419-007 CARPENTER JASON 48,030

12-11-04-419-008 MELTON NICHOLAS J & TRACY A 47,300

12-11-04-419-009 RATERMANN DEANNA M 31,840

12-11-04-420-001 TOENNIES BERNETTE & CLETUS 39,550

12-11-04-420-002 BEER WALTER J & CAROLYN 37,820

12-11-04-420-003 POETTKER BRADLEY J & BRANDMEYER MICHELLE 27,360

12-11-04-420-004 BAKER FREDDIE & LYNN 50,610

12-11-04-420-005 BAKER FREDDIE 20,340

12-11-04-420-006 HEMKER RUTH F 39,830

12-11-04-421-002 LAKENBURGES FLORENCE 56,160

12-11-04-421-003 CLARK DANIEL J & JENNEL M 50,330

12-11-04-421-004 LAKENBURGES MOTOR COMPANY LLC 4,280

12-11-04-421-005 ALBERS PHILIP J 16,430

12-11-04-421-006 RICKHOFF RILEY 44,180

12-11-04-421-007 PAHUAMBA ALMA GERONIMO 22,420

12-11-04-421-008 LAKENBURGES MOTOR COMPANY LLC 28,590

12-11-04-421-009 LAKENBURGES MOTOR COMPANY LLC 2,520

12-11-04-422-001 ROBBEN HAROLD J & CAROLYN 42,510

12-11-04-422-002 GALLATIN ERMA J EVERSGERD TRUST 27,330

12-11-04-422-003 HAAR JOSHUA & TERESA 42,070

12-11-04-422-004 LAKENBURGES NATHAN J & DANIELLE M 87,470

12-11-04-422-005 KLEIBOEKER JEREMY 35,220

12-11-04-422-006 HODGES JORDAN T 28,080

12-11-04-451-005 LAMPE KEITH 31,620

12-11-04-451-006 STRIEKER CLINTON P & MEGAN M 810



12-11-04-451-009 PIPER JARED 104,550

12-11-04-451-010 MILICEVIC VUK & JUSTINE N 103,590

12-11-04-451-011 CLINTON COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC 0

12-11-04-451-012 KLOSTERMANN COLLIN R 105,850

12-11-04-451-013 BARNETT AARON & BROOKE 107,840

12-11-04-451-014 CLINTON COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC 0

12-11-04-451-015 CLINTON COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC 0

12-11-04-451-016 KOHRMANN SCOTT A TRUST 9,340

12-11-04-451-017 D & T BUILDERS LLC 8,530

12-11-04-451-018 FEHRMANN DAKOTA ANTHONY & DAIBER MEAGHAN 8,560

12-11-04-451-019 STRUBHART NICHOLAS L & WILLARD TIFFANY L 90,910

12-11-04-451-020 ISAAK TRAVIS A & KATHLEEN LYN 73,520

12-11-04-451-021 HARMON ANDREW MICHAEL & HANNAH NICOLE 85,010

12-11-04-451-022 SELLERS JO ANN 68,180

12-11-04-451-023 FOPPE SHARON K 78,630

12-11-04-451-024 SMITH KEVIN A 44,150

12-11-04-451-025 JUSTIS JOHN D & BALLINGER HEATHER 50,620

12-11-04-451-026 BOECKMANN GARRETT ALEX & SCHNIERS MORGAN ANN 94,710

12-11-04-451-027 KOHRMANN TREVOR 19,940

12-11-04-451-028 WINTER DANIEL J & ASHLEY N 122,270

12-11-04-451-029 BOECKMANN FAMILY LIVING TRUST 9,880

12-11-04-451-030 HALLER TERRY O & LYNN G & FROHN CODY & MAKAYLA 9,830

12-11-04-451-031 CLINTON COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC 0

12-11-04-451-032 CLINTON COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC 0

12-11-04-451-033 STRIEKER WARREN P & COLEEN M 1,830

12-11-04-452-003 WUEBBELS LAURA E TRUST 85,330

12-11-04-452-004 BERGMANN JUDY 49,450

12-11-04-452-005 WUEBBELS JEFFREY C & KAREN S 20,260

12-11-04-452-007 WILKINS KHOLTON L 64,360

12-11-04-452-008 WILKINS KHOLTON L 2,970

12-11-04-453-001 LINNEMANN MARY FRANCES 4,560

12-11-04-453-002 LINNEMANN MARY F 24,760

12-11-04-453-006 WESSELMANN ALFRED & BRENDA 50,000

12-11-04-453-007 SCHNIERS STANLEY E & DIANE 55,090

12-11-04-453-008 TOMAZZOLI SEAN M 62,480

12-11-04-453-009 STERKIS  RUTH E TRUST 56,540

12-11-04-453-010 ROBKE ADAM J & ABBY E 62,130

12-11-04-453-011 STERKIS  RUTH E TRUST 1,560

12-11-04-454-001 SUDHOLT RUSSEL D 40,150

12-11-04-454-002 WUEBBELS FAMILY TRUST 57,960

12-11-04-454-003 BUCHMILLER LUCAS W & HAAKE RACHELLE A 51,170

12-11-04-454-004 WINTER MARIE 42,520

12-11-04-454-005 KOHRMANN TONI M & RICHARD J 45,890

12-11-04-454-006 HERMELING AGNES 27,670

12-11-04-455-002 HAAR COLBY 29,000

12-11-04-455-003 WUEBBLES AARON E & JENNA J 52,520

12-11-04-455-004 KOHNEN ALLEN 51,590

12-11-04-455-006 LOEPKER DEBORAH A & SYLVESTER V 56,820

12-11-04-456-001 SKAIN JOHN C 41,640

12-11-04-456-002 MEYER JEANNE M 38,050

12-11-04-456-004 JOHNSON DARRELL J 60,690

12-11-04-456-005 DEITERS BENJAMIN R & DEBRA R 32,240



12-11-04-456-009 RAKERS NORBERT V & DEBORAH J 26,950

12-11-04-456-010 SKAIN JOHN C 240

12-11-04-456-013 RATERMANN BROS PROPERTIES LLC 38,990

12-11-04-457-001 TEBBE STACEY L 45,460

12-11-04-457-002 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO 8,970

12-11-04-457-003 MUELLER THOMAS & PAMELA 10,440

12-11-04-457-004 TORRALVA ADRIAN BACILIO 19,980

12-11-04-457-005 WUEBBELS JEFF & KAREN 2,210

12-11-04-457-006 ORTIZ JOSE C 21,620

12-11-04-457-008 TOLAN JOSEPH & APRIL 32,920

12-11-04-457-010 SEELHOEFER SHARON 52,530

12-11-04-458-001 KNIEPMANN GERALD W & JOYCE M 104,070

12-11-04-458-002 SCHUCHMAN CAYDN 10,340

12-11-04-458-003 SPIHLMANN DOUGLAS P 73,420

12-11-04-458-004 LOEPKER ALYSSA RAE & BLAIN KENDALL 119,560

12-11-04-458-005 VONDER HAAR FAMILY TRUST 82,080

12-11-04-458-007 DEITERS CHELSEY J & HUELSMANN QUINTON M 81,610

12-11-04-458-008 AUTRY MICHAEL BRENDAN & LINDSEY 86,170

12-11-04-458-009 CLINTON COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC 0

12-11-04-458-010 KNIEPMANN GERALD W & JOYCE M 11,570

12-11-04-458-011 WUEBBELS GERALD A 57,820

12-11-04-458-012 LUEBBERS JOSEPH T & MARIA N 56,600

12-11-04-459-001 CLINTON COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC 0

12-11-04-459-002 CLINTON COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC 0

12-11-04-459-003 31 PROPERTIES LLC 15,880

12-11-04-459-004 ENDRES PROPERTIES INC 15,360

12-11-04-459-005 ENDRES PROPERTIES INC 16,390

12-11-04-475-001 THEISING VALERIAN & IRENE 47,940

12-11-04-475-002 DIESEN DONALD J 37,990

12-11-04-475-005 HAAKE RALPH A & CYNTHIA 37,140

12-11-04-475-006 FAUKE GERALD F 22,250

12-11-04-475-007 WESSELMANN RANDY G 37,360

12-11-04-475-008 HAAKE ARNOLD & ETHEL 26,950

12-11-04-476-001 HEIMBECKER JEROME & MARCY 440

12-11-04-476-003 HAAKE RALPH A & CYNTHIA 27,460

12-11-04-476-007 HAAKE ALBERT & GINA 26,360

12-11-04-476-009 MICHELS JOHN R & DIANNE E 5,910

12-11-04-476-010 FELDMAN JOHN C & ANGELA M 38,390

12-11-04-476-011 HEIMBECKER JEROME & MARCY 3,200

12-11-04-477-003 ALBERS RUTH F 49,440

12-11-04-477-005 GEBKE MARVIN 53,760

12-11-04-477-006 GEBKE MARVIN 56,090

12-11-04-477-007 GEBKE MARVIN V 12,790

12-11-04-477-008 GEBKE JACQUELINE M 54,110

12-11-04-478-001 GERMANTOWN TRUST & SAVINGS BK 6,720

12-11-04-478-002 GERMANTOWN TRUST & SAVINGS BK 108,080

12-11-04-478-003 NORRENBERNS JAMES A & SUSAN 13,840

12-11-04-478-004 WUEBBELS MARIAN R 68,170

12-11-04-478-005 MOSS FUNERAL HOME P C 94,630

12-11-04-479-001 LINDERS JOHN M & MARY E 2,440

12-11-04-479-002 LINDERS JOHN M & MARY 35,390

12-11-04-479-003 LAMPE STEPHEN H 22,920



12-11-04-479-004 LAMPE STEPHEN H 12,320

12-11-04-479-009 MYSTIC PROPERTIES LLC 22,110

12-11-04-479-010 MYSTIC PROPERTIES LLC 3,840

12-11-04-479-013 LINDERS JOHN M & MARY ET AL 150

12-11-04-479-014 TOENNIES BRAD & CHRISTINA 40,140

12-11-04-479-015 EVERSGERD FAMILY TRUST 17,430

12-11-04-479-016 LODDEKE CURT R 46,700

12-11-04-480-002 KOHNEN LAVERN 1,110

12-11-04-480-003 KOHNEN LAVERN V & CONSTANCE 42,430

12-11-04-480-004 TIMMERMANN DAVID & MARY JANE 45,410

12-11-04-480-005 EVERSGERD MAURICE H & RUTH 44,670

12-11-04-480-006 EVERSGERD MAURICE H & RUTH 9,780

12-11-04-480-010 EVERSGERD MAURICE H & RUTH 4,350

12-11-04-481-001 ROBKE PROPERTIES LLC 16,590

12-11-04-481-002 VENHAUS RYAN M & ANNA C 15,650

12-11-04-481-003 MEDINA MARSHA A 3,000

12-11-04-481-004 VENHAUS ANNA C V (BECKMANN) 80,650

12-11-04-481-005 TEBBE STACEY L 20,420

12-11-04-482-001 GERMANTOWN TRUST & SAVINGS BK TRST 22-15 57,590

12-11-04-482-002 JANSEN LORINDA F TRUST 3,470

12-11-04-482-003 HENKEN RONALD G & HELEN 42,150

12-11-04-482-004 THOELE JEREMY & PAMELA 34,610

12-11-04-482-005 DIESEN DAVID 32,900

12-11-04-482-006 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 59,680

12-11-04-483-002 HEMKER SARAH (EILERS) 31,230

12-11-04-483-003 SCHULTE JOSEPH E & LYNN A 51,630

12-11-04-483-005 EVERSGERD FAMILY TRUST 28,970

12-11-04-483-006 VAREL MICHELLE 37,990

12-11-04-483-010 ANDERSON RAQUEL L 66,080

12-11-04-484-001 PETERS ERIC & NICOLE 9,820

12-11-04-484-003 KUHL TODD A 62,800

12-11-04-484-009 GEBKE RONALD J & PATRICIA M 5,890

12-11-04-484-012 JANSEN DANIEL J 35,270

12-11-04-484-013 EVERSGERD SHIRLEY 38,180

12-11-04-484-015 PETERS ERIC J & NICOLE L 58,300

12-11-04-484-016 ENGELMANN BRIAN R & ERIN S 20,100

12-11-04-485-001 FELDMANN THOMAS S & HANNA ABIGAIL M 41,940

12-11-04-485-002 GEBKE FAMILY TRUST 48,400

12-11-04-486-002 GEBKE MARVIN V 6,320

12-11-04-486-003 HUELSMANN GERALDINE 47,060

12-11-04-486-004 MALLARD RICHARD C 38,390

12-11-04-486-005 HODGES JOSHUA L & NICOLE M 78,690

12-11-04-486-006 ROBKE ERIC & HUEGEN BRIANNE 77,310

12-11-04-487-001 DIESEN LEROY E & JEAN A 31,290

12-11-04-487-002 GARRISON DREW & KAREN 51,570

12-11-04-487-005 FRERKER RALPH H 24,870

12-11-04-487-006 LEWIS JOE & CONNIE 68,210

12-11-04-487-007 KUHL CARL & MELISSA 56,770

12-11-04-487-008 ALBERS VINCENT & JODY 63,810

12-11-04-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,050

12-11-05-100-002 ALBERS ALLEN G & MADONNA M 8,680

12-11-05-100-003 JANSEN ALAN JEROME 8,030



12-11-05-100-004 HEMKER KEITH 74,960

12-11-05-100-008 DEERHAKE LAVERN V & BETTY LOU 23,390

12-11-05-100-009 DEERHAKE TERRY L & KRISTI L 41,660

12-11-05-100-010 STROOT JAMES TRUST 9,410

12-11-05-100-011 SANTEL KEITH D & JESSICA A 117,540

12-11-05-100-012 ALBERS ALLEN G & MADONNA M 15,720

12-11-05-200-011 TOENNIES CARL & DARLA 55,200

12-11-05-200-012 ROSE ACRE FARMS INC 14,220

12-11-05-200-015 SCHNITKER PROPERTIES LLC 113,040

12-11-05-200-016 ROSE ACRE FARMS INC 8,490

12-11-05-200-018 SANTEL KEITH 6,180

12-11-05-200-019 ROSE ACRE FARMS INC 20,920

12-11-05-200-020 RICHTER PROPERTIES PARTNERSHIP 73,340

12-11-05-200-022 RICHTER PROPERTIES PARTNERSHIP 29,240

12-11-05-200-023 BRUNS MICHAEL & ASHLEY 2,040

12-11-05-300-001 JANSEN ALAN JEROME 16,780

12-11-05-300-002 SUDHOLT KURT T & MARY KAY 8,300

12-11-05-300-003 SUDHOLT KURT T & MARY KAY 5,500

12-11-05-300-004 KORTE MARY ANN E TRUST ET AL 27,480

12-11-05-300-005 WOLTERS NICHOLAS A 73,970

12-11-05-400-008 KOHRMANN JASON G & TINA M 93,630

12-11-05-400-010 WESSLING LIVING TRUST 57,900

12-11-05-400-012 KOHRMANN JASON G & TINA M 12,640

12-11-05-400-014 ALBERS ALLEN G & MADONNA M 7,550

12-11-05-400-018 LANGENHORST MARLA J TRUST 93,940

12-11-05-400-019 HAAKE THERESA L 85,870

12-11-05-400-024 BOOK CHRISTOPHER LEE & MOLLY MARIE 80,080

12-11-05-400-025 HEIMANN MARK ARNOLD & RHUANN YVONNE 138,310

12-11-05-400-026 SCHMISSEUR TRUST 15,830

12-11-05-400-027 BERGMANN RICHARD MICHAEL & DANIELLE (SCOTT) 48,360

12-11-05-400-028 BERGMANN PAUL B & KATHLEEN E 11,780

12-11-05-400-032 KOHRMANN CHRISTOPHER J & TRICIA ANN 129,860

12-11-05-400-034 KUHN COLIN D & BRIANNE S 102,440

12-11-05-400-035 MDJ 161 LLC 1,162,880

12-11-05-400-036 STREET SHANE A & ASHLEE E 131,680

12-11-05-400-037 MARTIN MEGAN R ET AL 7,120

12-11-05-400-039 MARTIN MEGAN R ET AL 76,670

12-11-05-400-041 THOLE TYSON & ATHMER MADDYSON 45,500

12-11-05-400-045 MARTIN MEGAN R ET AL 7,270

12-11-05-400-046 BOOK CHRISTOPHER LEE & MOLLY MARIE 17,770

12-11-06-100-003 TIMMERMANN ANDREW S & LAMPE KATELYN N 35,960

12-11-06-100-005 PINGSTERHAUS FAMILY TRUST 33,280

12-11-06-100-006 PINGSTERHAUS DANIEL W & BRIAN J 46,670

12-11-06-100-008 PINGSTERHAUS NICHOLAS LEE 22,710

12-11-06-100-009 DAVIS CHARITABLE FOUNDATION 48,660

12-11-06-100-010 GEBHART BRENDA K TRUST 14,570

12-11-06-200-004 RTS FARMS INC 190

12-11-06-200-005 TIMMERMANN RUSSELL B & SHARON F TRUSTS 770

12-11-06-200-006 KORTE VICTORIA G & KORTE DEAN 89,060

12-11-06-200-009 KORTE MATTHEW L & MAEGAN E 81,640

12-11-06-200-011 KORTE BRADLEY R & KRISTI J 132,120

12-11-06-200-012 KORTE MICHAEL J & JANAE M 124,850



12-11-06-200-013 KORTE TIMOTHY D & GINA M 126,740

12-11-06-200-014 DKV BOYS LLC 75,650

12-11-06-300-002 POETTKER DANIEL B & RITA M TRUSTS 48,590

12-11-06-300-003 BECKER LINDA S TRUST 103,040

12-11-06-300-004 DALL MARK G & JANICE M 26,120

12-11-06-300-005 WIEGMANN MICHAEL H & ANGELA 71,180

12-11-06-300-006 DAVIS LARRY LEE & MORGAN C 56,490

12-11-06-400-005 HUEGEN DOUG A & CHRISTINE A 93,050

12-11-06-400-007 KUHL SHANE ALLEN 55,370

12-11-06-400-009 POETTKER DANIEL B & RITA M 460

12-11-06-400-010 JAMES ANN MARIE 6,990

12-11-06-400-011 LANGENHORST RITA TRUST 21,030

12-11-06-400-012 JAMES ANN MARIE 14,200

12-11-06-400-013 KEHRER DAWN TRUST 63,140

12-11-07-100-003 ALBERS CONSTANCE L 63,370

12-11-07-100-006 KLOECKNER DANIEL F TRUST 21,380

12-11-07-100-012 JANSEN ALAN J 4,020

12-11-07-100-014 KLOECKNER DANIEL F TRUST 4,680

12-11-07-100-015 HEIMANN ANTHONY E ET AL 72,190

12-11-07-100-017 ALBERS THOMAS C & WANDA L 106,230

12-11-07-100-018 POETTKER DANIEL B & RITA M TRUSTS 15,860

12-11-07-100-019 ALBERS KENNETH R & SHARON M 108,840

12-11-07-100-020 KLOECKNER DELMONT N & GERALDINE L TRUST 31,370

12-11-07-100-021 KLOECKNER DANIEL F TRUST 28,470

12-11-07-100-022 JANSEN ALAN JEROME 19,870

12-11-07-100-023 JANSEN A J 0

12-11-07-100-024 BROECKLING DAVID J & FLORENCE 54,150

12-11-07-200-004 MUELLER JEFF P & NATALIE C 34,120

12-11-07-200-006 EVERSGERD NEAL  & JACQUE 16,240

12-11-07-200-007 EVERSGERD NEAL  & JACQUE 100,810

12-11-07-200-009 KORTE CYRIL F & MARY ANN E TRUSTS 103,030

12-11-07-200-010 KORTE MARY ANN E TRUST ET AL 30,050

12-11-07-200-010-1 DIAMOND COMMUNICATIONS 53,780

12-11-07-300-002 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 20,440

12-11-07-300-003 EVERSGERD NEAL  & JACQUE 70

12-11-07-300-004 EVERSGERD NEAL  & JACQUE 19,380

12-11-07-300-005 JANSEN A J 22,380

12-11-07-300-006 KLOECKNER DANIEL F TRUST 190

12-11-07-400-001 JANSEN A J 11,800

12-11-07-400-002 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 1,140

12-11-07-400-003 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 7,640

12-11-07-400-005 WUEBBELS JOHN A & SHARON M 48,400

12-11-07-400-009 OPP ALYSSA 73,240

12-11-07-400-010 KENOW BRIAN R & BECKY L 76,290

12-11-07-400-011 SIDWELL CHRISTOPHER & DEBORAH 83,360

12-11-07-400-012 ARENTSEN JOHN V & JENNIFER L 77,940

12-11-07-400-014 JANSEN MARK G & BUFFY M 82,080

12-11-07-400-015 KEHRER KEVIN M & CARRIE A 115,770

12-11-07-400-016 FUEHNE AARON J 8,280

12-11-07-400-017 SCHOMAKER NICHOLAS J & ANITA F 95,840

12-11-07-400-018 SCHROEDER JOHN & SCHROEDER TONIA (EVERSGERD) 85,100

12-11-07-400-020 KORTE FAMILY TRUST 118,390



12-11-07-400-021 KORTE MARY ANN E TRUST ET AL 27,540

12-11-07-400-022 KOHNEN JASON E & APRIL D 46,020

12-11-07-700-001 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 3,970

12-11-07-700-002 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 2,000

12-11-08-100-001 DKV BOYS LLC 3,260

12-11-08-100-002 KORTE MARY ANN E TRUST ET AL 3,500

12-11-08-100-003 KORTE MARY ANN E TRUST ET AL 8,580

12-11-08-100-008 KNIEPMANN DAVID & LISA M 88,690

12-11-08-100-009 PENNINGTON TRUST 82,170

12-11-08-100-011 BRUNS MICHAEL & ASHLEY 85,860

12-11-08-100-012 ROBKE DALE G & SHELLY A 109,440

12-11-08-100-015 ROBKE DALE G & SHELLY A 6,860

12-11-08-100-017 WESSLING BERTHA TRUST 11,140

12-11-08-100-018 KORTE MARY ANN E TRUST ET AL 7,660

12-11-08-100-019 KUPPLER CURTIS A TRUST 109,120

12-11-08-100-020 KNIEPMANN DAVID & DEAN 24,960

12-11-08-100-021 ALBERS CHRISTOPHER M 70,700

12-11-08-200-004 WILDHABER MARCELLA A TRUST 14,500

12-11-08-200-006 WUEBBELS WAYNE J 44,630

12-11-08-200-009 MOLITOR LIVING TRUST 82,820

12-11-08-200-011 PINGSTERHAUS FAMILY TRUST 37,240

12-11-08-200-011-1 VERIZON WIRELESS (VAW ) LLC 81,660

12-11-08-200-012 PINGSTERHAUS JOSEPH W TRUST 66,260

12-11-08-200-013 ROMINE BOBBY J & DWAYNE 34,610

12-11-08-200-014 SEE KEVIN P & STACIE L 52,080

12-11-08-200-015 WESSLING BERTHA TRUST 13,690

12-11-08-200-016 SCHOMAKER DON & SHERRI TRUST 123,640

12-11-08-300-001 HOLLENKAMP DOUGLAS L & CATHERINE M 91,970

12-11-08-300-005 H C T FARM LLC 16,670

12-11-08-300-006 KLOECKNER DANIEL F TRUST 32,560

12-11-08-300-007 HEWLETT DARRELL J & JAMIE L 53,540

12-11-08-300-008 MARKUS CRAIG J & SUZANNE E 37,840

12-11-08-300-009 KLOECKNER DANIEL F TRUST 18,000

12-11-08-300-010 TIMMERMANN RODNEY S 88,530

12-11-08-400-001 PINGSTERHAUS JAMES E 8,460

12-11-08-400-002 PINGSTERHAUS JAMES E 22,850

12-11-08-400-003 H C T FARM LLC 15,730

12-11-08-400-005 KORTE KEITH G 8,200

12-11-08-400-006 HUELSMANN JOSHUA & RACHEL L 52,820

12-11-09-100-002 TOENNIES DARLENE C 5,600

12-11-09-100-004 ORTMANN DAVID P & SHARON K 18,220

12-11-09-100-004-1 V B MIDWEST II LLC 30,540

12-11-09-100-007 NETEMEYER KEN & LISA 99,660

12-11-09-100-008 ORTMANN DAVID P & SHARON K 76,300

12-11-09-100-009 ORTMANN DAVID P & SHARON K 6,430

12-11-09-100-010 SANTEL KYLE V & DONNA M 86,080

12-11-09-100-011 TOENNIES DARLENE C 19,170

12-11-09-100-012 WEGMANN BRADLEY M & KELLY R 102,980

12-11-09-151-001 GEBKE MARVIN V & SANTEL KEITH & JESSICA 44,170

12-11-09-151-002 ROBKE GARY & SCHROEDER DANIEL 25,530

12-11-09-151-003 KOHNEN ANN L TRUST 38,110

12-11-09-151-006 KOHNEN ANN L TRUST 62,320



12-11-09-151-007 EVERSGERD CHAD 38,330

12-11-09-200-003 DUGAN CEVIN L & MARY A 17,180

12-11-09-200-004 HEIMANN JAMES J JR & RACHELL 51,680

12-11-09-200-005 EVERSGERD FAMILY LIVING TRUST 26,510

12-11-09-200-006 EVERSGERD SHIRLEY M 52,760

12-11-09-200-007 LOHMAN RODNEY & LINDA 47,900

12-11-09-200-009 HEMKER CAROL JEAN 8,160

12-11-09-200-016 BECKER BRIAN J & CAROL C 2,300

12-11-09-200-019 ORTMANN DAVID P & SHARON K 9,620

12-11-09-200-023 M & E LEASING LLC 87,900

12-11-09-200-024 LAKE PARK STORAGE INC 94,120

12-11-09-200-025 HEMKER CAROL JEAN 3,620

12-11-09-200-027 BACH RENTALS LLC 88,560

12-11-09-201-002 BOECKMANN JANICE M TRUST 46,440

12-11-09-201-003 THOELE EILEEN MARY REAL ESTATE TRUST 26,460

12-11-09-201-004 GEBKE MARIA 45,630

12-11-09-201-005 KOHRMANN MARK G & CHERYL 53,600

12-11-09-201-006 HAAKE MADISON 38,650

12-11-09-201-007 THIERRY MARK 34,090

12-11-09-201-008 KOHRMANN JOSEPH W JR TRUST 58,560

12-11-09-201-009 KOHRMANN JOSEPH W JR TRUST 9,340

12-11-09-201-010 RICHTER SUSAN MARY ET AL 45,120

12-11-09-201-011 ALBERS ALVIN H & HENRIETTA TR 50,180

12-11-09-201-014 WEEMS JESSE & NANCY 67,100

12-11-09-201-015 KRUGER FREDERICK A & DEBRA 69,130

12-11-09-201-016 KRUGER FREDERICK A & DEBRA 10,650

12-11-09-201-018 KOHNEN CLINT 45,270

12-11-09-201-019 GOMEZ JOSE R & DIANNE 67,300

12-11-09-201-020 LEONARD FRANKLIN W 2,050

12-11-09-201-021 HEIMANN BERNARD M & MARILYN A 73,010

12-11-09-201-022 VAN NESS KEVIN & CHRISTINE 20,480

12-11-09-201-023 OSBORN JONATHAN V & KAREN S 109,820

12-11-09-201-025 MIDDENDORFF LONI 27,690

12-11-09-201-026 LEONARD JOSEPH L JR & PAULETTE 25,230

12-11-09-201-027 KEHRER DAWN TRUST 32,790

12-11-09-201-028 ATHMER MATTHEW G & GAY LYNN 76,380

12-11-09-201-029 ZURLIENE COLLIN M 52,810

12-11-09-201-030 SANTEL KATHY M & THOMAS B 68,530

12-11-09-202-001 EVERSGERD MICHAEL 28,960

12-11-09-202-005 EVERSGERD MICHAEL 2,730

12-11-09-202-008 KOHRMANN SCOTT A TRUST 102,810

12-11-09-202-009 ST BONIFACE CATHOLIC CHURCH 6,050

12-11-09-202-010 KOHRMANN SCOTT A TRUST 14,810

12-11-09-300-002 ORTMANN DAVID P & SHARON K 14,090

12-11-09-300-004 WILDHABER NORBERT P SR TRUST 30,720

12-11-09-300-005 WILDHABER NORBERT P SR TRUST 17,230

12-11-09-300-006 WILKEN ADAM D & ROSE A 79,510

12-11-09-400-001 HEMKER CAROL JEAN 7,640

12-11-09-400-002 HEMKER CAROL JEAN 7,640

12-11-09-400-003 PETERS STEVEN P 350

12-11-09-400-004 BECKER BRIAN J & CAROL C 16,570

12-11-09-400-005 ORTMANN DAVID P & SHARON K 1,340



12-11-09-400-006 PETERS STEVEN P 330

12-11-09-400-007 BECKER BRIAN J & CAROL C 13,770

12-11-09-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 250

12-11-10-100-001 LAMPE STEPHEN H & KEITH V 560

12-11-10-100-002 EVERSGERD FAMILY TRUST 3,820

12-11-10-100-003 LINNEMANN LIVING TRUST 490

12-11-10-100-004 WITTENSTROM DAVID M & ASHLEY M 2,000

12-11-10-100-005 SCHULTZ TODD ALAN & ANGELA DAWN TRUST 500

12-11-10-100-006 WITTENSTROM DAVID M & ASHLEY M 1,500

12-11-10-101-001 ORTIZ JOSE 27,330

12-11-10-101-002 LUITJOHAN JANICE A TRUST 57,870

12-11-10-101-003 LUITJOHAN JANICE A TRUST 5,340

12-11-10-101-004 ALBERS ROGER & MARGARET M 34,320

12-11-10-101-005 LANGENHORST LORI L 32,840

12-11-10-101-006 HOLTGRAVE JOSEPH W & WUEBBLES DENISE M 50,080

12-11-10-101-007 MALONE LAURA R 64,980

12-11-10-101-008 NETEMEYER KEITH E & LISA MARIE 28,590

12-11-10-101-009 HAAKE CATHERINE ANN 28,510

12-11-10-101-010 KLEIN JAMES L & JUDITH A 55,310

12-11-10-101-011 HOLTMANN DOROTHY 64,720

12-11-10-101-012 EVERSGERD CHARLENE L 22,880

12-11-10-101-013 BRAUER KENNETH F & DEANN 71,130

12-11-10-101-014 JOHNSON JEFFREY & EVA 67,310

12-11-10-102-001 MARKUS TREVOR & SCHRAGE AGNES 39,080

12-11-10-102-002 CUNEO KELLY & TEBBE JASON 76,570

12-11-10-102-003 ELLIOTT MICHAEL D & MARAH 60,490

12-11-10-102-006 KRAEGER RICHARD D & NANCY 88,620

12-11-10-102-007 VON ALST BRADLEY M 62,440

12-11-10-102-011 EVERSGERD FAMILY TRUST 82,630

12-11-10-102-013 BABB MICHAEL G & MARY LOU 46,270

12-11-10-102-014 STRIEKER CLINTON P & MEGAN 40,690

12-11-10-102-015 JOHNSON DANNY D & TAMMY JO 67,020

12-11-10-103-003 ALBERS RUTH C ET AL 6,870

12-11-10-103-004 VILLAGE OF GERMANTOWN 150

12-11-10-103-005 THEISING JOAN M TRUST 440

12-11-10-103-006 ALBERS RUTH C TRUST 260

12-11-10-103-007 EVERSGERD FAMILY TRUST 76,860

12-11-10-103-008 VILLAGE OF GERMANTOWN 2,800

12-11-10-200-001 MUELLER THOMAS L & PAMELA A TRUSTS 800

12-11-10-200-002 WUEBBELS JOHN A 7,640

12-11-10-200-003 BECKMANN THOMAS H & RITA R 610

12-11-10-200-004 BRUNS MICHAEL P 7,640

12-11-10-200-005 WUEBBELS JOHN A & SHARON M 690

12-11-10-200-006 KAMPWERTH CONSTANCE L & MICHAEL D 160

12-11-10-200-007 EVERSGERD LUKE J & JACQUELINE A 1,450

12-11-10-200-008 SINKLER RICHARD R III 440

12-11-10-200-009 GEBKE GARY & LADAWN 7,640

12-11-10-200-010 TEBBE EUGENE A JR & ANNETTE M 200

12-11-10-200-011 HILMES RALPH C & MARY TRUST B 8,610

12-11-10-200-012 EVERSGERD LUKE J & JACQUELINE A 250

12-11-10-300-001 STRIEKER RYAN J & SARAH 680

12-11-10-300-002 STRIEKER RYAN J & SARAH 680



12-11-10-300-003 SCHULTZ TODD ALAN & ANGELA DAWN TRUST 2,000

12-11-10-300-004 GERMANTOWN TRUST & SAVINGS BANK TR#22-15 280

12-11-10-300-005 HOLLENKAMP ROSINA J TRUST 370

12-11-10-300-006 PETERS STEVEN P & BRYAN J & SCOTT S 2,980

12-11-10-300-007 STRIEKER WARREN P 3,320

12-11-10-300-009 GEBKE JEREMY M 1,500

12-11-10-300-010 TEBBE EUGENE A JR & ANNETTE M 5,480

12-11-10-300-011 TEBBE EUGENE A JR & ANNETTE M 790

12-11-10-400-001 EVERSGERD JOHN W TRUST 11,070

12-11-10-400-002 ALBERS ALLEN G & MADONNA M 8,400

12-11-10-400-003 EVERSGERD JOHN W TRUST 4,050

12-11-10-400-004 LANGENHORST MARLA J TRUST 380

12-11-10-400-005 EVERSGERD JOHN W TRUST 4,610

12-11-10-400-006 EVERSGERD JOHN W TRUST 2,290

12-11-10-400-009 EVERSGERD JOHN W TRUST 26,380

12-11-10-400-010 LANGENHORST MARLA J TRUST 2,820

12-11-10-400-011 WESSLING ELEANOR TRUST 1,960

12-11-10-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 250

12-11-11-100-001 WUEBBELS JOHN A 11,460

12-11-11-100-003 EVERSGERD LUKE J & JACQUELINE A 6,320

12-11-11-100-004 HILMES RALPH C & MARY TRUST 2003 2,890

12-11-11-100-005 EVERSGERD JOHN W TRUST 7,530

12-11-11-100-007 KOOPMANN EDWIN TRUST 99,400

12-11-11-100-008 KNOBELOCH KEITH L TRUST 6,490

12-11-11-100-009 KOOPMANN EDWIN TRUST 860

12-11-11-200-001 KOHNEN GERALD TRUST (1/8) KOHNEN ANN L (1/8) INT EA. 160

12-11-11-200-003 KOOPMANN EDWIN TRUST 5,660

12-11-11-200-004 KOOPMANN EDWIN TRUST 9,550

12-11-11-200-005 ALBERS TERRENCE H & CYNTHIA J 7,040

12-11-11-200-006 ALBERS TERRENCE H & CYNTHIA J 2,790

12-11-11-200-007 JANSEN JACINTA CLARA TRUST 56,520

12-11-11-200-008 JANSEN JACINTA CLARA TRUST 18,070

12-11-11-300-001 EVERSGERD JOHN W TRUST 9,280

12-11-11-300-004 BECKER RICHARD H & PATRICIA 3,920

12-11-11-300-007 EVERSGERD JOHN W TRUST 3,280

12-11-11-300-013 STRIEKER JAMES & LOUISE 87,210

12-11-11-300-014 JOHNSON ADAM J & MEGAN A 78,350

12-11-11-300-017 KORTE MICHAEL & CYNTHIA G 78,280

12-11-11-300-018 LINNEMANN DENNIS & ROSE 68,660

12-11-11-300-025 WILDHABER AUGUST J & EVELINA K 101,060

12-11-11-300-028 TOENNIES BRADLEY D & CHRISTINA 151,680

12-11-11-300-029 SCHROEDER MICHAEL ET AL 7,370

12-11-11-300-031 GEBKE GARY V & LA DAWN M 97,630

12-11-11-300-032 KOOPMANN EDWIN TRUST 3,760

12-11-11-300-033 ALBERS RILEY J 71,320

12-11-11-300-034 ALBERS JOSEPH P & GWEN M 97,350

12-11-11-400-002 FRERKER FAMILY LEGACY LLC 45,610

12-11-11-400-003 ALBERS TERRENCE H & CYNTHIA J 3,130

12-11-11-400-004 ALBERS TERRENCE 10,240

12-11-11-400-005 ALBERS TERRENCE H & CYNTHIA J 12,590

12-11-11-400-006 RATERMANN BROS PROPERTIES LLC 12,710

12-11-11-400-007 SCHROEDER FRANK H & AGNES E 150



12-11-11-400-008 VAREL LEON & MARY JO 206,340

12-11-11-400-009 ALBERS TERRENCE 6,920

12-11-11-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 250

12-11-12-100-001 JANSEN JACINTA CLARA TRUST 5,900

12-11-12-100-002 ALBERS TERRENCE H & CYNTHIA J 27,090

12-11-12-100-003 HUELSMANN JEROME F 12,530

12-11-12-100-004 HELLMANN PAUL B & PATRICIA 116,560

12-11-12-100-006 BECKMANN KENNETH J & CONNIE J 9,440

12-11-12-100-007 HEMKER LOUIS B & JANE 58,210

12-11-12-200-001 KOOPMAN LEONARD H 120,200

12-11-12-200-004 KOOPMANN LEONARD H & BETTY 6,030

12-11-12-200-005 BECKMANN KENNETH J & CONNIE J 6,500

12-11-12-200-006 BECKMANN RONALD P & ELLEN M 103,200

12-11-12-200-008 DETMER NEIL & AMANDA 83,950

12-11-12-200-009 KREKE FAMILY TRUST 108,670

12-11-12-200-011 RICKHOFF JOHN V & TAMMY 75,810

12-11-12-200-012 MAUE MARK D & TERI A 112,330

12-11-12-200-013 BECKMANN KENNETH J & CONNIE J 80

12-11-12-200-014 BECKMANN CLIFF GEORGE 94,180

12-11-12-300-001 ALBERS TERRENCE H & CYNTHIA J 6,150

12-11-12-300-004 LOEPKER SCOTT 52,200

12-11-12-300-006 CLARK MIKAELA R 38,080

12-11-12-300-010 BECKMANN KENNETH J & CONNIE J 13,220

12-11-12-300-014 MICKELSON HAYLE J 39,690

12-11-12-300-015 TIMMERMANN TODD & ALICIA 118,480

12-11-12-300-017 BECKER BRIAN 1,980

12-11-12-300-018 HOSTMEYER CLINT E & ELIZABETH C 68,170

12-11-12-300-019 SCHROEDER TIMOTHY B & STACY 23,430

12-11-12-300-020 SCHROEDER JACOB & PAMELA 110,790

12-11-12-300-021 SCHROEDER JACOB & PAMELA 670

12-11-12-300-022 BECKMANN KENNETH J & CONNIE J 23,760

12-11-12-300-023 BECKMANN KENT J & LYNN M 100,490

12-11-12-400-001 GERDES DONNA M & KREKE PATRICK A 6,480

12-11-12-400-002 BECKMANN KENNETH J & CONNIE J 128,420

12-11-12-400-003 ALBERS TERRENCE H & CYNTHIA J 12,520

12-11-12-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 500

12-11-12-714-01-002 PARAGON OIL INC 5,130

12-11-12-714-02-008 JANSEN JACINTA CLARA TRUST 250

12-11-12-714-02-009 JANSEN STEPHANIE 250

12-11-12-714-02-010 FUCHS SHEILA JANSEN 250

12-11-12-714-02-011 STABLEIN DIANE 250

12-11-12-714-02-012 DIEKEMPER DEBORAH 160

12-11-12-714-02-013 ALBERS SANDY 160

12-11-12-714-02-014 ALBERS MICHAEL 160

12-11-12-714-02-015 RAKERS NANCY 160

12-11-12-714-02-016 ALBERS RICHARD L 160

12-11-12-714-02-017 ALBERS TERRENCE 160

12-11-12-714-03-001 MILLER BERNICE LOUISE 390

12-11-13-100-007 BECKER BRIAN 22,210

12-11-13-100-009 ALBERS TERRENCE H & CYNTHIA J 5,240

12-11-13-100-012 DETMER GARY 52,840

12-11-13-100-013 DETMER ROBERT F 43,600



12-11-13-100-014 KRUSE IRENE 63,050

12-11-13-100-015 HILLSIDE PORK INC 51,640

12-11-13-100-016 BECKER BRIAN & CAROL 58,620

12-11-13-100-017 RATERMANN CHAD 21,320

12-11-13-200-001 ALBERS TERRENCE H & CYNTHIA J 108,160

12-11-13-200-003 BERGMANN PAUL B & KATHLEEN 24,220

12-11-13-200-004 CLINTON COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 9,020

12-11-13-200-006 ALBERS TERRENCE H & CYNTHIA J 3,270

12-11-13-200-007 ALBERS TERRENCE H & CYNTHIA J 8,210

12-11-13-300-004 VAREL DONALD E 3,660

12-11-13-300-005 HEMKER THOMAS G 81,540

12-11-13-300-007 BERGMANN JASON 14,820

12-11-13-300-008 BERGMANN RICHARD 96,510

12-11-13-400-001 VAREL DONALD E 24,050

12-11-13-400-007 KLOTH ASHLEY 82,910

12-11-13-400-008 BECKMANN KENT J 10,160

12-11-13-400-009 VAREL DONALD E 20,970

12-11-13-400-010 MEYER ED & CARLA TRUSTS 6,430

12-11-13-400-011 MEYER KEITH A & KAY A 83,690

12-11-13-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,950

12-11-13-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

12-11-13-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,500

12-11-13-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 500

12-11-13-719-01-001 HARDT EDWIN E & KATHY A 1,000

12-11-13-720-01-001 HARDT EDWIN E & KATHY A 500

12-11-13-720-02-001 ALBERS TERRENCE H 230

12-11-14-100-001 LANGENHORST RONALD & MARY KAY A FAMILY TRUST 83,130

12-11-14-100-004 BRANDMEYER JEFF 8,030

12-11-14-100-006 NETEMEYER CLETUS & MONICA TRUST 5,260

12-11-14-100-007 ALLEN MARTIN TRUST 83,130

12-11-14-100-008 NETEMEYER CLETUS & MONICA TRUST 84,450

12-11-14-100-009 GEBKE RYAN L 34,210

12-11-14-100-010 HUMPHREYS RICHARD S 2,080

12-11-14-100-011 HUMPHREYS RICHARD S 50,660

12-11-14-100-012 HUMPHREYS RICHARD S 200

12-11-14-100-013 SCHROEDER TRAVIS H 117,770

12-11-14-100-014 BUSCHER CRAIG T & JEANA 112,110

12-11-14-100-015 JOHNSON THOMAS A TRUST 50,550

12-11-14-100-016 DUMSTORFF PATRICK J & JAMIE LYN 152,020

12-11-14-200-001 ALBERS TERRENCE H & CYNTHIA J 8,220

12-11-14-200-004 HEMKER LESTER & KATHLEEN 3,380

12-11-14-200-006 GEBKE CHAD M 9,860

12-11-14-200-008 GEBKE CORNELIUS H & THERESA 89,600

12-11-14-200-010 WUEBBELS MATTHEW & ERICA 68,530

12-11-14-200-011 BECKER DAVID A & PATRICIA A 15,680

12-11-14-200-013 RATERMANN CHAD 17,210

12-11-14-200-014 KNOBELOCH KEITH L TRUST 4,970

12-11-14-300-003 HEMKER LESTER & KATHLEEN 13,940

12-11-14-300-004 HEMKER THOMAS G & SANDRA M 13,340

12-11-14-300-005 HUELSMANN MICHAEL A & KARLA 62,300

12-11-14-300-006 HEMKER THOMAS G & SANDRA M 7,940

12-11-14-300-008 KREBS KRISTIN & EVERSGERD KOLIN 71,430



12-11-14-300-009 BUDDE STANLEY A & KAREN 75,550

12-11-14-300-011 HEMKER MARK H & LUCY 11,120

12-11-14-300-012 GUTTERSOHN JUSTIN A & HALEY L 82,570

12-11-14-300-013 HEMKER THOMAS G & SANDRA M 7,370

12-11-14-300-014 GEBKE LUKE JAMES & ANDRIA RAMONA 76,220

12-11-14-400-010 HEMKER LESTER & KATHLEEN 3,900

12-11-14-400-011 HEMKER LESTER & KATHY 62,470

12-11-14-400-012 GEBKE JAMES L & CLARE P TRUST 76,660

12-11-14-400-014 KRUSE GEORGE B & ROBIN A 166,730

12-11-14-400-015 WILKEN FAMILY TRUST 2,950

12-11-14-400-016 HEMKER LESTER & KATHLEEN 13,660

12-11-14-400-017 FEHRMANN PAUL ET AL 5,320

12-11-14-400-018 PEPPENHORST JOHN L & GINA M TRUST (1/2 INT EACH) 112,840

12-11-14-400-019 VAREL JASON 6,500

12-11-14-400-021 RATERMANN CHAD 4,380

12-11-15-100-001 STRIEKER WARREN P & COLEEN M 880

12-11-15-100-002 GEBKE JEREMY M 300

12-11-15-100-003 GEBKE JEREMY M 1,490

12-11-15-100-005 TEBBE EUGENE A JR & ANNETTE M 3,360

12-11-15-100-007 RIPPERDA TRUST 66,380

12-11-15-100-008 ALBERS TAMARA J ET AL 1,620

12-11-15-100-009 DIESEN ELIZABETH A TRUST #100 50,440

12-11-15-100-011 BEER STANLEY & JO ANN 2,880

12-11-15-100-013 BEER CURT & TONYA 77,590

12-11-15-100-015 BEER STANLEY & JO ANN 10,930

12-11-15-100-016 DIESEN KENNETH J & DENISE 81,440

12-11-15-100-017 BEER STANLEY & JO ANN 78,270

12-11-15-100-018 BEER STANLEY & JO ANN 134,270

12-11-15-200-004 JOHNSON MYRON J & JEANETTE 83,950

12-11-15-200-006 EVERSGERD MARVIN T & CONSTANCE 87,550

12-11-15-200-007 EVERSGERD RONALD B ET AL 14,960

12-11-15-200-008 BORUFF SHANNON LEE & STACEY COLEEN 84,280

12-11-15-200-010 STOCKERT PAUL E III & SANDRA L 64,470

12-11-15-200-011 EVERSGERD JOHN W TRUST 63,730

12-11-15-200-011-2 SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATIONS LLC 76,550

12-11-15-200-012 THEISING JAMES & RUTH 46,880

12-11-15-200-013 BEER KENNETH J TRUST 64,950

12-11-15-200-014 WUEBBELS DAVID & WUEBBELS KRISTOPHER D 2,500

12-11-15-200-015 WUEBBELS KRISTOPHER D & LINDSAY N 115,960

12-11-15-300-002 SCHROEDER HENRY J & LYNDA J 59,010

12-11-15-300-005 SCHROEDER FAMILY TRUST 79,680

12-11-15-300-009 PINGSTERHAUS ERIC L & JACQUELINE E 88,640

12-11-15-300-012 BECKMANN ALLAN & NANCY 71,740

12-11-15-300-014 WEMPE TIMOTHY A & AMANDA M 86,810

12-11-15-300-015 BECKMANN ALLAN & NANCY 6,850

12-11-15-300-016 SCHROEDER FAMILY TRUST 5,820

12-11-15-300-019 PINGSTERHAUS GERALDINE TRUST 23,860

12-11-15-300-020 PINGSTERHAUS BRAD JOSEPH & BRANDY NICOLE 138,620

12-11-15-300-021 SCHROEDER KATHERINE M 64,600

12-11-15-300-022 SCHROEDER JONATHAN 3,250

12-11-15-400-002 LINNEMANN TRUST 71,330

12-11-15-400-003 EVERSGERD RONALD B & ELIZABETH 84,530



12-11-15-400-004 EVERSGERD RONALD B ET AL 20,150

12-11-15-400-005 BEER STANLEY & JO ANN 95,700

12-11-15-400-006 BEER MICHAEL A & MICHELLE L 88,160

12-11-16-100-001 HOLTMANN RALPH J & MARILYN TRUST 6,900

12-11-16-100-002 TOENNIES ROBERT A ET AL 3,670

12-11-16-100-003 WILDHABER NORBERT P SR TRUST 2,520

12-11-16-100-004 WILDHABER NORBERT P SR TRUST 1,870

12-11-16-100-007 HOLTMANN ROGER 190

12-11-16-100-008 HOLTMANN ROGER 3,420

12-11-16-100-009 HOLLENKAMP ROSINA J TRUST 3,390

12-11-16-100-011 HOLTMANN DIANE 2,580

12-11-16-100-015 HOLTMANN RALPH J & MARILYN TRUST 2,630

12-11-16-100-016 HEMKER CAROL JEAN 3,060

12-11-16-100-017 HEMKER CAROL JEAN 2,760

12-11-16-100-018 HOLTMANN RALPH J & MARILYN TRUST 2,770

12-11-16-200-001 WILDHABER NORBERT P SR TRUST 2,010

12-11-16-200-002 WILDHABER NORBERT P SR TRUST 3,000

12-11-16-200-003 STRIEKER WARREN P & COLEEN M 760

12-11-16-200-004 STRIEKER WARREN P & COLEEN M 810

12-11-16-200-005 STRIEKER WARREN P & COLEEN M 830

12-11-16-200-006 RENSCHEN HAROLD MARK & BRENDA SUE 2,670

12-11-16-200-010 WILDHABER NORBERT P SR TRUST 320

12-11-16-200-011 SCHROEDER FAMILY TRUST 710

12-11-16-200-012 HOLTMANN DIANE 2,300

12-11-16-200-013 HOLTMANN DIANE 4,980

12-11-16-200-015 STRIEKER WARREN P & COLEEN M 14,710

12-11-16-300-001 HOLTMANN RALPH J & MARILYN TRUST 1,900

12-11-16-300-002 HOLTMANN ROGER 4,800

12-11-16-300-003 BEER STANLEY & JO ANN 4,240

12-11-16-300-004 BRANDMEYER MARK ET AL 13,270

12-11-16-300-005 TOENNIES ROBERT A ET AL 130

12-11-16-300-006 HOLTMANN ROGER 4,140

12-11-16-300-007 HOLTMANN DIANE 2,550

12-11-16-300-008 BOOK KENNETH G & TINA M TRUST 7,350

12-11-16-300-009 STRUBHART FRED J ET AL 4,890

12-11-16-300-010 LAMMERS LISA 150

12-11-16-300-011 GEBKE GLENNON G & WANITA L TRUST 7,640

12-11-16-300-012 BILLHARTZ RITA F 550

12-11-16-300-013 BOECKMANN ZACHARY 7,640

12-11-16-400-001 SANTEL DELMAR W & MARY 200

12-11-16-400-002 SANTEL KYLE V 160

12-11-16-400-003 HOLTMANN DIANE 15,760

12-11-16-400-007 HOLTMANN DIANE 5,190

12-11-16-400-008 BILLHARTZ RUTH TRUST 110

12-11-16-400-009 GEBKE GLENNON G & WANITA L TRUST 7,640

12-11-16-400-010 GEBKE GLENNON ET AL 310

12-11-16-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 770

12-11-17-100-002 FRERKER GARRETT L 16,540

12-11-17-100-004 WILKE KENNETH 14,660

12-11-17-100-006 EVERSGERD KERRY 62,400

12-11-17-100-007 FRERKER GARRETT L 16,970

12-11-17-100-008 KROWN INVESTORS LLC 15,970



12-11-17-200-002 HOLTMANN ROGER 50,200

12-11-17-200-007 HOLTMANN ROGER 6,170

12-11-17-200-008 HEMANN DARVEL E 66,840

12-11-17-200-010 WILKE KENNETH 1,910

12-11-17-200-011 HOLTMANN GLENNON J & KIMBERLY 70,870

12-11-17-200-016 HOLTMANN DIANE 98,190

12-11-17-200-018 HOLTMANN ROGER 3,550

12-11-17-200-019 HOLTMANN ROGER JOHN 27,180

12-11-17-200-023 RITZHIEMER JOSHUA D & AMY 142,870

12-11-17-200-024 HOLTMANN RALPH J & MARILYN TRUST 21,360

12-11-17-200-025 RITZHEIMER JACOB & KATHERINE 104,220

12-11-17-300-002 KOERKENMEIER RALPH & JOANN TRUSTS 8,880

12-11-17-300-006 SAUER CAROL 92,800

12-11-17-300-008 SAUER CAROL 78,850

12-11-17-300-010 FRERKER GARY 73,440

12-11-17-300-012 FRERKER GARY L LIFE ESTATE 710

12-11-17-300-013 FRERKER GARY L LIFE ESTATE 16,510

12-11-17-300-014 SAUER CAROL 3,950

12-11-17-300-015 FRERKER GARY L LIFE ESTATE 143,490

12-11-17-300-016 FRERKER CHARLES F 8,580

12-11-17-300-017 FRERKER FRANKLIN D 210

12-11-17-400-001 FRERKER GARY L LIFE ESTATE 3,640

12-11-17-400-002 WILKE KENNETH 2,540

12-11-17-400-003 HOLTMANN ROGER 10,820

12-11-17-400-004 WILKE KENNETH 3,910

12-11-17-400-005 SAUER CAROL 11,320

12-11-17-700-001 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 4,000

12-11-17-700-002 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 2,000

12-11-18-100-004 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 27,710

12-11-18-200-010 ALBERS ALLEN G & MADONNA M 11,560

12-11-18-200-011 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 26,240

12-11-18-200-013 MALONE FRANK D & KELLI 91,860

12-11-18-200-016 MALONE WALKER E & KATHY 49,070

12-11-18-200-017 VIELWEBER BRIAN & RONDA 102,460

12-11-18-200-018 ALBERS ALLEN G & MADONNA M 44,420

12-11-18-200-019 SCHOMAKER PAUL W & SCHOMAKER ERICA NICHOLE 18,190

12-11-18-200-020 SCHOMAKER PAUL W & SCHOMAKER ERICA NICHOLE 85,690

12-11-18-300-003 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 1,810

12-11-18-300-008 HEIMANN ANDREW P 48,280

12-11-18-300-009 KOCH DALE J & MONICA J 82,500

12-11-18-300-013 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 27,380

12-11-18-300-015 RAKERS MICHAEL & JILL 109,010

12-11-18-300-016 RAKERS JILL M 1,770

12-11-18-300-017 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 15,720

12-11-18-300-018 RAKERS MICHAEL & JILL 14,800

12-11-18-400-003 STUKENBERG THOMAS A & JUNE ANN 60,940

12-11-18-400-004 SPIHLMANN MAURICE F & JONELLA 74,000

12-11-18-400-007 BRANDMEYER MARY ANN 73,700

12-11-18-400-011 SPIHLMANN PAUL E & RUTH A 58,180

12-11-18-400-015 KORTE KEITH G & ERIN M TRUSTS 6,210

12-11-18-400-016 UNKNOWN 110

12-11-18-400-017 WILLYARD DALTON C 64,440



12-11-18-400-018 KORTE KEITH G & ERIN M TRUSTS 27,540

12-11-18-400-019 SPIHLMANN PAUL E & RUTH A 1,390

12-11-18-400-020 SPIHLMANN PAUL E & RUTH A 3,540

12-11-18-400-021 ALBERS ALLEN G & MADONNA M 17,230

12-11-18-400-022 SPIHLMANN MAURICE F & JONELLA M 11,020

12-11-18-400-023 BRANDMEYER MARY ANN 1,910

12-11-18-400-024 LANGENHORST MARLA J TRUST 2,130

12-11-18-700-001 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 2,530

12-11-18-700-002 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 3,940

12-11-18-700-003 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 4,040

12-11-18-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 850

12-11-18-700-005 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 420

12-11-19-100-002 ARENTSEN PHILLIP & JEROME G 76,030

12-11-19-100-004 ARENTSEN PHILLIP & JEROME G 33,690

12-11-19-100-008 ARENTSEN PHILLIP J & LACEY M 54,080

12-11-19-100-009 ARENTSEN DAIRY INC 32,380

12-11-19-100-012 KORTE KEITH G & ERIN M TRUSTS 20,870

12-11-19-100-013 KORTE KEITH G & ERIN M TRUSTS 51,290

12-11-19-200-002 KOERKENMEIER RALPH & JOANN TRUSTS 11,240

12-11-19-200-004 KOERKENMEIER RALPH & JOANN TRUSTS 11,660

12-11-19-200-010 ARENTSEN PHILLIP & JEROME G 7,680

12-11-19-200-011 ARENTSEN PHILLIP & JEROME G 9,580

12-11-19-200-012 ARENTSEN DAIRY INC 6,510

12-11-19-300-005 INNES GERALD A & MARY K 79,290

12-11-19-300-006 HEIMANN STANLEY A & ROSEMARIE TRUSTS 142,220

12-11-19-300-007 SANTEL KAREN A WOBBE 52,690

12-11-19-300-010 KALMER KEVIN & ANN M TRUSTS 90,350

12-11-19-300-011 KALMER CHRISTOPHER & SHANNON 41,100

12-11-19-300-012 KALMER MICHAEL R 45,330

12-11-19-300-013 KALMER MICHAEL R & KEVIN G 43,580

12-11-19-300-014 SUDHOLT KURT T 3,720

12-11-19-300-015 GEBKE MARVIN & KIM FAMILY TRUST 84,660

12-11-19-300-016 KALMER CHRISTOPHER & SHANNON 5,230

12-11-19-300-017 KALMER JOEL M & TABITHA D 69,140

12-11-19-400-001 KALMER MICHAEL R & KEVIN G 12,730

12-11-19-400-002 KOERKENMEIER RALPH & JOANN TRUSTS 13,160

12-11-19-400-005 PINGSTERHAUS NICHOLAS L 12,290

12-11-19-400-006 PINGSTERHAUS NICHOLAS L 16,880

12-11-19-400-007 KALMER CHRISTOPHER & SHANNON 6,870

12-11-19-700-001 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 10,780

12-11-19-700-003 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 7,830

12-11-20-100-003 SPIHLMANN MAURICE F 1,170

12-11-20-100-005 RIPPERDA MAURICE 0

12-11-20-100-007 LANGENHORST MARLA J TRUST 9,880

12-11-20-100-008 KOERKENMEIER RALPH & JOANN TRUSTS 1,920

12-11-20-100-009 FUEHNE DAVID A & CYNTHIA A 4,990

12-11-20-100-010 SEEBACH MARTIN & FUEHNE DONNA 6,820

12-11-20-100-011 FRERKER GARY L LIFE ESTATE 5,720

12-11-20-100-012 FRERKER CHARLES F 8,970

12-11-20-200-002 FUEHNE DAVID & CYNTHIA 4,980

12-11-20-200-005 FUEHNE DAVID & CYNTHIA 2,680

12-11-20-200-007 FUEHNE MARVIN B & DONNA J 18,080



12-11-20-200-008 HEMANN EDWARD V & JANICE M 4,730

12-11-20-200-009 RIPPERDA JEFFREY & WUEBBELS MELISSA & ROBERTSON JESSICA 1,790

12-11-20-200-010 RIPPERDA HERBERT 3,340

12-11-20-200-011 RIPPERDA MAURICE 7,520

12-11-20-200-012 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 2,960

12-11-20-300-001 SUDHOLT KURT T 20,160

12-11-20-300-002 ARENTSEN PHILLIP & JEROME G 11,880

12-11-20-300-003 RIPPERDA LINUS 600

12-11-20-300-004 BARTHOLOMEW MARY ELLEN TRUST 9,320

12-11-20-400-001 FUEHNE DAVID A & CYNTHIA A 2,630

12-11-20-400-002 MARKUS LAWRENCE A ET AL 770

12-11-20-400-003 FUEHNE DAVID A & CYNTHIA A 2,600

12-11-20-400-004 MARKUS LAWRENCE A ET AL 4,250

12-11-20-400-006 RIPPERDA TRUST 3,760

12-11-20-400-007 ALBERS MICHAEL & GERALYN 16,160

12-11-20-400-009 MARKUS LAWRENCE A ET AL 650

12-11-20-400-011 SCHMITZ MELVIN A & GLADYS 5,890

12-11-20-400-012 RIPPERDA VIRGIL E TRUST 10,800

12-11-20-700-001 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 7,830

12-11-20-700-002 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 8,000

12-11-21-100-001 BEER STANLEY & JO ANN 5,520

12-11-21-100-002 BEER STANLEY & JO ANN 6,750

12-11-21-100-003 R & M PINGSTERHAUS TRUST 1,120

12-11-21-100-004 FICKER PAUL B J 120

12-11-21-100-005 FRERKER CHARLES F 7,220

12-11-21-100-006 NORDHAUS GARY M 950

12-11-21-100-007 NORDHAUS KEITH 980

12-11-21-200-001 RICHTER SUSAN MARY ET AL 560

12-11-21-200-002 ALBERS RUTH C TRUST 3,810

12-11-21-200-004 NETTEMEIER FAMILY TRUST 110

12-11-21-200-005 ALBERS ANTHONY J & BILLIE J 1,060

12-11-21-200-007 ALBERS RUTH C TRUST 30,100

12-11-21-200-008 ALBERS MARK L & CHARLENE M 9,530

12-11-21-300-001 RIPPERDA VIRGIL E TRUST 4,930

12-11-21-300-002 PINGSTERHAUS VIRGIL & MICHAEL 30

12-11-21-300-003 NORDHAUS KEITH 8,180

12-11-21-300-004 WEMPE CAMDEN 540

12-11-21-300-005 ALBERS ALLEN G & MADONNA M 200

12-11-21-300-007 HASELHORST DEAN & KAREN J TRUSTS 1,930

12-11-21-300-009 EVERSGERD JOSEPH H 250

12-11-21-300-012 MARKUS ADAM LAWRENCE & AMBER L 1,320

12-11-21-400-001 EVERSGERD STANLEY M TRUST 7,350

12-11-21-400-003 EVERSGERD STANLEY M FAMILY TRUST 2,200

12-11-21-400-004 ALBERS MARK L & CHARLENE 13,880

12-11-21-400-006 EVERSGERD STANLEY M TRUST 74,940

12-11-21-700-001 COLT LLC 5,000

12-11-22-100-002 PINGSTERHAUS GERALDINE TRUST 7,860

12-11-22-100-005 WILDHABER MARCELLA A TRUST 4,360

12-11-22-100-007 ALBERS MARK L & CHARLENE 79,060

12-11-22-100-011 RICHTER SUSAN MARY ET AL 23,930

12-11-22-100-012 ALBERS ANTHONY J & BILLIE JO 94,660

12-11-22-100-013 ALBERS RUTH C TRUST 12,240



12-11-22-100-014 ALBERS SCOTT J & ALI J 61,860

12-11-22-100-016 ALBERS THOMAS A & MICHELLE 89,660

12-11-22-100-017 ALBERS RUTH C ET AL 5,070

12-11-22-100-018 RATERMANN CRAIG ANDREW & SARAH ELIZABETH 78,450

12-11-22-200-004 ALBERS DALE J & GERALYN 61,810

12-11-22-200-006 BOOTH TERRY & JUDY 128,340

12-11-22-200-011 ALBERS GERARD M & TRACI L 105,050

12-11-22-200-012 SANTEL KEVIN G & JENNIFER L 115,640

12-11-22-200-013 HUEGEN CRAIG TRUST 157,820

12-11-22-200-014 REEVES GINA M & DANNY T 87,450

12-11-22-200-015 WINKELER RYAN J & CAROL A (TOENNIES) 96,520

12-11-22-200-016 WESSELMANN GARY F & PERRI E 112,660

12-11-22-200-017 KAMPWERTH RYAN J 138,080

12-11-22-200-018 ALBERS DALE J & GERALYN 12,840

12-11-22-200-019 VONDER HAAR FAMILY TRUST 89,240

12-11-22-200-022 BECKMANN JEFFREY J & CINDY S 103,170

12-11-22-200-023 PETERS SCOTT 72,370

12-11-22-200-024 BEER DARRIN 11,260

12-11-22-200-025 ALBERS DALE J & GERALYN 126,550

12-11-22-200-027 HUEGEN CRAIG TRUST 780

12-11-22-200-028 REILMANN COLIN S & JAMIE L 116,540

12-11-22-200-029 HEMKER CHRISTOPHER J & STEPHANIE A 137,070

12-11-22-200-030 DELAHUNT KYLE & MELANIE 136,070

12-11-22-200-031 VENHAUS FAMILY TRUST 129,160

12-11-22-200-032 SCHULTE GREGORY 148,530

12-11-22-200-033 LEARY RHETT & BARR CASSIE 157,470

12-11-22-200-034 ROOT K C & STRIEKER PATRICK 109,410

12-11-22-200-035 SCHROEDER LANDON & MADELINE 13,320

12-11-22-300-001 ALBERS LEON E & RUTH C 14,360

12-11-22-300-004 ALBERS RUTH C TRUST 4,030

12-11-22-300-005 BEER STANLEY & JO ANN 3,520

12-11-22-300-006 BECKER TRACY D TRUST 12,990

12-11-22-300-008 BECKER TRACY D TRUST 23,120

12-11-22-300-009 EVERSGERD BURTON L & LISA 1,840

12-11-22-300-010 EVERSGERD LESTER D 47,410

12-11-22-300-011 BECKER TRACY D TRUST 2,220

12-11-22-300-012 EVERSGERD BURTON L & LISA 160

12-11-22-400-001 BERNREUTER WILLIAM H & VICKIE T TRUSTS 14,910

12-11-22-400-004 HOFFMAN LARRY A TRUST 39,480

12-11-22-400-005 KUHLENGEL DENNIS & JEAN TRUSTS 8,390

12-11-23-100-007 HEMKER DARRELL R 130,890

12-11-23-100-010 DEERING KEVIN PAUL & LISA LYNN 90,950

12-11-23-100-011 KAMPWERTH JACOB BRIAN & ALYSSA MARIE 98,260

12-11-23-100-012 HEMKER COREY J & MARY D 111,360

12-11-23-100-014 BEER JOEL R & SARA A 111,580

12-11-23-100-015 BOECKMANN ZACHARY 110,780

12-11-23-100-016 TOENNIES TRAVIS & NICOLE 96,860

12-11-23-100-017 POETTKER BRADLEY J & MICHELLE C 104,640

12-11-23-100-020 BUDDE CRAIG V 118,760

12-11-23-100-021 CHAPMAN FRANK L & CHERYL L 113,430

12-11-23-100-022 ALBERS MARK A & JANICE L 97,610

12-11-23-100-023 HELLMANN FAMILY TRUST 99,900



12-11-23-100-024 JANSEN MICHAEL A & DEBRA 103,830

12-11-23-100-025 FIELDS FAMILY TRUST 92,590

12-11-23-100-026 THEISING STEVEN & GAIL 82,650

12-11-23-100-027 BRANDMEYER ANITA S TRUST 89,240

12-11-23-100-028 LAMPE JAMES R II & MARY K TRUSTS 167,280

12-11-23-100-029 ALBERS DALE J & GERALYN 8,160

12-11-23-100-030 HEMKER MARK H & LUCY G 18,650

12-11-23-100-031 HEMKER JEREMY L 87,830

12-11-23-100-032 BEER JOHN D & TAMMY M 5,910

12-11-23-100-033 BEER JOEL 3,180

12-11-23-100-034 BEER JOHN D & TAMMY M 125,770

12-11-23-100-036 BEER LEONARD A TRUST 1,680

12-11-23-200-001 VAREL JASON 6,590

12-11-23-200-008 DETMER BRIAN J 3,820

12-11-23-200-016 SPIHLMANN JEFFREY & JILL 94,130

12-11-23-200-018 SPIHLMANN JEFFREY & JILL 13,760

12-11-23-200-019 HENKEN ERIC J & JAMIE R 124,600

12-11-23-200-020 HENKEN ERIC J & HEMKER LAURIE K 85,800

12-11-23-200-022 BEER JOHN D & TAMMY M 20

12-11-23-200-023 BEER JOHN D & TAMMY M 30

12-11-23-200-024 DETMER BRIAN J 53,540

12-11-23-200-025 DETMER KYLE L & ABIGAIL L 95,060

12-11-23-200-026 VAREL JASON 34,570

12-11-23-200-027 DETMER BRIAN J 1,190

12-11-23-200-028 BEER LEONARD A TRUST 85,530

12-11-23-200-029 BEER KARL J & KRISTINE L 200

12-11-23-300-003 ALBERS DALE J & GERALYN 4,110

12-11-23-300-005 KUHLENGEL DENNIS & JEAN TRUSTS 17,300

12-11-23-300-006 KUHLENGEL LARRY & CYNTHIA 13,830

12-11-23-300-007 ALBERS DALE J & GERALYN 23,500

12-11-23-300-009 BEER KARL J & KRISTINE L 73,970

12-11-23-400-004 BUDDE STANLEY & KAREN L 14,820

12-11-23-400-005 BEER LEONARD A TRUST 6,630

12-11-23-400-006 KUHLENGEL LARRY & CYNTHIA 6,990

12-11-23-400-007 KUHLENGEL LARRY & CYNTHIA 6,740

12-11-23-400-009 JOHNSON THOMAS J & BARBARA A 50,820

12-11-23-400-010 VAREL ERIC 12,000

12-11-24-100-001 BERGMANN JASON 21,770

12-11-24-100-002 BERGMANN RICHARD 8,140

12-11-24-100-003 BERGMANN RICHARD 16,660

12-11-24-100-005 HEMKER THOMAS G 15,450

12-11-24-100-006 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUSTS 640

12-11-24-200-006 LOEPKER DANIEL B & GLENN 23,160

12-11-24-200-007 LOEPKER BERNARD F & MILDRED F TRUSTS 3,800

12-11-24-200-008 VAREL DONALD E 29,460

12-11-24-200-009 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUSTS 13,850

12-11-24-300-004 LOEPKER ROBERT A & JEANETTE I TRUSTS 4,280

12-11-24-300-006 LOEPKER ROBERT A & JEANETTE I TRUSTS 6,770

12-11-24-300-007 LOEPKER ROBERT A & JEANETTE I TRUSTS 30,460

12-11-24-300-008 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUSTS 5,940

12-11-24-300-009 BERGMANN RICHARD 19,890

12-11-24-300-010 BUDDE STANLEY & KAREN L 40,660



12-11-24-400-002 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUST 7,240

12-11-24-400-003 PINGSTERHAUS FAMILY TRUST 23,970

12-11-24-400-004 BRANDMEYER MATTHEW F & LAURIE 71,790

12-11-24-400-005 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUSTS 11,000

12-11-24-400-006 VAREL LEON & MARY JO TRUSTS 10,080

12-11-24-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,500

12-11-24-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 500

12-11-25-100-003 GERDES DAVID & STACEY L 90,620

12-11-25-100-004 RATERMANN DARIN A & RENEE L 7,460

12-11-25-100-005 LOEPKER ROBERT A & JEANETTE I TRUSTS 66,780

12-11-25-100-006 LOEPKER RICK & AMANDA 122,560

12-11-25-200-001 BEER LEONARD A TRUST 17,130

12-11-25-200-004 HEMKER LESTER & KATHLEEN 14,890

12-11-25-200-005 LOEPKER ELMER FAMILY LAND TRUST 50,970

12-11-25-200-008 LOEPKER ROBERT A & JEANETTE I TRUSTS 11,970

12-11-25-300-004 TOENNIES LEROY & MARY TRUST 62,410

12-11-25-300-005 ENGELMANN BRIAN R & ERIN S 20,760

12-11-25-300-006 BECKER DAVID A & PATRICIA A 43,480

12-11-25-300-007 LOEPKER ELMER FAMILY LAND TRUST 16,260

12-11-25-400-001 HEMKER LESTER & KATHLEEN 41,580

12-11-25-400-002 LOEPKER ELMER FAMILY LAND TRUST 35,960

12-11-26-100-001 BEER DAVID A & ROBERTA A 22,300

12-11-26-100-002 HEMKER GLENNON W 17,070

12-11-26-100-003 HEMKER GLENNON W 17,350

12-11-26-200-001 HOFFMAN LARRY A TRUST 17,800

12-11-26-200-003 HEMKER PHILLIP & JESSICA 98,730

12-11-26-200-004 LOEPKER ROBERT A & JEANETTE I TRUSTS 16,150

12-11-26-200-005 LOEPKER ROBERT A & JEANETTE I TRUSTS 1,540

12-11-26-300-001 RATERMANN BROS PROPERTIES LLC 35,300

12-11-26-300-004 RATERMANN DARIN 16,600

12-11-26-300-005 HEMKER KELLY G 60,950

12-11-26-300-006 KUHLENGEL LARRY & CYNTHIA 32,010

12-11-26-300-007 RATERMANN BROS PROPERTIES LLC 48,910

12-11-26-400-002 HEMKER PHILLIP & JESSICA 16,900

12-11-26-400-003 HEMKER GERALD W & LINDA M 16,270

12-11-26-400-005 FEDER GERALD TRUST 16,230

12-11-26-400-006 GERDES DAVID & STACEY 18,930

12-11-27-100-006 PINGSTERHAUS GERALDINE TRUST 97,720

12-11-27-200-001 WINKELER CAROLYN B TRUST #100 56,010

12-11-27-200-002 BEER DAVID & LEONARD & KENNETH 30,820

12-11-27-200-003 TIELEMANN WILBERT E TRUST # 200 20,220

12-11-27-200-004 BEER KENNETH & JOAN TRUSTS 11,060

12-11-27-300-001 RATERMANN BARBARA 5,840

12-11-27-300-002 PINGSTERHAUS GERALDINE TRUST 5,630

12-11-27-300-003 RATERMANN BARBARA 6,910

12-11-27-300-004 RATERMANN CHAD & DARIN 6,680

12-11-27-300-005 ARENTSEN FAMILY TRUST 11,680

12-11-27-300-010 RATERMANN CHAD & DARIN 28,620

12-11-27-300-011 RATERMANN BROS PROPERTIES LLC 7,120

12-11-27-300-012 RIVERSIDE BEEF LLC 71,300

12-11-27-400-004 NETEMEYER GLEN P 61,780

12-11-27-400-005 BEER KENNETH J TRUST 24,330



12-11-27-400-006 RATERMANN CHAD 22,610

12-11-27-400-007 RATERMANN CHAD 770

12-11-27-400-011 RATERMANN CHAD & JENNIFER 84,640

12-11-27-400-015 RATERMANN BROS PROPERTIES LLC 116,120

12-11-28-100-001 KORTE MARY ANN E TRUST ET AL 190

12-11-28-100-002 DKV BOYS LLC 1,020

12-11-28-100-004 EVERSGERD FRANKLIN & MARIAN 130

12-11-28-100-005 ALBERS DENNIS V & SANDRA 120

12-11-28-100-006 BECKER DEBRA 6,540

12-11-28-200-003 PINGSTERHAUS GERALDINE TRUST 10,780

12-11-28-200-004 LANGENHORST RONALD & MARY KAY A FAMILY TRUST 7,760

12-11-28-200-005 HORSTMANN NORMAN & ROSANN TRUST & JUSTIN 2,810

12-11-28-300-002 BECKER DEBRA 420

12-11-28-300-003 HORSTMANN NORMAN & ROSANN TRUST 500

12-11-28-300-004 GERMANTOWN TRUST & SAVINGS BANK TRUSTEE 6,560

12-11-28-300-005 MARKUS STANLEY D 480

12-11-28-400-002 OELZE MARION E TRUST 4,660

12-11-28-400-003 ARENTSEN FAMILY TRUST 19,060

12-11-28-400-004 GEBKE MARVIN 9,810

12-11-28-400-005 ALBERS MARK L & CHARLENE 24,560

12-11-28-700-001 COLT LLC 14,000

12-11-29-100-001 BARTHOLOMEW MARY ELLEN TRUST 8,950

12-11-29-100-002 SPIHLMANN MAURICE & PAUL ET AL 1,920

12-11-29-100-003 MIDDENDORF CHAD 1,710

12-11-29-100-004 SUDHOLT KURT T 5,580

12-11-29-100-006 RIPPERDA DUANE G & DIANE 580

12-11-29-100-007 BARTHOLOMEW MARY ELLEN TRUST 8,420

12-11-29-100-008 FUEHNE DAVID A & CINDY 150

12-11-29-100-009 BARTHOLOMEW MARY ELLEN TRUST 7,160

12-11-29-200-001 LANGENHORST LIVING TRUST 1,560

12-11-29-200-002 MIDDENDORF CHAD 7,110

12-11-29-200-003 LANGENHORST MARK A 170

12-11-29-200-004 SPIHLMANN JASON 680

12-11-29-200-005 MARKUS BRETT R 650

12-11-29-200-006 BECKER DEBRA 640

12-11-29-200-007 FUEHNE DAVID A & CINDY 760

12-11-29-200-008 FUEHNE DAVID A & CINDY 150

12-11-29-200-009 FUEHNE DAVID & CINDY 640

12-11-29-200-010 MARKUS LAWRENCE A & MARCELLA 4,930

12-11-29-300-003 STERKIS  RUTH E TRUST 2,580

12-11-29-300-004 KALMER GARRY H 1,620

12-11-29-300-005 FRERKER FAMILY LEGACY LLC 470

12-11-29-300-006 SPIHLMANN PAUL E & RUTH A ET AL 31,870

12-11-29-300-007 SPIHLMANN RONALD F & TRAME LOU 1,080

12-11-29-300-008 SPIHLMANN DOUGLAS P 1,230

12-11-29-400-002 KALMER GARRY H & MICHAEL R & KEVIN G 4,060

12-11-29-400-003 KALMER LUMBER & PALLET MFG INC 610

12-11-29-400-004 KALMER GARRY ET AL 17,150

12-11-29-700-002 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 6,580

12-11-29-700-003 COLT LLC 9,420

12-11-30-100-002 HEIMANN WILLIAM C & CINTHIA 7,250

12-11-30-100-003 HEIMANN WILLIAM C 7,950



12-11-30-100-004 SPIHLMANN ROSEMARY ET AL 17,120

12-11-30-100-007 SPIHLMANN ROSEMARY ET AL 73,610

12-11-30-100-008 CARTER FRANK W & DENISE M 78,720

12-11-30-200-001 HEIMANN KURT 8,770

12-11-30-200-002 FUEHNE MARVIN & DONNA 4,450

12-11-30-200-003 FUEHNE MARVIN & DONNA 3,590

12-11-30-200-004 PINGSTERHAUS NICHOLAS L 7,300

12-11-30-200-005 FUEHNE MARVIN & DONNA 5,980

12-11-30-200-006 KALMER MICHAEL R & KEVIN G 30,230

12-11-30-300-001 FIVE DGF'S LLC 12,490

12-11-30-300-003 KALMER STANLEY J & JOSEPH B 7,670

12-11-30-300-004 KOERKENMEIER RALPH & JOANN TR 9,320

12-11-30-300-005 SPIHLMANN JOHN ET AL 7,150

12-11-30-300-006 KOERKENMEIER RALPH & JOANN TR 5,140

12-11-30-300-007 TOENNIES JOHN & KRISTI 3,550

12-11-30-300-008 FUEHNE DAVID A & CYNTHIA A 11,400

12-11-30-400-001 KALMER MICHAEL R & KEVIN G 22,160

12-11-30-400-002 KALMER GARRY H 8,780

12-11-30-400-003 TOENNIES DARLENE TRUST 460

12-11-30-400-004 KORTE KEITH G TRUST 620

12-11-30-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 730

12-11-30-700-003 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 19,100

12-11-30-700-004 COLT LLC 50

12-11-31-100-002 BUSS LINDA TRUST 8,290

12-11-31-100-003 BRANDMEYER MARY ANN 6,070

12-11-31-100-004 KNIEPMANN DEAN & LUITJOHAN DENNIS 6,730

12-11-31-100-005 SANTEL DELMAR W & MARY F 6,490

12-11-31-100-007 HOME NURSERY INC 530

12-11-31-100-008 TOENNIES JOHN J & KRISTI 39,160

12-11-31-100-010 KORTE KEITH G & ERIN M TRUSTS 6,180

12-11-31-100-011 KORTE KEITH G & ERIN M TRUSTS 440

12-11-31-100-012 KOERKENMEIER TRUST 940

12-11-31-100-013 HEIMANN PAUL TRUST #100 9,980

12-11-31-100-014 DIERKES MARK H & SHERRY L 11,420

12-11-31-200-004 KOERKENMEIER TRUST 16,320

12-11-31-200-006 SPIHLMANN RICHARD V & ROSEMARY 6,710

12-11-31-200-008 KASSEN DONALD G 18,760

12-11-31-200-009 KALMER GARRY H 2,610

12-11-31-200-010 FX & M INC 16,430

12-11-31-200-011 BOOT HILL CLUBHOUSE LLC 15,530

12-11-31-200-012 FX & M INC 1,360

12-11-31-200-013 HEIMANN STANLEY A & ROSEMARIE 20,790

12-11-31-300-001 HOME NURSERY INC 1,470

12-11-31-300-002 SUDHOLT KEVIN E & KAREN 9,610

12-11-31-300-003 HEIMANN PAUL TRUST #100 5,430

12-11-31-300-004 FUEHNE MARVIN & DONNA 4,670

12-11-31-300-005 KORTE KEITH G & ERIN M TRUSTS 1,290

12-11-31-300-006 ARENTSEN PHILLIP & JEROME G 2,510

12-11-31-300-007 RENSING FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC 12,770

12-11-31-300-008 LOEPKER SUSAN 1,340

12-11-31-300-009 WOBBE KENNETH G & LINDA M 8,400

12-11-31-300-010 WOBBE KENNETH G & LINDA M 24,060



12-11-31-300-011 HOME NURSERY INC 1,530

12-11-31-400-001 FUEHNE MARVIN & DONNA 1,260

12-11-31-400-002 FUEHNE MARVIN & DONNA 6,590

12-11-31-400-003 FUEHNE MARVIN & DONNA 630

12-11-31-400-006 FUEHNE MARVIN & DONNA 310

12-11-31-400-007 GONSALVES RONALD L & KATHLEEN 130

12-11-31-400-008 HEIMANN TRUST 3,680

12-11-31-700-002 COLT LLC 4,950

12-11-31-700-003 COLT LLC 2,400

12-11-31-700-004 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 480

12-11-31-700-005 COLT LLC 8,850

12-11-32-100-001 SPIHLMANN DARLENE T TRUST 1,510

12-11-32-100-002 HULING FAMILY TRUST 1,410

12-11-32-100-003 DIEKEMPER MAURICE M & DONNA M TRUST 240

12-11-32-100-004 ARENTSEN JEROME & ANITA 170

12-11-32-100-006 HEIMANN MELVIN L & YVONNE M 6,690

12-11-32-100-007 TOENNIES ANTHONY & NANCY 1,240

12-11-32-100-008 FUEHNE DAVID & NETEMEYER SHIRLEY & TOENNIES NANCY 12,080

12-11-32-200-002 HEIMANN MELVIN L & YVONNE M 4,400

12-11-32-200-003 MARKUS KENT & CRAIG & RICK & CHERYL 21,590

12-11-32-200-004 KALMER GARRY H & MICHAEL R & KEVIN G 420

12-11-32-300-002 FUEHNE MARVIN B & DONNA J  ET AL 4,710

12-11-32-300-003 WINTER KATHY 16,550

12-11-32-300-004 THUENEMANN TRUST 23,890

12-11-32-400-002 HEIMANN TRUST 5,380

12-11-32-400-003 BRANDMEYER MARY ANN 2,340

12-11-32-400-004 LAMPE JAMES R II & MARY K TRUSTS 2,380

12-11-32-700-002 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 40

12-11-32-700-003 COLT LLC 15,280

12-11-32-721-01-002 B-N-L OIL LLC 8,340

12-11-32-721-02-001 HEIMANN LOUIS F & HONORA TRUST 3,530

12-11-32-721-03-002 VOSS REGIS & BARBARA 190

12-11-32-721-03-004 B-N-L OIL LLC 1,160

12-11-32-721-03-005 HEIMANN MELVIN 190

12-11-32-722-01-001 B-N-L OIL LLC 1,330

12-11-32-722-02-001 HEIMANN TRUST 840

12-11-32-722-03-001 B-N-L OIL LLC 280

12-11-33-100-001 VOSS REGIS & BARBARA TRUST 20,380

12-11-33-100-002 GOEBEL BRENT A & DONNA M 1,120

12-11-33-100-003 GOEBEL BRENT & DONNA & LUKE 1,130

12-11-33-100-004 VOSS REGIS & BARBARA TRUST 3,470

12-11-33-200-001 VOSS REGIS & BARBARA TRUST 108,500

12-11-33-200-002 VOSS REGIS & BARBARA TRUST 9,080

12-11-33-200-004 RATERMANN BROS PROPERTIES LLC 5,230

12-11-33-200-005 SCHULTE SANDRA A TRUST 9,550

12-11-33-300-001 LAMPE JAMES R II & MARY K TRUSTS 600

12-11-33-300-002 WINKELER CAROLYN B TRUST #100 160

12-11-33-300-003 KEEVEN WAYNE F 220

12-11-33-300-004 WINTER DANIEL J & ASHLEY N 3,820

12-11-33-300-005 WINTER DANIEL J & ASHLEY N 3,820

12-11-33-300-006 HEMKER KEITH J & AMY M 3,820

12-11-33-300-007 JOHNSON JOHN H & DELORES TRUST 30



12-11-33-300-008 FUEHNE DAVID A & CYNTHIA A 1,250

12-11-33-300-010 HOELSCHER JAY S & MELISSA A 340

12-11-33-300-011 FELDMANN ALAN J & MICHAEL S 350

12-11-33-300-012 WINTER TIMOTHY A & CHRISTINE H 650

12-11-33-400-001 VOSS REGIS & BARBARA TRUST 700

12-11-33-400-002 960 SPORTSMAN CLUB INC 2,820

12-11-33-400-003 KNOBELOCH KEITH L TRUST 310

12-11-33-400-004 FRERKER FAMILY LEGACY LLC 500

12-11-33-700-001 COLT LLC 8,000

12-11-33-700-002 COLT LLC 3,750

12-11-33-700-003 COLT LLC 1,000

12-11-34-100-001 ARENTSEN FAMILY TRUST 31,950

12-11-34-100-002 RATERMANN BROS PROPERTIES LLC 6,360

12-11-34-100-004 KNOBELOCH KEITH L TRUST 740

12-11-34-100-005 RATERMANN BROS PROPERTIES LLC 13,020

12-11-34-100-008 RATERMANN CHAD & DARIN 159,610

12-11-34-100-010 RATERMANN BROS PROPERTIES LLC 9,590

12-11-34-100-011 RATERMANN CHAD & DARIN 11,000

12-11-34-200-004 RATERMANN CHAD 3,430

12-11-34-200-008 TOENNIES DALE J 64,940

12-11-34-200-010 TOENNIES LEROY & MARY TRUST 2,060

12-11-34-200-011 TOENNIES LEROY & MARY TRUST 6,680

12-11-34-200-013 RATERMANN DARIN & HILMES RENEE 84,540

12-11-34-200-014 RATERMANN BROS PROPERTIES LLC 6,130

12-11-34-200-015 BEER KENNETH J TRUST 10,840

12-11-34-200-016 BEER DAVID A & ROBERTA A 11,810

12-11-34-300-001 960 SPORTSMAN CLUB INC 3,070

12-11-34-300-002 GEBKE MICHAEL A & MARY KAY & ERIC 1,420

12-11-34-300-003 HENKEN ERIC J & HEMKER LAURIE K 3,000

12-11-34-300-007 WILBURN JANICE L TRUST 490

12-11-34-300-008 WILBURN JANICE L TRUST 1,140

12-11-34-300-009 FORTH TRAVIS 700

12-11-34-300-012 FRERKER FAMILY LEGACY LLC 430

12-11-34-300-013 WILBURN JANICE L TRUST 450

12-11-34-400-001 LAIRD KEVIN W & SHEILA A 5,800

12-11-34-400-002 FRERKER FAMILY LEGACY LLC 600

12-11-34-400-003 WILBURN JANICE L TRUST 17,590

12-11-34-400-004 WILBURN JANICE L TRUST 1,350

12-11-34-400-005 WILBURN JANICE L TRUST 17,510

12-11-34-400-006 WILBURN JANICE L TRUST 970

12-11-35-100-002 RENNEGARBE FARMS INC 9,960

12-11-35-100-003 KNOBELOCH KEITH L TRUST 9,350

12-11-35-100-004 KUHLENGEL LARRY & CYNTHIA 36,970

12-11-35-200-001 HEMKER GERALD W & LINDA M 1,030

12-11-35-200-003 SCHROEDER DONNA C 50,750

12-11-35-200-004 KREMMER RICHARD C & HELEN A 25,340

12-11-35-200-005 VOSS RALPH H & KAREN F 4,270

12-11-35-200-006 RENNEGARBE FARMS INC 5,770

12-11-35-300-001 BEER KENNETH J TRUST 4,100

12-11-35-300-003 WILKEN FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST (JAMES & MARGARET) 4,540

12-11-35-300-004 BEER KENNETH J TRUST 1,410

12-11-35-300-005 BEER DAVID A & ROBERTA A 1,440



12-11-35-300-006 BEER LEONARD A TRUST 1,480

12-11-35-400-001 KUHLENGEL DENNIS & JEAN TRUSTS 67,560

12-11-36-100-001 GERDES MARCELLA R TRUST #100 33,650

12-11-36-100-002 VAREL JESSE TRUST #100 5,710

12-11-36-100-003 VAREL JESSE TRUST #100 23,160

12-11-36-200-001 VAREL JESSE TRUST #100 15,640

12-11-36-200-002 LOEPKER ELMER FAMILY LAND TRUST 11,270

12-11-36-200-003 PRICE CLARENCE J TRUST 1,920

12-11-36-200-005 PRICE CLARENCE J TRUST 3,230

12-11-36-300-002 FUEHNE RONALD F ET AL 19,500

12-11-36-300-003 KREMMER RICHARD C & HELEN A 8,210

12-11-36-300-004 KREMMER RICHARD C & HELEN A 11,130

12-11-36-300-007 FUEHNE RONALD F ET AL 720

12-11-36-300-008 BUDDE KYLE B ET AL 320

12-11-36-300-010 HEMKER MICHAEL 840

12-11-36-300-011 HEMKER LESTER & KATHLEEN 290

12-11-36-400-004 WINKELER FAMILY TRUST 4,420

12-11-36-400-005 MUELLER PAUL J JR & JAMES G & DONALD R & WILLIAM P 4,520

12-11-36-400-006 WINKELER FAMILY TRUST 770

12-16-01-100-002 SIMONTON BRADLEY WILLIAM ET AL 1,000

12-16-01-100-003 PARKER BRIAN E 280

12-16-01-100-004 SIMONTON WILLIAM & DONNA 6,190

12-16-01-100-005 FREDERKING DARREL 130

12-16-01-100-007 HEMKER GLENNON 2,010

12-16-01-100-008 HEMKER GLENNON W 1,530

12-16-01-100-009 HEMKER GLENNON W 380

12-16-01-200-003 MUELLER PAUL J JR & JAMES G & DONALD R & WILLIAM P 250

12-16-01-200-006 WINKELER ALEXANDER J 19,120

12-16-01-200-008 WINKELERS BEND LLC 6,250

12-16-01-200-009 MUELLER PAUL J JR & JAMES G & DONALD R & WILLIAM P 380

12-16-01-200-011 LOEPKER ELMER FAMILY LAND TRUST 570

12-16-01-400-001 ADUBATO MICHELLE DEE 17,510

12-16-02-100-001 WILBURN JANICE L TRUST 860

12-16-02-100-002 KORTE MARY ANN E TRUST ET AL 1,010

12-16-02-100-003 LOEPKER DAVID B & DARLENE 2,750

12-16-02-200-001 RICKHOFF MARVIN F & REBECCA L 4,080

12-16-02-200-002 BECKER TROY W & FLOYD 7,640

12-16-02-200-003 SIMONTON BRADLEY WILLIAM ET AL 1,450

12-16-02-200-004 LAMPE AUGUST & KEITH & STEPHEN 340

12-16-02-200-005 LAMPE AUGUST & KEITH & STEPHEN 270

12-16-03-100-001 OELZE CHILDRENS TRUST 1,060

12-16-03-100-002 WILBURN JANICE L TRUST 1,530

12-16-03-100-003 OELZE CHILDRENS TRUST 160

12-16-03-200-001 WILBURN JANICE L TRUST 6,930

12-16-03-200-002 WILBURN JANICE L TRUST 17,930

12-16-04-100-001 FUEHNE DAVID & CYNTHIA 830

12-16-04-100-002 FUEHNE DAVID & CYNTHIA 1,040

12-16-04-100-003 FUEHNE DAVID & CYNTHIA 380

12-16-04-100-004 FUEHNE DAVID & CYNTHIA 2,400

12-16-04-200-001 FUEHNE DAVID A & CINDY 1,400

12-16-04-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,180

12-16-05-100-004 THUENEMANN WAYNE E & CONNIE G & NICHOLAS W 3,130



12-16-05-200-002 DRESSLER PAUL TRUST 360

12-16-05-200-005 HEIMANN LOUIS F & HONORA TRUST 16,810

12-16-05-200-006 ALBERS BRYAN A & ANN M 2,080

12-16-05-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,090

12-16-05-701-01-001 B-N-L OIL LLC 170

12-16-05-701-02-001 HEIMANN LOUIS F & HONORA LV TR 150

12-16-06-100-007 HOME NURSERY INC 2,340

12-16-06-100-008 FX & M INC 8,220

12-16-06-200-001 HEIMANN TRUST 740

12-16-06-700-001 COLT LLC 1,530

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value:1879 68,024,430



TT13 Santa Fe Township

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

13-12-01-101-001 DILLON ERIC 2,030

13-12-01-101-002 WATKINS PAUL A & ANDREW H 910

13-12-01-101-003 WATKINS PAUL A & ANDREW H 4,240

13-12-01-101-004 GEISER KIMBERLY K & RONALD G 320

13-12-01-101-005 GEISER KIMBERLY K & RONALD G 1,540

13-12-01-101-006 GEISER KIMBERLY K & RONALD G 630

13-12-01-101-007 GEISER KIMBERLY K & RONALD G 370

13-12-01-101-008 GEISER KIMBERLY K & RONALD G 330

13-12-01-101-009 GEISER KIMBERLY K & RONALD G 440

13-12-01-101-010 ROYAL LAKE IMPROVEMENT COMM 940

13-12-01-102-001 BROWN ROBERT W JR 250

13-12-01-102-002 LOWE BRIAN & CONNIE 140

13-12-01-102-003 LOWE ASA J & NANCY M 1,360

13-12-01-102-004 LOWE GENE D JR & NANCY M 400

13-12-01-102-005 LOWE JUSTIN C 420

13-12-01-102-006 PEEK RANDY G & THOLE KENNY & KOERKENMEIE 830

13-12-01-102-007 BERRYMAN LOUIS & LOIS 1,150

13-12-01-102-008 BETEET MICHAEL T 970

13-12-01-102-009 WATKINS PAUL A 850

13-12-01-102-010 BERRYMAN LOUIS & LOIS 520

13-12-01-102-011 LOWE JUSTIN 420

13-12-01-102-012 LOWE JUSTIN 630

13-12-01-102-013 LOWE JUSTIN 420

13-12-01-102-014 LOWE BRIAN & CONNIE 630

13-12-01-102-015 LOWE JUSTIN C 8,720

13-12-01-102-016 LOWE BRIAN & CONNIE 210

13-12-01-102-017 LOWE JUSTIN C 420

13-12-01-102-018 BROWN ROBERT W JR 410

13-12-01-102-019 GEISER KIMBERLY K & RONALD G 610

13-12-01-103-001 WATKINS PAUL A & ANDREW H 2,420

13-12-01-103-002 GEISER KIMBERLY K & RONALD G 6,840

13-12-01-103-003 GEISER KIMBERLY K & RONALD G 420

13-12-01-103-004 PARTEE ANDREW J JR 420

13-12-01-103-006 LOWE JUSTIN 2,010

13-12-01-103-007 MOSLEY NICHOLAS M 1,670

13-12-01-103-008 MOSLEY NICHOLAS M 310

13-12-01-103-009 MOSLEY NICHOLAS M 270

13-12-01-103-010 COLLINS IRENE 420

13-12-01-103-011 LOWE GENE D JR & NANCY M 730

13-12-01-103-012 LOWE BRIAN & CONNIE 310

13-12-01-103-013 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 530

13-12-01-103-014 LOWE GENE & KRISTINE 270

13-12-01-103-015 LOWE GENE & KRISTINE 270

13-12-01-103-016 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 420

13-12-01-103-017 CLINTON COUNTY TRUSTEE 270

13-12-01-103-018 SATTERFIELD JACK 310

13-12-01-103-019 LOWE JUSTIN 270

13-12-01-103-020 LOWE JUSTIN 270

13-12-01-103-021 LOWE JUSTIN 270



13-12-01-103-022 LOWE JUSTIN 270

13-12-01-103-023 LOWE JUSTIN 830

13-12-01-103-024 LOWE JUSTIN 830

13-12-01-103-025 WEAVER JESSIE J 1,040

13-12-01-103-026 TURNER GERALDINE P 920

13-12-01-103-029 TAYLOR MATTIE M 420

13-12-01-103-030 PARTEE ANDREW J JR 730

13-12-01-103-031 BROOKS LORENZO & HAYDEN JARED & HAYDEN JARIS 5,470

13-12-01-103-032 GEISER KIMBERLY K & RONALD G 6,960

13-12-01-104-001 MALL STEVE W 410

13-12-01-104-002 MALL STEVE 1,810

13-12-01-104-003 WASHINGTON BOOKER 1,230

13-12-01-104-008 LOWE JUSTIN 270

13-12-01-104-009 BROWN RICHARD L & BRENDA 520

13-12-01-104-010 MALL STEVE 270

13-12-01-104-011 MALL STEVE 270

13-12-01-104-012 WASHINGTON BOOKER 310

13-12-01-104-013 NORBECK JAMES 270

13-12-01-104-014 NORBECK JAMES 270

13-12-01-104-015 NORBECK JAMES 270

13-12-01-104-016 COLLINS IRENE 310

13-12-01-104-017 KING GENERAL & EDITH 530

13-12-01-104-018 MALL STEVE W 550

13-12-01-104-019 MALL STEVE 270

13-12-01-104-020 LOWE JUSTIN 2,500

13-12-01-104-022 WASHINGTON BOOKER 490

13-12-01-104-025 MALL STEVE W 830

13-12-01-104-026 MALL STEVE W 310

13-12-01-104-027 MALL STEVE W 13,840

13-12-01-105-001 LANGENHORST MARCEL A 5,040

13-12-01-105-002 LANGENHORST MARCEL A 5,420

13-12-01-105-003 MALL STEVE 210

13-12-01-105-004 MALL STEVE 480

13-12-01-105-005 MALL STEVE 450

13-12-01-106-007 GERDES ZACHARY 71,380

13-12-01-106-008 GREEN JENNIFER L & JOSEPH L 1,800

13-12-01-106-011 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 12,190

13-12-01-106-012 PAYNE BARBARA L 81,140

13-12-01-106-013 BERGMANN HENRY F 9,310

13-12-01-106-014 PAYNE BARBARA L 1,800

13-12-01-107-001 A & P WORKS LLC 1,690

13-12-01-107-002 WINTERROWD SAUNDRA E 55,920

13-12-01-107-003 PAYNE BARBARA L 2,530

13-12-01-107-005 ASHER TIANA MARIE 1,690

13-12-01-107-006 PONTIOUS JENNIFER L 2,490

13-12-01-107-008 PETERS PATRICK J & APRIL L 1,690

13-12-01-107-009 PETERS PATRICK J 15,470

13-12-01-107-010 PETERS PATRICK J & APRIL L 680

13-12-01-107-011 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 2,530

13-12-01-107-012 PONTIOUS JENNIFER L 59,440

13-12-01-107-013 BIGGINS CODY M 55,470

13-12-01-108-001 ASHER TIANA MARIE 22,110



13-12-01-108-002 LANGENHORST MARCEL A 27,420

13-12-01-108-003 LANGENHORST TIMOTHY D & VICKY L 41,690

13-12-01-108-004 HUMPHREY FAMILY TRUST 10,680

13-12-01-108-005 DALE STEPHEN M 50,170

13-12-01-108-006 KOHNEN LAVERN V & CONSTANCE 2,950

13-12-01-108-010 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 170

13-12-01-108-012 TIMMERMANN MATTHEW H & CAREY A 39,080

13-12-01-108-019 WIENSTROER ARTHUR L & MARILYN 21,130

13-12-01-108-021 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 57,120

13-12-01-108-023 PETERS PATRICK J & APRIL L 34,860

13-12-01-108-024 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 320

13-12-01-108-025 HEMKER CARRIE A 18,880

13-12-01-108-026 STERKIS LIVING TRUST 3,270

13-12-01-108-027 MAUE MARK ET AL 24,980

13-12-01-109-003 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 1,550

13-12-01-109-005 BRETZ MATTHEW W 2,110

13-12-01-109-006 RAKERS DALE G 2,190

13-12-01-109-007 RAKERS DALE G 2,160

13-12-01-109-011 JANTZENS RESORT INC 1,220

13-12-01-109-012 JEFFRIES LOWELL T 2,510

13-12-01-109-013 JEFFRIES LOWELL T 9,500

13-12-01-109-018 SCHUETTE THOMAS P 23,590

13-12-01-109-021 RAKERS DALE G 960

13-12-01-109-022 POLLMANN JOSH D & JAIME N 980

13-12-01-109-026 WELLEN CHAD J & TERESA M 1,370

13-12-01-109-028 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 1,730

13-12-01-109-031 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 1,260

13-12-01-109-033 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 770

13-12-01-109-034 RAKERS DALE G 5,070

13-12-01-109-035 BILLHARTZ RITA F 11,590

13-12-01-109-037 JANTZENS RESORT INC 13,460

13-12-01-109-038 WELLEN CHAD J & TERESA M 3,990

13-12-01-109-040 MALL STEVE 870

13-12-01-109-042 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 3,430

13-12-01-109-044 STERKIS KARL & SHANNON 19,490

13-12-01-109-045 MILLER MICHAEL J & PHYLLIS A 5,880

13-12-01-109-046 STERKIS LIVING TRUST 60,280

13-12-01-109-047 JANTZEN PATRICIA K 740

13-12-01-109-048 BOECKMANN DAVE 4,440

13-12-01-109-049 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 3,130

13-12-01-109-050 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 1,490

13-12-01-110-001 BEER PATRICK G 6,500

13-12-01-110-002 BEER PATRICK G 35,960

13-12-01-110-007 JANSEN DANIEL J 36,840

13-12-01-110-008 RATLIFF DAVID B & PAULA 26,180

13-12-01-300-002 DETMER FRED H & YULONDA 18,690

13-12-01-300-004 LORENZ ANDREW 1,610

13-12-01-300-005 MILLER MICHAEL J & PHYLLIS A 1,770

13-12-01-300-006 MILLER MICHAEL J & PHYLLIS 1,590

13-12-01-300-007 MILLER MICHAEL J & PHYLLIS A 9,380

13-12-01-300-008 BERGMANN HENRY F 1,520

13-12-01-300-019 LOEPKER DAVID B & DARLENE 410



13-12-01-300-020 LOEPKER DAVID B & DARLENE 72,920

13-12-01-300-023 JANSEN BRIAN & LAURA 19,340

13-12-01-300-024 DETMER FRED H & YULONDA 3,590

13-12-01-300-027 KUHL MARYETTA S TRUST 290

13-12-01-300-030 MILLER MICHAEL J & PHYLLIS A 3,920

13-12-01-300-031 BECKER KEVIN 39,470

13-12-01-300-032 HOCHBAUM ROBERT C 123,420

13-12-01-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 500

13-12-02-100-001 SCHWARZE WILLIAM C TRUST 1,170

13-12-02-100-002 G & S FARMS INC 8,810

13-12-02-100-004 VOSS GARY JOSEPH & JENEE KAY 2,180

13-12-02-100-007 DOLE DARREN 49,970

13-12-02-100-008 G & S FARMS INC 26,060

13-12-02-100-009 RAINEY MATTHEW R & RHONDA L 129,080

13-12-02-100-010 VOSS GARY JOSEPH & JENEE KAY 7,720

13-12-02-201-001 SATTERFIELD JACK & MARKUS RON 1,150

13-12-02-201-002 SATTERFIELD JACK & MARKUS RON 560

13-12-02-201-003 SATTERFIELD JACK 570

13-12-02-201-004 SATTERFIELD JACK & MARKUS RON 770

13-12-02-201-005 SATTERFIELD JACK & MARKUS RON 780

13-12-02-201-006 MANSKER JESSE 1,600

13-12-02-201-012 HOARD JOSEPH & MARY 270

13-12-02-201-013 GAYLOR JULIUS 270

13-12-02-201-014 JONES DANIEL & MARIA S 930

13-12-02-201-015 JONES DANIEL & MARIA S 1,620

13-12-02-201-016 JONES DANIEL & MARIA S 1,070

13-12-02-201-018 MANSKER JESSE W ET AL 2,370

13-12-02-202-001 FORD PERCY 560

13-12-02-202-002 YOUNG LAWRENCE & LYDIA MAE 830

13-12-02-202-003 BOLDEN COLLEEN L TRUST 1,460

13-12-02-202-004 WILSON JAMES 210

13-12-02-202-005 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 2,320

13-12-02-202-006 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 1,120

13-12-02-202-007 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 2,080

13-12-02-202-008 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 1,040

13-12-02-202-009 BAIDY MICHAEL C & BYRON 420

13-12-02-202-010 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 730

13-12-02-203-001 SMITH LEON S 500

13-12-02-203-002 SMITH LEON S 420

13-12-02-203-003 SMITH LEON S 630

13-12-02-203-004 THOLE KENNY & PEEK RANDY 420

13-12-02-203-005 SCHULTE RICK 420

13-12-02-203-006 SCHULTE RICK 630

13-12-02-203-007 GROOME WILLIAM E & VICKI L 420

13-12-02-203-008 DOYLE JUSTIN & JILL 830

13-12-02-203-009 JOHNSON GERTRUDE & PARKER ROOSEVELT L 420

13-12-02-203-010 CARPENTER TRACIE 3,920

13-12-02-203-011 SMITH LUTHER A 720

13-12-02-203-012 SMITH JEWELL H & MARVIN 1,040

13-12-02-203-013 PEEK RANDY G & THOLE KENNY & KOERKENMEIE 1,670

13-12-02-203-014 SMITH LEON S 1,670

13-12-02-204-001 BOLDEN COLLEEN L TRUST 500



13-12-02-204-004 SMITH TERRY L 210

13-12-02-204-005 BROWN DOASURE & WALTERINE 420

13-12-02-204-006 GILL DALLAS & LAURA 26,530

13-12-02-204-007 SMITH TERRY L 210

13-12-02-204-008 TRANG VONG THONG 210

13-12-02-204-014 SPENNER DENNIS ERVIN 420

13-12-02-204-015 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 830

13-12-02-204-016 WATKINS PAUL 17,750

13-12-02-204-017 JOHNSON GERTRUDE & PARKER ROOSEVELT L 420

13-12-02-204-018 GRIFFIN THERESA R ET AL 630

13-12-02-204-019 SMITH THELMA L 15,680

13-12-02-204-020 WASHINGTON BRET T & JESSICA M TRUST 500

13-12-02-204-021 WASHINGTON THEODORE PALMER 210

13-12-02-204-022 ROMERO CHELCEY & ROMERO-ALVAREZ DULCE 6,960

13-12-02-204-023 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 400

13-12-02-205-001 HODGES NATHANIEL 980

13-12-02-205-002 NANCE RUBY BOYD 420

13-12-02-205-003 BOYD TERRY 970

13-12-02-205-004 BOYD TERRY 14,900

13-12-02-205-005 TOWNE RONALD 420

13-12-02-205-006 TOWNE RONALD 420

13-12-02-205-007 BOYD RUBY M 420

13-12-02-205-008 LOHMAN MICHAEL WILLIAM 1,460

13-12-02-205-009 SATTERFIELD CHAD E 1,750

13-12-02-205-012 PERSON DOROTHY 1,250

13-12-02-205-013 PERSON DOROTHY 420

13-12-02-205-014 MC NAIR MELVIN & JAMILLA MONET 520

13-12-02-205-015 NORBECK JAMES 23,760

13-12-02-206-001 TEBBE ANDREW & JUDY 1,400

13-12-02-206-002 RAGLAND JOSEPH K 1,250

13-12-02-206-003 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 420

13-12-02-206-004 WILLIAMS ALICE 420

13-12-02-206-006 LUNDY FRED 840

13-12-02-206-007 HUBBARD CHARLES E 1,300

13-12-02-206-008 POLLMANN RANDY A & LEE ANN 1,250

13-12-02-206-009 POLLMANN RANDY A & LEE ANN 1,250

13-12-02-206-010 TURNER GERALDINE P 1,580

13-12-02-206-011 CHESNEY LOUIS A 420

13-12-02-206-012 NELSON ROBBIE L 630

13-12-02-207-001 BRADLEY EDGAR & LIZZIE MAE 980

13-12-02-207-002 STEPHENS RON ET AL 1,250

13-12-02-207-003 SHEATHELM TYLER BRENT 1,040

13-12-02-207-004 SHEATHELM TYLER BRENT 630

13-12-02-207-005 GOODMAN SEYMOUR 420

13-12-02-207-006 THOMPSON AREATHA 420

13-12-02-207-007 TOWNE QUINZOLA 5,360

13-12-02-207-008 PETERS ARTHUR & RUBY T 5,870

13-12-02-207-009 PETERS ARTHUR & RUBY 420

13-12-02-207-010 PETERS DEDRA M 14,270

13-12-02-207-011 PETERS ARTHUR & AVIS 420

13-12-02-207-012 PETERS ARTHUR & RUBY 1,310

13-12-02-207-013 PETERS RUBY 630



13-12-02-207-014 PETERS ARTHUR & RUBY T 830

13-12-02-207-015 DUANE PAMELA 420

13-12-02-207-016 DUANE PAMELA J 12,720

13-12-02-208-001 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 740

13-12-02-208-002 FORD PERCY 420

13-12-02-208-003 BYAS FLARZELL & ELLEN 210

13-12-02-208-004 BLACKMORE WILLIAM JR ET AL 830

13-12-02-208-005 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 420

13-12-02-208-006 HARRIS JAKE J 420

13-12-02-208-007 MILLER LEROY & MARY 420

13-12-02-208-008 THOMAS ERIC & TERRI 200

13-12-02-208-009 YOUNG CLYDE E 420

13-12-02-208-010 HOLT BARBARA 3,130

13-12-02-208-011 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 420

13-12-02-208-015 NORRIS FREDERICK SR 630

13-12-02-208-016 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 420

13-12-02-208-017 HODGE MAURICE 420

13-12-02-208-018 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 830

13-12-02-208-019 SPATES KALIQUE 16,280

13-12-02-208-020 SPATES KALIQUE 420

13-12-02-208-021 MUELLER MARK 420

13-12-02-208-022 BECKER KRISTOPHER 420

13-12-02-208-023 BECKER KRISTOPHER 830

13-12-02-208-024 BECKER KRISTOPHER 830

13-12-02-208-025 RICHARDSON EVERLENE 830

13-12-02-208-026 LOFTIES SYLVESTER JR & ANNIE 830

13-12-02-208-027 SQUIRES DOROTHY M & TURNER ELMER Z SR 830

13-12-02-208-028 POLLMANN RANDY A & LEE ANN 830

13-12-02-208-029 MITCHELL LATANYA & RUSSELL 630

13-12-02-208-030 JEFFRIES WILLIAM ET AL 1,080

13-12-02-208-031 DEITERS SCOTT J & ANN M 5,580

13-12-02-209-001 BERRY ANDREW T & NATALIE K 76,740

13-12-02-209-002 MENSING CORY 54,040

13-12-02-209-003 POLLMANN JOSH D & JAIME N 5,210

13-12-02-250-001 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 1,150

13-12-02-250-002 LEWIS ROBERT & MARIE 1,040

13-12-02-250-003 PALMER ELAINE 420

13-12-02-250-004 TOENNIES GARY J & MICHELE A 630

13-12-02-250-005 SHIELDS FANNIE ET AL 630

13-12-02-250-006 WALTON OLLIE 630

13-12-02-250-007 BOST J RENEE 310

13-12-02-250-008 LEWIS J RENEE BOST 310

13-12-02-250-009 HILL JAMES R JR & MARLENE P 1,250

13-12-02-250-010 SCHROEDER BRENNAN & BOECKMANN ZACK 420

13-12-02-250-011 SCHROEDER BRENNAN & BOECKMANN ZACK 210

13-12-02-250-012 EWING LONNIE & INA KNOX 420

13-12-02-250-013 EWING INA KNOX & LONNIE M 8,190

13-12-02-250-014 SCHLOTT EDNA 5,450

13-12-02-250-015 FORD EVERETT JEFFREY 830

13-12-02-250-016 CANNON VERNA L ET AL 620

13-12-02-250-017 FORD JEFFREY 410

13-12-02-250-018 SCHROEDER BRENNAN & BOECKMANN ZACK 420



13-12-02-250-019 CARLSON MARY 420

13-12-02-250-020 SCHROEDER BRENNAN & BOECKMANN ZACK 420

13-12-02-250-021 LOCKHART D L & LULA & JOHN 420

13-12-02-250-022 BEVERLY ROSE (CAMPBELL) 420

13-12-02-250-025 SHELTON ADDIE 8,550

13-12-02-250-026 FIELDS WILLY & MABEL 420

13-12-02-250-027 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 830

13-12-02-250-028 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 210

13-12-02-250-029 KEMPF NATHAN 210

13-12-02-250-030 ROYAL LAKE IMPROVEMENT COMM 2,080

13-12-02-250-031 FORD PERCY E & TAMMY R 16,930

13-12-02-250-032 MALL STEVE W 830

13-12-02-251-001 ALLU YVONNE O NEAL 700

13-12-02-251-002 HOLY GARDEN OF PRAYER TRUSTEES 820

13-12-02-251-003 PERRY HASSIE ET AL 1,250

13-12-02-251-006 MALL STEVE W 630

13-12-02-251-007 ROWELL LILLIE MAE GREEN-JONES 8,440

13-12-02-251-008 WILLIAMS ALICE 310

13-12-02-251-009 MALL STEVE W 420

13-12-02-251-010 BROADDUS L SCOTT 630

13-12-02-251-011 DAVIS TORY 630

13-12-02-251-012 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 1,040

13-12-02-251-013 DAVIS TORY G 420

13-12-02-251-014 NKEMTITAH DAVID 210

13-12-02-251-015 FORD PERCY 120

13-12-02-251-016 FORD JEFFREY 630

13-12-02-251-017 SCOTT PAUL JR & BUNN CARIE J & SCOTT PATRICIA ANN 1,040

13-12-02-251-018 HENDERSON JONNIE MAE 1,250

13-12-02-251-019 MALL STEVE W 1,670

13-12-02-251-020 MALL STEVE W 420

13-12-02-251-022 DAVIS TORY G 53,210

13-12-02-251-023 SMITH AUDRY F 2,190

13-12-02-251-026 DAVIS TORY 420

13-12-02-251-027 WILLIAMS FRANK & LOLA 830

13-12-02-251-030 FLOYD STEVEN D 630

13-12-02-251-031 GARRISON CARLY F 23,190

13-12-02-251-032 PUCKETT RONALD & GLORIA 830

13-12-02-251-033 ROWELL HENRY W JR 420

13-12-02-251-034 JONES MURIEL 4,500

13-12-02-251-035 DAVIS TORY G 830

13-12-02-251-036 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 830

13-12-02-252-001 RHONE ALBERTA SMITH 1,390

13-12-02-252-002 JETHROE DENNIS & KAREN 420

13-12-02-252-005 JPL LIMITED LLC 210

13-12-02-252-006 MOSS JUDY JEAN 210

13-12-02-252-007 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 120

13-12-02-252-008 MC GREGOR MALCOLM 15,850

13-12-02-252-009 BOSTON EDDIE RUTH & DONNA ANN 210

13-12-02-252-010 PEVELER WILLIAM MUNS 420

13-12-02-252-011 HUGHES LOREN & PAULINE 420

13-12-02-252-016 HUGHES CHARLES 420

13-12-02-252-017 BERGMANN HENRY F 830



13-12-02-252-018 BERGMANN HENRY F 210

13-12-02-252-021 JONES WARDELLA & MILDRED 420

13-12-02-252-022 FIELDS WILLY & MABEL 830

13-12-02-252-023 LYNN GREGORY S 210

13-12-02-252-024 LANGENHORST TIMOTHY D & VICKY L 1,040

13-12-02-252-025 HAGEN MICHAEL J & BRANDY J 420

13-12-02-252-026 LANGENHORST TIMOTHY D & VICKY L 1,460

13-12-02-252-027 LANGENHORST TIMOTHY D & VICKY L 420

13-12-02-252-028 LANGENHORST TIMOTHY D & VICKY L 210

13-12-02-252-029 MALL STEVE W 120

13-12-02-252-030 NEWBURN CARNELL & REGINALD 2,500

13-12-02-252-031 HOUSTON EUNICE D 8,260

13-12-02-252-032 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 630

13-12-02-252-033 RACHELS KATHERYN 420

13-12-02-252-034 BECKER KEVIN G 830

13-12-02-252-035 MALL STEVE 890

13-12-02-252-036 MALL STEVE 830

13-12-02-252-037 EMBREY JAMES I & LILLIAN B 410

13-12-02-252-038 THOMAS BERTHA KNOX ET AL 420

13-12-02-252-039 KOCH MIKE & MARCUS RON & ALBERS DUANE 420

13-12-02-252-040 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 420

13-12-02-252-041 BERRYMAN LOUIS & LOIS 270

13-12-02-252-042 MOSS JUDY JEAN 5,160

13-12-02-252-043 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 830

13-12-02-252-044 RIPPERDA THOMAS H 420

13-12-02-253-001 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 830

13-12-02-253-002 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 130

13-12-02-253-003 BERRYMAN LOUIS & LOIS 1,040

13-12-02-253-004 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 2,080

13-12-02-253-005 BERRYMAN LOUIS & LOIS 420

13-12-02-253-006 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 1,040

13-12-02-253-015 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 1,800

13-12-02-253-016 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 830

13-12-02-253-018 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 7,350

13-12-02-254-007 HORSTMANN JOHN V & ELAINE C 4,750

13-12-02-254-008 BERGMANN HENRY F 730

13-12-02-300-001 LANGENHORST DIAN 18,330

13-12-02-300-004 BERGMANN ANDREW G ET AL 116,290

13-12-02-300-005 SCHWARZE WILLIAM C TRUST 5,130

13-12-02-300-006 BERGMANN ANDREW G ET AL 2,880

13-12-02-300-007 MILLER MICHAEL J & PHYLLIS 149,380

13-12-02-300-008 SCHWARZE WILLIAM C TRUST 1,400

13-12-02-300-009 MILLER MICHAEL J & PHYLLIS 10

13-12-02-300-010 WOLFE LARRY C & VONNIE M 74,590

13-12-02-400-006 ZURLIENE RONALD L & JANE F 630

13-12-02-400-007 BUXTON FARMS LLC 490

13-12-02-400-008 ESSINGTON DAVID E & DONALD W 29,450

13-12-02-400-009 STROTHEIDE GERALD E & JUDY 65,740

13-12-02-400-012 VOSS MATTHEW K & HOLLE E 102,500

13-12-02-400-013 WOLFE LARRY C & VONNIE M 2,580

13-12-02-400-017 MUELLER MARK 81,740

13-12-02-400-018 BERGMANN HENRY F 14,930



13-12-02-400-019 MUELLER MARK G 180

13-12-02-400-022 STEINKAMP ERIC J & JENNIFER M 120,110

13-12-02-400-024 POLLMANN JOSH D & JAIME N 260

13-12-02-400-028 HERMAN LARRY 20,030

13-12-02-400-029 KUHL MARYETTA S TRUST 360

13-12-02-400-030 POLLMANN JOSH D & JAIME N 156,160

13-12-02-400-031 HORSTMANN JOHN V & ELAINE C 97,100

13-12-02-400-033 POLLMANN DUANE G & BRENDA S 104,290

13-12-02-400-034 POLLMANN DUANE G & BRENDA S 570

13-12-02-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,130

13-12-02-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 4,230

13-12-03-100-001 SHARP HERBERT MRS 51,000

13-12-03-200-001 VOSS RALPH H & KAREN F 8,850

13-12-03-200-003 HILMES KYLE S & KARA  J 12,270

13-12-03-200-004 PEPPENHORST FAMILY TRUST 10,880

13-12-03-200-005 LANGENHORST DIAN 10,680

13-12-03-200-006 POLLMANN RANDY A & LEE ANN 130,660

13-12-03-200-007 ZACHRY BRAD A 16,960

13-12-03-300-001 SHARP HERBERT MRS 16,430

13-12-03-300-002 SHARP HERBERT MRS 12,540

13-12-03-300-004 JOHNSON WILLIAM A & VALARA 5,110

13-12-03-300-005 JOHNSON KENNETH G & LISA A LIVING TRUST 62,440

13-12-03-300-006 SHARP HERBERT MRS 2,040

13-12-03-300-007 GRAPPERHAUS DAVID P & BONNIE 46,270

13-12-03-300-008 JOHNSON WILLIAM A & VALARA 280

13-12-03-300-009 BOECKMANN DAVID A 330

13-12-03-300-010 JOHNSON WILLIAM A & VALARA 3,310

13-12-03-300-011 HEIER BRENT C & MARY E 11,250

13-12-03-300-012 VOSS KEVIN 2,910

13-12-03-300-014 STROTHEIDE KENNETH M II & HEATHER M 72,890

13-12-03-300-015 SELLE JASON M & STACIE L 98,000

13-12-03-300-016 SELLE JASON M & STACIE L 10,920

13-12-03-400-001 HILMES KYLE S & KARA  J 8,870

13-12-03-400-004 HILMES KYLE S & KARA  J 1,360

13-12-03-400-005 JOHNSON WILLIAM A & VALARA 1,180

13-12-03-400-007 VOSS GARY J & JENEE K 50,940

13-12-03-400-008 PEPPENHORST FAMILY TRUST 2,800

13-12-03-400-010 BEHRENS BENJAMIN & PENELOPE 56,390

13-12-03-400-011 DRAKE BLANCHE E TRUST 13,490

13-12-03-400-013 LANGENHORST DIAN 111,210

13-12-03-400-015 PEPPENHORST JEFFREY S 63,080

13-12-03-400-016 PEPPENHORST FAMILY TRUST 13,660

13-12-03-400-017 LANGENHORST ROBERT H & JEAN 57,740

13-12-03-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 6,000

13-12-03-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,860

13-12-04-100-001 VOSS KEVIN 24,560

13-12-04-100-002 EMIG LOGAN 66,340

13-12-04-100-003 KOHRMANN BLANCHE M TRUST 12,680

13-12-04-100-004 FOUR-BECK DAIRY INC 13,180

13-12-04-200-002 FOUR-BECK DAIRY INC 9,760

13-12-04-200-005 RICKHOFF MARK G & GERNER KRIS 106,220

13-12-04-200-006 G & S FARMS INC 26,420



13-12-04-200-007 VOSS JOSEPH A & JOAN TRUSTS 22,910

13-12-04-200-008 VOSS JOSEPH A JR & JOAN TRUSTS 40,350

13-12-04-300-002 DEITERS SCOTT J & ANN M 102,630

13-12-04-300-004 FOUR-BECK DAIRY INC 18,660

13-12-04-300-005 FOUR-BECK DAIRY INC 8,390

13-12-04-300-006 BECKER BRADLEY & DAWN 144,210

13-12-04-300-007 KOHRMANN BLANCHE M TRUST 2,910

13-12-04-300-008 TIMMERMANN BRETT A & TORRE 14,440

13-12-04-400-002 VOSS KURT 30,570

13-12-04-400-003 BOECKMANN DAVID A 34,960

13-12-04-400-004 VOSS KURT 21,000

13-12-04-400-005 VOSS KURT M & KELLY E 144,500

13-12-04-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,780

13-12-04-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 11,150

13-12-04-701-01-001 OELZE ELMER JR OIL LLC 500

13-12-04-702-01-001 OELZE ELMER JR OIL LLC 3,340

13-12-04-702-02-002 KAMPWERTH ANDREW T TRUST 180

13-12-05-100-002 BECKER GERALD D & DIANNE 53,620

13-12-05-100-003 BECKER STANLEY B & DEBORAH A 51,890

13-12-05-100-004 AMBUEHL DIANE M TRUST 50,200

13-12-05-100-007 G & S FARMS INC 234,620

13-12-05-100-009 BECKER STANLEY B & GERALD & DIANNE 53,430

13-12-05-100-010 FOUR-BECK DAIRY INC 157,770

13-12-05-200-002 BECKER DAVID A 13,100

13-12-05-200-005 KOHRMANN BLANCHE M TRUST 10,940

13-12-05-200-006 PINGSTERHAUS ERIC & JACQUELINE 138,780

13-12-05-200-007 KOHRMANN BLANCHE M TRUST 10,610

13-12-05-300-001 KAMPWERTH WILBERT J & BERNICE A TRUSTS 24,090

13-12-05-300-003 KAMPWERTH WILBERT J & BERNICE A TRUSTS 11,090

13-12-05-300-004 MIKE & CONNIE KAMPWERTH FAMILY FARM LLC 160,740

13-12-05-300-005 KAMPWERTH STANLEY V & DONNA 56,560

13-12-05-400-001 BECKER DAVID A 98,220

13-12-05-400-003 OELZE MARION E TRUST 12,310

13-12-05-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 5,380

13-12-05-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,000

13-12-05-704-01-001 TINSKI LLC 1,000

13-12-05-704-02-002 HASENSTAB TIMOTHY N 220

13-12-05-704-02-006 KLOSTERMANN BRENDA K 220

13-12-05-704-02-009 BJORNSON ANTONIA M 430

13-12-05-704-03-003 TREAG AGRO 150

13-12-05-704-03-073 K-WINN 1,100

13-12-05-704-03-074 KELLER RHONDA 330

13-12-05-705-01-001 TINSKI LLC 500

13-12-05-705-02-001 BECKER DAVID A 240

13-12-05-706-01-001 TINSKI LLC 1,000

13-12-05-706-02-011 DRAKE BLANCHE E 150

13-12-05-706-03-032 KELLER RHONDA 250

13-12-05-706-03-037 HARDT EDWIN E 250

13-12-05-723-01-001 OELZE ELMER JR OIL LLC 670

13-12-05-723-02-001 BECKER DAVID A 250

13-12-05-724-01-001 OELZE ELMER JR OIL LLC 2,000

13-12-05-724-02-003 KOHRMANN ROBERT J & BLANCHE M TRUSTS 270



13-12-05-724-02-005 OKLAHOMA SILURIAN PARTNERS LLC 220

13-12-05-725-01-001 OELZE ELMER JR OIL LLC 2,000

13-12-06-100-002 BECKER STANLEY B  & DEBORAH A 11,950

13-12-06-100-003 VAREL LEON & MARY JO TRUSTS 13,580

13-12-06-200-004 BECKER DANIEL & BRADLEY 14,880

13-12-06-200-005 HUELSMANN JEROME F 15,550

13-12-06-200-007 VAREL ALLAN L TRUST 33,720

13-12-06-200-008 BECKER DANIEL & BRADLEY 24,940

13-12-06-300-001 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUST 7,420

13-12-06-300-005 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUST 13,440

13-12-06-300-006 LJP VAREL LLC 169,300

13-12-06-400-002 SCHEMEL JOHN J LIVING TRUST 37,440

13-12-06-400-003 HUELSMANN JEROME F 31,830

13-12-06-400-004 HUELSMANN JEROME F 37,240

13-12-06-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,930

13-12-06-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,170

13-12-07-100-001 KOOPMANN NORBERT H & JOAN C 61,300

13-12-07-100-002 KOOPMANN ALBERT H 29,080

13-12-07-100-004 HELLMANN JAMES A TRUST 5,080

13-12-07-100-005 KOOPMAN ALBERT 13,340

13-12-07-200-002 KORTE KEITH G 23,670

13-12-07-200-003 VAREL MARY ANN 53,320

13-12-07-200-005 SUHL DANIEL P & JANICE R 53,430

13-12-07-200-006 KORTE KEITH G & ERIN M TRUSTS 15,070

13-12-07-200-007 VAREL MARY ANN 10,750

13-12-07-200-008 VAREL ALAN F & JILL E 620

13-12-07-300-003 VOSS ROBERT J & MARY A TRUST 73,140

13-12-07-300-004 RICKHOFF PAUL & BETTY 35,390

13-12-07-300-006 JANSEN MATTHEW F 37,390

13-12-07-300-007 HELLMANN JAMES A TRUST 47,860

13-12-07-300-008 HELLMANN JAMES A TRUST 56,570

13-12-07-300-009 HELLMANN TRUST 57,120

13-12-07-400-005 D & G LOEPKER LAND TRUST #1 2,340

13-12-07-400-006 WILKEN KEITH E TRUST (1/2 INT) 2,180

13-12-07-400-007 MUELLER JEREMY D & NICOLE A 131,090

13-12-07-401-003 KOHRMANN GLEN G & GEORGIA 76,830

13-12-07-401-005 HELLMANN THOMAS & KELLY 67,590

13-12-07-401-007 LUEBBERS GARY & CHRISTINA 86,580

13-12-07-401-009 CRISEL PATRICIA M TRUST 68,990

13-12-07-401-010 TODD STANLEY C & KATRINA L 67,100

13-12-07-401-011 PINGSTERHAUS STEVEN S & JOANN 67,750

13-12-07-401-012 GEBKE BERNARD MARK & PHYLLIS A 54,240

13-12-07-401-013 HOWELL TRACY & SCOTT 55,490

13-12-07-401-014 HEMKER LIVING TRUST 68,810

13-12-07-401-015 HAAKE JOSEPH B & STACEY L 72,700

13-12-07-401-018 BRAND RUSSELL & SUZANNE 72,890

13-12-07-401-019 JAMES JEBADIAH A 97,190

13-12-07-401-020 LUEBBERS GARY & CHRISTINA 16,230

13-12-07-401-022 THOMPSON MICHAEL A & MARCIA 85,710

13-12-07-401-030 HELLMANN JAMES A TRUST 800

13-12-07-401-031 HELLMANN JAMES A TRUST 1,390

13-12-07-401-033 MOORE TIMOTHY R & RENEE M 122,110



13-12-07-401-034 HARRE SCOTT & KELLY 122,920

13-12-07-401-035 WILKEN KEITH E TRUST (1/2 INT) 133,520

13-12-07-401-036 GEBKE CHARLES I & CHRISTINE A 92,870

13-12-07-401-037 HELLMANN JAMES A TRUST 1,330

13-12-07-401-038 SUHL DANIEL P & JANICE R 170

13-12-07-403-001 GERDES DOLORES C TRUST 33,130

13-12-07-403-002 WINKELER LORRAINE E & MARCEL J 49,150

13-12-07-403-003 HELLMANN RONALD L & LINDA K 54,400

13-12-07-403-004 FUEHNE PAUL & JULIANA 15,010

13-12-07-403-006 RICKHOFF BRENT KENNETH 46,600

13-12-07-403-009 TRAME COLLIN E & MEGAN J 99,980

13-12-07-405-001 JAMES JOSHUA E & CHRISTA 43,210

13-12-07-405-002 BUDDE KYLE B 27,760

13-12-07-405-003 VAREL BERNARD A & CARLA M 15,440

13-12-07-405-005 TRAME PAUL J & CARLA A WILKEN 44,010

13-12-07-406-001 WINKELER LAWRENCE 26,670

13-12-07-406-002 MICKELSON WADE & STACY 64,910

13-12-07-407-005 MC ROY JOHN C & MICHELE L 72,720

13-12-07-407-007 RENSCHEN ROBIN 15,320

13-12-07-407-008 ALBERS DENNIS V & SANDRA 99,840

13-12-07-407-009 HELLMANN JOSEPH G & DONNA 34,950

13-12-07-407-010 JOHNSON THOMAS J & BARBARA A & JACOB T 44,310

13-12-07-408-001 CURTIS CHERYL 27,310

13-12-07-408-003 HELLMANN ANDREW 77,320

13-12-07-408-004 BRENDEL RYAN J & KIMBERLY L 43,340

13-12-07-408-005 HELLMANN ANDREW 8,890

13-12-07-451-007 WINNING MARK & MICHELLE 3,660

13-12-07-451-008 WINNING MARK & MICHELLE 42,250

13-12-07-451-009 RATAJCZYK BRIAN & TAMMY D 42,180

13-12-07-451-010 MUELLER CORRINE 49,100

13-12-07-451-014 OTTENSMEIER JORDAN R 52,580

13-12-07-451-016 CARVOTTA AUDREY M & EUGENE A 72,270

13-12-07-451-019 KAMPWERTH WILBERT J & BERNICE A TRUSTS 74,720

13-12-07-451-020 GERDES RONALD B & DONNA 79,770

13-12-07-451-021 VOSS CURTIS A & CHARLOTTE L 93,480

13-12-07-451-024 LOEPKER LYNN M ET AL 89,310

13-12-07-451-025 KRUMREY JAMES I & SANDRA E 78,280

13-12-07-451-026 TOENNIES MICHAEL & BRENDA 94,930

13-12-07-451-027 TOENNIES MICHAEL & BRENDA 4,750

13-12-07-451-028 GILBRETH LYLE C & BRITTANY M 78,130

13-12-07-451-030 KLUEMKE BRIAN G & SAMANTHA K TRUSTS 91,300

13-12-07-451-031 WINKELER TRUST 67,300

13-12-07-451-032 BECKER ADELE TRUST 41,390

13-12-07-451-036 NEFF JOHN R III 56,500

13-12-07-451-037 BOOK ROGER J & DANA 84,240

13-12-07-451-039 WALDEN AMANDA N 8,670

13-12-07-451-040 DULLE ADAM & MICHELLE 7,130

13-12-07-451-041 LAMPE DAVID 92,670

13-12-07-451-042 HAAKE DERON L & KIMBERLY M 98,900

13-12-07-451-044 HOERCHLER FRANCIS A & DEBORAH G TRUST 106,590

13-12-07-451-045 RICKHOFF KENNETH H & JELENE R 86,570

13-12-07-451-046 WALDEN AMANDA N 106,530



13-12-07-451-048 WEBER TROY J & MYRANDA L 96,290

13-12-07-451-049 BEDARD CHRISTOPHER & LISA 111,890

13-12-07-451-050 HOERCHLER RYAN G & LAURA S 79,280

13-12-07-451-051 KOOPMANN CRAIG 117,150

13-12-07-451-052 MITCHELL ALICIA GERALYN 82,410

13-12-07-451-053 BEHRMAN COREY J & ELISHA A 103,600

13-12-07-451-054 DIERKES JOSEPH D & BROOKE A 88,490

13-12-07-451-056 THOLE AARON A 83,120

13-12-07-451-057 VAREL ALAN F & JILL E 79,750

13-12-07-451-058 TOENNIES DERON D & ANDREA A 99,970

13-12-07-451-059 WINKELER MICHAEL F & DANA M 119,930

13-12-07-451-060 BRUEGGEMANN TRAVIS W & AMY L 111,810

13-12-07-451-061 PATTON BRIAN W & DANA R 122,900

13-12-07-451-062 WEBER ROMAN & DOROTHY TRUST 4,110

13-12-07-451-063 BOECKMAN HOWARD P & BONITA F TRUSTS 76,620

13-12-07-451-064 HEMKER JAMES & JUDITH LIVING TRUST 78,180

13-12-07-451-067 BECKER MICHAEL H & MARILYN 55,820

13-12-07-451-068 BEEL SETH & DEANNE N 57,950

13-12-07-451-069 BEEL LELAND 13,680

13-12-07-451-070 WEBER FAMILY TRUST 65,730

13-12-07-451-073 THOLE DEAN A & LISA M 107,940

13-12-07-451-074 BECKER RICHARD H & PATRICIA 57,440

13-12-07-451-076 BECKER JASON R & JAIME L 117,050

13-12-07-451-077 BECKER RICHARD H & PATRICIA 1,970

13-12-07-451-078 BECKER KURT & DEBRA 120,120

13-12-07-452-001 CRISEL PATRICIA M TRUST 40,620

13-12-07-452-002 CRISEL PATRICIA ET AL 3,900

13-12-07-452-003 MAUE EUGENE J & MARY ANN 3,900

13-12-07-452-004 AUSSIEKER GARY & BONNIE 7,530

13-12-07-452-005 TOENNIES BERNARD F & DIANE 32,650

13-12-07-452-006 GEBKE GERMAINE J 25,300

13-12-07-452-007 BEEL LELAND & KAREN 36,390

13-12-07-452-008 VOGEL JANETTE M 15,550

13-12-07-452-009 WILKEN FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 46,170

13-12-07-452-010 VOSS BRYANT L 44,790

13-12-07-453-001 GEBKE AARON & JILL 46,860

13-12-07-453-002 KOHRMANN RALPH A & JANICE 44,660

13-12-07-453-004 PINGSTERHAUS KYLE 69,140

13-12-07-453-005 KRUEP RANDALL L & PATRICIA 70,820

13-12-07-453-007 BEEL LELAND & KAREN 20,560

13-12-07-453-008 MAUE EUGENE J & MARY ANN 50,060

13-12-07-453-009 SIMMS CHARLES & REBECCA 82,540

13-12-07-454-010 LOEPKER DAVID B & DARLENE H 66,080

13-12-07-454-011 THOLE DEAN A & LISA M 40,650

13-12-07-454-015 LOEPKER DAVID A & TONI 21,580

13-12-07-454-016 SPIER CRAIG & NOONAN BLAINE 48,480

13-12-07-454-017 FUEHNE TIM A 37,980

13-12-07-454-018 BUDDE KYLE BERNARD 6,700

13-12-07-454-019 KUEPER MALARIE & DONALD 20,440

13-12-07-454-020 THOLE DEAN A & LISA M 18,180

13-12-07-454-021 THOLE DEAN A & LISA M 9,000

13-12-07-454-022 KLUEMKE ALEXANDER 47,030



13-12-07-454-023 DEERHAKE KAYLA ANN & JARED GLEN 66,290

13-12-07-454-024 THOLE DEAN A & LISA M 3,140

13-12-07-455-001 GERDES RONALD B & DONNA M 76,770

13-12-07-455-002 MARTISZUS ANGELA M  ET AL 29,490

13-12-07-455-003 LOEPKER JORDAN M 39,850

13-12-07-455-004 WETLANDS FOREVER INC 31,900

13-12-07-455-005 LOEPKER DANIEL 9,170

13-12-07-455-008 HUEGEN CHARLENE LAND TRUST #100 69,370

13-12-07-455-009 WUNDER NICHOLAS GREGORY ROGAN 51,970

13-12-07-455-010 BURKE JOHN D JR 36,400

13-12-07-455-011 THEOBALD DAWN 26,990

13-12-07-455-012 RICKHOFF MARVIN & REBECCA 43,180

13-12-07-455-014 LANGE DOMINIC K 57,440

13-12-07-455-017 HUEGEN STEVEN D & ELLEN M 43,340

13-12-07-455-018 HUEGEN STEVEN D & ELLEN M 28,260

13-12-07-455-019 TRAME RONALD G & HAAKE SHIELA 35,160

13-12-07-456-001 BUDDE CRAIG VINCENT 26,180

13-12-07-456-002 SANTEL DAVID A 26,900

13-12-07-456-003 BECKMANN THOMAS J ET AL 24,050

13-12-07-456-004 SCHROEDER FAMILY TRUST 22,820

13-12-07-456-005 BOULWARE DIRK V & LINDSAY N 44,880

13-12-07-456-006 BUDDE FAMILY TRUST 52,730

13-12-07-457-001 SCHROEDER STEVEN M & LISA 76,930

13-12-07-457-002 BECKER DANIEL H & SANTEL JOLENE M 45,390

13-12-07-457-007 NORDIKE JORDAN 42,720

13-12-07-457-008 GERMANTOWN TRUST & SAVINGS BK 78,660

13-12-07-501-000-1 FUHLER ROBERT K & DEBRA P 20,150

13-12-07-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 6,530

13-12-07-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

13-12-08-100-001 MIKE & CONNIE KAMPWERTH FAMILY FARM LLC 10,920

13-12-08-100-002 BECKER DAVID A & PATRICIA A 93,340

13-12-08-100-004 HOLTHAUS JULIUS A & KATHLEEN 35,340

13-12-08-100-006 BECKMANN KENNETH J & CONNIE J 6,350

13-12-08-100-008 KAMPWERTH ANDREW T TRUST 35,910

13-12-08-100-012 TIMMERMANN MATTHEW H & CAREY 112,480

13-12-08-100-013 SHELTON JON R & CASSY A 99,840

13-12-08-100-014 TIMMERMANN TODD J ET AL 68,640

13-12-08-100-015 TIMMERMANN MATTHEW H & TIMMERMANN CAREY 270

13-12-08-100-016 SHELTON CASSY A & SHELTON JON R 630

13-12-08-200-001 BERRIGAN PATRICK J & NANCY A 8,860

13-12-08-200-004 BECKMANN KENNETH J & CONNIE J 9,850

13-12-08-200-005 LOEPKER DANIEL B 11,730

13-12-08-200-007 LOEPKER DANIEL B TRUST 4,910

13-12-08-200-008 MILLER MIRANDA L & PATRICK C 128,800

13-12-08-200-009 LOEPKER JESSICA 750

13-12-08-200-010 TEBBE FAMILY TRUST 151,760

13-12-08-200-011 VANDELOO JIM & CARL & GEORGE 58,290

13-12-08-200-014 VANDELOO GEORGE JR & CHRISTIE C 112,900

13-12-08-200-015 VANDELOO CARL T & CATRINA M 132,310

13-12-08-300-001 BECKMANN CHAD 19,360

13-12-08-300-002 BECKMANN KENNETH J & CONNIE J 10,800

13-12-08-300-007 BECKMANN CHAD 10,530



13-12-08-300-008 BECKMANN CHAD 270

13-12-08-300-009 MICKELSON AUTO BODY LLC 9,290

13-12-08-301-001 LACKEY JULIE 47,220

13-12-08-301-005 WINKELER DANIEL & SUZANNE 86,950

13-12-08-301-006 KOHRMANN KENT & MARYBETH 109,490

13-12-08-301-007 KOHRMANN KENT G & MARY B 52,140

13-12-08-301-008 BUDDE BRAD C 50,550

13-12-08-301-009 GUARDIAN SANDRA L 55,980

13-12-08-301-010 HUELS CODY J 56,450

13-12-08-301-011 NORDIKE MARLIN L & KAREN A 30,920

13-12-08-301-014 DKC BECKER SIBLINGS TRUST 49,150

13-12-08-301-015 STRUBHART FRED J & DIANE M 49,070

13-12-08-351-002 KOELLING DENNIS & JACQUELINE 55,310

13-12-08-351-003 VAREL PAUL B & JOAN 47,120

13-12-08-351-004 ALBERS RICHARD L & STACY L 63,880

13-12-08-351-005 VAREL JOAN E 4,790

13-12-08-351-006 SCHUETZ GEORGINA M 51,060

13-12-08-351-007 HUEGEN CHARLENE & HUEGEN CHAD 42,090

13-12-08-351-008 HARRELL RUSTIE R & WILLIAM E 56,030

13-12-08-351-009 HEMKER KEVIN R & SHELLY L 47,920

13-12-08-351-010 SANTEL GARY & DEB 56,120

13-12-08-351-011 KRUEP BRETT A 52,370

13-12-08-351-012 GROSS LIVING TRUST 46,120

13-12-08-351-013 THOELE CHRISTOPHER 41,180

13-12-08-351-014 HAAKE NOLAN 49,500

13-12-08-351-015 BRUEGGEMANN BERNARD C TRUST 39,320

13-12-08-351-016 WINKELER DENNIS B & NANCY G 50,960

13-12-08-351-017 VAREL LOUIS W 47,620

13-12-08-351-018 GEBKE SCOTT J 43,210

13-12-08-351-019 WINKELER VINCENT J & KATHLEEN C TRUST 40,700

13-12-08-351-020 VANDELOO MICHAEL L & ANN MARIE A 64,930

13-12-08-351-021 HOH LEROY & RUTH ANNE 48,010

13-12-08-351-022 BRANDMEYER MATTHEW & LAURIE 30,340

13-12-08-351-023 ALBERS RICHARD L & STACY L 3,460

13-12-08-400-002 VANDELOO DANIEL P 1,510

13-12-08-400-003 GEBKE JOSEPH 29,580

13-12-08-400-005 WINKELER DAVID A & TINA 62,250

13-12-08-400-009 WINKELER DAVID & TINA 2,670

13-12-08-400-010 161-4W PROPERTIES LLC 167,000

13-12-08-400-011 161-KTS PROPERTIES LLC 22,350

13-12-08-400-012 161-CTL PROPERTIES LLC 12,680

13-12-08-400-012-1 VERIZON WIRELESS (VAW ) LLC 60,280

13-12-08-400-013 LOEPKER DANIEL B 55,580

13-12-08-400-014 LOEPKER DANIEL B 15,150

13-12-08-400-015 LOEPKER DANIEL B 8,910

13-12-08-400-016 LOEPKER DANIEL B 11,760

13-12-08-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

13-12-08-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 780

13-12-08-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,350

13-12-08-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,700

13-12-08-708-01-001 TINSKI LLC 1,000

13-12-08-708-03-079 K-WINN 290



13-12-08-708-03-080 KELLER RHONDA 200

13-12-08-710-01-001 TINSKI LLC 500

13-12-08-710-02-001 CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF BELLEVILLE 410

13-12-08-710-02-002 LOEPKER DANIEL B 410

13-12-08-710-03-010 K-WINN 170

13-12-08-710-03-011 KELLER RHONDA 180

13-12-08-713-01-001 TINSKI LLC 1,820

13-12-08-713-02-001 BECKMANN KENNETH J & CONNIE J 1,170

13-12-08-713-03-001 KELLER RHONDA 560

13-12-08-714-01-001 TINSKI LLC 1,000

13-12-08-714-02-006 BERRIGAN PATRICK J & NANCY A 430

13-12-08-714-02-007 HUELS JANE E 430

13-12-08-714-02-008 VANDELOO BLANCHE 430

13-12-08-714-02-009 ALBERS BRYAN A ET AL 430

13-12-08-714-03-016 K-WINN 630

13-12-08-714-03-020 KELLER RHONDA 380

13-12-08-716-01-001 TINSKI LLC 1,000

13-12-08-716-03-002 SHAKESPEARE OIL CO INC 750

13-12-08-716-03-034 KELLER RHONDA 160

13-12-09-100-003 HOLTHAUS GEORGE EDWARD 7,990

13-12-09-100-004 LOEPKER DANIEL B TRUST 11,330

13-12-09-100-005 HOLTHAUS GEORGE EDWARD 4,410

13-12-09-100-006 LOEPKER DANIEL B TRUST 8,100

13-12-09-100-010 GARCIA JOHN ANDREW & JILL M TRUSTS 156,950

13-12-09-100-012 HEMKER MARVIN G & HEMKER JANET C 92,580

13-12-09-100-013 HEMKER MARVIN G & JANET C 34,810

13-12-09-100-014 LOEPKER DANIEL B TRUST 9,740

13-12-09-100-015 LAND TRUST #1052 156,420

13-12-09-200-002 OSBORNE SUZAN J ILLINOIS REMAINDER PROP 4,710

13-12-09-200-006 GEBKE TERRENCE A & BEVERLY A TRUST 74,320

13-12-09-200-009 GEBKE FAMILY TRUST 81,110

13-12-09-200-011 GEBKE DENNIS & CONSTANCE 73,000

13-12-09-200-012 GEBKE EDWIN W & RUTH TRUST 85,630

13-12-09-200-013 LOEPKER TROY A & TANYA L 99,520

13-12-09-200-014 HEMKER MARVIN G & JANET C 20,240

13-12-09-200-015 HEMKER ANTHONY E & DEANNE N 124,500

13-12-09-300-001 LOEPKER DANIEL B TRUST 17,850

13-12-09-300-002 FUEHNE RONALD F & SUSAN 54,130

13-12-09-300-003 MUELLER JUDY M TRUST 79,220

13-12-09-300-004 MAUE DAVID B & MARIAN 88,750

13-12-09-300-005 KREKE DONALD & JEAN LIVING TRUST 65,670

13-12-09-300-006 GRAWE GERALD A MARY A TRUST 83,360

13-12-09-300-007 LOHMAN FAMILY TRUST 97,120

13-12-09-300-008 GROSS DAVID N 54,400

13-12-09-300-009 LOEPKER DANIEL B TRUST 107,910

13-12-09-300-010 TOENNIES MARK A & BRIDGETT C 105,850

13-12-09-300-034 BECKER DOUGLAS J & SANDRA 96,760

13-12-09-300-035 VAREL TIMOTHY G 34,410

13-12-09-300-039 HEMKER JEREMY E & CARRIE A 106,870

13-12-09-300-041 BECKER KEVIN G 80,750

13-12-09-300-042 MUELLER FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 8,920

13-12-09-400-001 GEBKE EDWIN W & RUTH TRUST 12,550



13-12-09-400-002 GEBKE GEORGIEANN 53,450

13-12-09-400-003 GEBKE EUGENE & JO ANN 43,580

13-12-09-400-005 LOEPKER DANIEL B TRUST 8,950

13-12-09-400-010 EMIG JAMES 160

13-12-09-400-015 MASCHHOFF LAND TRUST #100 9,730

13-12-09-400-016 CLINTON COUNTY TRUSTEE 330

13-12-09-400-017 GEBKE JEFFREY A & LISA 55,520

13-12-09-400-021 GILBRETH DANIEL & JUDITH 75,620

13-12-09-400-023 SUNDRUP DUANE & EVA 42,200

13-12-09-400-026 GILBRETH DANIEL & JUDITH 3,270

13-12-09-400-030 VANDELOO JAMES 103,130

13-12-09-400-031 VANDELOO JAMES G & LISA M 140

13-12-09-400-032 MUELLER FAMILY TRUST 80,720

13-12-09-400-033 BECKER DANIEL & MICHELE & SCHUESSLER THERESA 96,480

13-12-09-400-034 BECKER DANIEL P 13,880

13-12-09-400-038 LINKS MICHAEL J & KIMBERLY R 111,950

13-12-09-400-039 FALCONIO JOSEPH R & JENNA L 113,560

13-12-09-400-040 SCHROEDER JAMES C & DIANNE L 132,400

13-12-09-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 4,250

13-12-09-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

13-12-09-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,580

13-12-09-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,000

13-12-09-716-01-002 TINSKI LLC 500

13-12-09-716-02-002 HASENSTAB TIMOTHY N 230

13-12-09-716-02-006 KLOSTERMANN BRENDA K 230

13-12-09-716-02-008 BJORNSON ANTONIA M 450

13-12-09-716-02-010 KOENTZ JUNE A 150

13-12-09-716-02-011 MUREN SUZANNE G 150

13-12-09-716-02-012 TUCHOLSKI TINA M 150

13-12-09-716-03-016 K-WINN 750

13-12-09-716-03-017 KELLER RHONDA 350

13-12-09-717-01-001 OELZE ELMER JR OIL LLC 500

13-12-10-100-001 JOHNSON WILLIAM A & VALARA 4,980

13-12-10-100-002 VOSS CHARLES E & NORMA J 5,140

13-12-10-100-003 JOHNSON WILLIAM A & VALARA 590

13-12-10-100-004 OSBORNE BARRY LEE 5,160

13-12-10-100-005 OSBORNE BARRY LEE 6,000

13-12-10-100-006 OSBORNE BARRY LEE 12,130

13-12-10-100-007 JOHNSON WILLIAM A & VALARA 63,660

13-12-10-200-001 JOHNSON WILLIAM A & VALARA 2,050

13-12-10-200-002 SCHWARZE WILLIAM C TRUST 1,890

13-12-10-200-003 DIEKEMPER ROBERT E & MARTHA TR 16,910

13-12-10-200-005 SHARP H S 150

13-12-10-200-006 KANNALL GREGORY A & LINDA 9,070

13-12-10-200-007 JOHNSON TREY H & KRISTA 85,200

13-12-10-200-009 RENSING CODY A & KAELYN A 78,330

13-12-10-200-010 ZACHRY BRAD A 80

13-12-10-300-001 SLYGH MARK A & DEBORAH C 80,770

13-12-10-300-002 SCHLOTT BENJAMIN J 27,930

13-12-10-300-003 SEELHOEFER DANIEL & KAREN TRUST 79,420

13-12-10-300-004 JANSEN BRENDA 112,290

13-12-10-300-007 DIEKEMPER ROBERT E & MARTHA TR 10,110



13-12-10-300-009 LOEPKER DANIEL B TRUST 4,080

13-12-10-300-010 MASCHHOFF LAND TRUST #100 7,060

13-12-10-300-012 TOENNIES GARY & MICHELE A 111,510

13-12-10-300-013 FISCHER KENNETH J & DAWN J 91,320

13-12-10-300-019 ZACHRY BRAD A 1,110

13-12-10-300-020 BECKER DANIEL P 330

13-12-10-300-021 FALCONIO JOSEPH R & JENNA L 100

13-12-10-300-022 FALCONIO JOSEPH R & JENNA L 330

13-12-10-300-023 BECKER STANLEY B & GERALD & DIANNE 12,830

13-12-10-300-025 BECKMANN ALLEN J & LAURA A 50,820

13-12-10-300-026 BECKMANN ALLYN 59,420

13-12-10-300-027 BECKMANN ALLEN J & LAURA A 1,850

13-12-10-300-028 KLUEMKE DANNY G & SHELLY A 103,920

13-12-10-400-001 DIEKEMPER ROBERT E & MARTHA TR 36,210

13-12-10-400-002 JOHNSON WILLIAM A & VALARA 12,260

13-12-10-400-003 VOSS KURT 9,270

13-12-10-400-004 VOSS KURT 9,890

13-12-10-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 500

13-12-10-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,250

13-12-10-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 580

13-12-10-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,380

13-12-10-700-005 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 880

13-12-10-700-006 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 740

13-12-11-100-001 SCHWARZE WILLIAM C TRUST 194,200

13-12-11-100-002 BUXTON FARMS LLC 4,720

13-12-11-200-001 BUXTON FARMS LLC 37,940

13-12-11-200-002 BUXTON FARMS LLC 35,750

13-12-11-300-001 BECKER STANLEY B ET AL 21,080

13-12-11-300-002 VOSS GARY J & JENEE K 8,140

13-12-11-300-003 VOSS MARK E & ANGELA K 25,120

13-12-11-400-001 VOSS CHARLES E & NORMA J 34,590

13-12-11-400-002 JOBE BROS LTD LIABILITY CO ET AL 39,650

13-12-11-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,000

13-12-11-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,500

13-12-12-100-001 JOBE BROS LTD LIABILITY CO 30,710

13-12-12-100-002 LOEPKER DAVID B & DARLENE 7,610

13-12-12-100-004 JOBE BROS LTD LIABILITY CO 2,370

13-12-12-300-001 JOBE BROS LTD LIABILITY CO 42,020

13-12-12-400-001 JONES CAROLYN SUE 1,440

13-12-13-100-001 TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL 33,080

13-12-13-100-002 TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL 11,940

13-12-13-100-005 WEIHE DIANNE D REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 15,340

13-12-13-100-006 WEIHE DIANNE D REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 11,930

13-12-13-200-013 WUEBBELS JEROME LIFE ESTATE 680

13-12-13-200-014 TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL 4,910

13-12-13-200-015 WEIHE DIANNE D REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 6,570

13-12-13-200-018 TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL 8,420

13-12-13-300-002 WEIHE DIANNE D REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 460

13-12-13-300-003 ZACHRY BRAD A 34,330

13-12-13-300-004 SCHNITKER RODNEY E 9,660

13-12-13-300-005 MASCHHOFF GARY J & BARBARA J 5,110

13-12-13-300-006 TWENHAFEL DOYLE & PAMELA 8,740



13-12-13-300-007 TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL 9,580

13-12-13-400-001 TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL 18,500

13-12-13-400-002 TWENHAFEL EUGENE E 8,550

13-12-13-400-003 TWENHAFEL EUGENE E 1,030

13-12-13-400-004 DK LAND LLC 10

13-12-13-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

13-12-13-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,210

13-12-14-100-001 HOLTHAUS GEORGE E & GINA M 11,820

13-12-14-100-002 HODAPP LEO J & KAREN A TRUST 10,170

13-12-14-100-003 RIEDEMANN FARM TRUST 14,390

13-12-14-100-004 FOUR-BECK DAIRY INC 11,810

13-12-14-200-001 TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL 25,240

13-12-14-200-002 TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL 10,530

13-12-14-200-003 TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL 10,940

13-12-14-300-001 RIEDEMANN FARM TRUST 13,100

13-12-14-300-002 FOUR-BECK DAIRY INC 12,110

13-12-14-300-003 SCHNITKER EARL H & DENNIS D 15,830

13-12-14-300-004 SCHNITKER EARL H & DENNIS D 7,960

13-12-14-300-005 HILMES RALPH C & MARY TRUST B 6,850

13-12-14-400-001 JACK PHYLLIS (1/2 INT) 13,280

13-12-14-400-002 BRINKMANN CURTIS 13,240

13-12-14-400-003 BLACK DIAMOND TRAIL FARM 7,200

13-12-14-400-004 KNOLHOFF GARY A 5,480

13-12-14-400-005 SACHTLEBEN LARRY & BETTY 2,680

13-12-14-400-006 MEYER ELAINE & ALFRED 2,820

13-12-14-400-007 TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL 9,750

13-12-14-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,000

13-12-14-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,000

13-12-14-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,500

13-12-14-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,250

13-12-15-100-001 JEFFREY R B TRUST 920

13-12-15-100-002 MASCHHOFF LAND TRUST #100 5,800

13-12-15-100-003 VOSS CHARLES E & NORMA J 11,740

13-12-15-100-007 WINKELER KENNY M & JESSICA M 61,550

13-12-15-100-008 SCHNITKER EARL H & DENNIS D 12,580

13-12-15-100-009 SCHNITKER EARL H & DENNIS D 18,160

13-12-15-200-004 BECKEMEYER DANIEL J & LORI A TRUST 7,960

13-12-15-200-005 BUXTON FARMS LLC 5,180

13-12-15-200-007 VOSS CHARLES E & NORMA J 11,260

13-12-15-200-009 VOSS CHARLES E & NORMA J 11,310

13-12-15-200-010 VOSS CHARLES E & NORMA J 11,890

13-12-15-300-002 SCHNITKER EARL H & DENNIS D 9,060

13-12-15-300-004 SCHNITKER EARL & SHIRLEY 13,010

13-12-15-300-005 SCHNITKER EARL & SHIRLEY 27,680

13-12-15-300-006 SCHNITKER EARL & SHIRLEY 450

13-12-15-400-001 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUST 4,370

13-12-15-400-002 BERGMANN EDWARD A & ELIZABETH 6,490

13-12-15-400-004 HOLTHAUS LOIS C TRUST 4,500

13-12-15-400-005 VOSS CHARLES E & NORMA J 6,130

13-12-15-400-006 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUST 4,040

13-12-15-400-010 VOSS CHARLES E & NORMA J 11,850

13-12-15-400-011 VAREL LEON G & MARY JO TRUST 4,320



13-12-15-400-012 HOLTHAUS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 4,340

13-12-15-400-013 HOLTHAUS GEORGE EDWARD ET AL 4,450

13-12-15-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 660

13-12-15-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,560

13-12-15-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 980

13-12-15-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,000

13-12-15-700-005 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

13-12-16-100-001 KOHRMANN KENT & MARYBETH 35,340

13-12-16-100-006 JACJENCHEL LLC 25,970

13-12-16-100-007 KRETSCHMER CURTIS SR & COLLEEN 55,650

13-12-16-100-010 SCHEMEL JOHN J LIVING TRUST 50,330

13-12-16-100-018 KOHRMANN RONALD E & SHIRLEY A 59,790

13-12-16-100-021 KOHRMANN RONALD E & SHIRLEY 7,750

13-12-16-100-023 KOHRMANN TRUST 40

13-12-16-100-024 EMIG JAMES 1,620

13-12-16-100-025 EMIG JAMES 800

13-12-16-100-026 EMIG JAMES 2,750

13-12-16-100-027 EMIG JAMES 96,320

13-12-16-100-028 EMIG JAMES 1,640

13-12-16-100-029 MICKELSON PROPERTIES LLC 119,130

13-12-16-100-030 KOHRMANN KENT & MARYBETH 61,390

13-12-16-100-032 SCHEMEL JOHN J LIVING TRUST 31,870

13-12-16-100-033 KOHRMANN RONALD E & SHIRLEY A 11,250

13-12-16-100-034 GILOMEN MELISSA A & PHILLIP A 110,780

13-12-16-100-037 BROCKMEIER BRANDON M & AMANDA S ET AL 124,360

13-12-16-100-039 MC ROY JOHN C & MICHELE L 111,640

13-12-16-100-040 MC ROY JOHN C & MICHELE L 7,380

13-12-16-200-002 EMIG ALAN 5,020

13-12-16-200-003 JEFFREY R B TRUST 320

13-12-16-200-004 MASCHHOFF LAND TRUST #100 10,820

13-12-16-200-005 BERGMANN PAUL B & KATHLEEN 9,130

13-12-16-200-006 EMIG JAMES 10,980

13-12-16-200-007 FRERKER GARRETT L 7,040

13-12-16-300-014 VANDELOO DAVID A & MICHELLE A TRUST (1/2 INT EA) 122,450

13-12-16-300-016 VANDELOO DANIEL P 7,750

13-12-16-300-017 VANDELOO DAVID A & MICHELLE A TRUST (1/2 INT EA) 7,930

13-12-16-300-018 EMIG ALAN 11,460

13-12-16-300-019 EMIG JAMES 5,020

13-12-16-300-020 EMIG ALAN & STACEY 78,950

13-12-16-300-022 VANDELOO DANIEL P 90,820

13-12-16-300-023 VANDELOO ALEXANDER C & LARISA A 208,080

13-12-16-400-011 SCHEMEL JOHN J LIVING TRUST 13,430

13-12-16-400-013 GOESTENKORS JUDY 11,340

13-12-16-400-014 EMIG ALAN 170

13-12-16-400-015 SCHEMEL DOLORES J LIVING TRUST 6,250

13-12-16-400-016 SCHNITKER EARL & SHIRLEY 5,490

13-12-16-400-017 SCHNITKER EARL & SHIRLEY 1,970

13-12-16-400-018 KAULING RUTH 13,360

13-12-16-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 4,990

13-12-16-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 4,000

13-12-16-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,530

13-12-17-100-009 WUEBBELS DEWAL J & KLEINE ALLYSSA M 55,230



13-12-17-100-014 GERDES THOMAS G & KAREN L 111,880

13-12-17-100-018 JANSEN JAMES H & RUTH A TRUSTS 6,930

13-12-17-100-020 VAREL ERIC W & MICHELLE M 9,250

13-12-17-100-021 GERDES THOMAS G & KAREN L 5,450

13-12-17-100-022 CARPENTER SHAWN J & JENNIFER J 147,940

13-12-17-100-025 GILBRETH NICHOLAS R 104,240

13-12-17-100-026 MUELLER MELVIN F 800

13-12-17-100-027 GERDES TOM & KAREN 90

13-12-17-100-028 HUELS CARL G & GERALYN A 114,990

13-12-17-100-029 MONKEN KEITH & LARISSA 94,970

13-12-17-100-030 GERDES THOMAS G & KAREN L 41,580

13-12-17-100-031 GERDES THOMAS G & KAREN L 830

13-12-17-100-032 LUITJOHAN BRADLEY M 94,890

13-12-17-101-007 MEYER ED & CARLA TRUSTS 3,960

13-12-17-101-008 DEITERS SCOTT & ANN 78,120

13-12-17-101-009 TRAME FLOYD & DENISE 66,280

13-12-17-101-011 MEYER ED & CARLA TRUSTS 1,980

13-12-17-101-012 MUELLER ERIC & SARAH 67,210

13-12-17-101-013 SCHULTE JUSTIN & CANDICE 12,320

13-12-17-101-014 DROEGE SCOTT A & NEWKIRK MEGAN J 15,810

13-12-17-101-015 WINKELER LUKE & BROOKE 148,860

13-12-17-101-016 GERDES PROPERTIES LLC 6,440

13-12-17-101-017 DIERKES JUSTIN & MELISSA 146,680

13-12-17-101-018 GERDES PROPERTIES LLC 250

13-12-17-101-019 LUITJOHAN KIMBERLY 205,520

13-12-17-101-020 GERDES PROPERTIES LLC 20

13-12-17-101-021 DECKER APRIL & LOGAN 150,060

13-12-17-101-022 VANDELOO NATHAN & ALLYSON 176,790

13-12-17-102-001 WINKELER ABBY M 40,690

13-12-17-102-004 MEYER ALBERT J FAMILY TRUST 3,920

13-12-17-102-005 MEYER ALBERT J FAMILY TRUST 3,960

13-12-17-102-006 WINKELER THOMAS & DARLENE 46,440

13-12-17-102-007 BUDDE SHIRLEY A 54,970

13-12-17-102-008 HEMKER MARK H & LUCY G 4,790

13-12-17-102-009 HEMKER MARK H & LUCY G 55,900

13-12-17-102-010 BECKER CHARLES E & KARLA M 61,330

13-12-17-102-012 KREKE HENRY B JR & DOLORES 54,070

13-12-17-102-014 PEREZ ALEXIS 28,110

13-12-17-103-001 BECKMANN TODD 55,080

13-12-17-103-002 GEBKE MICHAEL A & MARY 61,760

13-12-17-103-003 MEYER ALBERT J FAMILY TRUST 6,240

13-12-17-103-004 BARTELSO DUPLEX LLC 37,290

13-12-17-103-005 BROCKMEIER BRANDON M 4,170

13-12-17-103-006 WILLIAMS CURTIS J & JAMIE L 90,740

13-12-17-200-002 BECKER DONALD T 93,570

13-12-17-200-003 BECKER LEAH ET AL 59,030

13-12-17-200-004 MEYER ALBERT J FAMILY TRUST 76,700

13-12-17-200-008 LOEPKER SEVERIN A FAMILY TRUST 14,630

13-12-17-200-010 LEONARD & JANSEN FAMILY TRUST 6,790

13-12-17-200-013 GRIESBAUM JACOB ALLEN 59,540

13-12-17-200-014 BECKMANN BLAKE M & MARLINA F 72,680

13-12-17-200-015 JANSEN JAMES H & RUTH A TRUSTS 9,420



13-12-17-200-016 LEONARD & JANSEN FAMILY TRUST 9,250

13-12-17-200-017 LOEPKER BRANDON K 63,990

13-12-17-200-018 LOEPKER KENNETH A & TERRI L 1,800

13-12-17-200-020 LOEPKER KENNETH A & TERRI L 66,240

13-12-17-200-021 LOEPKER GERALD L & PATRICIA M 80,210

13-12-17-200-022 LOEPKER PATRICK J & KATHERINE M 203,030

13-12-17-300-001 SCHLAUTMAN CHRIS D ET AL 65,010

13-12-17-300-008 VAREL GREGORY A & JEANNE A 7,990

13-12-17-300-011 VAREL JOSHUA G 56,750

13-12-17-300-012 VAREL ERIC W & MICHELLE M 118,370

13-12-17-300-014 VAREL GREGORY A & JEANNE A 174,960

13-12-17-400-009 KREKE PATRICK A & NICOLE L 88,830

13-12-17-400-012 SCHREDER GARY L & KIMBERLY T 95,990

13-12-17-400-016 VAREL KENNETH F 51,380

13-12-17-400-020 JANSEN STEVEN J & JENNIFER L 90,360

13-12-17-400-022 BERGMANN EDWARD A & ELIZABETH 30,330

13-12-17-400-023 BERGMANN EDWARD A & ELIZABETH 900

13-12-17-400-026 HUELSMANN JANICE 7,520

13-12-17-400-027 GOESTENKORS RICHARD J & CINDY C 115,680

13-12-17-400-028 HUELSMANN JANICE 7,370

13-12-17-400-029 VAREL KENNETH F 1,330

13-12-17-400-032 GILBRETH KAMERON 12,060

13-12-17-400-033 RIPPERDA COREY M & JENNIFER M 110,210

13-12-17-400-034 GILBRETH LYLE & BRITTANY 16,140

13-12-17-400-035 SEELHOEFER CODY & VICTORIA 11,390

13-12-17-400-036 RICKHOFF TONY & KRYSTAL 12,960

13-12-17-400-037 RICKHOFF ANTHONY J & KRYSTAL B ET AL 12,960

13-12-17-400-038 JANSEN GERALD 36,020

13-12-17-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

13-12-17-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 4,920

13-12-17-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 4,000

13-12-18-100-001 BERGMANN PAUL B & KATHLEEN 131,760

13-12-18-100-002 HELLMANN JAMES A TRUST 8,250

13-12-18-100-003 BERGMANN PAUL B & KATHLEEN 9,260

13-12-18-100-004 BERGMANN JASON P 57,880

13-12-18-200-007 STEINKAMP LIVING TRUST 83,920

13-12-18-200-010 VAREL JEFFRY A 67,100

13-12-18-200-013 VAREL SCOTT A & KATHERINE M 77,590

13-12-18-200-014 HEMKER CURT D & ALICIA A 170

13-12-18-200-016 VAREL SCOTT & JEFFREY 9,110

13-12-18-200-017 VAREL BERNARD A & CARLA M 29,480

13-12-18-200-018 LOEPKER GLENN G 7,220

13-12-18-200-020 LUEBBERS ZACHARY W 98,560

13-12-18-200-021 VAREL ERIC W & MICHELLE M 3,900

13-12-18-200-022 LOEPKER GLENN G 12,150

13-12-18-200-023 VAREL STEVE P & JILL M 70,740

13-12-18-201-003 MICKELSON DEAN A & BONITA K 70,070

13-12-18-201-017 WOBBE GARY L & MARSHA A 82,610

13-12-18-201-018 NEWKIRK KEVIN & DEBBIE 87,180

13-12-18-201-020 ALBERS KENT & KAREN 72,280

13-12-18-201-021 GILBRETH TANYA & DIERKES MELISSA 5,810

13-12-18-201-022 WEDEKEMPER GARRET A & JESSICA N 105,880



13-12-18-201-023 LOEPKER DANIEL B TRUST 3,080

13-12-18-202-002 BUDDE PAULETTE V 30,000

13-12-18-202-003 LOEPKER LINDA L & LUKE & RABE LESLIE L 58,450

13-12-18-202-004 BURKE SHARON E 55,760

13-12-18-202-005 KOHRMANN KENT G & MARY B 4,480

13-12-18-202-006 RESTOFF THOMAS 3,580

13-12-18-203-005 EVERSGERD DENNIS 7,590

13-12-18-203-006 MEYER ALBERT J FAMILY TRUST 57,840

13-12-18-203-007 FUEHNE LUCY P 40,610

13-12-18-203-015 SCHLUETER JOHN G & JOLINE 43,070

13-12-18-203-016 MICKELSON AUTO BODY LLC 30,570

13-12-18-204-001 ISAAK ELIJAH 52,140

13-12-18-204-003 LOEPKER KEVIN & LYNN 53,450

13-12-18-204-004 WINKELER FAMILY LIVING TRUST 49,850

13-12-18-204-005 SCHULTE LEO E JR & SHARON 65,210

13-12-18-204-006 WINKELER FAMILY TRUST 5,050

13-12-18-204-008 HARRIS JOSHUA L & CASEY R 65,570

13-12-18-204-009 WINKELER FAMILY TRUST 2,570

13-12-18-205-002 BROCKMEIER DEVELOPMENT LLC 59,310

13-12-18-205-003 WINKELER KAMMI 55,320

13-12-18-205-004 DEITERS LANCE J & MESKILL CATHERINE A 38,980

13-12-18-205-005 RESTOFF THOMAS 61,350

13-12-18-206-001 BECKER FLOYD 71,560

13-12-18-206-005 GILBRETH TANYA & DIERKES MELISSA 87,340

13-12-18-206-006 LOEPKER KYLER 72,710

13-12-18-206-007 TRAME TRAVIS J & SARA A 114,210

13-12-18-206-008 GILBRETH KAMERON J 91,820

13-12-18-206-009 SCHLAUTMAN MICHAEL & TIFFANY TRUST 94,040

13-12-18-206-010 TIMMERMANN BRETT A 44,500

13-12-18-206-011 GILBRETH TANYA & DIERKES MELISSA 4,830

13-12-18-207-001 HILMES COLE M 38,390

13-12-18-207-003 MUELLER RYAN J & CANDICE L 44,040

13-12-18-207-005 SEELHOEFER KURT ET AL 44,100

13-12-18-207-006 MAUE ADAM J 52,510

13-12-18-207-008 MENKHAUS PHILIP A & CAROLINE S 50,450

13-12-18-208-003 KUES LARRY JOSEPH & KAREN M 55,810

13-12-18-208-004 LOEPKER DANIEL ET AL 1,450

13-12-18-209-003 THOLE ERIK D & RITCHEY ASHLEY C 81,020

13-12-18-209-006 WINKELER JOSHUA R & ASHLIE R 114,290

13-12-18-209-007 LOEPKER ROBERT A & JEANETTE TRUST 96,580

13-12-18-209-008 GRAWE BRENT & JODY L 97,010

13-12-18-209-010 SCHOMAKER BRADLEY N & JESSICA A 110,140

13-12-18-209-011 TOENNIES WAYNE & ANGELA 129,120

13-12-18-209-012 BECKER KENNETH G & DONNA 1,580

13-12-18-209-013 BECKER KENNETH G & DONNA 80,020

13-12-18-251-001 KREKE ROLAND 50,120

13-12-18-251-002 CLARK JAMES E & MARCELLA C TRUST 34,830

13-12-18-251-003 GERDES DONNA M 4,640

13-12-18-251-004 WINKELER DENNIS ET AL 31,220

13-12-18-251-009 FOX JERRY L 53,480

13-12-18-252-001 RICKHOFF EDWARD & DOLORES C TR 40,000

13-12-18-252-002 SCHROEDER FAMILY TRUST 9,050



13-12-18-252-004 CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS CO 4,010

13-12-18-252-005 WILKEN FAMILY TRUST 44,990

13-12-18-252-011 SCHROEDER FAMILY TRUST 50,880

13-12-18-252-012 WILKEN FAMILY TRUST 29,750

13-12-18-252-013 WILKEN FAMILY TRUST 9,360

13-12-18-253-006 LOEPKER ANTHONY P & JAMIE M 115,130

13-12-18-253-007 VANDELOO BRANDON & KHAN EMELIE 111,790

13-12-18-253-008 GOESTENKORS JACOB & CRABTREE KATLIN 119,980

13-12-18-253-009 KREKE JAMES S & TAMMY 10,740

13-12-18-253-010 GERDES ALAN & RENEE 137,700

13-12-18-253-011 COLUMBIAN CORP OF BARTELSO 13,540

13-12-18-253-012 BARTELSO BOWL & LOUNGE LLC 109,590

13-12-18-254-001 CLARK JEFFREY A & DONNA M 53,570

13-12-18-254-002 CLARK JEFFREY A & DONNA M 3,940

13-12-18-254-003 BECKER JON 26,080

13-12-18-254-004 JACJENCHEL LLC 23,610

13-12-18-254-005 WINKELER LAWRENCE A & JOYCE A 3,670

13-12-18-254-006 WINKELER JOYCE A 56,510

13-12-18-254-007 KOHRMANN ROBERT J & BLANCHE M TRUSTS 59,890

13-12-18-254-008 WINKELER RICHARD S & TERRI A 72,750

13-12-18-255-001 RICKHOFF GERALD G & KIMBERLY 92,650

13-12-18-255-002 KORTE NICHOLAS M 43,950

13-12-18-255-003 WINKELER ROBERT & MARILYN S 56,480

13-12-18-255-004 ALBERS NICOLE 62,250

13-12-18-255-005 GEBKE TIMOTHY G & KRISTINA 54,660

13-12-18-256-001 GROSS TODD 10,250

13-12-18-256-002 HENSS JEFFREY 50,770

13-12-18-256-003 MENKHAUS AARON & MICHELLE 52,700

13-12-18-256-008 GERDES MARCELLA R TRUST #100 50,360

13-12-18-256-009 BEER DAVID A & ROBERTA A 45,630

13-12-18-257-001 JANSEN JOSEPH J & SANDY (HILMES) 57,000

13-12-18-257-002 HERLEY LINDA 40,180

13-12-18-257-003 MUELLER MELVIN 37,230

13-12-18-257-004 GERDES WILLIAM JR TRUST 43,090

13-12-18-257-007 MEENTEMEYER JASON 47,100

13-12-18-258-001 WINKELER TODD & SHELLY (VAREL) 55,640

13-12-18-258-009 HEMKER CURT D & ALICIA A 130,880

13-12-18-258-011 KOHRMANN ROB J & JULIA R WILKINS 3,720

13-12-18-258-012 BECKMANN SPENCER & ALISHA 57,900

13-12-18-258-013 DEIEN WILLIAM & WILMA 41,420

13-12-18-258-014 KENNEDY WILLIAM F & SELINA 43,820

13-12-18-258-015 LOEPKER GLENN G 580

13-12-18-258-016 WINKELER TODD & SHELLY 760

13-12-18-258-017 RICKHOFF JAMES & DENISE 52,540

13-12-18-259-001 WHITNEY STACY L & TYLER J 114,990

13-12-18-259-002 WILKEN BRENDAN J & BECKEMEYER CHLOE M 107,220

13-12-18-259-003 MUELLER RYAN J & CANDICE LEIGH 11,950

13-12-18-259-004 BRENDEL RYAN & KIMBERLY 16,850

13-12-18-259-005 GEBKE ERIC & MICHELLE 21,060

13-12-18-259-006 GEBKE ERIC & MICHELLE 139,530

13-12-18-300-002 BECKMANN KENNETH J & CONNIE J 170

13-12-18-300-004 MEYER ED & CARLA TRUSTS 6,840



13-12-18-300-005 MEYER ED & CARLA TRUSTS 94,440

13-12-18-300-006 MEYER EDWIN SCOTT 120,540

13-12-18-400-003 VAREL GERALD H 44,240

13-12-18-400-008 VAREL DAIRY INC 5,560

13-12-18-400-009 BECKMANN KENNETH J & CONNIE J 12,130

13-12-18-400-012 COOK CRAIG & DIANE 81,550

13-12-18-400-013 DEERHAKE JANE M TRUST 69,250

13-12-18-400-014 GOEBEL STEVEN & ROBIN 68,710

13-12-18-400-015 NORRENBERNS TIM & DEANNE 73,330

13-12-18-400-017 VAREL BERNARD A & CARLA M 99,450

13-12-18-400-033 STEFANISIN KEITH M & ASHLEY E 98,960

13-12-18-400-034 RIPPERDA LINUS & KAREN 73,210

13-12-18-400-035 BECKMANN THOMAS J & DANA LYNN 10,890

13-12-18-400-036 BECKMANN THOMAS J & DANA LYNN 102,790

13-12-18-400-037 WILKEN FLOYD A & KELLY A TRUSTS 75,830

13-12-18-400-039 LOEPKER GLENN & CHRISTINA 280

13-12-18-400-043 VAREL DAIRY INC 663,620

13-12-18-400-045 VAREL JESSE TRUST #100 124,930

13-12-18-400-046 VAREL DAIRY INC 940

13-12-18-400-047 BUDDE RUSSELL J & JENNIFER A 143,410

13-12-18-400-048 LOEPKER DALE 1,090

13-12-18-400-049 LOEPKER DALE 60,140

13-12-18-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,300

13-12-18-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,450

13-12-18-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,740

13-12-19-100-001 MEYER ED & CARLA TRUSTS 9,940

13-12-19-100-004 BECKMANN KENNETH J & CONNIE J 6,980

13-12-19-100-005 LOEPKER BERNARD F & MILDRED F TRUSTS 21,700

13-12-19-200-001 LOEPKER BERNARD F & MILDRED F TRUSTS 141,490

13-12-19-200-002 LOEPKER DANIEL B & GLENNON G 29,020

13-12-19-300-001 G & S FARMS INC 17,770

13-12-19-300-002 LOEPKER DANIEL B & GLEN G 11,760

13-12-19-300-004 HEMKER ROBERT & CAROL 41,200

13-12-19-400-001 BERGMANN JASON P 30,820

13-12-19-400-003 BERGMANN RICHARD M & DANIELLE M 6,600

13-12-19-400-004 BERGMANN PAUL B & KATHLEEN 18,220

13-12-19-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,880

13-12-19-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 8,000

13-12-19-722-01-001 KOHRMANN JAMES K 2,000

13-12-20-100-001 VAREL DAIRY INC 12,920

13-12-20-100-002 VAREL GREGORY A & JEANNE A 11,990

13-12-20-100-004 VAREL DAIRY INC 5,420

13-12-20-100-005 VAREL DAIRY INC 4,640

13-12-20-100-006 MUELLER FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 1,750

13-12-20-100-010 VAREL DAIRY INC 10,980

13-12-20-100-011 VOSS JOSEPH A JR & JOAN TRUSTS 4,230

13-12-20-200-003 GERDES DONNA M 15,860

13-12-20-200-004 BERRIGAN PATRICK J & NANCY A 5,660

13-12-20-200-005 TRUST #400 & TRUST #500 11,750

13-12-20-200-007 RICKHOFF JOHN V 3,320

13-12-20-200-008 RICKHOFF JOHN V 7,370

13-12-20-300-004 VOSS JOSEPH A JR & JOAN TRUSTS 11,780



13-12-20-300-005 VAREL DAIRY INC 3,940

13-12-20-300-007 MUELLER FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 21,750

13-12-20-300-008 MUELLER FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 1,940

13-12-20-300-009 TRUST #400 & TRUST #500 13,030

13-12-20-400-002 VAREL GREGORY A & JEANNE A 5,660

13-12-20-400-003 BERGMANN EDWARD A & ELIZABETH 5,330

13-12-20-400-004 VOSS KURT M & KELLY E 8,040

13-12-20-400-005 VOSS KURT M & KELLY E 6,400

13-12-20-400-009 KOHRMANN KENT G & MARY BETH 13,270

13-12-20-400-010 LOEPKER DANIEL B & GLENN 10,620

13-12-20-400-011 VOSS KURT M & KELLY E 4,280

13-12-20-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,580

13-12-20-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

13-12-20-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,000

13-12-20-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 500

13-12-21-100-003 RICKHOFF JOHN V 5,240

13-12-21-100-004 RENNEGARBE FARMS INC 6,400

13-12-21-100-005 VANDELOO JIM & CARL & GEORGE 5,680

13-12-21-100-006 RENNEGARBE FARMS INC 5,640

13-12-21-100-007 BECKER DONALD A & LEAH A 39,860

13-12-21-100-008 RENNEGARBE FARMS INC 17,770

13-12-21-200-001 RENNEGARBE FARMS INC 11,130

13-12-21-200-002 SCHEMEL JOHN J LIVING TRUST 12,200

13-12-21-200-003 SCHEMEL RITA A LIVING TRUST 11,560

13-12-21-200-004 RENNEGARBE FARMS INC 11,220

13-12-21-300-001 BERGMANN EDWARD A & ELIZABETH 9,150

13-12-21-300-002 MUELLER MARY E TRUSTEE 22,100

13-12-21-300-003 LOEPKER BERNARD F & MILDRED F TRUSTS 14,170

13-12-21-400-001 BERGMANN RICHARD 8,340

13-12-21-400-002 SCHEMEL JOHN J LIVING TRUST 6,490

13-12-21-400-003 LOEPKER DANIEL B TRUST 3,840

13-12-21-400-004 VANDELOO DAVID A 1,070

13-12-21-400-005 VANDELOO JIM & GEORGE H & CARL 210

13-12-21-400-006 LONG LAKE CLUB 200

13-12-21-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 5,500

13-12-21-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 6,110

13-12-22-100-001 SCHEMEL DOLORES J LIVING TRUST 5,600

13-12-22-100-002 SCHNITKER EARL & SHIRLEY 21,160

13-12-22-100-003 TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL 21,390

13-12-22-200-001 ZACHRY BRAD A 20,340

13-12-22-200-003 VANDELOO DANIEL P 190

13-12-22-200-005 JANSEN ANTHONY T ET AL 22,290

13-12-22-200-007 POLLMANN CLAY 5,610

13-12-22-200-008 JANSEN ANTHONY T & BRENDA 109,290

13-12-22-200-009 MEYER LEGACY FARM, LLC 15,020

13-12-22-200-010 VOSS DOLAR H & GAYLA J & VOSS CHARLES ET AL 9,560

13-12-22-300-001 SCHEMEL JOHN J LIVING TRUST 2,650

13-12-22-300-003 SCHEMEL JOHN J LIVING TRUST 610

13-12-22-300-004 SCHEMEL JOHN J LIVING TRUST 2,140

13-12-22-300-005 LOEPKER LUKE ET AL 700

13-12-22-300-006 MYROW JESSE LEE TRUST 2,880

13-12-22-400-002 VOSS CHARLES E ET AL 1,040



13-12-22-400-003 SIMONTON WILLIAM C 370

13-12-22-400-009 VANDELOO DANIEL P & MICHAEL L 9,230

13-12-22-400-010 SIMONTON WILLIAM C TRUST #100 230

13-12-22-400-012 VANDELOO DANIEL P 630

13-12-22-400-014 JANSEN ANTHONY T ET AL 14,160

13-12-22-400-015 LOEPKER LUKE ET AL 1,450

13-12-22-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,200

13-12-22-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,500

13-12-22-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 380

13-12-22-700-005 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,500

13-12-22-700-006 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,000

13-12-23-100-001 MASCHHOFF GARY J & BARBARA J 11,660

13-12-23-100-002 SCHNITKER BARBARA MARIE TRUST 9,840

13-12-23-100-003 SCHNITKER BARBARA MARIE TRUST 9,770

13-12-23-100-004 BRINKMANN CURTIS 9,300

13-12-23-200-001 BLACK DIAMOND TRAIL FARM 16,810

13-12-23-200-002 KNOLHOFF GARY A 9,250

13-12-23-200-003 SACHTLEBEN LARRY & BETTY 2,700

13-12-23-200-004 MEYER ELAINE & ALFRED 2,740

13-12-23-200-005 TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL 9,970

13-12-23-200-007 SACHTLEBEN LARRY & BETTY 2,440

13-12-23-200-008 MEYER ELAINE & ALFRED 2,750

13-12-23-200-009 TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL 4,770

13-12-23-300-001 SIMONTON WILLIAM C TRUST #100 1,530

13-12-23-400-002 SIMONTON WILLIAM C & DONNA K 210

13-12-23-400-003 PARKINSON DARRELL 4,070

13-12-23-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 520

13-12-23-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,290

13-12-24-100-001 EICKMEYER STEVEN S 14,130

13-12-24-100-003 MEYER ED & CARLA TRUSTS 4,890

13-12-24-100-004 MEYER ED & CARLA TRUSTS 170

13-12-24-200-001 STRIEKER DANIEL J 7,610

13-12-24-200-002 DK LAND LLC 0

13-12-24-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 210

13-12-24-700-002 EXXONMOBIL COAL USA INC 210

13-12-24-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,500

13-12-26-100-001 SIMONTON WILLIAM C & DONNA 120

13-12-27-100-001 KOHRMANN RONALD E 170

13-12-27-100-003 SINKLER RICHARD R III 400

13-12-27-100-004 MILLER MICHAEL J & PHYLLIS 2,460

13-12-27-100-005 GROSS LIVING TRUST 2,810

13-12-27-100-009 LOEPKER LUKE ET AL 330

13-12-27-100-010 LOEPKER LANDON L & CHARITY B 1,220

13-12-27-100-011 R & R LAND TRUST 3,720

13-12-27-200-001 SIMONTON WILLIAM C TRUST #100 5,320

13-12-27-200-002 BRANDT TERRANCE M & CONNIE S 6,390

13-12-27-200-003 RAINEY MATT 11,290

13-12-27-200-005 SIMONTON WILLIAM C & DONNA K R L TRUST 2,310

13-12-27-200-007 BRANDT TERRANCE M ET AL 6,770

13-12-27-300-001 GROSS LIVING TRUST 2,550

13-12-27-300-002 R & R LAND TRUST 1,640

13-12-27-300-004 BRUEGGEMAN HILDA 2,330



13-12-27-300-005 SCHALTENBRAND RICHARD W & KIMBERLY A 250

13-12-27-400-001 BRANDT TERRANCE ET AL 1,290

13-12-27-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,500

13-12-27-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 780

13-12-27-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,890

13-12-27-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

13-12-28-100-001 SCHEMEL JOHN J LIVING TRUST 6,050

13-12-28-100-002 BOECKMANN RYAN ET AL 620

13-12-28-100-005 LOEPKER GERALD L & PATRICIA M 420

13-12-28-100-006 LOEPKER GERALD & PATRICIA 670

13-12-28-100-007 LOEPKER BERNARD F & MILDRED F TRUSTS 170

13-12-28-100-008 RICHTER FAMILY TRUST 240

13-12-28-100-009 LANGHAUSER PARTNERS L P 160

13-12-28-100-010 KUES JOHN M 130

13-12-28-100-011 LOEPKER GERALD L & PATRICIA M 500

13-12-28-200-001 BOECKMANN JAMES & EUGENE 2,460

13-12-28-200-002 LONG LAKE CLUB 5,340

13-12-28-200-004 LOEPKER GERALD & PATRICIA 1,340

13-12-28-200-005 TRAME RONALD & SHEILA ET AL 1,340

13-12-28-200-006 SIMONTON WILLIAM C & DONNA K 2,680

13-12-28-200-007 BOECKMANN DAVID A & CHARLES L JR 210

13-12-28-200-008 K J K HUNTING CLUB 2,000

13-12-28-300-001 ELKHORN PROPERTIES INC 140

13-12-28-300-002 ELKHORN PROPERTIES INC 150

13-12-28-300-003 ROOT DEBORAH KAY TRUST ET AL 330

13-12-28-300-004 LOEPKER GERALD & PATRICIA 480

13-12-28-300-005 OELZE JEFFREY E 210

13-12-28-300-008 KTBSM INC 420

13-12-28-300-009 BERRY DONALD W & DONALD F 170

13-12-28-300-011 DKC BECKER SIBLINGS TRUST 1,050

13-12-28-300-012 BERGMANN HENRY F JR ET AL 260

13-12-28-400-001 KLEBER LAND TRUST 5,440

13-12-28-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,250

13-12-28-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,860

13-12-28-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,950

13-12-28-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,120

13-12-29-100-002 HUELSMANN JEROME F 10,180

13-12-29-100-007 TRUST #400 & TRUST #500 1,230

13-12-29-100-009 VAREL JASON 22,130

13-12-29-200-002 BECKER DONALD T 12,680

13-12-29-200-004 BECKER STANLEY B & GERALD & DIANNE 5,910

13-12-29-200-005 BECKER STANLEY B & GERALD & DIANNE 3,630

13-12-29-200-006 BERRY LAURIE K 170

13-12-29-200-007 VAREL VINCENT H & VELMA 170

13-12-29-200-008 TRUST #400 & TRUST #500 22,070

13-12-29-300-001 MUELLER FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 1,340

13-12-29-300-003 VAREL DAIRY INC 7,650

13-12-29-300-004 VANDELOO MICHAEL L & ANN MARIE A 660

13-12-29-300-005 VANDELOO JIM & GEORGE H & CARL 170

13-12-29-300-010 VAREL GREGORY A & JEANNE A 26,820

13-12-29-400-002 DKC BECKER SIBLINGS TRUST 2,610

13-12-29-400-003 BECKMANN ALOIS G & MARGARET & GLEN M 570



13-12-29-400-004 CBBC 530

13-12-29-400-007 GERDES MARCELLA R TRUST #100 370

13-12-29-400-008 GERDES DAVID & STACEY 1,340

13-12-29-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,700

13-12-29-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,750

13-12-29-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,250

13-12-29-700-004 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,000

13-12-29-700-005 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 500

13-12-30-100-002 LOEPKER DANIEL B & GLEN G 12,780

13-12-30-100-005 SEELHOEFER MICHELLE L 90,820

13-12-30-100-006 GERDES ROBERT WILLIAM & DEBRA 92,140

13-12-30-100-007 GERDES DOLORES C TRUST 10,840

13-12-30-100-008 GERDES MARVIN J & JENNIFER A 104,700

13-12-30-200-001 LOEPKER DANIEL B & GLEN G 10,210

13-12-30-200-002 SACHTLEBEN CASSANDRA P & MUELLER ERIC M & ODINEAL ALISON R 56,350

13-12-30-200-004 KOHRMANN MARYBETH 1,730

13-12-30-200-006 LAND TRUST #1052 1,460

13-12-30-200-007 LOEPKER BERNARD F & MILDRED F TRUSTS 33,120

13-12-30-300-003 SACHTLEBEN CASSANDRA P & MUELLER ERIC M & ODINEAL ALISON R 950

13-12-30-300-005 GERDES DOLORES C TRUST 5,210

13-12-30-300-006 KREKE DONALD F & JEAN 570

13-12-30-400-005 MUELLER PAUL J JR & JAMES G & DONALD R & WILLIAM P 350

13-12-30-400-006 KREKE ROY FRED 340

13-12-30-400-007 MUELLER CHILDREN'S REAL ESTATE TRUST 2,070

13-12-30-400-008 TIMBERLINE PRESERVATION TRUST 3,510

13-12-30-400-009 MUELLER CHILDREN'S REAL ESTATE TRUST 1,520

13-12-30-400-010 GOESTENKORS JEFFREY T & DONNA M 1,250

13-12-30-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,250

13-12-30-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,000

13-12-31-100-004 LOEPKER ELMER FAMILY LAND TRUST 2,850

13-12-31-100-005 TIMBERLINE PRESERVATION TRUST 1,340

13-12-31-100-006 BARTELSO SPORTSMANS CLUB 2,740

13-12-31-200-001 LAND TRUST #1052 7,650

13-12-31-200-002 MUELLER FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 340

13-12-31-200-003 KEEVEN FAMILY LLC 350

13-12-31-200-004 BERGMANN HENRY F JR 2,310

13-12-31-200-005 BARTELSO HORSESHOE LAKE CLUB INC 330

13-12-31-200-007 VAREL STEVEN P & JILL M 1,300

13-12-31-200-008 MUELLER FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 340

13-12-31-300-001 BARTELSO SPORTSMANS CLUB 11,590

13-12-31-300-002 MUELLER PAUL J ET AL 9,880

13-12-31-400-001 SACHTLEBEN CASSANDRA P & MUELLER ERIC M & ODINEAL ALISON R 2,570

13-12-31-400-002 LOEPKER DANIEL B TRUST 2,850

13-12-31-400-003 VAREL SCOTT & KATHERINE 13,380

13-12-31-400-004 WINKELER THOMAS MICHAEL ET AL 9,470

13-12-31-400-005 MUELLER PAUL J JR & MUELLER MELVIN & MUELLER WILLIAM P & 1,340

13-12-31-400-006 BARTELSO HORSESHOE LAKE CLUB INC 9,060

13-12-31-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 3,000

13-12-31-700-002 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 2,000

13-12-31-700-003 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 500

13-12-32-100-001 VAREL DAIRY INC 15,880

13-12-32-100-002 VAREL GREGORY A & JEANNE A 5,330



13-12-32-100-003 MUELLER FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 10,380

13-12-32-100-005 SACHTLEBEN CASSANDRA P & MUELLER ERIC M & ODINEAL ALISON R 4,830

13-12-32-100-007 MUELLER MARK 670

13-12-32-100-008 MUELLER FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 3,850

13-12-32-100-009 SACHTLEBEN CASSANDRA P & MUELLER ERIC M & ODINEAL ALISON R 3,880

13-12-32-200-001 ROOT DEBORAH KAY TRUST ET AL 2,090

13-12-32-200-002 AKLA TRUST 5,840

13-12-32-200-003 KUHLENGEL KEITH 8,220

13-12-32-200-004 RENNEGARBE FAMILY II LLC 3,000

13-12-32-200-005 RENNEGARBE FAMILY II LLC 3,190

13-12-32-200-006 RENNEGARBE FAMILY II LLC 12,240

13-12-32-200-007 RICH ACRES INC 4,840

13-12-32-300-001 MUELLER FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 8,690

13-12-32-300-004 MEYER DORIS M & POWELL CATHLEEN M 320

13-12-32-300-005 LAMPE JEFFREY G ET AL 290

13-12-32-300-007 MUELLER FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 2,280

13-12-32-300-008 MEYER DORIS M & POWELL CATHLEEN M 3,980

13-12-32-300-009 MUELLER FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST 4,320

13-12-32-400-001 RICH ACRES INC 340

13-12-32-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 10,800

13-12-33-100-001 KUHLENGEL KEITH R 810

13-12-33-100-002 KTBSM INC 37,120

13-12-33-100-004 KTBSM INC 21,700

13-12-33-100-005 HAUKAP SHERRI ET AL 15,510

13-12-33-100-006 THUENEMANN TRUST 8,160

13-12-33-100-007 WUEBBELS JANET G ET AL 9,520

13-12-33-200-001 L & K PROPERTIES LLC SERIES E 8,390

13-12-33-200-002 KLEBER LAND TRUST 430

13-12-33-700-001 AMERICAN LAND HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS LLC 1,820

13-17-05-100-001 LAMPE JEFFREY G ET AL 90

13-17-05-100-002 BARTELSO HORSESHOE LAKE CLUB INC 50

13-17-05-700-001 COLT LLC 150

13-17-06-100-001 LOEPKER DANIEL ET AL 6,110

13-17-06-100-002 LAMPE JOHN H & BECKY S TRUST 27,890

13-17-06-100-003 LOEPKER DANIEL ET AL 19,730

13-17-06-200-001 MUELLER PAUL J JR & MUELLER WILLIAM P & BARBARA & 2,000

13-17-06-200-002 MUELLER PAUL J JR & MUELLER WILLIAM P & BARBARA & 1,340

13-17-06-200-003 MUELLER PAUL J JR & KAREN A & MUELLER WILLIAM P & BARBARA & 1,140

13-17-06-200-004 WILKEN FAMILY TRUST 140

13-17-06-200-005 KOHRMANN TRUST 4,090

13-17-06-200-006 BARTELSO HORSESHOE LAKE CLUB INC 70

13-17-06-200-007 BRINKMANN DIANE 80

13-17-06-700-001 COLT LLC 4,470

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value:1548 40,884,680


	01 St Rose Twp
	02 Wheatfield Twp
	06 Breese Twp
	07 Wade Twp
	12 Germantown Twp
	13 Santa Fe Twp

